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Lot 401 
 DEE DEE RAMONE AND 
PAUL KOSTABI PAINTING 
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Lot 535 

 NIRVANA SIGNED NEVERMIND AUSTRALIAN TOUR POSTER  
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Julien’s Auctions will broadcast live streaming video of auction and provide viewers with 
real-time, interactive bidding during the auction. Online viewers can watch the auction in 
real-time and bid live against the bidders in the room, phone bidders, proxy bidders and 
other collectors from around the world. 
You may also place bids online in the weeks leading up to the auction.   
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 Lot 221  
 RONNIE WOOD CUSTOM 
PAINTED AND TWICE 
SIGNED ELECTRIC GUITAR 
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FRIDAY, JUNE 11TH, 2021  

10:00AM PACIFIC TIME  |  LOTS 1–381

I

 
 Lot 339 
BERNIE TAUPIN SIGNED, HANDWRITTEN WORKING LYRICS TO 
ELTON JOHN’S “CANDLE IN THE WIND” 



 2  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1974 RECORD ALBUM 
TITLED “TALKING ‘BOUT SOUL”  
 An album released by Little Richard in 1974 titled “Talking 
‘Bout Soul.” The jacket has paper loss as well as tape 
residue near the cheek/neck area, and the record itself 
has some minor scratching. Interestingly, the outfit Little 
Richard is wearing on this album cover is the same one in 
the previous lot.  

 12 by 12 inches  

$ 25 - 50 

8

 1  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1969 SCREEN WORN COSTUME ON THE THIS IS TOM JONES 
TELEVISION SERIES AS WELL AS WORN ON A 1974 ALBUM COVER  
 A two-piece costume worn by Little Richard on a 1969 episode of the ABC Television series This Is Tom Jones as well as on 
his 1974 album cover Talking ‘Bout Soul. The top part is a cape made of a metallic moss-tone rayon with a paisley and 
floral pattern and a wide triple layer of same-color sequins adorning the neck; its lining is a cerulean-blue satin. Label 
reads “ A/ Melvin James/ Original/ Detroit, Mich.” -- the costumier to whom Little Richard often gave credit in of-the-era 
interviews and magazine articles. Together with the matching pair of bell-bottom pants with same label as cape. Many 
images of the singer wearing this ensemble can be found on Getty Images, and some reference shots are included with 
the lot. Heavy makeup staining around the neck.   

$ 2,000 - 3,000 



9

 3  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1974 SCREEN 
WORN COSTUME FROM THE 
MIDNIGHT SPECIAL TELEVISION 
SERIES  
 A two-piece costume worn by Little Richard on a 
1974 episode of the NBC Television series The 
Midnight Special. The top is a gold metallic 
polyester with short sleeves, V-neck, two long 
waist ties, and same-color sequin adornment on 
the front. Together with the matching bell-
bottom pants. No labels present. A quick 
YouTube search shows the singer wearing this 
ensemble on the show.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 4  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE WORN 
COSTUME WITH A BLACK AND WHITE SNAPSHOT  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The top is a turquoise 
blue polyester cape adorned with turquoise and silver sequins and having 
a tie closure at the neck. Together with the matching bell-bottom pants. No 
labels present. Included is a small black and white snapshot. Both pieces 
are now very heavily stained.  

$ 600 - 800 
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 5  
 LITTLE RICHARD LATE 1960s-ERA STAGE 
WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The top is a 
melon-colored and gold metallic rayon cape with a floral pattern 
together with the matching bell-bottom pants. Label in cape 
reads “A/ Melvin James/ Original/ Detroit, Mich.” -- the costumier 
to whom Little Richard often gave credit in of-the-era interviews 
and magazine articles.   

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 6  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1950S-ERA HAND 
EMBOSSER  
 A vintage 1950s-era cast iron hand embosser used by 
Little Richard for business purposes as it reads “Little 
Richard Enterprises Inc./ California/ Incorporated/ June 
1957” when pressed onto paper. The piece itself is 
hallmarked “Chipron Stamp Co./ Los Angeles.”  

 5 1/2 by 4 by 2 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 7  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1960S-ERA SMALL 
PAPER PRINTING PLATES  
 A group of seven small lavender-colored paper printing 
plates with four featuring an image of Little Richard alone 
and three featuring an image of the singer with his backup 
band, the Royal Guards. Likely used to print calling or 
business cards to advertise the band’s gigs.  

 3 3/8 by 2 1/4 inches  

$ 25 - 50 
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 8  
 LITTLE RICHARD TEST PRESSING AND/OR 45 RECORDS  
 A group of four various-type discs from the personal collection of Little Richard. 
The first one has a label reading “Baby Don’t Tear My Clothes/ Stingy Jenny” and 
is housed in a sleeve with a few of the singer’s blue ballpoint ink handwritten 
annotations on the front side (disc is very warped now). The second has a label 
reading “Hole in the Wall/ Cryin’ in the Chapel.” The third has a label reading 
“Try Some of Mine/ She’s Together.” The fourth has a label reading “Green 
Power.” All are somewhat scratched, so their “playability” is not known.  

 Diameter, 8 inches and smaller  

$ 100 - 200 

 9  
 LITTLE RICHARD LATE 1960s-ERA STAGE 
WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The 
top is a red metallic polyester floor-length cape with an 
iridescent circular pattern; label reads “A/ Melvin James/ 
Original/ Detroit, Mich.” Together with the matching bell-
bottom pants. Little Richard often gave credit to James as 
his costume designer in of-the-era interviews and 
magazine articles.   

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 10  
 LITTLE RICHARD LATE 1960s-ERA 
STAGE WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. 
The top is an elaborate cape made of lime green, 
orange, and yellow striped metallic nylon and lined in 
lime green silk. Together with the matching bell-
bottom pants. Though no labels are present, this was 
likely a custom-made ensemble by Melvin James, a 
Detroit-based costumier who Little Richard used 
throughout the late 1960s and one to whom he often 
gave credit in interviews and magazines of the era.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 11  
 LITTLE RICHARD LATE 1960s-ERA 
STAGE WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The 
top is a sky blue polyester with a mock turtleneck, long 
puffy sleeves, and multiple square-shaped mirrored 
appliqués in shades of blue and silver adorning the front. 
Together with the matching bell-bottom pants. No labels 
present. Both show makeup and dirt staining. Photos of 
the singer wearing the costume can be seen on the Little 
Richard Facebook group.   

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 12  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1957 SIGNED BUSINESS DOCUMENTS  

 A set of two documents, both from 1957, that a 24-year-old Little 
Richard signed. The first is a Radio Corporation of America royalty 
check stub, dated “8-31-57,” sent to the singer at his childhood 
home on Fifth Avenue in Macon, Georgia, signed by him in blue 
ballpoint ink in the upper right corner. The second is a short typed 
note, dated “October 29, 1957,” outlining some royalty payments 
related to Venice Music Inc. and Specialty Records Inc., signed by 
the singer in black fountain pen ink in the lower right corner; sadly, 
Little Richard had to sue both companies decades later for 
royalties they did not pay him from this era!  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 



 14  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1960s-1970s 
MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS  

 A group of documents, all from the 
1960s and 1970s, that Little Richard 
saved, including photocopies of tax 
forms, a Jamaican immigration card, 
royalty receipts, a flyer for a gig, an 
unsigned contract for The Merv Griffin 
Show, and a table tent from The 
Waldorf-Astoria with the singer’s blue 
ballpoint ink handwritten annotation 
reading in part “Michael Caine” and his 
telephone number, among a few other 
pieces.  
 14 by 8 1/2 inches and smaller  

$ 100 - 200 

 13  
 LITTLE RICHARD SIGNED 1960s-
1970s BUSINESS DOCUMENTS  

 A set of two documents signed in blue 
ballpoint ink by Little Richard: a 
contract printed on pink paper, dated 
“13th August 68,” outlining an 
agreement the singer had to perform 
at the Castaways Bowl in Illinois and a 
two-page document, dated “April 6, 
1973,” outlining an agreement the 
singer had to record with the Greene 
Mountain Record Company.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 
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 15  
 LITTLE RICHARD LATE 1960s-ERA STAGE WORN 
COSTUME PIECE  
 A silver metallic rayon cape lined in textured red satin worn onstage by 
Little Richard. Its label reads “A/ Melvin James/ Original/ Detroit, Mich.”  
-- the costumier to whom Little Richard often gave credit in of-the-era 
interviews and magazine articles. Heavy makeup staining around the 
collar.   

$ 600 - 800 

 16  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA 
STAGE WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by 
Little Richard. The sleeveless top is of a 
peach-colored polyester and has a large 
“R” sewn on the front surrounded by metal 
discs. Together with the matching bell-
bottom pants. No labels present. Both 
pieces have makeup and dirt stains.  

$ 600 - 800 

 17  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970 STAGE WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard in 1970. The top is 
made of a gold-metallic polyester with a multicolor floral print and has a 
mock turtleneck, three-quarter-length sleeves ending in tassels, and is floor 
length. There is makeup staining around the collar, and the pants are split at 
the fly. Accompanied by the matching palazzo-style pants. No label present. 
A number of images of the singer wearing this outfit are on the Getty Images 
website; included is one such reference image.  

$ 600 - 800 



 18  
 LITTLE RICHARD LIGHTLY 
ANNOTATED 1983 DOCUMENT 
TITLED “MY LIFE STORY”  

 A 27-page photocopied document 
titled “My Life Story by Little Richard” 
with both photocopied as well as 
handwritten annotations on a few 
pages penned in black ballpoint ink by 
the singer. Included is a 1984 letter to 
Little Richard from Harmony Books 
outlining how the company is “thrilled 
about publishing/ your amazing life 
story,” which was eventually titled “The 
Life and Times of Little Richard: The 
Quasar of Rock.” Also included is an 
invitation for the book’s publication 
party as well as two angry letters from 
1983 that Chas White, the “official 
biographer to Little Richard,” sent to the 
singer as their relationship was going 
south, though he was the author of this 
biography.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 19  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1980s 
ENDORSED CHECKS  

 A group of five 1980s-era checks, 
mostly from parishioners, all endorsed 
on the verso in either black or blue 
ballpoint ink by Little Richard. Also 
included are a check the singer wrote 
out to “Cash” and signed in black 
ballpoint ink on the front and a royalty 
payment from RCA for $151.99 that he 
never cashed and its stub.  
 3 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches and smaller  

$ 300 - 500 

 20  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1980s 
RELIGIOUS DOCUMENTS  

 A group of five paper items related to 
Little Richard’s time as a preacher: a 
program booklet titled “Evangelistic 
Crusade,” a flyer, a tithing card signed 
twice by the singer in black ballpoint 
ink, a complimentary ticket, and a 
newspaper clipping.  
 14 by 8 1/2 inches and smaller  

$ 200 - 300 
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 21  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE 
WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The 
top is a champagne pink metallic rayon with long sleeves 
and a ruffled collar. Together with the matching bell-bottom 
pants and a self-tie for the waist. No labels present.  

$ 400 - 600 

 22  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The “top” is made of 
bubblegum pink metallic and has a mock turtleneck, a flap down the center, and 
two coordinating sleeve “flaps.” Together with the matching bell-bottom pants.  
No labels present. The pants are heavily stained now with makeup and dirt.  

$ 400 - 600 
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 23  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1966 AWARD  
 A 1966 award presented to Little Richard by the 
National Association of Radio Announcers for 
his “diligence and service.”  

 10 by 12 by 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 24  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1963 AND 1971 AWARDS  
 A group of two awards presented to Little Richard. One is 
from Ballard-Hudson Senior High School for “Devotion to 
Our School” in 1963 (one star is missing), and one is from 
Freddie Jetts for still being “the Greatest King of Soul” in 
1971.  

 11 by 15 by 1 inches and smaller  

$ 100 - 200 

 25  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1979 AWARDS  
 A group of three awards presented to Little 
Richard in 1979: from the UNCF for being 
“Evangelist of the Year” (wood base is split on 
the left side); from Goldsboro, North Carolina, 
for being an “Honorary Citizen” (key is loose 
from base); and from Kingston District Junior 
Academy [Jamaica] for “Appreciation.”   

 11 1/2 by 9 by 1 inches and smaller  

$ 100 - 200 
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 26  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE WORN 
COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The top is 
a dusty-rose colored polyester cape adorned with same-color 
sequins and an elaborate fringe-like hem. Together with the 
matching bell-bottom pants. No labels present. Makeup and dirt 
staining on both pieces.  

$ 400 - 600 

 27  
 LITTLE RICHARD LATE 1960s-
ERA STAGE WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little 
Richard. The top is a shrug made of magenta 
wool with a tie closure and with long sleeves 
ending in a circular flounce with added 
white panels. Together with the matching 
bell-bottom pants. No labels present.  

$ 400 - 600 

 28  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece outfit worn onstage by Little Richard. The top is a magenta 
polyester cape adorned with gold and hot pink sequins, though many are 
missing now, as is the neck-closure button. Together with the matching bell-
bottom pants. No labels present.   

$ 400 - 600 



22

 29  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1980s AWARD AND 
RELATED POSTER  
 A circa 1980s award presented to Little Richard by 
Inner Cities Youth Ministries for his “Willingness to 
Help/ The Ghetto Youth/ of America;” together with a 
related poster that has been folded three times.  

 Award, 8 by 4 1/2 by 1/2 inches; Poster,  
25 by 19 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 30  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1980s AWARD 
CERTIFICATES  
 A group of three paper certificates awarded to Little 
Richard in the 1980s: from the City of Danville, Illinois, 
for “Little Richards Days” in 1981; from the City of Terre 
Haute, Indiana, for “Little Richard Day,” also in 1981; 
and from the City of Tallahassee, Florida, for “Honorary 
Citizenship,” likely in 1981 as well.  

 Framed, 13 by 9 by 1 inches and smaller  

$ 50 - 75 

 31  
 LITTLE RICHARD ANNOTATED 1967 CONCORD 
COLISEUM HANDBILL  
 A small handbill from Little Richard’s gig at the Concord Coliseum in 
Concord, California, on September 9, 1967, with his blue ballpoint ink 
handwritten annotations on both the front and back as well as someone 
else’s scribble on the verso noting the venue’s address.  

 8 1/4 by 7 inches  

$ 25 - 50 
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 32  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE WORN 
COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The top is a 
mustard yellow polyester cape adorned with gold sequins and 
fringe at the hem. Together with the matching bell-bottom pants. 
No labels present. Both pieces have makeup and dirt stains.  

$ 400 - 600 

 33  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE 
WORN COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little 
Richard. The top is made of bright yellow polyester 
with a gold-metallic jacquard floral pattern and has 
a ruffled V-neck, long sleeves ending in French 
cuffs, two waist slits on either side, and a back zip-
up closure. Together with the matching 
bell-bottom pants. No labels present.  

$ 400 - 600 

 34  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE WORN 
COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The top is made of 
sky-blue metallic nylon with a white-striped pattern and has a collar, 
open neck, and puffy sleeves ending in an elasticized wrist band. 
Together with the matching bell-bottom pants. No labels present. 
Makeup staining around the collar.  

$ 400 - 600 



 35  
 LITTLE RICHARD SIGNED 1969-
ERA BLACK AND WHITE 
PUBLICITY PHOTOGRAPH  

 A black and white publicity photograph 
with a glossy finish depicting Little 
Richard singing in the early 1970s, 
signed by him in blue ballpoint ink on 
the lower margin “Little/ Richard/ To 
Linda with Love/ Always and Forever.”  
 10 by 8 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 36  
 LITTLE RICHARD GROUP OF 
1969-ERA PUBLICITY FLYERS  

 A group of approximately 95 flyers 
featuring an image of a singing Little 
Richard with his management 
information noted on the lower margin. 
These are printed on regular paper 
stock and not photographic paper.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 25 - 50 
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 39  
 LITTLE RICHARD LATE 1960s-ERA STAGE 
WORN COSTUME PIECE  
 A red wool shirt with a mock turtleneck, long sleeves, three 
rows of yellow plastic ring adornment on the bottom portion, 
and a back zip-up closure (zipper now broken) worn by Little 
Richard. No labels present.   

$ 300 - 500 

 37  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE WORN 
COSTUME  
 A two-piece costume worn onstage by Little Richard. The top is a 
white textured polyester with a beaded mock turtleneck and 
massive angel sleeves made with contrasting brown and gold 
metallic panels. Together with the matching bell-bottom pants. 
No labels present. The top is heavily stained with makeup around 
the collar.  

$ 400 - 600 

 38  
 LITTLE RICHARD LATE 1960s-ERA 
STAGE WORN COSTUME PIECE  
 A tunic made of heavy beige cotton with a mustard 
yellow brocade pattern worn onstage by Little Richard. 
The piece has a mock turtleneck, long sleeves, two waist 
slits on either side, and a back zip-up closure. Makeup 
staining at the collar. No labels present.  

$ 300 - 500 
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 40  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s SMALL 
BLACK AND WHITE PUBLICITY 
PHOTOGRAPHS  

  A group of approximately 40 original 
print black and white photographs with 
a glossy finish depicting only two 
different images of Little Richard, so 
there are about 20 duplicates of each 
one. Both are from the same photo 
session with one depicting the singer 
looking at the camera and the other of 
him looking away from it.  
 7 by 5 inches  

$ 25 - 50 

 41  
 LITTLE RICHARD BLACK AND WHITE HEADSHOTS  

 A group of approximately 25 black and white headshots with 
a glossy finish depicting Little Richard in about six different 
poses from different years. All are later prints from the 1970s 
or 1980s with multiples of each one.   
 10 by 8 inches  

$ 25 - 50 



 43  
 LITTLE RICHARD COLLECTION 
OF 1960s-1970s PUBLICATIONS 
THAT REFERENCE HIM  

 A group of 11 publications that all 
reference Little Richard: a 1964 issue 
of Billboard magazine, a 1968 issue of 
Pop magazine, a 1969 issue of Soul 
Illustrated magazine, a 1969 partial 
issue of Go magazine, a 1970 issue of 
A Decade of Rock newspaper, a 1970 
hardcover book titled Rock: A World 
Bold as Love by Douglas Kent Hall and 
Sue C. Clark, four copies of a 1971 
issue of Life magazine, and a 1979 
issue of People magazine.  
 15 by 11 inches and smaller  

$ 100 - 200 

 42  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1960s-1970s 
PUBLICATIONS FEATURING HIM 
ON THE COVER  

 A group of six vintage publications, all 
featuring Little Richard on the covers, 
including one with his light handwritten 
annotations penned in blue ballpoint 
ink on the cover.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches and smaller  

$ 100 - 200 
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 44  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE 
WORN COSTUME PIECE  
 A lavender-colored polyester cape adorned with 
geometric-shaped mirrored appliqués worn onstage by 
Little Richard. No labels present. A few of the mirrors 
have fallen off or have left glue stain marks on the 
garment.   

$ 300 - 500 

 45  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-ERA STAGE 
WORN PANTS  
 A group of two pairs of pants worn onstage by Little 
Richard. The first is a pair of super shiny gold metallic 
bell-bottom pants with square-shaped mirrored 
appliqués sewn at the hem. The second is a pair of gold 
metallic brocade bell-bottom pants with a gold sequin 
and beaded trim at the hem. No labels present in either.   

$ 300 - 500 

 46  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1970s-1980s-ERA 
STAGE WORN COSTUME PANTS  
 A group of three pairs of pants worn onstage by Little 
Richard. The first pair is made of black polyester and has 
square-shaped mirrored appliqués at the hem; the 
second pair is made of crushed black velvet; and the 
third pair, tuxedo pants with white suspenders still 
attached, is made of black wool . No labels present.  

$ 100 - 200 



 47  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1984 POSTERS OF PROTEST  

 A set of five identical posters with a neon yellow 
background and black text reading “Specialty/ 
Records/ Pay/ Little/ Richard” with further text on the 
lower margin noting in part “Colby Poster Printing Co. 
... L.A. 90015.” These were used in 1984 when Little 
Richard was famously suing his old record label for 
back royalties.   
 22 by 14 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 48  
 LITTLE RICHARD 1984 POSTERS OF PROTEST  

 A set of five identical posters with a neon yellow 
background and black text reading “Specialty/ Records/ 
Pay/ Little / Richard” with further text on the lower margin 
noting in part “Colby Poster Printing Co. ... L.A. 90015.” 
These were used in 1984 when Little Richard was 
famously suing his old record label for back royalties.  
 22 by 14 inches  

$ 100 - 200 



 49  
 JOHNNY CASH COLLECTIBLE POCKET KNIFE  
 A pocket knife with a handle that reads “Johnny Cash Man In Black” against a black tooled 
leather background with an image of Cash. The stainless steel knife has Cash’s facsimile 
signature in gold. The back side of the handle is stamped “Franklin Mint Collector Knives.” 
Accompanied by the original case and a letter of authenticity signed by Cash’s staff member 
Peggy Knight, stating that the knife was authorized by Cash and given to him at the time of 
release by Franklin Mint. It is no longer being produced. She states that the Cash family were 
very giving people and often gave staff members personal mementos and items throughout the 
years.  

 Case, 6 3/4 by 3 inches; Knife, 4 1/4 by 1 1/2 inches (closed)  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 50  
 JOHNNY CASH SIGNED RING OF FIRE RECORD ALBUM  
 Johnny Cash’s 1963 compilation record album Ring of Fire: The Best of Johnny 
Cash, signed by Cash to the sleeve back.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 51  
 JOHNNY CASH, ROY ORBISON, AND 
CARL PERKINS SIGNED SUN 
GREATEST HITS RECORD  
 A picture disc record album containing the greatest 
hits produced by Sun Records, signed to the record 
disc by four musicians including Johnny Cash, Roy 
Orbison, and Carl Perkins.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 52  
 CARL PERKINS AND JOHN WILKINSON 
GUITAR PICKS  
 A pair of white guitar picks with “Carl Perkins” printed in blue 
on one and “John Wilkinson” in black on the other.   

 1 1/4 by 1 inch  

$ 400 - 600 
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 53  
 JOHNNY CASH CHRISTIAN 
BIBLICAL EXAM  

 Two sheets of an exam quiz on biblical 
history, consisting of a series of questions 
bearing answers handwritten by Johnny 
Cash.  
 8 1/2 by 11 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 54  
 JOHNNY CASH CHRISTIAN 
BIBLICAL EXAM  

 Three sheets of an exam quiz on biblical 
history, consisting of a short essay 
followed by a series of questions bearing 
answers handwritten by Johnny Cash.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches (each)  

$ 400 - 600 

 55  
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN 
RELIGIOUS NOTES  

 Several paragraphs of notes on Christian 
Religious principals handwritten by 
Johnny Cash.  
 8 by 10 1/2 inches  

$ 500 - 700 



 56  
 JOHNNY CASH CITATION 
FOR HIS HIT SONG ‘I WALK 
THE LINE’  
 An undated citation presented to Johnny 
Cash by Broadcast Music, Inc. for “over one 
million broadcast performances attained 
by I Walk the Line.” Sotheby’s lot sticker still 
affixed to the lower left corner from when it 
was originally offered at auction.  

 Framed, 13 by 16 by 2 inches  

 PROVENANCE: Ex lot 34, Sotheby’s New 
York, Property from the Estate of Johnny 
Cash and June Carter Cash, September 
14-16, 2004  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 57  
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN NOTE  
 A Johnny Cash handwritten note with short poem, one 
page, undated. The note is in regard to touring; Cash 
writes in part, “It’s what I do. Its what I love to do...I’m proud 
of the show and the way we’re doing it now.” Cash also 
writes about a singer on his tour and signs his initials to a 
part of a song he may have written for her: “You gave me a 
long term dirty deal / I’m gonna let you know the way / I 
really - really feel / You’re as rotted as a cantalope / Left in 
the August sun / If there ever was a bastard / you are one.” 
Apparently torn into four sections, this sheet shows tape 
reparation.  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 58  
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN LYRICS  
 Johnny Cash handwritten working lyrics, on three-pages, 
undated. Reads in full: “Who’s gonna grease my skillet when 
your gone / Who’s gonna turn the heat on when I’m cold to 
the bone / Who’s gonna grease my skillet when your gone / 
Who’s gonna squeeze my juice if you should go / What you 
gonna do about it if it drops below zero / Who’s gonna 
squeeze my oranges when you go / Who you gonna let 
squeeze your tangerine / How about your grapefruits / 
Who’s gonna wipe your juices from my shirt / Don’t let 
anybody touch you / It’ll dry up in the dirt / Who’s gonna 
take you walking on moonlit nights.”  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 59  
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN “KISS THE 
LADIES GOODNITE” LYRICS  
  A sheet of Johnny Cash handwritten working lyrics for a song 
titled “Kiss The Ladies Goodnite,” written on a sheet of lined 
white paper in blue ink. In part, “The party is ending / We 
sang and we laughed / The hours we planned on / Have 
sweetly slipped past / We talked and we danced / And we’re 
feeling alright / So lets kiss the ladies goodnite,” housed in a 
display frame with a photo and plaque.   

 19 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches overall; 11 by 8 1/2 inches, sight  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 61  
 CHET ATKINS SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Gibson Chet Atkins Country Gentleman guitar in 
wine red finish signed by Chet Atkins on the body. 
The guitar has a Bigsby vibrato tailpiece, master tone 
and master volume controls, maple laminate body, 
and ebony fingerboard. Serial number 94040245. 
Accompanied by a printout photograph of Atkins 
with the signed guitar, and the original Gibson hard 
shell case.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 60  
 JOHNNY CASH SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Fender DG-95 acoustic guitar signed in 
silver marker by Johnny Cash.  
Serial number 96070915.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 



 62  
 ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED 1975 ENVELOPE  
 An envelope signed in black ink by Elvis Presley, with a postal cancelation date of 
August 19, 1975.  

 8 by 3 5/8 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 63  
 ELVIS PRESLEY BLUE HAWAII 
SIGNED RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A copy of Elvis Presley’s Blue Hawaii 45 rpm album 
signed in blue pen “Thanks! Elvis Presley.”   

 7 by 7 inches  

$ 1,500 - 2,500 
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 64  
 ELVIS PRESLEY CONCERT SCARF  
 A blue scarf with Elvis Presley’s pre-printed signature 
made for Presley to use in his concerts.   

 34 by 34 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 65  
 ELVIS PRESLEY RELATED 
STATIONERY  

 A group of four pieces of Elvis Presley-
related stationery: a sheet of notepaper 
with TCB Taking Care of Business 
letterhead for Vernon Presley, an Elvis 
Music Inc. sheet with New York address 
on the letterhead, a sheet of notepaper 
with “Elvis Presley/ Col. Tom Parker 
Exclusive Management” printed with 
various images of Presley, and a “E.A.P 
Graceland Memphis” envelope.  
 Largest, 14 by 7 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 66  
 ELVIS PRESLEY PROMOTIONAL ITEMS   
 A group of promotional items for Elvis Presley from the 
Graceland office: a complete catalog from RCA, two 
facsimile signed color photographs with promotional 
material on verso, a facsimile signed black and white 
photograph, a facsimile signed card with 1975 calendar on 
verso, a facsimile signed image promoting Presley’s Blue 
Hawaii album, and three postcards.  

 Largest, 10 by 8 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 68  
 ELVIS PRESLEY CUSTOM GUITAR PICK AND PERSONNEL PASS  
 A tortoiseshell guitar pic with “E.P.” initialed in white and an “Elvis in Concert” building 
personnel pass. The items are housed in a frame with a color image of Elvis Presley and an 
informative plaque. Accompanied by two certificates of authenticity from Elvis Presley 
Enterprises, Graceland.   

 Framed, 17 1/2 by 20 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 69  
 ELVIS PRESLEY TOUR SHOW MEMBER PASS  
 An “Elvis on Tour Show Member” pass on a badge given to Elaine Nichopoulos, 
daughter of Dr. George C. Nichopoulos–Elvis Presley’s personal physician. This item 
comes with a letter of authenticity from Nichopoulos stating that the pass was given 
to her so that she and her family could sit wherever they pleased during the show.   

 2 1/4 by 3 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 67  
 ELVIS PRESLEY “E” GUITAR PICK  
 A guitar pick with “E” printed in black, previously 
owned by Elvis Presley fan and collector Lee Lynch.   

 1 1/2 by 1 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 



 70  
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED GOLD AND DIAMOND OMEGA WATCH TO VERNON PRESLEY  
 A 14K yellow gold Omega watch with 14K yellow gold Milanese mesh bracelet gifted from Elvis Presley to his father Vernon 
Presley. The watch has baton chapters and is signed Omega, and the case is accented with 46 round diamonds totaling 
approximately 0.46 ct. The back of the case is engraved "Happy Birthday Dad Love, Elvis 4-10-69." 

Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum, and a letter of authenticity from 
renowned collector Roger Binette's long-time partner Loretta Thomas, stating that this was part of Binette's collection.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

38



39



 71  
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED NECKLACE  
 A light pink, puka shell bead necklace gifted by Elvis 
Presley to his personal nurse, Letetia Henley Kirk. This 
item comes with a signed letter of authenticity from 
Kirk stating that, in April 1976, Presley was in 
Oklahoma City for a concert. On the way to the show 
there was a couple with a table set up in their lobby 
selling jewelry, and after the show Presley sent one of 
his employees to purchase around ten puka bead 
necklaces. Presley gifted one of them to Kirk.   

 Length, 15 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 72  
 ELVIS PRESLEY-GIFTED 14K YELLOW GOLD 
ID BRACELET   
 A 14K yellow gold rope chain bracelet-gifted by Elvis Presley-
engraved: “JERE” on one side, and: “THE DUKE” on the other, 
21.8 grams.  

This item comes with a signed letter of authenticity from Jere 
Walker, who states that he was a security guard assigned to 
Presley and his entourage in the summer of 1973. Walker once 
got stuck with Presley inside an elevator at the basement level of 
his 14th-floor suite, and was forced to pry open the doors since 
Presley was already dressed for that night’s performance. Presley 
gifted the bracelet to Walker when they were back up in his 14th-
floor suite.  

 Length, 8 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 73  
 ELVIS PRESLEY “E” CUFFLINKS  
 A pair of vintage gold-toned cufflinks with “E” on the front owned by Elvis 
Presley, signed “Hickok USA.” Presley gifted the cufflinks to cousin Patsy Presley.  

 1 by 1 inch  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 74  
 ELVIS PRESLEY ENGRAVED CUFFLINKS  
 A pair of silver-toned cufflinks each engraved “EP.” The cufflinks were 
previously from a jewelry box belonging to Elvis Presley that contained 
mostly gifts from friends, which was later owned by his cousin Patsy Presley.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 



 75  
 ELVIS PRESLEY”EPS” PINS  
 A pair of gold-toned pins owned by Elvis Presley that read: “EPS.”  

These pins were once housed in Presley’s jewelry box and 
believed to have been given to him by President Nixon. The 
letters stand for “Executive Protective Service.”   

 Each, 1 1/2 by 1/2 inch  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 76  
 ELVIS PRESLEY “E” TIE CLIP  
 A vintage gold-toned tie clip with “E” on the front owned by 
Elvis Presley, signed “Hickok USA.” Presley gifted the tie clip to 
cousin Patsy Presley.   

 1 1/2 by 3/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 77  
 ELVIS PRESLEY ENGRAVED MONEY CLIP  
 A gold-toned money clip with “EP” engraved and a faux 
mother-of-pearl accent piece. The money clip was previously 
from a jewelry box belonging to Elvis Presley that contained 
mostly gifts from friends, which was later owned by his cousin 
Patsy Presley.   

 2 by 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 78  
 ELVIS PRESLEY COSTUME RING  
 A gold-toned ring centering a black rectangular plastic piece 
surrounded by six crystals on each side, size 9. The ring was 
previously from a jewelry box belonging to Elvis Presley that 
contained mostly gifts from friends, which was later owned by 
his cousin Patsy Presley.   

$ 800 - 1,200 

 79  
 ELVIS PRESLEY STERLING SILVER AND 
TURQUOISE RING  
 A sterling silver ring featuring oval turquoise stone, size 10 1/2, 9.4 
grams. The ring came from a jewelry box belonging to Elvis Presley 
(owned by his cousin, Patsy Presley) that contained mostly gifts from 
friends.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 80  
 ELVIS PRESLEY ENGRAVED STERLING SILVER RING   
 A sterling silver ring engraved: “EAP” on the top, size 9 1/2, 7.9 grams. The 
ring came from a jewelry box belonging to Elvis Presley (owned later by his 
cousin, Patsy Presley) that contained mostly gifts from friends.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

43



 85  
 ELVIS PRESLEY BUSINESS CARD  
 A business card for Elvis Presley as Chairman of the 
Board for Presley’s Center Courts in Memphis, 
Tennessee.   

 2 by 3 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 86  
 ELVIS PRESLEY VEHICLE REGISTRATION  
 A photocopy of a certificate of ownership vehicle registration card 
from California registered to “Presley Elvis Aaron” in Palm Springs, 
California. The registration is for Presley’s Harley Davidson motorcycle, 
issued on September 14, 1976, and has two facsimile signatures from 
Presley.  

 9 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 83  
 ELVIS PRESLEY PAJAMA SET  
 A lavender nylon pajama set with dark blue piping, label reads 
“Munsingwear,” size M. Elvis Presley wore this brand of pajamas from the late 
1960s until his death in 1977. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity 
signed by Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum stating that the pajamas 
were worn by Presley in the late 1960s and early 1970s.   

$ 3,000 - 5,000 



 87  
 ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED DOCUMENT  
 A waiver of notice dated September 25, 1956, stating 
that the directors of Elvis Presley Music Inc. waive 
notice of the special meeting of the board of directors, 
signed by Elvis Presley, Vernon Presley, Joachim Jean 
Aberbach, and Julian J. Aberbach.   

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 88  
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF A YOGI BOOK  
  A paperback copy of the book Autobiography  of  a  
Yogi by Paramahansa Yogananda and owned by Elvis 
Presley. Presley left the book behind after a short stay at 
the Sheraton South Hotel in Nashville, Tennessee, on 
January 21, 1977. Presley was supposed to be recording 
in Nashville but complained of a sore throat and simply 
stayed in his hotel room. Several pages in the book have 
underlined passages. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity from a relative of the hotel maid who found 
the book.   

 7 by 4 by 1 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 89  
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND WORN SCARF  
 A triangular blue scarf with red trim-owned and worn by Elvis Presley. 
This item comes with a handwritten letter of authenticity on “E.A.P” 
letterhead by Presley’s cousin, Patsy Presley, stating that this was one of 
his many scarves that he wore with his casual wear.   

 42 by 20 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 90  
 ELVIS PRESLEY CUSTOM POOL CUE  
  An Elvis Presley two-piece pool cue.  

The custom-made cue was a gift to Presley who later gave the cue to 
his father, Vernon. The pool cue was acquired from the executrix of 
Vernon’s estate, Sandy Miller.  

Presley and the Memphis Mafia were known to play pool in 
Graceland’s downstairs billiard room.   

 Length, 58 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 91  
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND USED DERRINGER LIGHTER  
 A vintage, silver-toned, Modern Angel Mascot Derringer pistol lighter with faux mother-
of-pearl handles-owned and used by Elvis Presley. This item comes with a handwritten 
letter of authenticity from Presley’s cousin-Patsy Presley-on E.A.P letterhead, stating that 
Presley gave her the lighter one evening when they were downstairs playing pool. He 
never liked seeing his cousin smoke but she went up to him anyway and asked him for a 
light as he was lighting up his cigar. He gave her the light and the lighter and said, “Oh 
hell, Patsy, you’re supposed to be lighting my cigar.”   

 3 1/4 by 2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 92  
 ELVIS PRESLEY POLICE BADGE  
 A badge that reads “Special Police City of 
Binghamton” gifted to Elvis Presley by the 
Binghamton, New York, police department. The 
badge was later gifted by Presley to his cousin Patsy 
Presley.  

 3 by 1 3/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 93  
 ELVIS PRESLEY POLICE BADGE  
 A Peoria, Illinois, police badge for “Sergt” gifted 
to Elvis Presley by the department. The badge 
was later gifted by Presley to his cousin Patsy 
Presley.  

 2 1/2 by 2 1/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 94  
 ELVIS PRESLEY DEPUTY SHERIFF BADGE  
 A badge that reads “Deputy Sheriff Kalamazoo County” 
gifted to Elvis Presley by the Kalamazoo County, Michigan, 
sheriff department. The badge was later gifted by Presley to 
his cousin Patsy Presley.  

 3 1/4 by 2 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 96  
 ELVIS PRESLEY MORTON GROVE POLICE BADGE  
 A silver-toned “Morgon Grove Police” badge, stamped “125,” given to 
Elvis Presley from the Morton Grove, Illinois, police department. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Felton Jarvis 
collection stating that wherever Presley performed, police agencies would 
often give him gifts such as badges and uniforms. This was given out 
during his performance in Illinois, and then given to Jarvis as a gift or to 
hold until the end of the tour.   

 2 3/4 by 2 3/4 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 95  
 ELVIS PRESLEY DEPUTY SHERIFF BADGE  
 A metal badge that reads: “Field Deputy Sheriff Shelby Co. 
Tennessee”–gifted to Elvis Presley by Tom Morgan in the 
sheriff department, who was also a friend of Presley’s. The 
badge was later gifted by Presley to his cousin, Patsy Presley.  

 2 3/4 by 2 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 97  
 BO DIDDLEY PERSONAL ALL ACCESS PASS  
 A laminated all access pass for Bo Diddley with a photograph of 
Diddley on each side.  

One side reads: “All Access Pass/ Bo Diddley/ The Man” and “Bo 
Diddley/ Debby Hastings Band/ 2000.” Another side reads: “Bo 
Diddley/ All Access Pass.” 

The pass is attached to a lanyard.   

 Length, 21 1/2 inches; Pass, 5 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 98  
 BO DIDDLEY AND BAND SIGNED 
ALBUM  
 A UK pressing of Bo Diddley’s 1963 album Hey! Bo 
Diddley signed by “Bo Diddley 1965” in black marker 
on the back. The album has also been signed by 
guitarist Norma-Jean Wofford (also known as The 
Duchess) and drummer Clifton James.  

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 100  
 BO DIDDLEY TWICE SIGNED GRAMMY NOMINATION MEDAL  
 A bronze “39th Annual GRAMMY Nominee” medal from the National Academy of Recording Arts & 
Sciences–made by Tiffany & Co.–and signed in gold marker twice by Bo Diddley. 

The medal is attached to a blue ribbon and signed: “From Bo Diddley -04.” The box is also signed 
and inscribed by Diddley.  

The item comes with the original Tiffany & Co. dust bag and box.   

 Length, 19 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 99  
 BO DIDDLEY OWNED AND USED GUITAR STRAP  
 A black Fender guitar strap with black vermicelli beads and silver sequins owned 
and used by Bo Diddley.   

 Length, 47 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 102  
 B.B. KING AND BO DIDDLEY SIGNED GUITAR  
 An Epiphone Junior model guitar, black finish, signed on the body in 
silver marker by B.B. King and Bo Diddley. Serial number 
SJ04066326.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 101  
 BO DIDDLEY HAND-MADE AND SIGNED GUITAR WITH 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A Lotus guitar with hand-made components by Bo Diddley including an 
oversized metallic green and gold body, a built-in portable compact disc player, 
and a Roland GK-2A pickup.  

Diddley has handwritten on the body: “Made by E. Me. Bo Diddley 6-17-01.” 
Another part of the guitar has handwriting that says: “Gutar CD [sic].”  

This item comes with a photograph of Diddley holding the guitar. This item 
does not come with a case. 

No serial number present.   

 46 by 17 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 103  
 B.B. KING SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Epiphone Special II guitar 
signed in silver marker by B.B. King. 
Serial number SJ05061552. 
Accompanied by a COA from JSA.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 104  
 JOE BONAMASSA CUSTOM 
EPIPHONE LES PAUL GUITAR   
 A sea foam green custom Joe Bonamassa Epiphone 
Les Paul guitar with Bigsby outfit owned and played 
by Joe Bonamassa. Serial number 14111505682. 
Bonamassa previously donated the guitar to 
Norman's Rare Guitars, who was hosting a 
fundraiser for Tom Petty's birthday. The proceeds 
from his birthday went to support the Midnight 
Mission. Accompanied by a brown Epiphone hard 
shell case with a laminated pass for "Joe Bonamassa 
Live at Moe's Tavern" attached..  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 105  
 ARETHA FRANKLIN, B.B. KING, AND 
DIANA ROSS SIGNED PHOTOGRAPHS  

 A group of three photographs of Aretha 
Franklin, B.B. King, and Diana Ross, signed in 
blue felt pen on their respective photographs 
by the three music legends.   
 Each, 10 by 8 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 106  
 ARETHA FRANKLIN SIGNED “WHO’S 
ZOOMIN’ WHO” RECORD SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve from the 1985 Aretha Franklin single 
“Who’s Zoomin’ Who,” signed to the sleeve front by 
Franklin.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 107  
 ARETHA FRANKLIN HANDWRITTEN 
“GIVING IN” LYRICS  

 Two sheets of lyrics handwritten in ink by Aretha 
Franklin for the song “Giving In” from her 1983 
album Get It Right.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches (each)  

$ 500 - 700 

 108  
 LOUIS ARMSTRONG SIGNED 
AMBASSADOR SATCH 
RECORD ALBUM  
 Louis Armstrong’s 1955 record album 
Ambassador Satch, signed and inscribed 
“To Wayne” by Armstrong to the sleeve 
back.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 
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 109  
 KEELY SMITH OWNED AND WORN VINTAGE GOWN  
 A circa 1960s cream satin gown with strapless boned bodice, ruched 
waistband, and full multi layer skirt. No labels or size present. Together with a 
cropped ivory soufflé bodice embellished with velvet applique white faceted 
glass and jet-like beading. Accompanied by a copy of a certificate of 
authenticity from the estate of Keely Smith.  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 110  
 FRANK SINATRA INITIALED SKETCH ON A PIECE 
OF CLOTH  
 A piece of a white cloth napkin or tablecloth that Frank Sinatra initialed 
and drew an image on using black felt-tip ink.  

The drawing appears to feature the base of a decorative item.  

Sinatra initialed the sketch:”F.A.S. / 1991,” and also wrote: “9-29-91 ‘Oslo.’”   

 Matted and Framed: 14 by 11 1/2 inches; Sketch Only: 8 by 5 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 111  
 FRANK SINATRA PRINTING PLATE RELATED TO 
SINATRA - A MAN AND HIS MUSIC CREATED BY 
GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE  
 A wooden block with a metal printing plate affixed to the front featuring an 
image of an advertisement, created by graphic artist Sandy Dvore, for the 
1965 NBC Television special Sinatra - A Man and His Music. The plate was 
used to print ads that ran in newspapers and magazines in 1965 for this 
Budweiser-sponsored special that won a George Foster Peabody Award for 
“Top T.V. Entertainment.” Included with a letter of provenance from the estate 
of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.  

 11 by 8 by 1 inches  

$ 25 - 50 
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 112  
 FRANK SINATRA AND LEE REMICK PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM  
 An album of color photographs, bound in maroon leather boards, featuring a 
wedding celebration at an Italian restaurant, with Frank Sinatra and Lee Remick 
among the guests.  

 10 by 9 5/8 by 1 3/4 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 113  
 FRANK SINATRA SIGNED AND 
INSCRIBED ALBUM  
 A copy of Frank Sinatra’s 1967 “The World We Knew” 
album–signed and inscribed on the back in blue pen by 
Sinatra.  

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 



 114  
 FRANK SINATRA SIGNED 1988 CLOWN PAINTING  
 An oil on canvas painting of a clown with balloons–executed, signed and 
dated “‘88” (in lower right corner) by Frank Sinatra.  

 14 by 11 inches  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 116  
 FRANK SINATRA PRINT SIGNED BY 
LEROY NEIMAN  
 A framed color screenprint of Frank Sinatra at the recording 
studio, signed on the bottom right in pencil by LeRoy 
Neiman and numbered 38/450.  

 41 by 39 1/2 inches, overall; 32 by 31 inches, sight  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 115  
 FRANK SINATRA SIGNED “DESERT” PRINT  
 A framed print by Frank Sinatra of his original artwork titled “Desert,” signed in the lower right corner “Frank Sinatra ‘84.” The print 
is numbered 7/100; the edition number appears at the upper right corner, upside down. The abstract painting has two bands of 
color in shades of orange and brown. Sinatra printed this edition in 1984 and gave them as gifts to close friends.   

 33 by 50 inches, overall; 26 by 43 inches, sight  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 



 117  
 SINATRA GEORGE III STYLE STAINED WOOD CONSOLE TABLE  
 Third quarter 20th century. With three frieze drawers.  

 31 by 59 by 22 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 6, “Property From the From the Estate of Mrs. Nancy Sinatra,” Julien’s 
Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 17, 2019  

$ 200 - 400 

 118  
 SINATRA GEORGIAN STYLE TELEVISION CABINET  
 A Georgian style television cabinet.   

 PROVENANCE Lot 226, “Property From the From the Estate of Mrs. Nancy 
Sinatra,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 17, 2019  

$ 50 - 75 

 119  
 SINATRA PROVINCIAL OAK TWO-DOOR CABINET  
 With a later marble top above a pair of doors opening to an interior with two 
shelves.  

 32 by 49 1/2 by 13 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 126, “Property From the From the Estate of Mrs. Nancy Sinatra,” 
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 17, 2019  

$ 200 - 300 

 120  
 FRANK AND NANCY SINATRA 
BEDSIDE CABINETS  
 Second quarter 20th century. The lighter wood 
bedside table formerly used by Nancy Sinatra. The 
darker wood radio receiver and record player 
cabinet formerly used by Frank Sinatra. The face of 
the radio dial marked “Custom Built.”  

 Height of radio-inset cabinet 28 inches, width  
33 1/2 inches, depth 23 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE 60, “Property From the From the 
Estate of Mrs. Nancy Sinatra,” Julien’s Auctions, 
Beverly Hills, December 17, 2019  

$ 200 - 300 
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 121  
 FRANK SINATRA SIGNED 1991 CLOWN PAINTING  
 An acrylic on canvas painting of a clown–executed and signed (in upper 
right corner) by Frank Sinatra.  

Dated on verso, 1991.  

 Framed: 22 3/4 by 22 3/4 inches; Sight: 19 1/4 by 19 1/4 inches  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 122  
 GENE VINCENT 1965 
CARLTON BALLROOM 
CONTRACT  
 An original contract for Gene Vincent to 
play at the Carlton Ballroom in the 
Erdington district of Birmingham, England, 
on Thursday, April 1, 1965. Signed by club 
promoter and manger Phil Myatt.  

 13 by 7 3/4 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 123  
 BUDDY HOLLY AND THE CRICKETS SIGNED PROGRAM WITH TICKET STUB  
 An original concert program and ticket stub for the Buddy Holly and The Crickets 1958 UK tour signed by 
Buddy Holly, Jerry Allison, and Joe Mauldin.  

The program is housed in a frame along with a concert ticket stub (seat B11) for the group’s performance at the 
Gaumont Theatre in Bradford, West Yorkshire, England, on March 9, 1958.  

 20 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches, overall; 10 by 16 1/2 inches, sight  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 124  
 CHUCK BERRY AND OTHERS SIGNED ROCK OF AGES 
DRUM CYMBAL AND POSTER  
 A drum cymbal signed by rock ‘n roll legend Chuck Berry, along with Doris Coley 
of The Shirelles, Sam Moore of Sam & Dave, and Ann Wilson of Heart among 
others. The cymbal was presented to the department store chain JC Penney as a 
thank you for sponsoring the October 7, 1996 AmFAR “Rock of Ages” benefit in 
Dallas, Texas, which was promoted as a 70th birthday party celebration for Chuck 
Berry. 
 
The cymbal is accompanied by a Rock of Ages poster (mounted on cardstock) also 
signed by Chuck Berry, Carl Gordon of The Coasters, Maxi Priest, Ben E. King, and 
Sam Moore among others, and a brass presentation plaque.  

 Poster: 35 3/4 by 23 3/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 125  
 CHUCK BERRY SIGNED BASEBALL  

 A Rawlings baseball signed in black pen by Chuck 
Berry. Housed in a plexiglass case.   
 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 126  
 MARVIN GAYE 1976 CONCERT POSTER  
 A poster printed on heavy stock paper for Marvin Gaye’s August 
14, 1976 concert at the Buffalo Memorial Auditorium in New York. 
Poster features a tipped-in color image on the left side showing the 
singer at the keyboard as well as holding a microphone.  

 25 by 18 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 127  
 JAMES BROWN POSTER  
 An apparent one-off poster printed on heavy stock paper depicting 
an image of James Brown surrounded by purple text reading in part 
“The Living Legend / James Brown / The Man / Humanitarian;” date 
unknown.  

 28 by 22 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 128  
 JAMES BROWN 1971 “SEX POWER AND LOVE” 
CONCERT POSTER  
 A poster printed on heavy stock paper for James Brown’s 1971 
concert at the Memorial Auditorium in Buffalo, New York, that took 
place on November 26. Titled, “Sex Power and Love,” the opening 
acts were The Dramatics, Bobby Byrd, The Stylistics, Clay Tyson, and 
Lynn Collins. A sticker from the Pate Booking Agency is affixed to the 
upper left corner. Text in the lower right corner reads, in part: “Globe 
Poster Baltimore.”  

 30 1/2 by 22 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 129  
 JAMES BROWN SIGNED AND INSCRIBED BASEBALL  

 A Rawlings baseball signed and inscribed in black pen by 
James Brown. Brown has written “I Feel Good” above an 
illegible signature. Housed in a plexiglass case.   
 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 61



 130  
 JAMES BROWN SIGNED DEPARTMENT OF 
CORRECTIONS INMATE PROPERTY FORM  
 A xerograph copy of the property sheet for the Godfather of Soul, James Brown 
(inmate #155413), created during his incarceration in the South Carolina 
Department of Corrections after his arrest the previous year following a high-speed 
police chase. The form, dated July 19, 1989, details a list of personal property 
taken from the prisoner prior to being placed in a new cell after $40,000 in cash 
was found hidden in his previous cell. The list includes a 10-gallon hat; makeup kit; 
wire comb; manicure set; cowboy boots; cassette tapes; LP records; a Godfather 
shirt; a Godfather Of Soul belt; and numerous other personal items. The document 
is hand signed by James Brown in blue ink. Custom framed with a photograph of 
Brown and a copy of his mug shot bearing the matching inmate number from the 
form.  

 Framed, 20 1/4 by 20 1/4 inches; sight, 13 by 8 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE Christie’s, Lot 221 from  
The James Brown Collection, July 16, 2008  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 131  
 RICK JAMES “SUPER FREAK” 
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS  

 A sheet of notebook paper with handwritten 
lyrics in pencil by Rick James for his hit single, 
“Super Freak,” from the 1981 album, “Street 
Sounds.”  
 11 by 8 1/4 inches  
 PROVENANCE Christie’s, Lot 237, Pop Culture 
Auction #9467, June 25, 2013  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 133  
 WILLIE NELSON SIGNED FARM AID ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 A Main Street brand acoustic guitar from the company’s U.S. Legends series 
displaying a Texas flag motif, signed in black marker by country music icon Willie 
Nelson. Serial number M-0913090379. The guitar is numbered 1 from a limited 
edition of 50 produced to commemorate the 25th anniversary of the Farm Aid 
benefit concerts, of which Nelson was a co-founder. Accompanied by an original 
color photograph of Nelson signing the guitar while wearing a marijuana leaf 
bandana.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 89465, “Entertainment and Music Memorabilia Signature 
Auction,” Heritage Auctions, February 20, 2016  

$ 600 - 800 
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 132  
 TOM JONES TWICE SIGNED DESIGNER SUIT  
 A double-breasted black and white pinstriped suit jacket with matching 
trousers signed on the interior of the jacket in black marker by Tom 
Jones and on the interior of the trousers in silver marker by Jones. 
Label reads “Jean Paul Gaultier Homme Pour Gibo.” The suit was 
purchased previously at a charity auction.   

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 134  
 CARL HARVEY’S TOOTS AND THE MAYTALS STAGE-PLAYED PROTOTYPE 
ESP CUSTOM SHOP RASTACASTA ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPHS   
 Carl Harvey’s prototype ESP Rastacasta electric guitar played on stage with Toots and the Maytals circa 
2012-2017. Serial number T1148102, featuring a lightweight alder body with bright tri-color finish in red, 
yellow and green, four controls including Volume, Master Tone, Blend, and a five-way control switch (the 
Blend and five-way switch controls allow for pick-up combinations that are not possible with a standard 
five-way switch,) two D’Marzio DP416 neck/middle pickups and one DP409 bridge pickup, Wilkinson 
VHVG tremolo, maple neck and fingerboard with black Perloid inlays, Gotoh Vintage locking tuners and 
gold-colored hardware. In a black hardshell case including a spare set of red, yellow and green controls. 
Together with 3 photographs of Harvey playing this guitar on stage. 

This guitar was built between 2010 and 2012 at the ESP Custom shop in Japan as a prototype for what was 
originally intended to be Carl Harvey’s ESP Signature Model Rastacasta. However, it did not transpire and 
this was the only example of the Rastacasta built by ESP. It became Harvey’s main guitar between 2012 and 
2017 and was used, most notably in numerous live performances by Harvey as guitarist with two-time 
Grammy winners Toots and the Maytals.  

 PROVENANCE From the Carl Harvey Collection  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 135  
 CARL HARVEY RASTACASTA SUPER ELITE 
ELECTRIC GUITAR  
 A Carl Harvey- designed Rastacasta Super Elite electric guitar, built 
by Alloy Guitars, Beaverton, OR, serial number 000026, This guitar 
is similar in style to a Fender Stratocaster, with several features 
added to Harvey’s specifications, it includes a hand-finished 
lightweight Swamp Ash body in a Walnut Burst finish, asymmetrical 
standard maple neck, made by Glenn Sweetwater, Pau Ferro 
fingerboard with white perloid inlays, Carl Harvey Signature custom 
Zexcoil Z-Core pickups finished in Rasta-inspired red, yellow and 
green, volume, tone and blend controls with red, yellow and green 
knobs, five-way switch, Hipshot US Flat Plate tremolo, black 
pickguard and chrome hardware. In Access Stage 5 ATA gig bag. 

In Carl Harvey’s own words “The Super Elite is a dream realized. 
This guitar is my dream guitar and embodies every feature I’ve ever 
wanted in a Strat but couldn’t get it.” Harvey first started on his 
quest to create his perfect electric guitar when ESP Guitars 
approached him to co-design a Signature Series guitar. The first 
prototype (offered as lot 134 in this sale) was close to but not quite 
what Harvey envisaged, though he used it extensively between 
2012 and 2017.   

 PROVENANCE: From the Carl Harvey Collection  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 



 136  
 BOB MARLEY SIGNED RECORD AND 
JOHNNY NASH SIGNED ALBUM  
 A UK 1972 pressing of the Bob Marley single, “Reggae 
On Broadway,” signed on the record label: “Love! Bob 
Marley” in black pen; and a UK pressing of Johnny Nash’s 
1972 album, “I Can See Clearly Now,” signed by Nash in 
blue pen, with the additional inscription: “To Sue with 
Love!” 

This item comes with a letter from the original recipient 
who owned a hairdresser and sauna in the early 1970s 
on the sea front at St Leonards-on-Sea. Marley, Nash and 
their musicians were on a tour of the south east, had a 
concert at Hastings, and visited their sauna on a few 
occasions. The artists gave these signed gifts as 
mementos.  

 Larger, 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 137  
 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN AND THE  
E STREET BAND SIGNED PHOTO  
 A black and white photograph of Bruce Springsteen 
and the E Street Band signed by Springsteen and six 
members of the band including Max Weinberg and 
Steve Van Zandt (as Miami Steve).  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 138  
 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN WRECKING 
BALL BAND SIGNED ALBUM INSERT  
 A record sleeve insert sheet for the Bruce Springsteen 
album Wrecking Ball signed in black marker by 
Springsteen and members of the E Street Band.  

 12 by 12 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 139  
 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN PHOTO 
CONTACT SHEET  
 A black and white medium-format photograph contact 
sheet featuring Bruce Springsteen in his dressing room 
before a show, taken by David Rose.  

 14 by 11 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 140  
 VAN MORRISON SIGNED TUPELO 
HONEY RECORD ALBUM  
 A 1971 UK pressing of Van Morrison’s album Tupelo 
Honey signed by Morrison on the front of the sleeve in 
blue pen.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 141  
 THE BAND SIGNED MUSIC FROM THE 
BIG PINK RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve from The Band's 1968 album Music 
from The Big Pink, signed by band members Robbie 
Robertson, Levon Helm, Richard Manuel, Garth Hudson, 
and Rick Danko.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 
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 142  
 JOHN DENVER OWNED AND STAGE PLAYED CUSTOM YAMAHA L-53 
SIX STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPH   
 A custom Yamaha L-53 six string acoustic guitar, with spruce top, rosewood sides and back, abalone 
trim to the ebony back strap and to the top and back edges. The guitar also features abalone inlays 
to the headstock, fingerboard, sound hole rosette and bridge, and gold plated hardware. A leather 
label to the interior reads “Yamaha 1978 4/ For John Denver/ Custom L 53/ design by Terumi 
Nakamoto.” In brown hard case.  

This guitar is one of three custom Yamaha L-53s that were commissioned by John Denver. This is the 
second of the three, used by Denver after “no.1” was damaged. This example was designed by 
Terumi Nakamoto and built in Japan, then used by Denver in the studio and for live performances, 
circa 1978-1981. He can be seen playing it in a duet with Cheryl Ladd in the 1979 tv special “John 
Denver and the Ladies.” Also see YouTube video of Denver playing “Annie’s Song” with this guitar in 
a duet with world-renowned flutist James Galway and another of Denver performing “Silent Night” 
with this guitar in the tv special John Denver and The Muppets - A Christmas Together, 1979.  
A link to both is available on request.  

 Guitar: length 41 inches, Case: length 45 inches  

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 143  
 JOHN DENVER OWNED AND 
STAGE PLAYED “WHITE LADY” 
GREVEN SIX STRING ACOUSTIC 
GUITAR  
 John Denver’s stage played “White Lady” Greven 
six string acoustic guitar, circa 1982, featuring a 
Sitka spruce top, flame maple neck, back and 
sides, mother of pearl trim to edges and sound 
hole, the heel featuring a carved leaf design, 
ebony fretboard inlaid with mother of pearl angel 
and cloud motifs. The top of the headstock is 
inlaid with the maker’s name “Greven” in mother 
of pearl and a naked “White Lady” to the center. 
The guitar also includes gold plated hardware. 
The interior is labeled “Greven Guitar/ Box 289 Rt. 
3/ Nashville, Indiana” and labeled “John Denver” 
on the interior neck block. In black hard case.  

This guitar was commissioned by and built for 
John Denver by renowned luthier John Greven. 
Denver used it for both studio work and in live 
performances. John Greven also built a matching 
12 string version for John Denver, that is believed 
to have been badly damaged in an automobile 
accident shortly after he took delivery of it and 
was later rebuilt.   

 Guitar: length 41 1/4 inches, Case 44 1/2 inches  

$ 15,000 - 20,000 



 144  
 TAYLOR JDCM JOHN DENVER 
COMMEMORATIVE MODEL ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 A limited edition Taylor JDCM John Denver model acoustic guitar, 
serial number 20030422107, circa 2003, koa body, the ebony 
fretboard with an inlaid koa, maple, walnut and yellow heart design 
based on the “Spirit” statue of John Denver created by artist Sue 
DiCicco showing Denver with a guitar slung over his shoulder and an 
eagle soaring above. The guitar has gold plated Grover tuners, with 
interior paper label bearing the serial number and model. In brown 
hard case. 

The “Spirit” statue was commissioned in 2002 by the Windstar 
Foundation, a not-for-profit environmental organization founded by 
Denver in the 1970s. The statue resided at Windstar’s headquarters 
in Snowmass, CO until the Foundation was dissolved and it is now 
located at the Colorado Music Hall of Fame at Red Rocks.  

 Guitar: length 40.5 inches, Case: length 43 1/4 inches   

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 145  
 JOHN DENVER SUE DICICCO “SPIRIT” SCULPTURE  
 A bronze sculpture titled "Spirit" by Sue DiCicco (American, b. 1959) featuring 
John Denver with a guitar slung across his back and an eagle perched on his 
arm. Signed, dated (2001), and numbered (53/200) to lower portion. Mounted 
on black marble base.   

 Height: 26 3/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 146  
 TAYLOR JDCM JOHN DENVER COMMEMORATIVE 
MODEL ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 A limited edition Taylor JDCM John Denver model acoustic guitar, serial 
number 20030331142, circa 2003, koa body, the ebony fretboard with an 
inlaid koa, maple, walnut and yellow heart design based on the “Spirit” 
statue of John Denver created by artist Sue DiCicco showing Denver with a 
guitar slung over his shoulder and an eagle soaring above. The guitar has 
gold plated Grover tuners, with interior paper label bearing the serial 
number and model. In brown hard case.  

The “Spirit” statue was commissioned in 2002 by the Windstar Foundation, 
a not-for-profit environmental organization founded by Denver in the 
1970s. The statue resided at Windstar’s headquarters in Snowmass, CO 
until the Foundation was dissolved and it is now located at the Colorado 
Music Hall of Fame at Red Rocks.  

 Guitar: length 40 1/2 inches; Case: length 43 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 147  
 GIBSON J-45 ACOUSTIC GUITAR 
SIGNED BY MEMBERS OF JOHN 
DENVER’S BAND  
 A Gibson six string slope shoulder J-45 acoustic guitar, 
sunburst finish, Factory Order Number Z 3439-25, circa 
1952, signed on the body by Pete Huttlinger (John 
Denver’s lead guitarist), Chris Nole (pianist), and Alan 
Deremo (bassist). Black hard case labeled “Pecan Pie 
Music, New York” and “Gibson J 45,” in a metal travel 
case. Condition: well used, with scratches and 
scratched words on the body.  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 151  
 GUILD F50 RNT ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 A Guild F50 RNT acoustic guitar, serial number 
154429, circa 1977, natural finish, rosewood back 
and sides, ebony fingerboard with abalone inlays. 
With “Guild Musical Instruments, Westerly, RI” paper 
label to the interior. In black hard case with blue 
outer soft case.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 150  
 TAYLOR NS42 CE NYLON SERIES 
ACOUSTIC/ELECTRIC GUITAR  
 A Taylor NS42 CE Nylon Series acoustic/electric guitar, 
serial number 20030331706, circa 2003, natural finish, 
ebony fingerboard. In black hard case.  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 148  
 TAYLOR 301 BABY ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 A Taylor 301 Baby acoustic guitar, serial number 
980622302 3, circa 1998, featuring a scaled-down 
dreadnought style body, natural finish. In black hard case.  

$ 200 - 400 

 149  
 TAYLOR 306 GB BIG BABY ACOUSTIC 
GUITAR  
 A Taylor 306 GB Big Baby acoustic guitar circa 2000, 
featuring a dreadnought style, natural finish, and ebony 
fingerboard. Serial number 20001109330-2. Includes a 
tan soft case.  

$ 300 - 500 



 152  
 1997 TRIGGS ARCHTOP GUITAR  
 A custom archtop guitar in Candy Apple Red color, with a spruce top, mahogany 
sides and maple back. Ebony fingerboard and bridge with abalone inlays, 
added Bigsby tremelo, Imperial Grover tuners with a black hardshell case. Serial 
number JL51492. Signed by the builder Jim Triggs, 1997.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 153  
 CLINT BLACK SIGNED TAYLOR 305 GB BABY ACOUSTIC GUITAR   
 A Taylor 305 GB Baby acoustic guitar, circa 2001, signed in black Sharpie by Clint Black. 

This guitar features a scaled-down dreadnought-style body, natural finish, and ebony 
fingerboard. This item comes with a tan soft case. 

Serial number 20010212321.  

$ 300 - 500 
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 154  
 TOM PETTY & THE HEARTBREAKERS CONCERT POSTER  
 A Bill Graham concert poster designed by Randy Tuten for Tom Petty & The 
Heartbreakers at the Winterland Ballroom on June 10, 1978 and the Santa Rosa 
Veteran’s Memorial on June 11, 1978.  

 17 1/4 by 11 1/2 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 155  
 TOM PETTY OWNED BLAIR BRADSHAW PRINT  
 A Tom Petty-owned, limited edition print by American artist, Blair Bradshaw.  

The print features a stylized U.S. flag signed on the bottom right in pencil by 
Bradshaw and numbered “110/200” on the bottom left.  

This print was purchased at an auction of items from Tom Petty’s Encino, 
California home.   

 43 by 53 inches, overall; 30 1/2 by 41 1/2 inches, sight  

$ 200 - 400 

 156  
 TOM PETTY OWNED PAINTING BY CHRIS MARS 
FEATURING TOM PETTY AND THE 
HEARTBREAKERS  
 A Tom Petty-owned, pastel on canson paper painting of Tom Petty 
and the Heartbreakers by Chris Mars, signed:”Mars 90” on the 
bottom right corner.  

Mars was a drummer for The Replacements between 1979 and 
1990, and the opening act for Tom Petty and the Heartbreakers in 
1989. Mars created the painting as a gift to Petty after the tour 
ended.  

The item was purchased at an auction from Petty’s home in Encino, 
California.   

 26 1/2 by 30 1/2 inches, overall; 15 1/2 by 19 1/2 inches, sight  

$ 1,500 - 3,000 
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 157  
 TOM PETTY AND THE HEARTBREAKERS “INTO THE 
GREAT WIDE OPEN” ORIGINAL ALBUM ART  

 A collection of original ink illustrations produced for the 1991 
platinum-selling Tom Petty and The Heartbreakers album, “Into The 
Great Wide Open.” 
The illustrations depict celestial constellations including Orion, Leo, 
and Big Bear with an original example of proposed lettering for 
band titling. The constellation art was also used on t-shirts and 
other tour merchandise from 1991-92.  
This item comes with an original cassette and CD versions of the 
album featuring the final artwork renderings.  
 20 by 14 1/4 inches (largest)  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 



 158  
 TOM PETTY STAGE-PLAYED AND SIGNED FENDER 
TELECASTER ELECTRIC GUITAR  
 A 1995 Fender Telecaster stage-played and signed by Tom Petty. 

The guitar features a white finish, alder body, maple fretboard with dot inlays, 
single coil pickups, and volume and tone controls with a three-way selector 
switch. The body is signed and inscribed by Petty in black Sharpie:  
“To Cathy/ I played this guitar / at the Filmore 2-7-97 / it’s yours Tom Petty,”  
with a self-caricature of Petty added beside his signature.  

This item come with a black hard case, serial number MN512951. 

Petty played the guitar during a 20-show run at the Fillmore in San Francisco 
on February 6, 1997. Towards the last few shows, Petty and Mike Campbell 
played brand new Fender Telecasters and gave them away to audience 
members. This one was given to Cathy Buffington, Petty’s longtime fan club 
administrator and archivist. Buffington brought the guitar back for him to sign 
the day after. 

A recording of Petty playing "Gloria" on this guitar is available upon request.   

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 159  
 LYNYRD SKYNYRD STREET SURVIVORS BAND SIGNED 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A modern printed photograph, signed by former band members of Lynyrd Skynyrd, 
including drummers Bob Burns and Artimus Pyle, and back-up singers Jo Jo 
Billingsley and Leslie Hawkins. The photo depicts the original proposed artwork for 
the album Street Survivors which was replaced with a more appropriate image 
following the tragic deaths of band members Ronnie Van Zant and Steve Gaines in a 
plane crash just days following the album’s release.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 160  
 LYNYRD SKYNYRD FUNNY TYPED NOTE FROM 1975  
 A single sheet of photocopied paper with a typed note on it from “January 
27, 1975” reading in part “Lynyrd Skynyrd’s favorite pastimes are: / 1) fishing 
/ 2) fighting 3) f**king 4) food. Signed in hot pink felt-tip ink in the lower right 
corner “Jane Rose,” one of the band’s managers.   

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 161  
 LYNYRD SKYNYRD “SWEET HOME ALABAMA” 
ARTIMUS PYLE HANDWRITTEN LYRICS  
 A blank music sheet page with partial handwritten lyrics to Lynyrd Skynyrd’s 
“Sweet Home Alabama” in purple marker, signed “Artimus Pyle Drums.”   

 12 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 162  
 LYNYRD SKYNYRD “SWEET HOME ALABAMA” 
ARTIMUS PYLE SIGNED AND INSCRIBED GUITAR  
 A matte black Glarry GT502 acoustic guitar with partial handwritten 
lyrics by Artimus Pyle to Lynyrd Skynyrd’s “Sweet Home Alabama” hit. 
Pyle has also signed the guitar “Artimus Pyle/ Drums/ Lynyrd Skynyr 
[sic] Rock Roll Hall of Fame 2006,” drawn a drum kit, and other 
annotations and drawings around the guitar including a 
“[peace][love][smileyface]” sign. No serial number present. 
Accompanied by a soft gig bag.  

$ 600 - 800 

 163  
 LYNYRD SKYNYRD "FREEBIRD" ARTIMUS 
PYLE SIGNED GUITAR WITH 
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS  
 A white Gio Ibanez guitar with partial handwritten lyrics in 
blue marker to “Freebird,” signed “Artimus Pyle Drums 
Lynyrd Skynyrd Rock & Roll Hall of Fame 2006 [peace sign] 
[heart] [smiley face].” Serial number GS09U167964.  

$ 600 - 800 
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 164  
 ORIGINAL 1975 SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS FOR THE LYNYRD SKYNYRD REHEARSAL STUDIO  
 A small folder filled with original felt-tip ink and pencil floor plan drawings as well as countless notes about the construction of the Lynyrd 
Skynyrd rehearsal studio being built in Jacksonville, Florida in the mid-1970s. Owned by Dean Kilpatrick, the band’s assistant road manager 
who tragically went down in the 1977 plane crash along with band members Ronnie Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 165  
 DEAN KILPATRICK OF LYNYRD SKYNYRD PASSPORT  
 A standard issue American passport belonging to Dean Kilpatrick, the 
assistant road manger of the band, Lynyrd Skynyrd. Issue date is “February 
4, 1976” and a black and white photograph of Kilpatrick has been signed 
by him in blue ballpoint ink. Tragically, Kilpatrick went down in the 1977 
plane crash along with band members Ronnie Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and 
Cassie Gaines. Included with a small address label noting Kilpatrick’s 
mother’s address. Passport is very water damaged now.  

 6 by 3 3/4 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 166  
 DEAN KILPATRICK RARE 1973 ADVERTISEMENT 
RELATED TO LYNYRD SKYNYRD AND THE WHO  
 A framed advertisement/poster for the 1973 American leg of the tour 
of Lynyrd Skynyrd and The Who. The current owner obtained it from 
the residence of Dean Kilpatrick, assistant road manager of Skynyrd, 
who tragically went down in the 1977 plane crash along with Ronnie 
Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 Framed, 18 by 11 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 167  
 DEAN KILPATRICK COLLECTION OF 
LYNYRD SKYNYRD TOUR ITINERARIES 
FROM MID-1970S  
 A group of three mid-1970s-era Lynyrd Skynyrd tour 
itineraries from the personal files of the band’s assistant 
road manager, Dean Kilpatrick. All are housed in clear 
plastic folders and one has Kilpatrick’s light handwritten 
annotations throughout the photocopied pages which 
outline the band’s various stops throughout the United 
States. Tragically, Kilpatrick went down in the 1977 
plane crash along with band members Ronnie Van 
Zant, Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 Each folder, 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 168  
 DEAN KILPATRICK UNDATED LYNYRD 
SKYNYRD TOUR ITINERARY FROM THE 
MID-1970S  
 A Lynyrd Skynyrd undated tour itinerary from the mid-1970s 
from the personal files of the band’s assistant road manager, 
Dean Kilpatrick. Housed in standard folder with a hand-drawn 
Confederate flag on the cover, and having Kilpatrick’s light 
handwritten annotations throughout the photocopied pages 
which outline the band’s various stops throughout Europe. 
Tragically, Kilpatrick went down in the 1977 plane crash along 
with band members Ronnie Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and 
Cassie Gaines.  

 12 by 9 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 169  
 DEAN KILPATRICK LAST LYNYRD SKYNYRD TOUR ITINERARY FROM 
OCTOBER 1977  
 A Lynyrd Skynyrd tour itinerary from October 1977 from the personal files of the band’s assistant road 
manager, Dean Kilpatrick. Housed in standard folder with a band sticker on the cover, the 
photocopied pages outline the band’s sadly and ironically named “Tour of the Survivors” dating from 
October 12 to October 31, 1977. As we now know, the band was never able to finish this tour as their 
plane crashed on October 20th in Mississippi, tragically killing Kilpatrick along with band members 
Ronnie Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 170  
 RONNIE VAN ZANT AND DEAN 
KILPATRICK SET OF LYNYRD SKYNYRD 
TOUR ITINERARIES FROM 1974  

 A set of two Lynyrd Skynyrd tour itineraries from 
1974 from the personal files of the band’s 
assistant road manager, Dean Kilpatrick. The 
first one has a sticker on the cover reading 
“Ronald Wayne Van Zant” and also an 
ownership signature reading “Dean Kilpatrick.” 
The second one reads in part “Golden Earring / 
...U.K. Tour 1974.” Tragically, Kilpatrick went 
down in the 1977 plane crash along with band 
members Ronnie Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and 
Cassie Gaines.   
 Each folder, 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 171  
 DEAN KILPATRICK COLLECTION OF LYNYRD 
SKYNYRD TOUR ITINERARIES FROM 1977  
 A group of four Lynyrd Skynyrd tour itineraries from 1977 from the 
personal files of the band’s assistant road manager, Dean Kilpatrick. All 
are housed in standard folders which have band stickers on the covers, 
and all are filled with photocopied pages which outline the band’s various 
stops throughout the United States, stopping in July, 1977. Tragically, 
Kilpatrick went down in the October 1977 plane crash along with band 
members Ronnie Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 Each folder, 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 172  
 DEAN KILPATRICK COLLECTION OF LYNYRD 
SKYNYRD TOUR ITINERARIES FROM 1976  
 A group of six Lynyrd Skynyrd tour itineraries from 1976 from the personal 
files of the band’s assistant road manager, Dean Kilpatrick. All are housed 
in standard folders with photocopied pages outlining the band’s various 
stops throughout the United States. Six of the folders have band stickers 
on the covers. Also included is one folder related to a 1976 MCA Records 
Promo in Toronto, Canada. Tragically, Kilpatrick went down in the 1977 
plane crash along with band members Ronnie Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and 
Cassie Gaines.  

 Each folder, 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 173  
 DEAN KILPATRICK COLLECTION OF LYNYRD SKYNYRD TOUR ITINERARIES FROM 1975  
 A group of six Lynyrd Skynyrd tour itineraries from 1975 from the personal files of the band’s assistant road manager, Dean 
Kilpatrick. All are housed in standard folders and have Kilpatrick’s light handwritten annotations throughout the photocopied pages 
which outline the band’s various stops throughout the United States. Tragically, Kilpatrick went down in the 1977 plane crash along 
with band members Ronnie Van Zant, Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 Each folder, 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 174  
 RONNIE VAN ZANT SIGNED NOTE  

 A single sheet of paper dated “July 16, 1974” with a short typed note about the band’s accociate, 
Alan Walden, signed in blue ballpoint ink “Ronnie Van Zant.” Further signed by the band’s 
manager, Peter Rudge.  
 8 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 175  
 RONNIE VAN ZANT LYNYRD SKYNYRD TOUR 
ITINERARY FROM 1975  
 A Lynyrd Skynyrd tour itinerary from “March 17th - May 5th, 1975” from 
the personal files of the band’s assistant road manager, Dean Kilpatrick, 
but created for and used by Ronnie Van Zant. Housed in standard folder 
with Van Zant’s name on the front and inside covers, the photocopied 
pages outline the band’s various stops throughout the United States. 
Tragically, both Van Zant and Kilpatrick went down in the 1977 plane 
crash along with band members Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 176  
 RONNIE VAN ZANT LYNYRD SKYNYRD TOUR 
ITINERARY FROM 1976  
 A Lynyrd Skynyrd tour itinerary from “Fall ‘76” from the personal files of the 
band’s assistant road manager, Dean Kilpatrick, but used by Ronnie Van Zant. 
Housed in standard folder with a band sticker on the cover, the photocopied 
pages outline the band’s various stops throughout the United States. 
Tragically, both Van Zant and Kilpatrick went down in the 1977 plane crash 
along with band members Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 177  
 RONNIE VAN ZANT LYNYRD SKYNYRD TOUR ITINERARY FROM 1975  
 A Lynyrd Skynyrd tour itinerary from “December...1975” from the personal files of the band’s 
assistant road manager, Dean Kilpatrick, but created for and used by Ronnie Van Zant. Housed in 
standard folder, the photocopied pages outline the band’s various stops throughout the United 
States. Included within pages of itinerary is a single sheet of lined notebook paper with black 
ballpoint ink penned lyrics to a song or poem titled “I’m at Your Mercy,” though not in Van Zant’s 
hand, but possibly in Artimus Pyle’s hand. Tragically, both Van Zant and Kilpatrick went down in the 
1977 plane crash along with band members Steve Gaines, and Cassie Gaines.  

 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 179  
 THE ROLLING STONES ROY TEMPEST 
SIGNED 1963 PROMO PACKET  
 An original 4-page promotional packet for The Rolling 
Stones together with a hand-typed cover letter on The 
Roy Tempest Organization Ltd. letterhead, dated July 
9, 1963, discussing The Rolling Stones and other 
popular acts and their performance fees, signed by 
Tempest at the conclusion.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 180  
 THE ROLLING STONES AND THE RONETTES 1964 
CONCERT LINE-UP ORDER LIST  
 An original concert line-up order list handwritten on George Cooper 
Organizations Ltd. letterhead, most likely dating from January, 1964. The 
line-up features The Rolling Stones as well as the American band The 
Ronettes, who were on a UK tour with their recent hit “Be My Baby.” Other 
performers include Marty Wilde and His Wildcats, The Cheynes, Dave Berry 
and The Cruisers, and The Swinging Blue Jeans. Accompanied by a 
publicity photo reprint of The Rolling Stones.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 181  
 THE ROLLING STONES JUMP BACK ALBUM PRINTING 
OVERLAYS  
 Two large printing overlays for the inner and outer sleeves of the 1993 British 
release of The Rolling Stones compilation album Jump Back. Accompanied by 
finished examples of the sleeves.  

 26 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches (each)  

$ 100 - 200 
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 178  
 ROLLING STONES MONTHLY COMPLETE SET  
 A complete set of 30 of the original Rolling Stones Monthly magazines. 
Each issue is full of information, pictures, interviews, song lyrics and much 
more. Each magazine has approximately 30 pages. The set runs from the 
first issue from June 1964 to the last issue, No. 30, published in November 
1966.   

 Each magazine, 8 by 6 1/4 inches  

$ 500 - 700 



 183  
 ROLLING STONES 1978 SUMMER TOUR 
JACKET AND T-SHIRT  
 A reversible blue satin baseball jacket with white lining, red 
and white stripes to the sleeves and striped jersey collar, 
waistband and cuffs. The reverse is applied with a large Stones 
tongue logo and lettering reading “The Rolling Stones / 
Summer Tour 1978.” Together with an orange, black and white 
t-shirt with an image of the Stones on the front with wording 
‘WMMS & Belkin / welcome / The Rolling Stones / Kansas / 
Peter Tosh”. The reverse reads “Eighty two-five / Ain’t No Jive! / 
Sold Out! / 82,500 people Cleveland Stadium.”’ Labeled 
“Empire.” Size small.  

$ 500 - 700 
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 182  
 ROLLING STONES RITVA SWEATER  
 A beige acrylic knitted sweater with a knitted red square and embroidered Rolling 
Stones tongue motif to the center, with brown, white and red detail to the sleeves. 
Labeled inside “the / Ritva / man.” Size 42.  

The Ritva Man was started by Ritva and Mike Ross, who were tied to the community 
of artists and musicians in London during the 1960s and 1970s. Mike Ross started 
“The Ritva Man” label in 1969, and their knitwear became popular in some of the 
most fashionable boutiques on London’s Kings Road. By 1972, Ritva opened their 
own boutique on Fulham Road and were now famous for their collaborations with 
artists like Elisabeth Frink and David Hockney incorporating embroidered 
appliques. They not only produced pieces for the film A Clockwork Orange, but 
their clothing was worn by many prominent celebrities. Bill Wyman’s personally 
owned and worn Ritva Goats Head Soup sweater sold for $28,125 at Julien’s in 
2020.  

$ 300 - 500 



 184  
 ROLLING STONES 1972 AMERICAN TOUR POSTER  
 A poster for the Rolling Stones 1972 American tour, artwork by John 
Pasche, showing an airplane with the Stones’ tongue logo to the tail, flying 
through the clouds towards skyscrapers on the horizon.   

 37 3/4 by 25 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 185  
 ROLLING STONES 1973 AUSTRALIAN TOUR POSTER  

 A poster for the Rolling Stones’ 1973 Australian tour, artwork by Ian 
McCausland, showing a stylized illustration of an airplane flying towards 

the Stones tongue logo over Australia. Rolled.  

 31 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 186  
 ROLLING STONES 1970 EUROPEAN TOUR POSTER  

 A Rolling Stones 1970 European tour poster, artwork by John Pasche, 
similar in style to an Art Deco travel poster, featuring an illustration of an 

ocean liner and an airplane. Rolled.  

 33 by 24 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 187  
 ROLLING STONES 1976 EUROPEAN TOUR POSTER  
 An oversized poster for the Rolling Stones’ 1976 European tour, colorful 
design by Christian Piper featuring a photograph by fashion photographer 
Hiro of the band running towards the camera, with the Matterhorn montain 
in the background. Produced by “Brockum International.” Rolled.  

 39 by 29 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 188  
 RARE ROLLING STONES 1973  
NEW ZEALAND TOUR POSTER  
 A rare poster for the Rolling Stones 1973 New Zealand Tour, art 
by Ian McCAusland, advertising the band’s appearance at 
Western Springs Stadium, Auckland on Sunday, February 11.   

 30 1/2 by 22 3/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 189  
 ROLLING STONES 1971 UK TOUR POSTER   
 A Rolling Stones poster for the 1971 UK Tour, art by John 
Pasche, featuring an Art Deco design showing a vintage car 
with nine March UK concert dates listed.   

 30 by 20 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 190  
 RARE ROLLING STONES 1973 CARDIFF 
AND PEMBROKE CASTLES CONCERT 
POSTER AOR-4.273  
 An original first printing concert poster for the Rolling Stones’ 
cancelled shows at Cardiff and Pembroke Castles, UK, Saturday 
22nd September, 1973, artwork by K. Burness showing a 
stylized illustration of a dragon with a red Rolling Stones logo 
mouth and tongue. 

This is one of the most well-known and sought after Rolling 
Stones concert posters. The shows didn’t take place apparently 
due to health and safety concerns from the local council. As a 
result, most of the posters for the event were destroyed and 
relatively few survived. This is the finest example of the poster 
that we have offered to date at Julien’s. The poster appears to 
have been stored flat, with no obvious flaws, and only mild 
rippling to the paper, that would be easily removed from 
having the poster linen-backed.   

 30 by 20 inches  

 LITERATURE: See Grushkin, Paul, The Art of Rock from Presley 
to Punk, Abbeville Press, New York, 1987, p. 417 (illus.)   

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 191  
 ROLLING STONES US PROMOTIONAL MOBILE ADVERTISING STORE DISPLAY  
 A rare double-sided US Rolling Stones promotional mobile advertising display, circa 1969, comprising a 
double-sided black and white square cardboard “frame” with repeating words “The Rolling Stones” around 
the border, with a hanging central cardboard cutout showing images of the Stone’s US album releases up to 
Beggars Banquet, 1968, and five smaller hanging cutouts, each showing an image of one of the band: Mick 
Jagger, Keith Richards, Bill Wyman, Charlie Watts and new guitarist Mick Taylor, who replaced Brian Jones in 
1969. In original card box.  

 Overall, 20 by 18 inches when hanging; Box 18 1/2 x 19 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 192  
 MICK JAGGER ROLLING STONES STICKY FINGERS PROMOTIONAL 
DISPLAY AND TWO OTHER PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  
 A US promotional folding cardboard self-standing display for the Rolling Stones’ 1971 album Sticky 
Fingers, featuring a full-size image by photographer David Montgomery of a naked Mick Jagger 
holding a strategically positioned copy of the album at his waist. Together with a US promotional 
poster for Sticky Fingers showing a similar photograph by Montgomery showing all five members 
of the band. Rolled. Also included is a two-part promotional cardboard display for Mick Jagger’s 
1987 solo album Primitive Cool.  

 Mick Jagger Sticky Fingers display, 69 inches by 17 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 193  
 ROLLING STONES 1973 EUROPEAN 
TOUR POSTER AND BERLIN 
CONCERT POSTER  
 Two Rolling Stones 1973 European tour posters, 
both featuring suggestive artwork by John Pasche 
showing a naked woman’s torso in the form of a 
face. The first poster shows text reading “It’s The 
Rolling Stones /1973 European Tour!” with printed 
credit to the upper left corner reading 
“Designer/John Pasche Photographer/David 
Thorpe.” The second poster advertises a concert in 
Berlin on Friday October 19, 1973 with Billy Preston 
supporting, with similar credit to upper left corner.  

 33 by 23 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 194  
 ROLLING STONES SIGNED 1982 EUROPEAN TOUR PROGRAM   
 A program for the Rolling Stones 1982 European Tour signed boldly in silver marker inside by Mick Jagger, Keith Richards, Ronnie Wood, Charlie 
Watts and Bill Wyman, each autograph individually signed across a photograph of the respective member.  

 12 by 12 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 195  
 ROLLING STONES BANNED COVER PROMOTIONAL 
POSTER FOR THE ALBUM SOME GIRLS  
 A promotional poster for the Rolling Stones album Some Girls, 1978, 
printed on thin paper, designed by Peter Corriston, featuring artwork 
showing the withdrawn version of the front cover, with images of various 
actresses including Elizabeth Taylor, Lucille Ball, Farah Fawcett and Raquel 
Welch. Rolled. 

This rare poster shows the first released version of the Some Girls cover. 
After protests from several of the celebrities featured, the album was 
quickly withdrawn and the famous faces on the cover were replaced with 
those of the Rolling Stones. Rolled.  

 24 by 24 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 196  
 MICK JAGGER AND BILL WYMAN 
SIGNED ROLLING STONES 1972 
AMERICAN TOUR POSTER  
 A Rolling Stones 1972 American tour poster designed by 
John Pasche, showing an airplane with the Stones’ 
tongue logo to the tail, flying through the clouds towards 
skyscrapers on the horizon. The poster is signed and 
inscribed in black ink “To Kenny / Love / Mick Jagger x” 
and “To Kenny / Thanks / Bill Wyman.” Rolled.  

 37 3/4 by 25 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 197  
 BILL WYMAN TRAVIS BEAN TB2000 CUSTOM SHORT-SCALE 
WHITE BASS AND MAGAZINE  
 1977 Travis Bean TB2000 Custom short-scale bass. This bass was custom built for 
Wyman in 1977. It is built with a double-cutaway Koa body in a white finish, aluminum 
neck with 19-fret fingerboard, two Travis Bean bass pickups wired with volume and 
tone knobs for each, and a three-way toggle switch. Clifford Travis Bean was a 
California machinist and drummer who patented an innovative design for guitars and 
basses with machined aluminum necks. He partnered with Gary Kramer and Marc 
McElwee in 1974 to produce Travis Bean Guitars and set up his factory in Sun Valley, 
California. Wyman used this bass for Rolling Stones recordings in 1977 and 1978. 
Together with a copy of the December 1978 issue of Guitar Player magazine featuring 
an image of Wyman holding this bass on the cover.  

  Provenance: From The Collection of Bill Wyman   

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 198  
 BILL WYMAN ANTIQUE ERARD BABY GRAND PIANO  
 An antique French Erard baby grand piano with a lacquered burlwood case, a lyre-form foot pedal, and tapering fluted legs on castors, owned 
and used by Bill Wyman. Serial number 85972, dating to 1903. The Erard family, known for crafting beautiful harps and pianos, pioneering the 
modern piano, and designing revolutionary patents in the 19th century that are still held today, has been a revered name among musicians 
and instrument makers for over 150 years. Beethoven, Chopin and Liszt all owned Erard pianos and the British and French Royal families have 
historically favored and commissioned Erard pianos.  

Please note: this lot is located in St. Paul de Vence, France, and the winning bidder must coordinate the shipping arrangements directly.  

 39 by 57 1/2 by 70 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Bill Wyman  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 92
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 199  
 ROLLING STONES SIGNED 1990 CZECH 
CONCERT POSTER  
 An original Czech concert poster signed by the Rolling 
Stones promoting their performance at Strahov Stadium in 
Prague on August 18, 1990 on their Urban Jungle tour.  

The poster has been signed in black felt-tip ink by Mick 
Jagger, Keith Richards, Bill Wyman, Charlie Watts, and 
Ronnie Wood. Rolled.  

 33 by 23 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 200  
 MICK JAGGER AND ANDY WARHOL 
SIGNED LIMITED EDITION 1988 
JAPANESE POSTER  
 An original concert poster for Mick Jagger’s series of 
performances in Japan in 1988. The poster has been 
signed by Mick in the top left corner in black felt-tip 
ink. It bears an image of Mick which was created by 
Andy Warhol. Signed and numbered in pencil by the 
Pop artist “199/250 Andy Warhol.” Both signatures 
were obtained by a member of the Rolling Stones 
security team. Rolled.  

 40 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 201  
 ANDY WARHOL - MICK JAGGER 
SCREENPRINT  
 Andy Warhol (American, 1928-1987) 

Mick Jagger (F. & S. II. 144), 1975 

Screenprint in color on wove paper 

Unsigned, the verso stamped “03” to the lower right corner  

 43 3/4 by 29 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 202  
 MICK JAGGER STAGE-WORN JACKET FROM ROLLING STONES 1990 
URBAN JUNGLE TOUR WITH PHOTOGRAPH   
 A green paisley brocade coat with pleated detail to the back, zip and snap closures to the front, 
zipped cuffs and side pocket, two buckles to each side of the waist. Labeled “Alan Selzer / 2, 
Cheshire St / London E2.” No size. 

This coat appears to be identical to the one that Mick Jagger wore on stage at Wembley Stadium 
during the Rolling Stones Urban Jungle tour, 1990.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

96

Ph
ot

og
ra

ph
 C

re
di

t: 
An

on
ym

ou
s/

 E
XN

EW
 / 

As
so

ci
at

ed
 P

re
ss



97



 203  
 MICK JAGGER STAGE WORN CHAINMAIL JACKET  
 A heavy custom-made silver-toned chainmail jacket with shoulder pads worn by Mick Jagger while performing with 
the Rolling Stones in the United States. The jacket has no closure, and has a silver satin collar. According to Alan Keyes, 
the costumer, designer, and stylist who worked with The Rolling Stones for their Voodoo Lounge tour and later for the 
Bridges to Babylon tour, he worked with fashion house Versace to create these custom costumes for the band to 
wear. This one was made for and worn by Jagger to open a show in the United States, but after the first five minutes of 
wearing it, he threw it aside, stating that it was “too fucking heavy.”  

  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Alan Keyes   

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 204  
 MICK JAGGER STAGE WORN COAT  
 A shimmery orange coat with a zip on the front worn by Mick Jagger while performing on the 1994 Rolling 
Stones Voodoo Lounge tour. The jacket was commissioned by the band’s stylist and costumer from John 
Richmond, and an interior label has the designer’s name. According to Alan Keyes, the costumer, designer, 
and stylist who worked with The Rolling Stones for their Voodoo Lounge tour and later for the Bridges to 
Babylon tour, the stitching on the sleeve came undone when Jagger was performing in it and it was taken to 
be repaired. Thus other similar jackets designed by Richmond were worn during the rest of the tour.   

  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Alan Keyes   

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 205  
 ROLLING STONES MICK JAGGER SIGNED VISA 
CREDIT CARD  

 A Visa Carte Bleue credit card issued to Mr. Michael Jagger 
(aka Mick Jagger), lead singer of The Rolling Stones, and 
signed by Jagger on the verso. The card bears an expiration 
date of April, 1990, and has been vertically cut up the center 
into two pieces.  
 2 1/8 by 3 3/8 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 206  
 THE ROLLING STONES MICK JAGGER SIGNED PHOTO  
 A black and white photograph of The Rolling Stones frontman Mick Jagger 
signed by Jagger in black marker.  

 10 by 8 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 207  
 MICK JAGGER SIGNED BASEBALL  

 A CBL (Canadian Baseball League) baseball 
signed in black pen by Mick Jagger. Housed in a 
plexiglass case.   
 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 208  
 MICK JAGGER WORN DOUBLE-BREASTED SUIT  
 A two-piece mustard colored double-breasted two-piece suit with white 
button closures, worn by Mick Jagger, circa early 1970s.  
No size indicated.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 209  
 MICK JAGGER ROLLING STONES SALES AWARD FOR THE 
ALBUM GET YOUR YA-YA’S OUT  
 An RIAA certified ‘platinum’ sales award presented to Mick Jagger to commemorate 
the sale of more than 1,000,000 copies of the ARKCO Records album, cassette and 
cd “Get Your Ya-Ya’s Out”, with “creative glassics Inc.” sticker to reverse.  

 20 3/4 by 16 3/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 210  
 MICK JAGGER ROLLING STONES “GET YOUR YA-YA’S OUT” 
RIAA WHITE MATTE “GOLD” RECORD   
 An RIAA certified “gold” record presented to Mick Jagger to commemorate the sale 
of more than one million dollars worth of the London Records’ long-playing record 
“Get Your Ya-Ya’s Out,” with a “New York / Frame & Picture Co.” sticker on the reverse.  

 21 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 211  
 THE ROLLING STONES “HONKY TONK WOMEN” “GOLD” 
RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award, white linen matte, presented to Charlie 
Watts to commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of the London 
Records pop single record “Honky Tonk Women.”  

 17 1/4 by 13 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 212  
 THE ROLLING STONES “MISS YOU” “GOLD” 
RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented to Atlantic 
Records to commemorate the sale of more than one million copies 
of the Atlantic Records single record “Miss You.”   

 17 by 13 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 213  
 MICK JAGGER ROLLING STONES RIAA SALES 
AWARD FOR BEGGARS BANQUET   
 An RIAA “gold” sales award presented to Mick Jagger to 
commemorate the sale of more than 1,000,000 copies of the 
ABKCO Records album, cassette and cd “Beggars Banquet”, with 
“creative glassics Inc.” sticker to the reverse.   

 20 3/4 by 16 3/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 214  
 MICK JAGGER ROLLING STONES AUSTRALIAN IN-HOUSE 
SALES AWARD FOR “STICKY FINGERS”  
 An Australian in-house “gold” record award on a paneled wood mount presented to 
Mick Jagger by WEA Records Pty. Limited for Australian sales of Sticky Fingers in 
excess of $50,000.   

 20 by 15 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 215  
 KEITH RICHARDS ROLLING STONES AUSTRALIAN IN-
HOUSE SALES AWARD FOR STICKY FINGERS  
 An Australian in-house “gold” record award on a paneled wood mount presented to 
Keith Richards by WEA Records Pty. Limited for Australian sales of Sticky Fingers in 
excess of $50,000.   

 20 by 15 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 216  
 THE ROLLING STONES KEITH RICHARDS 
AND MICK JAGGER SIGNED “SIMPSONS” 
EPISODE PHOTO  
 A color photograph featuring a scene from an episode of 
“The Simpsons”  (Fox, 1989-present) with guest stars Mick 
Jagger and Keith Richards of The Rolling Stones, signed by 
Jagger and Richards as well as Dan Castellaneta (voice of 
Homer Simpson) and the iconic show’s creator, Matt 
Groening.  

 10 by 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Lot 129 from Sale #44, 
June 25, 2011  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 217  
 KEITH RICHARDS SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Fender Squier Stratocaster Affinity series 
signed on the white pickguard in blue marker by 
Keith Richards. Serial number IC040629644.  

$ 600 - 800 
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 218  
 THE ROLLING STONES BAND SIGNED 
VOODOO LOUNGE RECORD ALBUM 
SLEEVE  
 The record sleeve to The Rolling Stones 1994 album 
Voodoo Lounge signed in black marker to the front cover 
by Mick Jagger, Keith Richards, Ronnie Wood, and Charlie 
Watts.  

 12 3/8 y 12 3/8 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 219  
 THE ROLLING STONES BAND SIGNED DEBUT RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A Rolling Stones record sleeve for the band’s 1964 debut self-titled album, signed in blue ink to the sleeve back by all five members of 
the band: Mick Jagger, Brian Jones, Keith Richards, Bill Wyman, and Charlie Watts.  

 12 by 12 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 220  
 THE ROLLING STONES BAND 
SIGNED THEIR SATANIC 
MAJESTIES REQUEST RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A Rolling Stones record sleeve for the band’s 
1967 album Their Satanic Majesties Request 
(with lenticular cover - TXL 103) signed in ink 
to the inner gatefold by all five members of 
the band: Mick Jagger, Brian Jones, Keith 
Richards, Bill Wyman, and Charlie Watts.  

 12 1/4 by 12 1/8 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 221  
 RONNIE WOOD CUSTOM PAINTED AND 
TWICE SIGNED ELECTRIC GUITAR  
 A Ronnie Wood custom Fender Stratocaster painted with 
a variation of one of Wood’s most famous works of art, 
“Conversation Piece,” depicting a Rolling Stones recording 
session for the band’s album A Bigger Bang. Wood has 
signed the guitar twice, once in silver ink “Ronnie Wood 
‘08” and once in red ink “Ronnie Wood.” Wood has 
additionally drawn The Rolling Stones’ lips logo on the 
headstock in red ink. Accompanied by three photographs 
of Wood holding and playing the guitar and a hardshell 
case.  
 
In “Conversation Piece,” Wood has captured The Rolling 
Stones doing what they do best: creating their distinctive 
music at “home” in the studio. The scene shows Wood, 
Mick Jagger, Keith Richards and Charlie Watts in the 
studio, recording the A Bigger Bang album. It is an 
intimate look behind the scenes of The Rolling Stones in 
their creative element. Wood began using guitars as 
canvases in 1997. His painted guitars represent the perfect 
union of creative vision that unites a multi-talented genius 
with all of his artistic passions and foundations.  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 222  
 IAN STEWART WURLITZER ELECTRIC PIANO PLAYED IN STUDIO SESSIONS FOR THE ROLLING 
STONES ALBUM “DIRTY WORK” WITH PHOTOGRAPHS  
 A Wurlitzer 200A electric piano played by Ian “Stu” Stewart–founding member, keyboard player, and road manager for the Rolling 
Stones, serial number 105707L.  

The front of the piano bears an “MLE” metal name plate. This item comes with a metal flight case with folding legs. The case has”ML 
Executives Ltd” stenciled on it. This item also comes with two letters concerning the provenance from the wife and the son of the late 
Roger Sutton, bass player and lead singer in Ian Stewart’s band, Rocket 88–who was given the piano by Stewart. This item also comes 
with a letter from the daughter of the Stones’ long-time guitar technician, Alan Rogan (who also worked for the Who), confirming that 
her father held items in storage for the Stones at ML Executives–an equipment company owned by the Who–at Shepperton Studios. 
The letter includes a partial scan of an updated typewritten list of Stones equipment stored by Rogan (dated January, 1986), including 
a “Wurlitzer Piano (Old model)” crossed off the list by Rogan–indicating that it had previously been collected by Stewart. 

According to Roger Sutton’s wife: “...during the early eighties, Stu kindly gave my husband the piano as they had discussed writing 
material for a second Rocket88 album. At the time, Roger did not own a piano of his own, and, as a composer, the piano was his 
preferred instrument. The Wurlitzer came from the Rolling Stones base at Shepperton Studios - as such, it still bears the name plate 
used to catalog the Stones gear...When the Dirty Work session came around Stu ‘borrowed back’ the Wurly for his studio set up.” 

Accompanied by photographs of The Rolling Stones in studio.   

 When assembled: 26 inches high by 40 inches wide  by 19 inches depth; Case: 15 inches high by 43 inches wide by 28 inches depth  

$ 30,000 - 50,000 



 223  
 ROLLING STONES 
SIGNED ALBUM  
 A UK mono vinyl pressing of the 
1964 Rolling Stones self-titled 
debut LP–signed on the back by 
Mick Jagger, Brian Jones, Bill 
Wyman, Charlie Watts, and 
Keith Richards. The signatures 
date to the mid-1960s.  

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 224  
 THE ROLLING STONES BAND SIGNED SHEET  

 A cut sheet signed in red and blue ink by all five members of The Rolling 
Stones: Mick Jagger, Brian Jones, Keith Richards, Bill Wyman, and 
Charlie Watts.  
 7 5/8 by 4 7/8 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 226  
 ROLLING STONES-RELATED CHARLIE WATTS SIGNED DRUMHEAD 
AND DRUM STICKS  

 A Remo-brand Weather King Emperor Batter drumhead signed in black felt-tip ink 
“Charlie / Watts / ‘99,” together with a pair of Vic Firth drum sticks both of which are 
further signed by him in black felt-tip ink “Charlie / Watts / ‘16” and “Charlie / Watts 
/ ‘18.” Original plastic drumhead sleeve still included.  
 Drumhead Diameter, 10 1/2 inches; Drum Sticks, 16 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 225  
 THE ROLLING STONES SIGNED CDs AND CASE  
 A Rolling Stones “Love You Live” double CD signed on the case cover and back in red and 
black felt pen twice by Ronnie Wood, Mick Jagger, and Bill Wyman and once by Keith 
Richards and Charlie Watts. The CDs are signed by Jagger, Wood, Wyman, and Watts.  

 5 by 5 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 175, Pop Memorabilia, Sale 4909, Christies, South Kensington, 
London, May 25, 2006  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 



 227  
 THE ROLLING STONES AND OTHERS SIGNED AUTOGRAPH BOOK  
 An autograph book with loose pages that once belonged to Susan Shenens of Dulwich, England, containing multiple autographs, 
including one page signed To Susan from Brian Jones, one page signed To Susan by both Bill Wyman and Charlie Watts, one page 
signed To Susan by Mick Jagger, one page signed Love to Susan from Keith Richards, one page signed To Sue by Bobby Elliott of 
The Hollies, and many others. The book also includes vintage photographs of band members performing.  

 5 by 3 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 133, Pop Memorabilia, Sale 5676, Christies, South Kensington, London, May 5, 2005  

$ 500 - 700 

 228  
 THE ROLLING STONES AND OTHERS SIGNED 
AUTOGRAPH BOOK  
 An autograph book signed by Keith Richards on one page with his 
image and the additional inscription Best wishes from the Rolling 
Stones, signed again by Richards on another page Love to Maggie, 
signed by Mick Jagger To Maggie on one page with his image, and 
signed by Bill Wyman Love to Maggie on a page with his image. Also 
signed by Marty Wilde, Joe Brown, and Johnny Kidd. Includes a black 
and white photograph of The Rolling Stones.  

 4 by 6 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE Partial Lot 138, Pop Memorabilia, Sale 5676, Christies, 
South Kensington, London, May 5, 2005  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 229  
 THE ROLLING STONES SIGNED AUTOGRAPH BOOKS  
 A pair of brown autograph books that once belonged to Joan Morrell of Manchester, 
England–containing a page signed by Keith Richards (including handwritten text: “Best Wishes 
from the Rolling Stones”), a page signed by Mick Jagger, Charlie Watts, Bill Wyman, and Brian 
Jones. There is a page signed by Jagger with a picture of him, a page signed by Watts with a 
picture of him, and many other lesser-known signatures.  

The book also contains ticket stubs and an Official Beatles Fan Club membership card.  

 4 by 4 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 230  
 THE BEATLES, MICK JAGGER,  
AND OTHERS SIGNED AUTOGRAPH BOOK  
 A pink Teen Mate Autographs book belonging to Miss Lorraine Jarvis featuring multiple autographs 
within–including John Lennon, George Harrison, and Ringo Starr of The Beatles; (Lennon has inscribed 
Paul McCartneys signature), Mick Jagger, Charlie Watts, Gerry Marsden of Gerry and the Pacemakers, Billy 
J. Kramer, and many others. 

Some of the signatures are signed: “To Lorraine.” Ticket stubs and articles are affixed to the book.  

 5 by 6 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 220, Pop Memorabilia, Sale 5676, Christies, South Kensington, London, May 5, 2005  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 231  
 ED SULLIVAN SIGNED LETTER  

 A typed, signed letter by Ed Sullivan on his letterhead–dated November 2, 1964–addressed to fan, Gladys Rawnsley.  
In the letter, Sullivan states, in part: “I agree with you completely about the untidy Rolling Stones and I assure you that they 
will not be inflicted on you again.”  
Sullivan has signed the letter in black pen and added a typed post-script stating: “Jimmy Durante will be doing a Beatle 
imitation Sunday night, complete with wig, and I trust you will enjoy it.”  
This item comes with the original transmittal envelope.   
 10 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 232  
 THE BEATLES LIMITED EDITION 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A limited edition reprint of a black and white 
photograph signed by the photographer on the 
bottom right and numbered “5/30” on the bottom left. 
Titled “The Beatles ‘Carnegie Hall’ New York 1964.”  

 29 by 33 inches, overall; 19 by 22 1/2 inches, sight  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 233  
 THE BEATLES PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY  
HARRY BENSON  
 A framed silver gelatin print of the Beatles’ “Pillow Fight” photograph signed 
and inscribed by photographer Harry Benson “A Happy Picture/ Harry Benson 
Feb 81.” The photograph was taken by Benson in 1964 in the hotel room where 
the Beatles were staying at the George V Hotel in Paris. The band had just heard 
the news that their single “I Want To Hold Your Hand” had reached the number 
one spot in the American pop charts.   

 24 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches, overall; 16 3/4 by 15 3/4 inches, sight  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 234  
 THE BEATLES LARGE COLLECTION OF BLACK 
AND WHITE PRESS PHOTOGRAPHS  
 A large collection of approximately 180 1970s 1980s era printed 
black and white photographs of The Beatles, depicting them from 
1964 to about 1975. Most of the images are very well known ones, 
though a few are rare or not that often seen. Almost all of them have 
stamps or handwritten annotations on the verso or crop marks on 
the front as they were used in various magazines or newspapers 
throughout the decades.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 114



 235  
 THE BEATLES 1991 EXHIBITION POSTER SIGNED BY 
PHOTOGRAPHER ASTRID KIRCHHERR  
 A German poster for the Astrid Kirchherr and Jürgen Vollmer ‘Die Beatles In 
Hamburg’ exhibition which took place on December 15, 1991 at the Sankt 
Pauli Museum, Hamburg, Germany. It has been signed in black felt-tip ink in 
the center “Astrid Kirchherr.” The poster features an image of The Beatles 
taken by Kirchherr in November 1960 at Heiligengeistfeld Square in 
Hamburg, Germany as part of the Beatles’ first photo session. The image 
shows (from left to right) Pete Best, George Harrison, John Lennon, Paul 
McCartney and Stuart Sutcliffe standing next to a Hugo Haase railway wagon 
in a funfair. The exhibition details are printed along the bottom. Rolled.  

 17 by 23 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 236  
 JOHN LENNON LIMITED EDITION PRINT SIGNED BY 
PHOTOGRAPHER ASTRID KIRCHHERR  
 A black and white photographic print of John Lennon taken by the 
photographer Astrid Kirchherr in Hamburg in 1960. It shows John looking 
to the camera in the foreground with Stuart Sutcliffe in the blurred 
background. The print has been signed and numbered in silver paint pen in 
the lower left corner by the photographer “236/500 Astrid Kirchherr.” 
Rolled.  

 23 1/2 by 31 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 237  
 JOHN LENNON LIMITED EDITION PRINT SIGNED BY 
PHOTOGRAPHER JURGEN VOLLMER  
 A limited edition lithograph of John Lennon that was taken by photographer 
Jürgen Vollmer. The image features John Lennon standing in a doorway at Jüger-
Passage, Wohlwillstraße 22, Hamburg, Germany sometime between April 1 and 
July 1, 1961. The three blurred figures walking along the street in the image are 
Paul McCartney, George Harrison, and Stuart Sutcliffe. John Lennon would go on to 
use this image as the front cover of his 1975 album ‘Rock ‘n’ Roll.’ The print has 
been signed and numbered in the bottom left corner in silver paint pen by the 
photographer “41/500 Jürgen Vollmer.” Rolled.  

 32 by 24 inches  

$ 200 - 300 115



 238  
 THE BEATLES UNUSED CONCERT TICKETS  
 A pair of original unused concert tickets for The Beatles performance at Candlestick 
Park in San Francisco, California on August 29, 1966. This was the group’s last ever 
official concert. They are for Gate E, Section 32, Seats 361 and 367.   

 Each, 2 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 239  
 THE BEATLES CONCERT PROGRAM, 
TICKET, AND POSTER  
 A vintage program from the Beatles’ performance at 
Finsbury Park in Astoria, London, on December 11, 1965, 
with attached ticket from the concert. Accompanied by a 
black and white promotional poster with images of the 
Beatles.   

 Largest, 20 1/2 by 13 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 240  
 THE BEATLES 1962 “NIGHT OUT” CONCERT POSTER  

 A reprint poster advertising The Beatles concert at the Tower Ballroom in New 
Brighton on August 17, 1962. Stuart Sutcliffe had been fired from the band the 

previous day and a fill-in drummer was used for this concert, with Ringo Starr 
making his debut as the group’s official new drummer the following day.   

 Unframed: 29 by 20 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 241  
 THE BEATLES 1963 ODEON CONCERT POSTER  
 An original window card concert poster advertising a performance by The 
Beatles at Odeon, Weston-Super-Mare, on Monday, July 22, 1963, in Somerset, 
England. Mounted on matte board.  

 Matte: 17 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches; Sheet: 14 3/4 by 9 3/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 242  
 THE BEATLES SIGNED 
MERCHANDISING BOOKLET  
 An original Beatles Ltd merchandising 
booklet–signed inside by John Lennon, 
George Harrison, Ringo Starr, and Paul 
McCartney in blue felt pen. Lennon has 
added the inscription: “To Christian” 
above his name, McCartney has drawn a 
flower under his name, and Harrison has 
drawn an arrow pointing to himself. The 
autographs were obtained at Palais des 
Sports in Paris, France, on June 20, 1965. 
No programs were issued at the concert; 
these booklets were sold at the venue 
instead. This item comes with a certificate 
of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.  

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 243  
 THE BEATLES SIGNED TELEVISION TITLE CARD  
 A television title card featuring cut-out heads of each member of The Beatles–signed by John 
Lennon, George Harrison, Paul McCartney, and Ringo Starr in blue pen.  

McCartney has additionally written “To Karen/ Love” and “(Beatles xxx),” and Harrison has 
written “Lots of Love from” along with their signatures.  

The card was used for the closing credits of the British TV program “Thank Your Lucky Stars” 
(ITV, 1961-1966). The show was taped on June 23, 1963, and aired six days later. The signatures 
were obtained by a woman who worked in the wardrobe department at the studio.  

This item comes with a signed letter of authenticity from Frank Caiazzo.   

 10 by 12 inches  

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 244  
 GEORGE HARRISON AND RINGO STARR SIGNED PROGRAM  
 A concert program for Cliff Richard’s “Holiday Carnival” that took place at the A.B.C. Theatre, 
Blackpool, Lancashire, England in 1963, signed on the cover by George Harrison and Ringo 
Starr. Harrison has added the group name “(Beatles)” above his name. At the time the Beatles 
were in Blackpool performing a series of concerts in town. Accompanied by a letter from the 
original recipient stating that he obtained the autographs after the show in the manager’s office 
of the ABC Theatre.  

 9 3/4 by 7 1/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 245  
 PAUL MCCARTNEY, RINGO STARR, AND GEORGE 
HARRISON SIGNED PROGRAM PAGE  
 A program cover for “The Beatles Show” signed by Paul McCartney, George Harrison 
and Ringo Starr next to their corresponding images. McCartney and Starr have 
written “xxx” below their names. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from the 
recipient who won a competition to meet the Beatles and spend an hour with them in 
their dressing room. John Lennon was suffering from the flu and although he chatted 
with her, he was resting when the rest of the band signed the program.   

 10 1/2 by 8 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 246  
 PAUL MCCARTNEY, GEORGE HARRISON, 
AND RINGO STARR SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH  
 A vintage black and white photograph of the Beatles taken by 
Dezo Hoffmann in 1963, signed by Paul McCartney, George 
Harrison, and Ringo Starr in blue felt pen. Accompanied by a 
certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.  

 8 1/4 by 10 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 247  
 THE BEATLES SIGNED HELP! POSTCARD  

 A postcard featuring an image of Obertauern, Austria, signed in 
blue ink by all four members of The Beatles. Obertauern is the ski 
resort where the band shot scenes for the classic film Help! 
(Walter Shenson, 1965). Accompanied by a photograph of The 
Beatles on the film set.  
 8 by 10 inches (largest)  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 



 248  
 THE BEATLES HELP! 
PRESSBOOK AND MEDALLION  
 An original pressbook for The Beatles film 
Help! (Subafilms, 1965) together with an “I 
Needed Help! So I Got My Beatles Movie 
Ticket! Did You?” advertising medallion.  

 18 by 13 1/4 inches (largest)  

$ 100 - 200 

 249  
 THE BEATLES PHOTOGRAPHS FROM HELP!  
 A collection of seven medium-format color transparencies 
featuring The Beatles during shooting of the film Help! 
(Subafilms, 1965).  

 3 7/8 by 4 7/8 inches (each)  

$ 100 - 200 

 250  
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE ITALIAN FILM POSTER FROM  
 An original Italian promotional poster for The Beatles’ film Yellow Submarine which was released 
in Italy on February 15, 1969. It features a collage of images in color above the film details below. 
Folded.  

 55 1/2 by 39 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 251  
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE FILM ANIMATION CEL  
 An original hand-painted animation cel from The Beatles film Yellow Submarine 
(Apple Corps., 1968) together with a later printed background for scene reference.  

 11 5/8 by 15 5/8 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 252  
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE FILM ANIMATION CEL  
 An animation cel from The Beatles psychedelic film Yellow Submarine (Suba Films, 1969) 
featuring George Harrison and Ringo Starr McCartney with Jeremy Hillary Boob, from 
the “Nowhere Man” sequence.  

 Framed: 16 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches: Sight: 10 3/4 by 14 3/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 253  
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE FILM ANIMATION CEL  
 An animation cel from The Beatles psychedelic film Yellow Submarine (Apple Corps., 
1968) featuring Paul McCartney holding a green apple with the Yellow Submarine and 
the Vacuum Monster beside him, from the “Sea of Monsters” sequence.  

 Framed: 15 by 18 3/4 inches; Sight: 10 by 14 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 254  
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE FILM 
ANIMATION CEL  
 An animation cel from The Beatles psychedelic film Yellow 
Submarine (Apple Corps., 1968) featuring Paul McCartney, Ringo 
Starr, and the Vacuum Monster, from the “Sea of Monsters” 
sequence.  

 Framed: 16 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches; Sight: 10 3/4 by 14 3/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 255  
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE FILM 
ANIMATION CEL  
 An animation cel from The Beatles psychedelic film Yellow 
Submarine (Apple Corps., 1968) featuring George Harrison.  

 Framed: 16 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches: Sight: 10 3/4 by 14 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

123



 257  
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE FILM MERCHANDISE  
 A group of The Beatles merchandise items themed after the film Yellow Submarine (Apple Corps, 1968): a 
Thermos brand lunch box (with Thermos); a Huffy brand bicycle seat; a John Lennon figural coin bank; a 
Vernon Royal brand three-ring binder; and a pair of cardboard wall plaques featuring the animated 
characters of John Lennon and George Harrison.  

 Sizes vary  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 256  
 THE BEATLES 1968 YELLOW SUBMARINE GOEBEL PORCELAIN FIGURES  
 A rare complete set of four Beatles Yellow Submarine porcelain figures manufactured in 1968 at the acclaimed Goebel factory in 
Germany, in excellent condition.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

124



 258  
 THE BEATLES VINTAGE BOBBLE-HEAD 
CAKE TOPPERS  
 A complete set of vintage bobble-head cake toppers 
featuring all four members of The Beatles.  

 Approximately  3 3/4 inches tall (each)  

$ 400 - 600 

 259  
 THE BEATLES VINTAGE DRINKING GLASSES  
 A set of vintage drinking glasses featuring all four members of The 
Beatles. Note: the Paul McCartney glass is mislabelled as John 
Lennon.  

 5 1/2 by 2 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches (each)  

$ 100 - 200 

 260  
 THE BEATLES ROYAL DOULTON 
CHARACTER JUGS  
 A set of four Royal Doulton character jugs depicting all 
four members of The Beatles.  

 5 1/4 by 5 1/4 by 4 inches (each)  

$ 300 - 500 

 261  
 THE BEATLES SOUVENIR TILES  
 An original set of 4 ceramic tiles each featuring an individual headshot of 
John Lennon, Paul McCartney, George Harrison, and Ringo Starr, with their 
pre-printed signatures. The back of each tile is printed with the text “These 
tiles are produced by kind permission of The Beatles” and the address 
“Dorincourt Potters, Oklawn Rd, Leatherhead Sheltered Industry.”  

 Each, 6 by 6 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 262  
 THE BEATLES BLUE AND 
WHITE SHIFT DRESS  
 A blue and white striped sleeveless shift 
dress printed with portraits of the Beatles, 
their autographs, guitars, and musical bars 
with notes and lyrics. No labels present. 
Hang tag present. Size 40 / L .  

$ 300 - 500 
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 263  
 THE BEATLES USA LIMITED STOCK CERTIFICATE  
 A rare unissued 1964 stock certificate (Number 10) for the “Beatles 
(U.S.A.) Limited” company which had been operated in part by Brian 
Epstein. Believed to be one of only 20 examples ever printed.  

 11 by 8 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 264  
 THE BEATLES ‘YEAR OF ACHIEVEMENT’ PAGE REMOVED FROM 
A 1963 ‘MERSEY BEAT’ MUSIC PUBLICATION  
 A 1963 re-printed page from the original December 19, 1962 issue of Mersey Beat [a 
Liverpool music publication] with a headline reading “1962 The Beatles / Year of 
Achievement.” Printed by Swale Press Limited, the original advertisement was placed by 
Brian Epstein and lists the group’s achievements from the first year of his management 
including: “won Mersey Beat Popularity Poll (2nd Year), EMI Recording Contract, four BBC 
Broadcasts, two Hamburg Engagements and entered the Top 50 within two days of Love 
Me Do release.” Also listed are some of the upcoming events for 1963 including the release 
of Please Please Me, a Scottish Tour in January, and a Helen Shapiro tour in February. At the 
bottom is the contact information for Epstein, George Martin, Tony Calder, and the Fan 
Club. Scrapbook page residue on verso. Folded.  

 18 by 13 1/4 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 265  
 THE BEATLES BOOK COMPLETE SET  
 A complete set of original The Beatles Book monthly 
magazines from August 1963 to December 1969, 
numbered 1 through 77. The books are filled with Beatles 
information, pictures, interviews, song lyrics and much 
more.  

 Each, 8 1/2 by 6 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 266  
 THE BEATLES PENNY LANE ROAD SIGN  
 A cast iron British road sign for “Penny Lane,” The street in 
Liverpool which became the inspiration for the hit song of 
the same name by The Beatles, based on Paul 
McCartney’s childhood memories.  

 12 1/2 by 26 3/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 267  
 THE BEATLES ABBEY ROAD STUDIOS BRICK  
 An original brick from studio number two at the iconic Abbey Road Studios in London, the site of some of the most famous recordings in musical 
history including numerous tracks by The Beatles. The historic brick is mounted on a wooden base with an acrylic cover and housed in a custom-
designed drop-fold box showing all four walls of the famed studio. Includes a limited edition COA numbered 131/210.  

 12 by 5 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches (overall)  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 268  
 THE BEATLES PAUL MCCARTNEY 
SIGNED ABBEY ROAD RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 The Beatles 1969 album Abbey Road signed to the 
sleeve front by Paul McCartney.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 500 - 700 
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 269  
 PHIL SPECTOR SIGNED BEATLES ALBUM  
 A copy of the Beatles’ 1970 Let It Be album signed in blue 
marker on the front by Phil Spector.   

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 270  
 PHIL SPECTOR STUDIO USED MICROPHONE  
  A Shure Unisphere 1 microphone, model 565, used by Phil Spector as a talk-
back producer microphone in the studio during the early 1970s when he was 
director of A&R for Apple Records, the Beatles’ label. In 1970, Spector 
produced “Let it Be” by The Beatles and George Harrison’s All Things Must 
Pass album. In 1971 he co-produced: John Lennon’s Plastic Ono Band album, 
his single “Power to the People,” and his best-known solo LP Imagine. That 
same year Spector also co-produced Harrison’s single “Bangla Desh” and the 
GRAMMY-winning album The Concert for Bangladesh.  

 Length, 6 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 271  
 THE BEATLES ABBEY ROAD STUDIO-USED 
SHEET MUSIC SIGNED BY PRODUCER 
GEORGE MARTIN  
 Four pages of glued sheet music for the “Accordian” [sic] part 
played by John Lennon for The Beatles’ 1967 song, “All You 
Need Is Love,” signed by their producer, George Martin, in blue 
pen at the top of the first page.  

The music was used in the live recording at Abbey Road Studios, 
which was broadcast worldwide via satellite on June 25, 1967. 
Martin signed the score on May 14, 2001. A handwritten note at 
the top left corner reads: “Paul Bently gave me this after Esmond 
and he had been to a Beatles recording session there.”  

This item comes with a signed certificate of authenticity from 
Frank Caiazzo and two photographs of Lennon playing the 
accordion.   

 12 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches, closed  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 272  
 THE BEATLES RIAA-CERTIFIED WHITE 
LINEN MATTE RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified record award–white linen 
matte–presented to The Beatles to commemorate the sale 
of more than one million dollars worth of the Apple 
Records long-playing record album “Abbey Road.”  

 21 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 273  
 THE BEATLES “A HARD DAY’S NIGHT” 
“GOLD” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award, white linen 
matte, presented to The Beatles to commemorate the 
sale of more than one million copies of the Capitol 
Records pop single record “A Hard Day’s Night.”  

 17 1/4 by 13 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 274  
 THE BEATLES “GOLD” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award, white linen matte, 
presented to The Beatles to commemorate the sale of 
more than one million copies of the Apple Records pop 
single record “Let It Be.” The matte portion of the award 
has been replaced or refurbished.  

 17 1/4 by 13 1/4 inches  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 129



 275  
 THE BEATLES “YESTERDAY AND TODAY” 
BUTCHER PROMO RECORD ALBUM  
 An original first-state “Butcher Cover” record and sleeve for 
The Beatles’ 1966 album “Yesterday and Today” featuring the 
scandalous and quickly-withdrawn artwork that depicted the 
band covered in chopped meat and dismembered dolls.  
 
This example has the additional rarity of being a promotional 
copy marked “Not For Sale.” 

This item comes with a certificate of authenticity from The 
Beatles expert Bruce Spizer, discussing the singular rarity of 
the promo stamp, a copy of the official recall announcement 
from Capitol Records, and a printed letter from Eileen Glynn 
detailing how the record originally came from the collection 
of Norfolk, Virginia DJ, Bill “Sheriff Tex” Davis. Davis was co-
writer of the hit Gene Vincent song “Be-Bop-A-Lula” and this 
lot is also accompanied by an original 7-inch pressing of that 
single.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 276  
 THE BEATLES SIGNED SHEET  
 A sheet of notepaper signed by Paul McCartney, Ringo Starr, George Harrison, and John Lennon of The 
Beatles in blue ballpoint pen.  

John Lennon has added a kiss symbol,”x,” below his name. The signatures date circa 1966.  

This item comes with a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.  

 4 by 6 inches  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 

 277  
 THE BEATLES AND MAL EVANS 
SIGNED SHEET  
 A sheet of onion paper signed in brown pen by 
George Harrison, John Lennon, Ringo Starr, Paul 
McCartney, and Mal Evans.  

 13 by 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 314, (The Estate or a 
Descendant of Mal Evans) Rock N Roll and Film 
Memorabilia, Sothebys, London, August, 27, 
1992  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 278  
 THE BEATLES “YESTERDAY AND 
TODAY” STEREO “BUTCHER” 
RECORD ALBUM IN ORIGINAL 
SHRINK WRAP  
 An original, first-state “Butcher Cover” record and 
sleeve (with original shrink wrap) for the stereo 
version of The Beatles’ 1966 album, “Yesterday and 
Today,” featuring scandalous and quickly-withdrawn 
artwork that depicted the band covered in chopped 
meat and dismembered dolls. 
 
This rare item comes with a signed letter of 
authenticity from The Beatles expert, Perry Cox, who 
verifies that this particular copy was produced at the 
factory in Jacksonville, Illinois. This distinction makes 
this item among the scarcest of all first-state butcher 
cover variations in existence–as that factory was the 
only one known to have destroyed all copies of the 
original cover instead of recycling them with the 
updated “second state” slick.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 12,000 - 14,000 
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 279  
 THE BEATLES “YESTERDAY 
AND TODAY” “BUTCHER” 
RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 An original, first-state “Butcher Cover” 
record sleeve for The Beatles’ 1966 
album, “Yesterday and Today”–featuring 
the scandalous and quickly-withdrawn 
artwork that depicts the band covered 
in chopped meat and dismembered 
dolls.  

 12 3/8 by 12 13/8 inches  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 280  
 STUART SUTCLIFFE ORIGINAL SKETCH OF THE BEATLES  
 A framed sketch of the Beatles at a jam session done by Stuart Sutcliffe while studying 
at the Liverpool Institute of Art. Housed in a frame with a plaque that reads “Stu 
Sutcliff/ ‘The Beatles’/ Circa 1959.” The sketch is featured on the cover of the Genesis 
publication brochure, online at their publishing site, and in The Life & Art of Stuart 
Sutcliffe (Genesis, 1996).  

 21 by 16 1/2 inches, overall; 14 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE Lot 506, “ Rock ‘n’ Roll and Film Memorabilia,” Sotheby’s, London, 
August 22, 1989  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 281  
 PAUL McCARTNEY ORIGINAL 
SPACESHIP DRAWINGS  
 A series of sketches featuring rocket ships and flying 
saucers, executed in pencil by Paul McCartney.  

 9 by 8 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 282  
 PAUL McCARTNEY ORIGINAL DRAWINGS  
 Two portrait sketches executed in red crayon by Paul McCartney, with one 
sketch in particular resembling John Lennon.  

 12 3/4 by 8 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 283  
 PAUL MCCARTNEY LARGE 1971 RAM 
SUBWAY POSTER  
 A large American subway promotional poster that was 
used to advertise Paul McCartney’s second solo album. 
Text on the lower margin reads “Brung To Ewe By RAM.”  

 60 by 44 1/2 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 284  
 PAUL McCARTEY SIGNED 1985 LIVE AID 
POSTAL COVER  
 A postal cover commemorating the 1985 Live Aid benefit 
concert, signed in blue ink by former Beatle Paul McCartney.  

 5 by 7 1/2 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 285  
 PAUL MCCARTNEY SIGNED ALBUM  
 A UK vinyl pressing of Paul McCartney’s 1980 album McCartney II 
signed on the front cover by McCartney in black felt pen. The 
signature dates to the 2000s. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity from Tracks Ltd.  

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 500 - 700 
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 286  
 PAUL McCARTNEY USED TOM-TOM DRUM  

 A John Grey & Sons Broadway tom-tom drum featuring white with chrome 
hardware–owned and used by Paul McCartney in the late 1950s.  
This item was part of McCartney’s first drum kit–which consisted of a snare, 
base, side base tom-tom, two hi hat cymbals, and a clash cymbal. This drum 
is part of one of the first–if not the first–drum kits used by The Beatles. Early 
on in The Beatles career, when they were still known as “The Silver Beetles,” 
McCartney took over playing drums for the band when drummer Tommy 
Moore left. This is possibly from the drum kit that McCartney played then. 
Later on, when McCartney was recording the 1973 Wings album, “Band on 
the Run,” he took over for drummer Denny Seiwell and ended up playing 
the drums himself on the recording. The drum kit was originally sold at 
Sotheby’s. McCartney is pictured playing the drum kit in a photograph 
taken around 1960.  
 Diameter, 10 1/2 inches; height, 6 1/4 inches  
 PROVENANCE Lot 184, Rock and Pop Memorabilia, Sothebys, London, 
December 22, 1982; Lot 105, Rock and Pop Memorabilia, Sale 1589, 
Christies, New York, November 21, 2005 LITERATURE Kay, Hillary, Rock and 
Pop Memorabilia (London: Pyramid Books), p. 17 (illus); Babiuk, Andy, 
Beatles Gear (San Francisco: Backbeat Books, 2001); White, Timothy, Rock 
Lives: Profiles and Interviews, 1990; McCartney, Mike, Thank U Very Much: 
Mike McCartneys Family Album, 1992  

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 287  
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH  
 A photograph of Paul McCartney playing a Hofner bass guitar, 
signed in black marker by McCartney. The photograph is housed 
in a frame with information plaques and a miniature Hofner bass.  

 Framed, 22 3/4 by 24 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 288  
 PAUL McCARTNEY WORLD 
CAMPAIGN TOUR THANK YOU 
MEDAL  
 A “World Campaign” medal provided as a thank 
you gift to staff members of Paul McCartney’s 
1989-1990 world tour. This medal is engraved 
to “Terry” for Gallantry in the Face of 
Impossible Odds Love Paul & Linda. Housed 
in the original satin-lined box.  

 Box, 4 3/4 by 2 3/4 by 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Lot 207 from Sale #3271, April 10, 2020  

$ 200 - 300 

 289  
 JOHN LENNON AND PAUL 
MCCARTNEY ROYALTY 
STATEMENTS  

 Four pairs of John Lennon and 
Paul McCartney royalty 
statements for the period of 
January to June 1971 for the 
Beatles’ songs “Here There And 
Everywhere,” “Hey Jude,” “Lady 
Madonna,” and “Ob-La-Di Ob-
La-Da.” The sheets detail 
payments made to Lennon and 
McCartney for sales from 
various countries, and list the 
publisher as Northern Songs 
Ltd.  
 11 1/4 by 7 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 290  
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED ELECTRIC GUITAR 
AND POSTER  
 A blue Crescent brand electric guitar signed on the pickguard in 
black marker by The Beatles co-founder Paul McCartney. No 
case present. Together with an original Desert Trip music event 
poster.  

 Unframed, 27 by 36 inches (poster)  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 



 291  
 PAUL MCCARTNEY AND IDRIS ELBA PLAYED AND SIGNED 
GUITAR WITH INSCRIPTIONS  
 A Cort GA-MEDX OP acoustic guitar played by both Paul McCartney and Idris Elba 
during a BBC1 interview on December 19, 2020. McCartney has written in black 
marker on the guitar “Hey Idris! Cheers Thanks, Paul McCartney 2020.” Elba has 
written “Wow!! Keep Safe!! Idris Elba.” Serial number 200689404. The guitar was 
sold in aid of the charity S.T.O.R.M. which provides support and shelter to those 
suffering from domestic abuse. Accompanied by a soft Cort gig bag.  

Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.   

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 292  
 THE BEATLES JAPANESE 
DOCUMENTARY FILM POSTER  
 A framed poster featuring an image of the four Beatles 
with text below reading, in part: “The Beatles / Super-
Live Concert / and Rock Fantasy,” created to advertise a 
documentary about the band that was released in 
Japan by Fuji Pictures Corp. circa 1990s.  

 Framed: 31 by 23 inches; Poster Only: 29 by 20 1/2 
inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 293  
 THE BEATLES CAMERA-READY ARTWORK FROM 
THE DOCUMENTARY THE BEATLES: IN AMERICA  
 A group of three camera-ready pieces of advertising art that were 
created for the 2007 Britanya, Ltd. documentary titled The Beatles: In 
America. The first is an oversized black and white photograph of Paul 
McCartney glued to a piece of cardboard with a plastic overlay reading 
“The Beatles / In America” alongside some handwritten annotations in 
red ballpoint ink on the left side margin. The second is a similar piece 
but with a photograph of George Harrison, and the third is still similar 
but with an image of John Lennon and Ringo Starr, but no plastic 
overlay. Likely used for print advertising purposes or some type of 
marketing related to the film.  

 17 by 23 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 294  
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO 
PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY  
JACK MITCHELL  
 A large-format black and white photograph of John 
Lennon and Yoko Ono taken in 1980, signed to the 
lower right by photographer Jack Mitchell and 
numbered to the lower left 2/75. Also signed in pencil 
on verso with photographer’s copyright stamp.  

 20 by 16 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 295  
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO 
PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY  
JOHN ROWLANDS  
 A large-format black and white photograph of John Lennon 
and Yoko Ono holding a white chrysanthemum, circa 1970, 
signed to the lower right by photographer John Rowlands.  

 20 by 16 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 296  
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO 
DISSOLVING HEADS PHOTOGRAPHS 
BY IAIN MACMILLAN  
 A group of five photographs of John Lennon and 
Yoko Ono developed in the mid 1980s by 
photographer Iain Macmillan. Macmillan has signed 
the matting for the Ono photograph and written 
New York 1971.  

 12 by 10 inches, overall; 10 by 8 inches, sight  

$ 500 - 700 

143



 297  
 YOKO ONO SIGNED “FLY” ALBUM  
 A copy of Yoko Ono’s 1971 “Fly “ album–signed on 
the cover in blue marker by Ono.   

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 298  
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO “TWO 
VIRGINS” RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE WITH FAINT 
SIGNATURES  
 An album sleeve for John Lennon and Yoko Ono’s 1968 album,”Two 
Virgins,” once signed in black ink by Lennon and Ono. The signatures 
are barely visible.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 295, Pop Memorabilia, Sale 5676, Christies, South 
Kensington, London, May 5, 2005  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 299  
 JOHN LENNON LIMIED EDITION ‘IMAGINE’ LYRICS PRINT  
 A oversized print featuring the facsimile handwriting of John Lennon’s moving song, 
‘Imagine,’ with his facsimile signature printed in the lower right corner. Numbered 
“695/1000.”  

 Matted and framed, 28 by 23 inches; Print only, 18 by 13 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 300  
 JOHN LENNON 25TH ANNIVERSARY LIMITED EDITION 
COMMEMORATIVE IMAGINE “GOLD RECORD” DISPLAY  
 A 24kt gold plated LP and small original piece of the doors of Tittenhurst, the home 
where John Lennon composed ‘Imagine,’ housed in a frame with an explanatory 
plaque. From a limited edition series numbered “6838/9500” and released in 1998 by 
Yoko Ono Lennon and Bag One Arts, Inc.  

 Framed, 16 1/4 by 20 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 144



 301  
 JOHN LENNON REHEARSAL USED GUITAR PICK  
 An Epiphone guitar pick used by John Lennon during the Beatles’ 
Madison Square Garden, New York, rehearsals in 1972. The pick is 
attached onto a printout photograph of Lennon with a handwritten 
blurb from the guitar tech Steve Carr who Lennon gifted the pick to.   

 Overall, 10 by 8 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 302  
 JOHN LENNON 1976 SIGNED AND 
ILLUSTRATED LETTER  

 A handwritten letter from John Lennon to 
record executive Bhaskar Menon in 1976. In 
the letter, Lennon thanks Menon for his 
Christmas gift, mentions a new bootleg 
recording of the hit song “Shout” by The 
Beatles, then closes with “Love, John + Yoko 
+ Sean” followed by portrait doodles of 
each. Accompanied by original transmittal 
envelope with postal cancellation of 
January 5, 1977.  
 8 7/8 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 303  
 JOHN LENNON-RELATED POSTCARD  
 A postcard from Spain that was apparently dictated by John Lennon and then handwritten in black 
ballpoint ink and mailed to a family in England. No date or postmark appears, but reads in part “I’m 
missing Julian very much / ...love from / the Lennons on safari.”  

 4 1/4 by 6 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 304  
 JOHN LENNON SIGNED INVOICE  
 A two-page Henry & Henry Ltd Landscape, Gardeners, and 
Contractors invoice signed by John Lennon. 

The invoice is dated January 10, 1966 on page one, and 
January 10, 1967 on page two (error on date on page one,) 
and addressed to The Beatles’ accountants.  

Lennon has signed the invoice in blue pen on the front as 
part of a “passed for payment” stamp. The invoice is for 
works completed on the home of Lennon’s aunt, Mimi 
Smith, which Lennon purchased for her. The house was 
located at 126 Panorama Road, Sandbanks, Poole, Dorset, 
England. Work included “laying crazy paving in front,” 
“raising first terrace wall,” “lawn cutting,” and “supplying and 
laying tarmac.” The invoice was paid on January 20, 1967.  

 10 1/4 by 8 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 306  
 THE BEATLES GEORGE HARRISON 1967 
SIGNED LETTER  

 A handwritten letter from George Harrison to 
Christopher V. Shorter dated May 23, 1967. In the 
letter, Harrison discusses arrangements to view a 
Rolls-Royce in Scotland. The letter was written just 
three days before the release of The Beatles’ iconic 
album Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely Hearts Club Band. 
Accompanied by original transmittal envelope.  
 7 7/8 by 5 7/8 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 305  
 GEORGE HARISSON HANDWRITTEN NOTE TO HIS GARDENER  

 A handwritten note from George Harrison to George Robb, one of the 
gardeners who worked at Harrison’s home at Friar Park, Henley-On-Thames, 
England. The note dates to the 1980s. Reads “GEORGE. The work you did on 
the pond has not stopped the leak: I have turned the water off again – perhaps 
you can look further along the edge for cracks. Thanks George.” Accompanied 
by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.  
 3 1/2 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 



 307  
 GEORGE HARRISON SIGNED “CLOUD NINE” ALBUM  
 A copy of George Harrison’s “Cloud Nine” album signed in black felt pen by 
Harrison on the cover.   

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 308  
 GEORGE HARRISON SIGNED CIGARETTE PACKET 
WITH PIECES OF HAIR  
 A Peter Stuyvesant king size cigarette packet “George Harrison xx” in 
blue ballpoint pen. The packet is attached to an autograph book page 
next to a black and white image of Harrison. On the reverse are several 
pieces of hair marked “George Harrison’s Hair.”  

 4 by 5 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 309  
 THE BEATLES GEORGE HARRISON 
HANDWRITTEN LETTER  
 A letter handwriten in ink by George Harrison in which he 
responds to a fan with information about his family, and the fact 
the his bandmate, John Lennon, has been married since, “before 
we started making records.” The letter is labelled “Margate” at the 
lead, possibly dating it to the series of concerts performed there 
by The Beatles at the Winter Gardens in July of 1963.  

 7 by 5 3/8 inches  

 PROVENANCE Bonhams, Partial Lot 82, Entertainment 
Memorabilia, December 15, 2016, London  

$ 500 - 700 
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 310  
 THE BEATLES PETE BEST SIGNED PHOTO  
 A large-format black and white photograph signed in blue 
marker by original Beatles drummer Pete Best.  

 11 by 14 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 312  
 RINGO STARR, PETE BEST, AND ANDY 
WHITE SIGNED DRUM STICKS   

 A group of three drum sticks signed by Ringo 
Starr, Pete Best, and Andy White. The one 
signed by Best is a signature drumstick that 
has stamped “Best of the Beatles/ Pete Best.”   
 Longest, 16 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 313  
 THE BEATLES RINGO STARR SIGNED PHOTO  
 A black and white photograph of Ringo Starr signed by Starr in 
blue ink.  

 9 3/4 by 8 inches  

$ 200 - 300 
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 311  
 THE BEATLES-RELATED PETE BEST 
SIGNED DRUMHEAD AND DRUM STICK  

 A Remo-brand drumhead that was used on stage 
by Pete Best and signed by him in black felt-tip 
ink in the center. Also included is a pair of 
customized wooden drum sticks reading “Pete 
Best - The Beatles” with only one signed by him 
in black felt-tip ink.  
 Drumhead Diameter, 16 1/2 inches; Drum Sticks, 
16 inches  

$ 200 - 400 



 314  
 RINGO STARR  
SIGNED RINGO THE 4TH RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve from Ringo Starr’s 1977 album Ringo The 4th, signed to 
the sleeve front by Starr.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 315  
 RINGO STARR SIGNED CHECK  
 A District Bank Limited check signed by Ringo Starr who has signed “R. Starkey.” The check was made payable to 
Apple Films Disbursement Account for £1830 – 9 – 11d (1830 pounds, nine shillings and 11 pence) and is dated 
September 8, 1970. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.  

 4 by 8 inches  

$ 500 - 700 
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 316  
 RINGO STARR SIGNED BASEBALL  

 A Rawlings baseball signed in blue pen by 
Ringo Starr. Housed in a plexiglass case.   
 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 



 317  
 RINGO STARR SIGNED T-SHIRT  
 A navy blue T-shirt signed “Ringo” by Ringo Starr in 
gold marker on the front. The T-shirt has an image of 
the Chief Blue Meanie from the Beatles’ Yellow 
Submarine film and the word “LOVE” on the front. 
Size XL. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity 
from Tracks Ltd.  

$ 400 - 600 

 318  
 RINGO STARR SIGNED LIMITED EDITION PRINT  
 A limited edition lithograph giclée on paper by Ringo Starr titled “Zak,” signed on the bottom right  
“Ringo ‘05,” and numbered “25/100.” 

The lithograph is housed in a frame with a plaque that reads “‘Zak’ Ringo Starr.” Starr named the print after 
his son, Zak Richard Starkey.   

 24 by 27 inches, overall; 16 by 19 inches, sight  

$ 1,500 - 2,500 
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 319  
 THE MONKEES BAND SIGNED RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve from The Monkees 1986 compilation album Then & Now... The 
Best of The Monkees, signed to the sleeve front by band members Davy Jones, 
Peter Tork, and Micky Dolenz.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 320  
 THE MONKEES SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH  
 A photograph of The Monkees signed in blue marker by 
Davy Jones, Peter Tork, Micky Dolenz, and Michael 
Nesmith.   

 9 1/2 by 8 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 321  
 THE ANIMALS 1960S-ERA SIGNATURES  
 A peach-colored page likely removed from an autograph book featuring the blue 
ballpoint ink signatures of the original line-up of The Animals including Eric Burden, 
Hilton Valentine, Alan Price, Chas Chandler, and John Steel. Matted next to a color image 
of the group performing on Ready Steady Go!  

 Matted and framed, 13 by 21 inches; Autograph page only, 4 by  4 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 322  
 YES ROGER DEAN SIGNED ALBUM ART PRINT  
 An offset lithograph print titled “Canyon Cave,” signed by noted sci-fi artist Roger 
Dean and numbered 128/1500. The artwork was used by the band Yes on the 
cover of their 1991 album Union.  

 11 3/4  by 16 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 323  
 YES BAND MEMBER SIGNED AND ROGER DEAN 
SIGNED ALBUM ART PRINT  
 An offset lithograph print titled “Blue Desert,” signed by noted sci-fi artist 
Roger Dean and numbered 854/1000. The artwork was used by the band 
Anderson Bruford Wakeman Howe (all former members of Yes) on the cover 
of their 1989 self-titled album . The print is additionally hand-signed by all 
four members of the band.  

 11 1/2 by 16 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 324  
 LIVE AID ORIGINAL CONCERT POSTER BY PETER BLAKE  
 An original poster designed by Peter Blake advertising the Live Aid concert at 
Wembley Stadium, London, and John F. Kennedy Stadium, Philadelphia, on July 
13, 1985.  

The event was organized to raise funds for the famine in Ethiopia and was 
attended by approximately 72,000 people. An estimated 1.9 billion watched the 
broadcast, and concerts inspired by the Live Aid event were set up 
simultaneously around the world.  

 Framed, 33 by 23 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 400 

 325  
 LIVE AID TICKET DISPLAY  
 A small display comprising a program, ticket stub, and pass from the July 13, 
1985 Live Aid concert that featured an impressive line-up of performers 
including: Queen, Elton John, Madonna, Santana, Run DMC, Sade, Sting, 
Bryan Adams, Beach Boys, Mick Jagger, David Bowie, Duran Duran, U2, The 
Who, Tom Petty, Neil Young, Eric Clapton, Dire Straights, Wham!, Paul 
McCartney, and more.  

 Matted and framed, 21 by 13 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 326  
 QUEEN SIGNED PRINT  
 A print of the artwork from Queen’s 1991 “Innuendo” album signed by Freddie 
Mercury, John Deacon, Brian May, and Roger Taylor in red marker on each 
corner.  

This item comes with a letter of authenticity from Queen Productions Ltd.  

 10 by 14 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 327  
 ROGER TAYLOR OF QUEEN VIDEO-USED DRUMSTICK  

 A drumstick that was used by Roger Taylor during the filming of 
the Queen video “Friends Will Be Friends” in 1986. The stick was 
given to the previous owner by Roger Taylor himself when the two 
of them appeared in the video.  
 16 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 328  
 BRIAN MAY SIGNED GUITAR  
 A red Enigma electric guitar signed on the 
body in black marker "Brian May 2009." No 
case present.  

$ 600 - 800 

 329  
 BRIAN MAY SIGNED BMG SPECIAL GUITAR  
  A Brian May BMG Special guitar signed on the body “Brian May 2017” in 
silver marker. Serial number BHM151476. Accompanied by the original 
Brian May Guitars gig bag.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 331  
 ELTON JOHN ARIA RECORD AWARD  
 An Australian Record Industry Association (ARIA) 
“double-platinum” record award presented to Elton 
John’s mother and step-father, Mr and Mrs 
Farebrother, for his 1993 album The One in March 
1993.  

 20 by 19 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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330 
QUEEN 1973 “GOLD” RECORD AWARD 
An RIAA “gold” record award presented to the iconic band 
Queen to commemorate the sale of more than 500,000 
copies of the band’s self-titled debut album in 1973. 

21 by 17 inches 

PROVENANCE Lot 89731, “Entertainment and Music 
Memorabilia Signature Auction,” Heritage Auctions,  
June 24 & 25, 2016 

$2,000-3,000



 332  
 ELTON JOHN 1974 STAGE WORN GLASSES 
AND SIGNED CD  
 A pair of red, white and blue striped prescription glasses with 
lightly tinted blue lenses owned by Elton John. The glasses 
come in a Jean Paul Gaultier case with an added Versace box. 
A letter on Elton John AIDS Foundation letterhead, dated 11th 
March 2004, accompanies the glasses and confirms that the 
glasses previously belonged to Elton and were purchased in 
approximately 1974. Included is an image of Elton wearing 
the glasses live on stage at the Nippon Budokan, Tokyo, Japan 
on February 1, 1974 as well as another image of him wearing 
the glasses live on stage in the UK during his 1974 tour. Also 
included is a Elton John Greatest Hits 1970 – 2002 CD where 
he signed the booklet in black felt-tip ink.  

 Glasses, 5 1/2 by 2 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 333  
 ELTON JOHN ALBUM COVER-WORN BOOTS WITH 
SIGNED ALBUM  
 A pair of black leather Tilbury boots worn by Elton John on the cover of his 
1978 album, “A Single Man.”  

The boots–size 7–were sold as part of his 1995 “Out of The Closet” sale for 
the Elton John Aids Foundation.  

This item comes with a copy of the album, signed: “To David and Sharon 
from Elton John” in black marker.   

 Album, 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 334  
 ELTON JOHN OWNED, SIGNED AND 
INSCRIBED FUR JACKET  
  A silver or grey fox fur coat formerly owned by Elton 
John, signed and inscribed in the interior in blue pen 
by John “‘To Chrissy With love and many thanks for 
putting up with a load of old bastards at Watford Elton 
xxx.” Label reads “Palsmarknaden Sophie Ericsons Eftr 
Stockholm.” John gifted and signed the coat from his 
closet to Chrissy Bassett, wife of Dave Bassett who was 
former manager of Watford football club at the time 
when John owned the club.  

Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from 
Dave Bassett.   

$ 10,000 - 15,000 
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 335  
 ELTON JOHN 1975 STAGE WORN ‘PIANO’ 
JUMPSUIT COSTUME WITH PHOTOGRAPHS  
 A tangerine-orange polyester jumpsuit worn onstage by Elton John 
at the Tucson Community Center Arena on October 1, 1975. The 
costume has a deep v-neck, a bell-bottom hem, a zip-up front, and its 
sleeves and legs are adorned with thousands of black and white 
sequins in a piano keyboard motif. Originally auctioned online in 
2000 by the singer’s own charity, the jumpsuit comes with a LOA on 
eltonjohn.com letterhead which notes in part that it was “made by 
Cotroneo Costume” in Los Angeles, though no labels are present 
now. Included are two black and white photographs of John in the 
costume. Some sequins are now loose and/or missing.  

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 336  
 ELTON JOHN CONCERT 
EPHEMERA  
 A group of Elton John’s concert 
ephemera: an invitation to John’s benefit 
concert at Doug Weston’s Troubadour 
on August 27, 1975; a limited edition 
first printing copy of Elton John Five 
Years of Fun (California: Boutwell 
Enterprises, 1975); sheet music for 
“Bennie and the Jets”; a copy of John’s 
“Border Song” and “Saturday Night’s 
Alright for Fighting” records; and a black 
and white photograph.  

 Largest, 12 by 9 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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The following lots 336-342 are from the Collection of Maxine Taupin 

Little did I know that a phone call about a hairdryer in the summer of 1970 would 
change the course of my life... 

Someone in the band of a touring musical group needed the hairdryer, which led to 
an introduction to Elton John and Bernie Taupin at the Hyatt House Coffee Shop on 
the Sunset Strip. It was after this meeting, Bernie asked me to be his date for the 
legendary Troubadour shows, which set the stage for Elton’s meteoric rise to 
stardom. 

It was also the beginning of a fairytale love story. Bernie and 
I were married in England in 1971. We bought a small cottage in a village called 
Tealby in Lincolnshire, the county where Bernie was born. While we were living in 
the cottage, I became privy to Bernie’s creative writing process. He would sequester 
himself in his small study for a few days at a time, each evening emerging with the 
pages he had written that day, which he handed to me to read for my opinion. 
When Bernie had finished an album’s worth of lyrics, we drove them down to 
London and delivered them to Elton. 

In 1973 we moved to London and purchased a house around the corner from 
Elton’s country home in Virginia Water, Surrey. 

One occasion we dropped off the lyrics and a week later Elton called us over to hear 
the songs he had composed. Bernie sat on a wing-backed leather chair and I sat on 
the piano bench next to Elton. I was always amazed how prolific they were. When 
Elton began playing the new songs, I was instantly transported to that magical place 
these two creative forces had been taking us all for so many years. 

The lyrics presented in this auction, represent Bernie’s unique creative style, offering 
a candid glimpse into the genesis of one of the great pop careers of our time. 

Maxine Taupin



 337  
 BERNIE TAUPIN INSCRIBED BOOK TO 
MAXINE TAUPIN  
 A copy of Bernie Taupin’s complete lyric book titled The 
One Who Writes the Words for Elton John (London: 
Jonathan Cape Limited, 1976) inscribed to Maxine Taupin 
by Bernie Taupin on the title page: “My gifts are my songs 
and there [sic] all for you! Love you always B x.”   

 8 1/2 by 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Maxine Taupin  

$ 600 - 800 

 338  
 BERNIE TAUPIN HANDWRITTEN LOVE LETTER WITH ENVELOPE  
 A two-page, four-sided handwritten love letter in blue pen by Bernie Taupin to Maxine Taupin, addressed 
from Middlesex, England. The letter reads, in part, “I may sound like some drunken [illegible] reading in a 
Sunday Service but I’ve been searching for my life a long time and I’ve borne the rough with the smooth but 
now I think I’ve found what I need in you, I hope I’m right it would destroy me to find I was wrong.” He signs 
off “I love you and need you/ your Bernie. P.S. I’m not in a habbit [sic] of writing letters like this.” Accompanied 
by the original handwritten envelope addressed to Maxine Feibelman in Woodland Hills, California.  

 7 by 5 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Maxine Taupin  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 339  
 BERNIE TAUPIN SIGNED, HANDWRITTEN WORKING LYRICS TO ELTON JOHN’S “CANDLE IN THE WIND”  

 Two pages of signed, handwritten lyrics by Bernie Taupin for Elton John’s hit single, “Candle in the Wind.” 

The lyrics are written in blue and green felt pen. Both pages are signed or initialed by Taupin on the bottom right corner and 
dated “15.1.73.” The lyrics begin with the famous first verse: “Goodbye Norma Jean/ though I never knew you at all.” The name 
“Norma Jean,” which appears on the final version of the recorded song, is actually preceded by “Marilyn Monroe,” which has 
been crossed off on the sheet. In fact, the song appears to have been titled “Marilyn Monroe,” which appears in upper-case 
handwriting on the top right of the first page. 

The working lyrics differ in other ways from the final, recorded version of the song. While the recorded lyrics read: “Loneliness 
was tough/ the toughest role you ever played/ Hollywood created a superstar/ and pain was the price you paid,” this version 
reads: “Loneliness was a part of life the toughest role/ Hollywood made you play/ You could have been a superstar/ but you 
preferred to hide away.”  

The song–a collaboration between Taupin and John–was created as a tribute to Monroe who passed away 11 years prior. John 
famously performed a rewritten version of the song at Princess Diana’s funeral in 1997. In 1990, John also performed the song 
at Farm Aid IV as a tribute to Ryan White who died of AIDS the day after the performance. John was nominated at the 1988 
GRAMMY Awards for Best Male Pop Vocal Performance for his live performance of the song.   

 Each, 10 by 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Maxine Taupin  

$ 60,000 - 80,000 







 340  
 BERNIE TAUPIN SIGNED, HANDWRITTEN WORKING LYRICS TO ELTON 
JOHN’S “BENNIE AND THE JETS”  

 Three pages of blank paper with handwritten and signed lyrics in red felt pen by 
Bernie Taupin for Elton John’s 1973 single, “Bennie and the Jets.” Taupin has signed 
the lyrics on the third page, along with the date:”5.1.73.”  Above the “Bennie and 
the Jets” title at the top of the first page reads the crossed-off words: “I wish to wow 
if you can shake it loose.”  
Taupin’s lyrics differ from the final, recorded version of the song. Between the first 
and second verse of this version, Taupin has written and crossed off “and [illegible], 
Benny and the Jets/ music mutations” which does not appear in the recorded song. 
The entire second page of lyrics was also omitted from the final version: “Candy 
and Ronnie both thumbed down a Cadillac/ inquired if the driver could take them 
away/ he was happy to help them but/ felt from their presence/ there was 
something incredibly wrong/ and inside his head he heard a voice speak.”   
 Each, 10 by 8 inches  
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Maxine Taupin  

$ 40,000 - 60,000 



 341  
 BERNIE TAUPIN SIGNED, HANDWRITTEN WORKING LYRICS TO 
“SATURDAY NIGHT’S ALRIGHT FOR FIGHTING”  

 Two pages of lined paper with handwritten and signed lyrics in black felt pen by 
Bernie Taupin for Elton John’s 1973 hit single, “Saturday Night’s Alright For Fighting.” 
Taupin has signed the lyrics at the end, dated: “11.12.72.”  
Taupin has titled the song lyrics: “Saturday Nights (Alright) (For Fightin).” Some of the 
verses are crossed off and the final, recorded version of the song departs from the 
earlier version of the lyrics in some ways. What was initially meant to be the chorus has 
been crossed off twice in this version. 
The song was released as the first single on John’s best-selling album “Goodbye 
Yellow Brick Road “ (1973). It has been covered by many artists and featured multiple 
times on soundtracks.  
 Each, 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Maxine Taupin  

$ 30,000 - 50,000 



 342  
 ELTON JOHN HANDWRITTEN AND BERNIE TAUPIN SIGNED WORKING LYRICS 
FOR “THE BORDER SONG”  
 A framed sheet of typed and handwritten lyrics for Elton John’s 1970 single titled, “The Border Song,” 
handwritten by John and signed by Bernie Taupin. 

The last verse is crossed out and re-written by hand in blue pen by John. Taupin has signed on the bottom right 
corner of the page. The last verse was re-written by John to read (in part): “Holy Moses, let us live in peace/ Let us 
strive to find a way/ to make all hatred cease.” The re-written version is what appears on the final track.  

The lyrics of the song were written by Taupin, except for the last verse–which was re-written by John. The music 
was composed by John. Aretha Franklin famously covered the song and it appears as the closing track on her 
1972 “Young, Gifted, and Black” album.   

 Framed, 8 3/4 by 6 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Maxine Taupin  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 167



 343  
 ELTON JOHN LIMITED EDITION YAMAHA SIGNATURE SERIES HIGH GLOSS 
RED BABY GRAND PIANO  
 A Yamaha Elton John Signature Series C-1 Baby Grand Piano, Edition B, serial number number 6220010, in 
unusual high gloss red finish, fitted with a Disklavier Mark IV player system featuring five exclusive Elton John 
recordings: “Your Song,” “Rocket Man,” “Tiny Dancer,” “Take Me to The Pilot,” and “Candle in the Wind,” with 
brass plaque to fallboard bearing the serial number and limited edition number, this example being “Unit 10 
of 20.” The music rack is signed boldly in gold ink by Elton John. Together with a matching high gloss red 
bench. 

The Yamaha Elton John Signature Series Piano Series was released in 2005 to commemorate Elton John’s 
concert residency at the Colosseum, Caesar’s Palace, Las Vegas that took place between 2004-2009. The 
series of shows was named “The Red Piano” after the piano that Yamaha specifically created for Elton John to 
play on stage during the residency. Only thirty pianos were produced for the first edition, available in three 
different models, and Yamaha confirmed that no more than a total of fifty red pianos would ever be sold. Elton 
John’s residency at the Colosseum started on February 12, 2004 and was supposed to last for 75 shows over 
three years, but it was so successful that it was extended to an incredible 243 shows, ending on April 22, 2009. 

The winning bidder is responsible for pick up or shipping of the piano from Houston, Texas.  

 40 by 63 by 59 inches  

$ 80,000 - 100,000 
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 344  
 DAVID BOWIE JOHN ROWLANDS SIGNED 1974 DIAMOND 
DOGS TOUR PHOTOGRAPH  
 A large-format black and white photograph of David Bowie performing on stage at the 
Tower Theater in Philadelphia in July of 1974 for his Diamond Dogs tour, during which 
the recordings were made for Bowie’s first live album, signed to the lower right by 
photographer John Rowlands.  

 20 by 16 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 345  
 DAVID BOWIE SIGNED “THIS IS NOT AMERICA” RECORD SINGLE  
 David Bowie’s 1985 single “This is Not America,” signed to the front by Bowie.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 346  
 DAVID BOWIE ORIGINAL DRAWING BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE AND PHOTOGRAPH  
 An ink on vellum drawing depicting David Bowie above text reading: “CMA,” created and signed by Sandy Dvore in the lower right 
corner:”David Bowie / Sandy Dvore / 73’” and taped to an illustration board. 

The drawing was created for an advertisement to announce that the singer was being represented by Creative Management Associates.  

This item comes with a black and white photograph featuring another work Dvore created related to Bowie and a letter of provenance from 
the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.  

 Illustration Board: 24 by 20 inches; Work Only: 17 1/2 by 14 1/2 inches; Photograph: 10 by 8 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 347  
 DAVID BOWIE AND WOODY WOODMANSEY SIGNED 1973 ZIGGY STARDUST ALADDIN 
SANE POSTER  
 A Coin brand double-sided poster featuring David Bowie as his alter ego, Aladdin Sane, signed and inscribed in green marker by 
Bowie on one side: “To John, My Thanx, David Bowie,” and signed and inscribed in purple ink by drummer Mick Woodmansey on 
the other side: “To John, Thanx a lot, Woody.”  
 
The double-sided posters were reportedly sold at concert venues during the final leg of the Ziggy Stardust tour, thus helping to 
introduce fans to Bowie’s new character along with the corresponding album, “Aladdin Sane,” which had been released earlier in 
mid-April.  
 
This rare, early signature features Bowie’s full name written out, a style which quickly disappeared after his fame skyrocketed. 
 
Accompanied by a signed certificate of authenticity from Tracks.  

 28 1/2 by 19 3/4 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 348  
 DURAN DURAN LEAD SINGER SIMON LE BON 
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS FOR “THE REFLEX”  
 A piece of white paper with handwritten lyrics in black felt pen by Duran Duran lead 
singer, Simon Le Bon, for the 1983 song “The Reflex.” 

Le Bon has signed the bottom of the page, along with the the year:”2019.” 

The lyrics were donated to Barnardo’s charity by Duran Duran. This item comes with 
facsimile documents from the charity and Magus Entertainment  

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
171
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 349  
 LOU REED CUSTOM-BUILT PHIL JAMISON AMPLIFIER  
 A “One Amplification” guitar amplifier custom-made by Phil Jamison for Lou Reed on November 5, 
1999 - Serial Number: 5 - signed to the interior label by Jamison. Includes ten extra vacuum tubes.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 350  
 LOU REED PHOTO-MATCHED STAGE-PLAYED OLSON 
ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 A photo-matched Olson acoustic guitar fitted with a Sunrise brand pickup, 
previously owned and stage-played by Lou Reed while performing live in concert 
at multiple venues including, Mountainview, California on October 18, 1997, 
Barcelona, Spain, in the Plaza of The Cathedral on September 24, 1998, and on the 
televised Los Conciertos de Radio 3 where he thrilled audiences with songs from 
his solo career and from his beginnings with the iconic group The Velvet 
Underground, including “Sweet Jane,” “Perfect Day,” and”Walk on The Wild Side.” 
 
According to Reed’s guitar technician Stewart Hurwood, the Olson was received 
by Reed in late 1996 and specifically fitted with a Sunrise pickup, his favorite brand 
to use for live performances. In an interview published in the September 1998 
issue of Guitar World magazine, Reed was asked about his then newly released 
album Perfect Night: Live in London... 
 
Is it fair to say that Perfect Night is a set of songs born of a marriage between an 
acoustic guitar and an amp?  
 
It’s literally, literally fair to say that. I’d never heard a sound quite like that particular 
guitar going through that particular amp, using a real pickup. Not a piezo. I can’t 
stand piezos. So someone made me a real pickup. I plugged it into this amp I had, 
and it sounded fantastic, without doing anything. I was pretty shocked.  
 
What kind of guitar? What pickup?  
 
It’s a guitar built by a guy named Jim Olson. An amazing guitar. And a Sunrise 
pickup. I’ve had acoustic guitars with those pickups in it before, but I never got this 
sound.  
 
Accompanied by a hard shell case.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 351  
 STEVIE RAY VAUGHAN IN STEP SIGNED RECORD ALBUM  
 Stevie Ray Vaughan’s 1989 record album In Step, signed and inscribed by Vaughan 
“To Aileen” in black marker to the sleeve front.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 
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 352  
 STEVIE RAY VAUGHAN AND JEFF BECK SIGNED FENDER 
STRATOCASTER GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 A 1989 Fender Stratocaster signed in gold marker by Stevie Ray Vaughan and in silver marker 
by Jeff Beck.  

The guitar was sent out by Epic Records to radio station KOME 98.5 in San Jose, California, in 
1989 to promote Vaughan and Becks’ “The Fire Meets the Fury” Tour. It was then purchased at 
the radio station’s auction to raise money for the San Francisco earthquake that year. 

This item includes a Fender hard shell case, a guitar strap and other accessories–along with a 
promotional photograph from the tour.  

Serial number E902444.   

 Approximate Measurement: Case, 16 1/2 by 41 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE LITERATURE Paul, Alan. Texas Flood: The Inside Story of Stevie Ray Vaughan , 
2019.  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 
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 353  
 GEORGE MICHAEL STAGE-WORN AND SIGNED SLEEVELESS TOP   
 An off-white, sleeveless, cropped top with “WHAM!” printed in red on the front–worn by George Michael 
during the 1983 Club Fantastic tour. Michael has also signed the back in red marker, along with: “xxx.” 
No maker label present, size M. Michael and Andrew Ridgeley changed into these shirts halfway 
through the shows and sang “Bad Boys.” This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Wham! 
singer and dancer, Pepsi DeMacque, stating that it was sold in the WHAM! auction.   

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 354  
 GEORGE MICHAEL 
HANDWRITTEN 
“WHAM RAP” LYRICS  

 A sheet of notebook paper 
with handwritten lyrics in 
black ink on both sides by 
George Michael for the 
Wham! debut single, 
“Wham Rap! (Enjoy What 
You Do).”  
 11 3/4 by 8 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 355  
 GEORGE MICHAEL STAGE-WORN SUNGLASSES  
 A pair of oversized, gold-rimmed aviator sunglasses worn by George Michael while performing on stage 
during his 1988 to 1989 Faith tour. The sunglasses are by Ray-Ban and are accompanied by a Ray-Ban soft 
case. The tour was Michael’s first solo concert tour. According to Alan Keyes, stylist, designer, and costumer 
for the Faith tour and promotions–during one of the shows Michael rushed back for a quick change and 
accidentally sat on this specific pair that he had just worn on stage. Thankfully, they had eight of these 
sunglasses on-hand prior to the start of the tour. An online link to an image of Michael wearing the 
sunglasses is available upon request.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Alan Keyes  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 356  
 GEORGE MICHAEL SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH  
 A black and white photograph of George Michael signed in 
silver marker “To Diane love George Michael xxx.”   

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 357  
 GENESIS SIGNED TAMBOURINE  
 A wooden tambourine with its head signed in silver paint pen by 
the members of Genesis including “Phil Collins,” “Tony Banks,” 
and “Mike Rutherford.”  

 10 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 358  
 GENESIS LEAD SINGER PHIL COLLINS HANDWRITTEN LYRICS FOR “IN TOO 
DEEP” AND LETTER  
 A yellow, lined piece of paper on which Phil Collins has handwritten working lyrics to the Genesis 1986 single “In 
Too Deep.” 

The lyrics are housed in a frame with a handwritten letter signed by Collins, reading: “Dear Genesis Person, 
Thanks for buying these lyrics! They are very much ‘work-in-progress’ to a song called “In too deep” by Genesis. 
The song was eventually featured in the film Mona Lisa with Bob Hoskins, and the words were written with the film 
in mind. Thanks again!”  

 Framed, 19 by 24 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

177



 359  
 ERIC CLAPTON LIMITED EDITION 
PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY IAN DICKSON  
 A black and white limited edition silver gelatin print of Eric Clapton 
performing on stage in 1991, signed on the bottom right by 
photographer Ian Dickson and numbered “10/120” on the bottom 
left. Additionally embossed “The Rock Music Photographs of Ian 
Dickson.”  

 25 by 28 1/2 inches, overall; 14 1/2 by 18 inches, sight  

$ 600 - 800 

 360  
 ERIC CLAPTON SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Fender Squier Stratocaster Affinity series guitar signed on the black body in bright 
blue marker by Eric Clapton. Serial number IC040713924.  

$ 600 - 800 

 361  
 ERIC CLAPTON AND ZZ TOP SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Fender Stratocaster guitar signed on the white pickguard 
by Eric Clapton who has also dated "93" and Billy Gibbons, Frank 
Beard, and Dusty Hill of ZZ Top. Accompanied by a black gig bag.  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 362  
 ERIC CLAPTON STUDIO PLAYED AND SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Fender Signature Stratocaster played by Eric Clapton in studio and signed in black felt 
pen on the white pickguard “Eric Clapton 88.” Serial number E475727. The guitar was played 
by Clapton in a session at Syncro Sound recording studio in Boston, on September 15, 1988. 
The guitar is housed in a black hardshell Fender case, which also contains a guitar strap, 
strings, and a whammy bar.  

Accompanied by a notarized and signed letter of authenticity from Ron Lovely, who worked 
with Clapton in studio on an album for charity. At the time, he had asked his friend Nathan East, 
Clapton’s bass player, if he would join him in the studio on his day off from the tour. Clapton 
asked why he was not invited and Lovely immediately extended his welcome, and even 
bought this guitar for Clapton to play during the recording session. Lovely adds “as usual for 
Eric, one take and it was an instant masterpiece of EC [Eric Clapton]solos. He also played 
rhythm on a couple of tracks.”  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 363  
 ROBERT STIGWOOD BPI RECORD AWARD  
 A BPI award presented to Robert Stigwood to recognise the sale in the United Kingdom of 
more than £1,000,000 worth of the RSO long playing album Saturday Night Fever in 1978.  

 20 by 16 1/2 inches  

   

$ 400 - 600 

 364  
 GINGER BAKER USED DRUMSTICK DURING BLIND 
FAITH’S 1969 HYDE PARK CONCERT  

 A simple well-worn wooden drumstick used by Ginger Baker 
when he performed with Blind Faith during their June 1969 
concert in Hyde Park, London, England. Caught by the 
current owner’s father, Martin Proudler, when Baker threw it 
off the stage during the performance. Included with a 
handwritten note reading in part “gig used drumstick by 
Ginger Baker...never been out (of) the (Proudler) family” since 
1969.  
 Length, 15 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 365  
 KEITH MOON OWNED, USED, AND SIGNED 
DRUMSTICKS  

 A pair of Ajax model E drumsticks owned by Keith Moon 
while on tour in Germany in 1972–and a Ludwig drumstick 
used extensively by Moon on the tour, also signed by him in 
black marker.  
The sticks were given to the group’s tour manager, Heinz 
Stapfel (aka Heino) during the tour.  
 Longer, 16 inches  

$ 1,500 - 2,500 

 366  
 THE WHO DRUMMER KEITH MOON 
WORN T-SHIRT WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 A red T-shirt for the Rolling Stones’ Tour of The 
Americas 75 tour–owned and worn by The Who 
drummer, Keith Moon.  

The shirt is printed with an eagle/plane image on the 
front with the tour name on the back with additional 
“Memphis.” Spruce label, size small. Accompanied by 
a photograph of Moon wearing the T-shirt and a 
copy of a letter from Peter Butler, Moon’s personal 
assistant, stating that he purchased it at Fleetwood 
Owen Auction House.   

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 367  
 THE WHO 1971 BRITISH CONCERT POSTER  
 A concert poster for The Who’s U.K. Tour in 1971 featuring a 
striking black and white image of Pete Townshend in his 
classic “swinging arm” pose. Rolled.  

 30 by 20 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 368  
 THE WHO BAND SIGNED QUADROPHENIA RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 The record sleeve to The Who’s 1973 album Quadrophenia, signed to the 
front by band members Pete Townshend, Roger Daltrey, and John Entwistle.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 369  
 THE WHO SIGNED MAGAZINE DISPLAY  
 A cover of ‘Musician’ magazine from July 1989 featuring 
an image of the band which has been signed in blue felt-
tip ink by the two main members, Pete Townshend and 
Roger Daltrey. Matted and framed above an explanation 
plaque. Included with a LOA from PSA/DNA.  

 Matted and framed, 20 by 13 by 1 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 370  
 THE WHO BAND SIGNED PUBLICITY 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A publicity photograph of The Who signed in blue marker 
by all four members of the band: Pete Townshend, Roger 
Daltrey, John Entwistle, and Keith Moon.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 371  
 THE WHO BAND SIGNED HAPPY JACK RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for The Who’s 1967 album Happy Jack (aka A Quick One) signed in black marker to the sleeve back by all four members of 
the band: Pete Townshend, Roger Daltrey, John Entwistle, and Keith Moon.  
 
Includes signed letters of provenance from the original owner, James McGlynn, explaining how he obtained the autographs backstage at the 
Convention Hall in Asbury Park, New Jersey, on August 12, 1967, when he was a young reporter assigned to interview his favorite band for the 
Newark Evening News. Also includes copy images of the press pass authorization letter and the subsequently published article, headlined 
“The Who Really Shatter ‘em - Their Concert Musical Instruments, That Is.” The letter of provenance also explains how McGlynn left the concert 
not only with this signed record sleeve but also the splintered body of Townshend’s guitar.   

 12 1/4 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 372  
 JOHN ENTWISTLE GUITAR STRINGS  
 A set of RotoSound Jazz Bass flatwound strings 
previously owned by John Entwistle, with his initials “JE” 
written on each of the four packets. Accompanied by a 
copy of Fender Bass For Britain by Barry Matthews with a 
foreword from Entwistle. The recipient of the strings sold 
his Fender Slab Bass to Matthews, who in turn gave him 
the strings that he obtained from Entwistle as a gift.  

 Largest, 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 373  
 THE WHO GUITARIST JOHN ENTWISTLE OWNED 
AND PLAYED BASS GUITAR  
 A burgundy Danelectro bass guitar owned and played by The Who 
guitarist, John Entwistle.  

No serial number present.  

This item comes with a soft gig bag and the original Sotheby’s lot tag.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 70, “The John Entwistle Collection,” Sotheby’s, 
Olympia, London, May 13, 2003  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 374  
 THE WHO GUITARIST PETE TOWNSHEND 1972 GERMAN TOUR STAGE-PLAYED AND 
SIGNED PIECE OF HIS SMASHED RICKENBACKER 360 12-STRING GUITAR  
 A piece of The Who guitarist, Pete Townshend’s, stage-played and smashed Rickenbacker 360 12-string guitar that has 
been signed by Townshend in black felt tip ink.  

The guitar was smashed by Townshend while The Who were on tour in Germany in 1972 during a performance in Essen or 
Munich.  

This item comes with a letter from the original recipient that reads: “My uncle, Heinz Stapfel (aka Heino), was tour leader for 
The Who concert tour of Germany in 1972. My uncle collected the fragment of Pete Townshend’s guitar from the stage 
after Pete Townshend smashed the instrument. It was either at the concert in Essen or the gig in Munich. Unfortunately, I 
don’t know for sure which of these two concerts it was as my uncle has now passed away. The fragment of the guitar was 
signed by Pete Townshend for my uncle in the group’s hotel after the concert’.”  

 14 by 3 1/2 by 1 1/2 inches  

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 375  
 PINK FLOYD NICK MASON AND ROGER 
WATERS SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Fender Squier Stratocaster guitar with sunburst finish 
signed on the body and pick guard by Roger Waters and 
Nick Mason of Pink Floyd. Serial number CY06010287. This 
item comes with a soft gig bag.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 376  
 PINK FLOYD SIGNED GUITAR  
 A white electric guitar signed illegibly by 
Pink Floyd band members. No brand or 
serial number or case present.   

$ 600 - 800 
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 377  
 DAVID GILMOUR AND POLLY SAMSON 
SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH  
 A photograph signed by Pink Floyd member David 
Gilmour and his wife and lyricist, Polly Samson.  

 5 1/2 by 8 3/4 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 378  
 PINK FLOYD ROGER WATERS SIGNED 
MEDDLE RECORD ALBUM  
 Pink Floyd’s 1971 record album Meddle, signed to the 
sleeve front by Roger Waters.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 379  
 PINK FLOYD SIGNED “PIPER AT THE GATES OF DAWN” RECORD ALBUM  
 The 1967 Pink Floyd record album, “The Piper at the Gates of Dawn,” signed on the sleeve back in different 
colored ink by all four original members of the iconic band:Nick Mason, Roger Waters, Richard Wright (who 
has simply written “Rick”), and Syd Barrett (who has simply written “Syd”).  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 124, Pop Memorabilia, Sale 4909, Christies, South Kensington, London, May 25, 2006  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 381  
 CARL PALMER EMERSON, LAKE & PALMER “TANK” ORIGINAL ARTWORK  
 An original artwork titled “Tank” created by Carl Palmer while playing drums for the song of the same name 
from the 1970 Emerson, Lake & Palmer self-titled debut album. Signed to the lower right by Palmer.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 380  
 EMERSON LAKE & PALMER BAND 
SIGNED LOVE BEACH RECORD 
ALBUM  
 Emerson Lake & Palmer’s 1978 record album Love 
Beach, signed by band members Keith Emerson, 
Greg Lake and Carl Palmer.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 
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 382  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE STAGE, STUDIO, AND VIDEO-PLAYED PREMIER DRUM KIT – WITH ADVERT  
 The original, vintage, 5-piece Premier brand drum kit in red sparkle finish played by Clem Burke and featured on numerous classic Blondie music videos, 
publicity shoots, and studio recordings for hit songs such as “Heart of Glass,” “One Way or Another,” “Hanging on The Telephone,” “Dreaming,” “Atomic,” and 
more.  
 
Burke’s red sparkle Premier drum kit was played from 1978 to 1981 and was used exclusively in the recording of Blondie’s multi-platinum selling albums 
“Parallel Lines” and “Eat to The Beat.” Burke also played this kit on-stage in concert during the worldwide 1979 Blondie Parallel Lines tour. The kit can 
additionally be seen in all of the group’s videos from the “Eat to The Beat era,” including “Dreaming,” “Union City Blue,” and “The Hardest Part.” It also 
appears in the film “Roadie” (Alive Enterprises, 1980) during Blondie’s cover performance of the Johnny Cash song, “Ring of Fire.”  
 
This item was custom built by Premier for Burke in 1978 at their factory in Leicester, England. The vintage red sparkle wrap was obtained from out-of-
production stock discovered by Burke while rummaging around the factory during his tour of the facility. The wrap is of 1960’s vintage and is similar to or 
the same wrap used on fellow Premier artist, Keith Moon’s red sparkle kit while he played with The Who.  

This item comes with an original advertisement for Premier brand drums which features a photograph taken by Diane Harvey of Burke and his kit. 

Kit Includes: 16-inch Resonator floor tom; 18-inch Resonator floor tom; 15-inch Resonator rack tom; 24-inch Resonator bass; and 14-inch snare and stand. 
This item also comes with a matching canister throne.   

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer Clem Burke 
Exhibition Snare Drum previously showcased at the Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Museum  

$ 30,000 - 50,000 



 383  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1979 “THE HARDEST PART” VIDEO AND PHOTO SHOOT WORN JUMPSUIT - 
WITH MAGAZINE  
 An industrial white denim jumpsuit hand-embellished with black aerosol paint streaks, worn by Clem Burke in the official music video for the 
Blondie single “The Hardest Part” from the group’s 1979 album Eat to The Beat. The video featured the band performing in front of a wall 
covered with graffiti art executed by Jean-Michel Basquiat, Lee Quiñones, and Fab 5 Freddy. Burke also wore the jumpsuit during a promo shoot 
for the band which was later featured on the cover of issue #60 of the music magazine Wax Poetics, which is included with this lot.  
 
The trio of artists (Basquiat, Quinones, and Fab 5) would again work with Blondie a year later when they painted the backdrops and appeared in 
the video for the hit song “Rapture” from the 1980 album Autoamerican, the first number 1 song in the US to feature rap vocals.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer Clem Burke  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 384  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1978 PARALLEL LINES ALBUM 
COVER WORN ENSEMBLE - WITH ALBUM AND BOOK  
 The original jet black ensemble worn by Clem Burke on the cover of the breakthrough 
1978 Blondie album Parallel Lines and in corresponding publicity images for the 
album. The outfit is composed of a vintage single-breasted jacket bearing a Mr. Adam 
of New York City label (with apple logo) and a pair of vintage Levi’s brand Sta-Prest 
slacks. Accompanied by a copy of the record album and a copy of the book Blondie: 
Unseen 1976-1980 by Roberta Bayley (Plexus Publishing, 2007) which contains 
alternate images from the Parallel Lines album cover photo shoot. Shirt and tie not 
included.  

 Album: 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer Clem Burke 
Previously showcased at the Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Museum  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 385  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1979 “UNION CITY BLUE” VIDEO WORN SUIT  
 A green suit worn by Clem Burke of Blondie in the official music video for the single “Union City Blue” from the group’s 1979 album Eat to 
The Beat. The suit was also worn by Burke in an advertisement for Premier brand drum kits, which used a photograph taken by Diane Harvey, 
and featured Burke on the Union City Drydock in New Jersey with the New York City skyline in the background (as seen in previous lot with 
Clem Burke drum kit). Shirt not included.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer Clem Burke  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 195



 386  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1976 PRIVATE STOCK DEBUT 
ALBUM PROMO POSTER  
 An original poster advertising the release of Blondie’s debut self-titled 1976 album 
on the Private Stock record label. This rare poster was reportedly sent out by the 
group’s former manager, Peter Leeds, without prior consent, leading to protest by 
the band due in part to Debbie Harry’s dissatisfaction with the non-consensual use 
of risque imagery and for the label having not consulted with every member of the 
group beforehand; a stance which the band subsequently emphasized on 
merchandise that stated “Blondie is a Group!”  

 17 by 27 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer Clem Burke  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 387  
 BLONDIE 1977 PLASTIC LETTERS BRITISH 
PROMOTIONAL POSTER  
 An original British promotional poster for the 1977 Blondie album 
Plastic Letters, featuring an image of the group holding up letters 
with the album artwork below as well as the Chrysalis Records logo 
and catalogue number.   

 20 by 30 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 388  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1977 AUSTRALIAN IN 
THE FLESH T-SHIRT  
 An original vintage T-shirt from Blondie’s 1977 Australian tour, 
featuring the record sleeve cover art from the group’s “Rip Her To 
Shreds” and “In The Flesh” single which became their first radio hit.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer 
Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 

 389  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1978 STARWOOD 
CONCERT T-SHIRT  
 An original vintage T-shirt for Blondie advertising their live 
performance at The Starwood nightclub in Hollywood, California 
on April 25-26, 1978.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie 
drummer Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 
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 391  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1978 
PARALLEL LINES TOUR CREW 
T-SHIRT  

 An original vintage “CREW” T-shirt 
for Blondie from the group’s 1978 
Parallel Lines tour.  
 PROVENANCE From the personal 
collection of Blondie drummer 
Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 

 392  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1978 
PARALLEL LINES TOUR T-SHIRT  

 An original vintage T-shirt for Blondie 
advertising the group’s 1978 Parallel 
Lines tour.  
 PROVENANCE From the personal 
collection of Blondie drummer  
Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 

 393  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1979 T-SHIRT  
 An original vintage T-shirt featuring the band members of 
Blondie, copyright 1979.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie 
drummer Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 
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 390  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1978 NEW YORK CITY 
PALLADIUM CONCERT T-SHIRT  
 An original vintage T-shirt for Blondie advertising their live performance at 
The Palladium in New York City on May 4, 1978.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer  
Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 



 394  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE 1982 
TRACKS ACROSS AMERICA TOUR 
T-SHIRT  
 An original vintage T-shirt for Blondie’s 1982 
Tracks Across America tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of 
Blondie drummer Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 

 395  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE T-SHIRT (BLUE)  
 An original vintage blue T-shirt featuring the band members of 
Blondie.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie 
drummer Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 

 396  
 BLONDIE CLEM BURKE T-SHIRT (BEIGE)  
 An original vintage beige T-shirt featuring the band members 
of Blondie.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie 
drummer Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 
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 398  
 BLONDIE DEBBIE HARRY SIGNED PARALLEL 
LINES CD INSERT  
 A CD insert sleeve for the 1978 Blondie album Parallel Lines, 
signed in black marker by Debbie Harry. Notations on the 
verso indicate the signature was obtained after an appearance 
of The Jazz Passengers with Deborah Harry on the Harald 
Schmidt Show in Cologne, Germany, on July 11, 1996.  

 4 7/8 by 4 3/4 inches  

$ 200 - 400 

 399  
 BLONDIE BAND SIGNED CUT SHEET  
 A double-leaf section removed from an autograph book, 
signed in blue ink by all six members of Blondie: Debbie Harry, 
Chris Stein, Nigel Harrison, Clem Burke, Frank Infante, and 
James Destri. Further notations indicate that the signatures 
were obtained at a concert in Bournemouth, England, on 
December 26, 1979. The verso of the sheet contains signatures 
by Ian Hill and Glenn Tipton of Judas Priest following a concert 
at the Hammersmith Odeon in London on March 15, 1980. 
Accompanied by a Blondie fan-club postcard and a publicity 
image of the group.  

 8 by 10 inches (largest)  

$ 100 - 200 

 400  
 THE RAMONES JOEY RAMONE ADDRESS 
BOOK  
 A tattered address book originally belonging to Joey Ramone 
of the classic punk band The Ramones. The stained and well-
worn book contains various numbers and notes including 
numbers for, punk rock journalist Legs McNeil, Cheap Trick 
lead guitarist Rick Nielsen, Bruce Springsteen guitarist Steven 
Van Zandt, and “Grandma.”  

 6 1/4 by 5 3/4 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 397  
 BLONDIE DEBBIE HARRY AND CHRIS STEIN 
SIGNED 1978 PARALLEL LINES RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for the 1978 Blondie album Parallel Lines 
signed in black marker to the front by Debbie Harry and  
Chris Stein.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 300 - 500 



200

 401  
 DEE DEE RAMONE AND PAUL KOSTABI PAINTING  
 A multimedia on canvas collaborative artwork between Dee Dee Ramone 
and artist Paul Kostabi titled “Achtung Nosferatu,” which translates from 
German to “Watch Out Vampire.” The artwork is signed on the bottom 
“Dee Dee Ramone with Paul Kostabi 2K” and has a California vehicle 
registration sticker from year 2000. The back of the canvas reads “And Paul 
Kostabi 2000.” Ramone and Kostabi knew each other for over a decade 
before collaborating on various art pieces, including the cover for 
Ramone’s 2001 book Chelsea Horror Hotel.   

 18 by 24 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 402  
 THE RAMONES DEE DEE RAMONE 
SIGNED ORIGINAL PAINTING AND 
ILLUSTRATION  
 An original acrylic, ink and marker painting on canvas 
from February, 2001, titled “View From Kent Hotel, Room 
619, Tokyo, Japan” hand-executed and signed by The 
Ramones co-founder and bassist, Dee Dee Ramone. 
Accompanied by an original illustration from 2001 drawn 
by Dee Dee in red ink and signed lower right.  

 Framed: 17 by 13 inches; Sight: 15 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Lot 180 from Sale 
#112109, November 21, 2009  

$ 400 - 600 

 403  
 THE RAMONES BAND SIGNED 1976 SELF-TITLED DEBUT 
RECORD ALBUM  
 The Ramones 1976 debut self-titled album signed by Johnny, Tony, Joey, and Dee 
Dee Ramone. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Dana Teton, 
the recipient of the signatures, who was a waitress at the Rathskeller (“Rat”) club in 
Boston. The club was ground zero for the punk scene and when Teton’s friend 
Willie Alexander from the Boom-Boom band opened for the Ramones at U-MASS 
Amherst she was invited to go backstage and met the Ramones then.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 404  
 THE RAMONES BAND SIGNED RECORD 
SLEEVE  
 A white sleeve from a 12” record single, signed by The 
Ramones band members Dee Dee Ramone, Richie 
Ramone, Johnny Ramone, and Joey Ramone.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 



 406  
 THE RAMONES BAND SIGNED PHOTO  
 A black and white photograph of The Ramones, signed by 
band members Johnny Ramone, Richie Ramone, Joey 
Ramone, and Dee Dee Ramone.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 407  
 THE RAMONES BAND SIGNED 1992 
MONDO BIZARRO CD ALBUM INSERT  
 A Mondo Bizarro CD cover signed by Johnny, Joey, CJ 
and Marky Ramone. Mondo Bizarro was The Ramones 
first album with Radioactive Records after leaving Sire, 
released in 1992.  

 5 by 5 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 405  
 THE RAMONES 1978 BACKSTAGE PASS AND 
JOEY RAMONE SIGNED PHOTO  
 An 8-by-10 black and white photograph of The Ramones signed 
and inscribed on the back by Joey Ramone, “To Anthony, To My 
#1 Glue Sniffin Fan - Joey Ramone.” Together with an original 
backstage guest pass to The Ramones concert at The Santa 
Monica Civic Auditorium with supporting act The Runaways on 
January 27, 1978.  

 8 by 10 inches (largest)  

$ 200 - 400 
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 408  
 THE RAMONES CLEM BURKE 1980 
NON STOP WORLD TOUR T-SHIRT  
 An original circa 1980 vintage T-shirt for The 
Ramones Non Stop World tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of 
Blondie drummer Clem Burke  

$ 200 - 300 

 409  
 THE RAMONES CLEM BURKE 2011 JOEY 
RAMONE BIRTHDAY BASH T-SHIRT  
 A T-shirt advertising the Joey Ramone Birthday Bash in 
2011.  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie 
drummer Clem Burke  

$ 100 - 200 
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 410  
 THE RAMONES CLEM BURKE 2017 JOEY 
RAMONE BIRTHDAY BASH T-SHIRT  

 A T-shirt advertising the 2017 Joey Ramone 
Birthday Bash. Size: M  
 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of 
Blondie drummer Clem Burke  

$ 100 - 200 



 411  
 SEX PISTOLS LEAD SINGER JOHNNY ROTTEN HANDWRITEN LYRICS  

 A piece of heavily damaged, lined notebook paper with partial lyrics to the song “Out Of My Head” 
written by the lead singer of the Sex Pistols, Johnny Rotten. 
The lyrics are circa 1975 to 1976. The song was originally written by the Sex Pistols drummer, Paul 
Cook, with the title “Did You No Wrong,” before Rotten joined the band. There is an early recording of 
the group performing “Did You No Wrong” at the Nashville Rooms in London on April 3, 1976, and it 
was the B-side to the Sex Pistols’ second single “God Save The Queen,” released on May 27, 1977.  
 8 by 6 inches  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 412  
 SEX PISTOLS PAUL COOK SCREEN-WORN 1978 “I SURVIVED” TOUR T-SHIRT FROM THE GREAT 
ROCK ‘N’ ROLL SWINDLE WITH DVD  
 An original 1978 Sex Pistols “I Survived” First American Tour T-shirt with sleeves ripped off, designed by Jamie Reid. The T-shirt was worn by 
Paul Cook in The Great Rock N Roll Swindle (Virgin, 1980). No size present. It was formerly owned by Steve Jones and Helen Wellington-Lloyd. 
Accompanied by a copy of the film.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 413  
 SEX PISTOLS BAND SIGNED GUITAR  
 An electric guitar with dark sunburst finish, hand-signed 
in marker by Sex Pistols band members: Johnny Rotten, 
Glen Matlock, Steve Jones, and Paul Cook.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 414  
 SEX PISTOLS BAND SIGNED 1977 NEVER 
MIND THE BOLLOCKS RECORD ALBUM  
 A copy of the Sex Pistols 1977 record album Never Mind the 
Bollocks, Here’s the Sex Pistols, signed on the sleeve front by 
Johnny Rotten, Steve Jones, Glen Matlock, and Paul Cook.   

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 415  
 SEX PISTOLS BAND SIGNED “GOD SAVE THE QUEEN” PRINT AND ADDITIONAL SIGNED ITEMS  

 A photographic reproduction of Jamie Reid’s “God Save the Queen” artwork signed in black Sharpie by Steve Jones, 
Paul Cook and Glen Matlock of the Sex Pistols and additionally by Jamie Reid. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity confirming where each signature was obtained, on various dates from 2007 to 2017. Together with a 
black and white photograph signed in silver Sharpie “Johnny Rotten/ Was Here,” the “W” drawn in the form of a pair 
of breasts, with JSA sticker to lower right corner. Also included are a page of printed sheet music for “God Save the 
Queen” signed by Johnny Rotten in black Sharpie, with certificate of authenticity, and a piece of clear acetate signed 
by Paul Cook.  
 God Save the Queen print and Johnny Rotten items, all 10 by 8 inches; poster, 23 by 35 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 416  
 SEX PISTOLS CONCERT CREW PASSES  

 A collection of five crew passes from the Sex 
Pistols reunion live concert performances in 
1996.  
 Approximately 4 1/4 by 3 inches (each)  

$ 100 - 200 

 417  
 SEX PISTOLS NEVER MIND THE BOLLOCKS T-SHIRT AND ADDITIONAL PUNK SHIRTS  
 A white cotton Never Mind the Bollocks graphic T-shirt, labeled “Uniformex,” size M. Together with two other T-shirts: a 
white cotton sleeveless T-shirt with Ronnie Biggs “Cosh The Driver” graphic to front, no size indicated, and a “We are 
Prostitutes/ The Pop Group” T-shirt, showing an image of Margaret Thatcher. Labeled size L. All three T-shirts mounted on 
card.  

 Mounts, 27 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches; Cosh The Driver T-shirt, 21 inches armpit to armpit  

 PROVENANCE Part lots 59, 61 & 70, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The Wardrobe Sale,” Christie’s South Kensington,  
July 25, 2007  

$ 500 - 800 

 418  
 SEX PISTOLS “GOD SAVE THE QUEEN” T-SHIRT  
 A Sex Pistols white cotton T-shirt printed inside out showing a green and 
pink version of Jamie Reid’s artwork for the single “God Save the 
Queen.” Labeled size L. Circa late 1970s. Mounted on card.  

 Card, mount, 27 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches; T-shirt, 17 inches armpit to armpit  

 PROVENANCE Part lot 67, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The Wardrobe 
Sale,” Christie’s South Kensington, London, July 25, 2007  

$ 600 - 800 



209

 419  
 SEX PISTOLS “ANARCHY IN THE UK” T-SHIRT  
 A white cotton Sex Pistols T-shirt printed inside out with artwork by 
Jamie Reid for the band’s debut single “Anarchy in the UK,” 1976. 
Labeled size M, circa late 1970s, mounted on card.  

 Mount, 27 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches; T-shirt, 17 inches armpit to armpit  

 PROVENANCE Part lot 67, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The 
Wardrobe Sale,” Christie’s South Kensington, London,  
July 25, 2007  

$ 600 - 800 

 420  
 SID VICIOUS “FROM BEYOND THE GRAVE” T-SHIRT AND ADDITIONAL POSTERS AND PRINTS  
 A Sid Vicious graphic T-shirt in the form of a spoof advertisement for a “Sid Vicious Action Man - £12.50” with title “From Beyond The 
Grave.” Labeled size large, mounted on board. Together with four Sid Vicious personality posters and a black and white photographic 
reproduction of a famous photograph of Sid Vicious and girlfriend Nancy Spungen handcuffed together - all posters circa 1980s or later.  

 T-shirt, mount, 27 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches; largest poster, 35 by 24 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE T-shirt, Part-lot 66, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The Wardrobe Sale,” Christie’s South Kensington, London, July 24, 2007  

$ 400 - 600 



210

 421  
 VIVIENNE WESTWOOD CLEM BURKE JUBILEE FILM T-SHIRT  

 An “Open T-shirt to Derek Jarman” T-shirt designed by punk fashion icon Vivenne Westwood to criticize Derek 
Jarman’s punk rock film Jubilee (Megalovision, 1978). This T-shirt series was originally produced by the 430 
King’s Road shop, Seditionaries (formerly SEX), in London which was operated by Westwood and Malcolm 
McLaren.  
 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer Clem Burke  

$ 100 - 200 

 422  
 VIVIENNE WESTWOOD AND MALCOLM McLAREN 
SEDITIONARIES “PRICK UP YOUR EARS” SHIRT  
 A circa late 1970s white muslin shirt with long sleeves attached by metal 
clips, the front of the shirt showing a graphic print of a homo-erotic punk 
orgy and a lower panel showing a passage of text taken from John Lahr’s 
biography of Joe Orton Prick Up Your Ears. Labeled “MALCOLM 
MCLAREN/ VIVIENNE WESTWOOD/ SEDITIONARIES/ PERSONAL 
COLLECTION.”  

 Approximately 18 inches armpit to armpit  

$ 600 - 800 



 423  
 VIVIENNE WESTWOOD AND MALCOLM 
McLAREN SEDITIONARIES SHIRT  
 A white long-sleeve muslin shirt with D-rings and clips applied 
to the shoulders and sleeves, with “Anarchic/ punk/ gang/ 
create/ hell/ and/ get away with it” printed graphic to the front, 
unlabeled but bearing printed “Seditionaries”! signature to the 
bottom right. Matted.  

 Frame, 35 by 35 inches; Shirt, 31 by 31 inches  

 PROVENANCE Exhibited in the PUNK76 exhibition, Peoples 
Gallery, Discovery Museum, Newcastle upon Tyne, 2003-4  

$ 600 - 800 

 424  
 VIVIENNE WESTWOOD AND MALCOLM 
MCLAREN “DESTROY” T-SHIRT  
 A white cotton T-shirt with “Destroy” graphic print to the front. 
Labeled “BOY,” size M, circa late 1970s, mounted on card.  

 Mount, 27 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches; T-shirt, approximately 17 1/2 
inches armpit to armpit  

 PROVENANCE Part lot 59, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The 
Wardrobe Sale,” Christie’s South Kensington, London,  
July 25, 2007  

$ 300 - 500 
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 426  
 SEX PISTOLS 1980 “C’MON 
EVERYBODY” (VICIOUS-BURGER) 
PROMO POSTER AND THE GREAT 
ROCK ‘N’ ROLL SWINDLE FILM 
POSTER  
 A Virgin Records promotional poster for the 
single “C’mon Everybody/ new single VS272/ 
from the album/ The Great Rock ‘N’ Roll Swindle 
out now on Virgin Records VD2512.” Mounted on 
card. Together with a Japanese “B2” movie 
poster for the movie The Great Rock ‘n’ Roll 
Swindle, 1980, showing Sid Vicious pointing a 
gun.  

 Largest Poster, 36 3/4 by 27 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 427  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED “FUCK 
FOREVER” PRINT  
 A limited edition “Fuck forever” screen-print in green, orange and 
black, bearing Artificial Gallery, NY, blind stamp, signed and dated 
“97” at the lower border in pencil by Jamie Reid and numbered 
“64/350.” The verso is stamped “c 1997 Sex Pistols Residuals under 
license/ from Polygram Merchandising, Inc.”  

 40 by 29 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 212

 425  
 SEX PISTOLS 1977 “HOLIDAYS IN THE 
SUN” POSTER  
 An original promotional poster for the Sex Pistols single 
“Holidays in the Sun,” 1977, Virgin Records, VS191. 
Mounted on card.  

 Mount, 31 1/4 by 43 inches; Poster, 27 1/2 by  
39 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 428  
 SEX PISTOLS 1977 NEVER MIND THE BOLLOCKS 
PROMO POSTER AND ADDITIONAL PUNK 
POSTERS  
 A US Warner Bros. Records in-store promotional poster for the release 
of the Sex Pistols album Never Mind the Bollocks, showing a collage of 
various Jamie Reid artwork, folded. Together with three small folded 
personality posters comprising Sid Vicious, The Clash and Jimmy 
Pursey of Sham 69; and a black and white poster showing the Sex 
Pistols signing their contract with A & M Records outside Buckingham 
Palace, March, 1977.  

 Never Mind the Bollocks Poster, 38 by 25 inches; Personality Posters, 
all 13 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 429  
 SEX PISTOLS NEVER MIND THE BOLLOCKS POSTER  
 A circa 1990s version of the fluorescent promotional poster designed by 
Jamie Reid for the Sex Pistols’ 1977 album Never Mind the Bollocks.  

 35 by 24 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 430  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED NEVER MIND 
THE BOLLOCKS POSTER  
 An original oversized promotional poster designed by Jamie Reid for 
the Sex Pistols’ 1977 album Never Mind the Bollocks, Here’s the Sex 
Pistols, printed in fluorescent yellow, pink and black. The poster is 
signed to the lower border in black Sharpie by Jamie Reid and 
numbered “24/50.” Together with a letter of authenticity and a 
photograph showing Reid signing a similar poster. Mounted on 
board.  

 69 by 36 inches  

$ 500 - 700 
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 431  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED NEVER MIND THE BOLLOCKS POSTERS  
 Two limited edition versions of the promotional poster for the Sex Pistols album Never Mind the Bollocks, both screen-
prints, one fluorescent yellow, pink and black, and the other fluorescent orange, silver and purple. Both posters are 
stamped and signed to the lower right corner by artist Jamie Reid and numbered “3/10.” Both matted.  
 
According to the consignor, these rare prints are from a reclaimed edition that was never sanctioned by the Sex Pistols. 
The band initially took legal action, but later dropped the case.  

 Matts, 42 by 31 inches; sight, 39 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 432  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED “GOD SAVE THE QUEEN” PRINTS  
 Three limited edition screen-prints based on Jamie Reid’s artwork for the 1977 Sex Pistols single “God Save the 
Queen,” each featuring a photograph of H.M. Queen Elizabeth II by Cecil Beaton with a differently colored 
Union Jack flag in the background. One shows a Union Jack in traditional red, white and blue, and the other 
two are colored blue and green and black, yellow, red and green, respectively. All three prints are signed and 
numbered “2/10” in pencil and stamped “Jamie Reid Reclaimed Edition.”  

 All, 29 by 40 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 433  
 SEX PISTOLS LIMITED EDITION “GOD SAVE GREAT BRITAIN” PRINT AND 
ADDITIONAL PRINTS  
 A screen-print on card showing a reworking of Jamie Reid’s infamous artwork for the Sex Pistols’ single 
“God Save the Queen,” signed in pencil by Reid and numbered “199/250.” Together with photographic 
reproductions of two Jamie Reid/Sex Pistols posters, including one for “God Save the Queen” showing an 
oversized one pound note and one for “Pretty Vacant.”  

 God Save Great Britain Print,  24 1/2 by 16 3/4 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 434  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED 
“GOD SAVE THE QUEEN” PRINT  
 A screen-print on canvas of the infamous 
artwork by Jamie Reid for the Sex Pistols single 
“God Save the Queen” showing a Union Jack 
flag superimposed with a reworking of a 
portrait of H.M. Queen Elizabeth II by 
photographer Cecil Beaton, signed and 
numbered “24/25” in black ink by Jamie Reid, 
2007. With certificate of authenticity from Eddie 
Lock.  

 28 by 41 inches  

$ 1,500 - 2,500 

 435  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID “GOD 
SAVE THE QUEEN,” “NEVER 
TRUST A PUNK,” AND “MURAL 
PART II” POSTER AND PRINTS  
 A rolled poster titled “PP769 Jamie Reid Sex 
Pistols Mural Part II” showing a collage of punk 
artwork designed by Reid. Printed by “Relex 
Posters Limited, Wellingborough, Northants,” 
1983. Together with a dark blue promotional 
poster for the single “God Save the Queen” 
(appears to be printed later) and a small limited 
edition giclee titled “Never Trust A Punk” 
bearing Reid’s stamped signature and 
numbered in hand “206/750.”  

 9 1/4 by 12 inches  

$ 450 - 650 



 438  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID NUMBER 1 AND NEVER 
MIND THE SEX PISTOLS, HERE’S THE PROBLEMS 
FILM POSTERS  
 A rare original yellow and purple poster printed on thin paper, artwork by 
Jamie Reid, promoting two short films with “See What You’re Missing/ Two 
Films From The Sex Pistols/ Number 1/ Never Mind/ The Sex Pistols/ Here’s 
The/ Problems.” Matted.  
 
Number 1 and Never Mind the Sex Pistols, Here’s the Problems (a.k.a. 
Number 2) were short films made up of footage taken from the Sex Pistols’ 
Anarchy in the UK Tour and their infamous boat trip on the Thames during 
the Silver Jubilee of H.M. Queen Elizabeth II.  

 Matt, 33 1/2 by 28 3/4 inches, sight, 31 1/2 by 27 3/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 436  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID LIMITED EDITION QUEEN PRINTS  
 A three-color screen-print in red, blue and silver on a black oak leaf motif 
background, signed and numbered “42/250” in silver ink by artist Jamie Reid, 
matted. Together with another “God Save The Queen” print by Jamie Reid, 
“Swastika Eyes,” signed and numbered “138/313.” Framed.  

 Largest sight, 25 by 20 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 437  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED “BLACK QUEEN” PRINTS  
 Two screen-prints of Jamie Reid’s infamous reworking of Cecil Beaton’s photograph 
of H.M. Queen Elizabeth II, both showing the “Black Queen” on a black oak leaf 
motif background, one printed with a one-color red overlay, the other a three-color 
blue, red and silver overlay. Both prints are signed by Jamie Reid in silver ink to the 
lower right corner, one numbered “43/250” and the other numbered “31/100.” In 
common matt.  

 Matt, 37 by 27 inches; both prints sight, 22 3/4 by 15 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 1,000 
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 439  
 SEX PISTOLS 1976 “ANARCHY IN THE UK” PROMOTIONAL 
POSTER  
 A UK poster promoting the Sex Pistols’ first single, “Anarchy in the UK” (EMI 2566), 
1976, artwork by Jamie Reid, matted. Together with a reproduction of an Anarchy in 
the UK Tour poster for a show at Kings Hall, Derby, December 4, 1976.  

 EMI Poster matt, 29 1/2 by 39 1/4 inches; Poster, 28 1/4 by 38 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 440  
 SEX PISTOLS ANARCHY IN PARIS, ANARCHY IN TOKYO, AND ANARCHY IN ROME ALBUM COLLAGES  
 A collage comprising four copies of the Sex Pistols LP Anarchy in Paris, in limited edition “Filthy Lucre Silver Vinyl,” in common matte. Together with two 
similar collages of matted Sex Pistols LPs: Anarchy in Rome, in limited edition “Snot Green Vinyl” and Anarchy in Tokyo in limited edition “Filthy Lucre 
Gold Vinyl.” All circa 2018. Records have not been examined out of mattes.  

 All mattes, overall, 27 by 27 inches  

$ 600 - 1,000 

 441  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED COLLAGE PRINT  
 An oversized print on heavy stock paper showing a collage of Sex Pistols related artworks by Jamie Reid. The print is signed in 
pencil to the lower right corner by Reid and is stamped “L-13/ Reject.” Rolled. 
 
“L-13 Reject” refers to the L-13 Light Industrial Workshop in London that offers works for sale by various artists, including Reid.  

 76 by 24 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 442  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED “PRETTY VACANT” PRINT  
 A limited edition pink and orange screen-print based on Jamie Reid’s original design for 
the promotional poster for the Sex Pistols’ 1977 single “Pretty Vacant” showing two 
buses with destinations “Nowhere” and “Boredom.” The screen-print is signed and dated 
in pencil “97” by Reid and numbered “103/200,” and it bears the Artificial Gallery blind 
stamp. Matted.  

 Matt, 32 by 43 inches; sight, 28 1/4 by 39 1/4 inches  

$ 700 - 1,000 

 443  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED “PRETTY VACANT” PRINT 
(ORANGE AND SILVER)  
 A limited edition fluorescent orange and silver screen-print based on Jamie Reid’s 
original design for the promotional poster for the Sex Pistols’ 1977 single “Pretty 
Vacant.” 
 
The print features two buses with destinations “Nowhere” and “Boredom.” On the 
lower right corner a blind stamp says: “Jamie Reid Recycled Editions.” This item is 
signed in pencil by the artist and numbered: “3/10.” Rolled.   

 29 by 40 inches  

$ 600 - 1,000 

 444  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED “PRETTY VACANT” 
PRINT (ORANGE AND PINK)  
 A limited edition orange and pink screen-print based on Jamie Reid’s original 
design for the promotional poster for the Sex Pistols’ 1977 single “Pretty 
Vacant.” 

The print features two buses with destinations “Nowhere” and “Boredom.” On 
the lower right corner a blind stamp says: “Jamie Reid Recycled Editions.” This 
item is signed in pencil by the artist and numbered: “3/10.” Rolled.  

 29 by 40 inches  

$ 500 - 800 
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 446  
 SEX PISTOLS AT THE 100 CLUB 
POSTER AND SID VICIOUS PRINT  
 A poster printed on thin paper showing a black 
and white photograph of the Sex Pistols 
performing live, with white printed text to lower 
border “c 1977 Sex Pistols At 100 Club, London 
10 Sept, 1976 photo by Nando Valverde,” 
matted. Together with a print showing an image 
of Sid Vicious on a bright pink background, artist 
unknown, with unidentified signature to lower 
right corner and “a/p” to lower left corner, 
matted.  

 Matt, 23 by 18 1/4 inches; sight, 14 1/2 by  
19 inches; Sid Vicious matt, 30 by 24 1/2 inches; 
sight, 14 by 19 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 447  
 SEX PISTOLS/RONNIE BIGGS 1978 “NO 
ONE IS INNOCENT” PROMOTIONAL 
POSTER  
 A UK Warner Bros. black and white promotional poster for the 
Sex Pistols/Ronnie Biggs 1978 single “No One Is Innocent/ A 
Punk Prayer/ by Ronnie Biggs” with text to lower border “From 
the forthcoming film/ The Great Rock ‘N’ Roll Swindle/  
A Matrixbest Production,” matted on board. 
 
“No One Is Innocent” is the fifth Sex Pistols single, released in 
June 1978. Johnny Rotten and Sid Vicious left the group in 
early 1978, and the track was recorded with remaining 
members Paul Cook and Steve Jones and featuring vocals by 
Ronnie Biggs, the notorious “Great Train Robber” who was 
hiding out in Brazil after escaping from a UK prison in 1965.   

 29 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches, overall; poster, 27 1/2 by 18 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 445  
 SEX PISTOLS JAMIE REID SIGNED “PRETTY VACANT” PRINT 
(BLACK)  
 A limited edition black screen-print based on Jamie Reid’s original design for the 
promotional poster for the Sex Pistols’ 1977 single “Pretty Vacant.” 
 
The print features two buses with destinations “Nowhere” and “Boredom.” On the 
lower right corner a blind stamp says: “Jamie Reid Recycled Editions.” This item is 
signed in pencil by the artist and numbered: “3/10.” Rolled.  

 30 by 40 inches  

$ 500 - 800 
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 448  
 SEX PISTOLS COMIC STRIP POSTER AND FIVE RELATED PRINTS  
 An original 1977 promotional poster produced in association with Skum magazine with artwork by Mark Jay in comic strip form showing a biography of the Sex 
Pistols up to the release of the album Never Mind the Bollocks, mounted on board. Together with a Japanese B2 promotional poster for the 2000 release of the 
movie The Filth and the Fury; a black and white machine print photograph of the Sex Pistols in Trondheim taken during their 1977 tour of Scandinavia, mounted 
on card; a giclee print by multimedia artist David Lloyd styled as a fictional concert poster for Sid Vicious’ first performance with the Sex Pistols at Notre Dame 
Hall, London, March 21, 1977, featuring a collage of photos by photographer Virginia Turbett, initialed and numbered 4/50 by Lloyd; and two personality 
posters, one showing a photograph of Johnny Rotten by Barry Plummer, rolled; the other of the Sex Pistols, printed by Bigfoot, Canada.  

 Comic strip poster, 24 1/2 by 16 1/2 inches; largest, 52 1/2 by 37 3/4 inches  

$ 500 - 1,000 

 449  
 SEX PISTOLS NEWSPAPER COVERS AND ADVERTISEMENTS  
 The front and back covers from a copy of the May 28, 1977, issue of New Musical Express newspaper titled “Special Gratuitous/ Sex 
Pistols/ Overkill Issue” featuring Johnny Rotten and Steve Jones on the front and an advert for the release of the Sex Pistols’ second single 
“God Save the Queen,” matted. Accompanied by an NME advert for the release of the 1980 album Flogging a Dead Horse and five other 
NME front covers commemorating various Sex Pistols anniversaries, matted.  

 Largest, 17 by 24 inches  

$ 450 - 650 

 450  
 SEX PISTOLS 1970S RARE BRITISH SMALL PROMOTIONAL BANNERS  
 A pair of original small promotional banners from circa 1977 related to the Sex Pistols. One features 
the band’s name in a black and white design. The other is a promotional banner for Sid Vicious’ 1978 
single ‘My Way’ which Frank Sinatra made famous a decade before. The single was taken from the 
soundtrack album ‘The Great Rock ‘n’ Roll Swindle’ for the film of same name which was released in 
1979. Rolled.  

 5 1/2 inches by 18 1/2 inches; 4 3/4 by 28 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 451  
 SEX PISTOLS 1980 THE GREAT ROCK ‘N’ ROLL 
SWINDLE AND 1978 THE PUNK ROCK MOVIE FILM 
POSTERS AND MAGAZINE CUTTINGS  
 A British Quad poster for the Sex Pistols movie The Great Rock ‘n’ Roll 
Swindle (Virgin Films, 1980) Mounted on board. Together with a US one-
sheet poster for The Punk Rock Movie (Cinematic Releasing, 1978) 
mounted on board, and three contemporary magazine clippings relating 
to the movie.  

 Largest, 30 by 40 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 452  
 SEX PISTOLS 1980 THE GREAT ROCK ‘N’ ROLL 
SWINDLE PROMOTIONAL POSTER AND 
ADDITIONAL SID VICIOUS PRINT  
 A promotional poster for the movie The Great Rock ‘n’ Roll Swindle 
(Matrixbest, 1980) showing a black and white image of Sid Vicious. 
Together with a reproduction of a prop poster for The Great Rock ‘n’ Roll 
Swindle showing Sid Vicious posing in front of the Eiffel Tower.  

 My Way poster, 27 1/2 by 18 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 1,000 

 453  
 SEX PISTOLS 1980 THE GREAT ROCK ‘N’ ROLL 
SWINDLE AMERICAN EXPRESS LIKENESS POSTER  
 A Virgin Records promotional poster for the 1980 movie The Great Rock 
‘n’ Roll Swindle titled “Young Flesh Required,” showing artwork by Jamie 
Reid and Trevor Key in the form of a parody of an advertisement for 
American Express ® credit cards and text showing the group’s feelings of 
exploitation toward the music industry, referring to “The Artist” as “(The 
Prostitute)”, “The Business” as “(The Swindle)” and “The Record Company” 
as “(The Pimp).” Matted.  

 Matt, 31 1/2 by 43 1/2 inches; sight, 27 by 39 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 454  
 SEX PISTOLS 1980 THE GREAT ROCK ‘N’ ROLL 
SWINDLE AMERICAN EXPRESS LIKENESS POSTER  
 An original British promotional poster for the 1980 mockumentary film, 
The Great Rock ‘N’ Roll Swindle which was based on the punk band, the 
Sex Pistols, and their manager, Malcolm McLaren. It was used to promote 
both the film and the soundtrack album of the same name. The poster 
shows an image of an American Express credit card below text reading 
“Young Flesh Required” as well as other funny text on the image of the 
credit card itself. Rolled.  

 27 by 39 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 



 455  
 THE CLASH KEITH LEVENE SIGNED FIRST 
DRAFT AUTOBIOGRAPHY WITH 
HANDWRITTEN NOTES AND EPHEMERA  
 A portfolio binder with cutout letters on the front that reads 
“I was a teenage guitarist for the Clash Keith Levene” and a 
photograph of Levene. The portfolio contains a typed first 
draft manuscript for his autobiography, a faded 
photograph, a four page music sheet with handwritten 
notes by Levene including a signed page that indicates that 
the draft is a first prototype, an abstract photograph signed 
by Levene that reads “2051 is coming,” three guitar strings 
that Levene used to record his fourth Public Image Limited 
album titled Commercial Zone, and a pair of white 
sunglasses with handwritten “Commercial Zone.”  
 
Levene was a founding member of The Clash, The Flowers 
of Romance, and later Public Image Limted.   

 17 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 456  
 THE CLASH IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD  
 A “gold” record award presented to Bruce Harris by CBS UK to acknowledge, 
with thanks, the aggregate sale of more than 500,000 units in the United States 
of The Clash’s London Calling album and single in 1980. Framed on red matte. 
Harris was The Clash’s A&R director.  

 16 by 24 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 457  
 THE CLASH MICK JONES HANDWRITTEN LYRICS  
 Three framed canvases bearing lyrics to songs by The Clash, 
handwritten and signed by the group’s co-founder, guitarist and 
songwriter Mick Jones, including “Tommy Gun,” “Janie Jones,” and 
“Clash City Rockers.”  

 Framed: 16 3/4 by 12 3/4 inches (each)  

$ 500 - 700 
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 458  
 THE CLASH BAND SIGNED 1978 “(WHITE MAN) IN 
HAMMERSMITH PALAIS” RECORD SINGLE  
 A UK vinyl pressing of the Clash 1978 seven-inch single “(White Man) In 
Hammersmith Palais,” signed on the record sleeve by Joe Strummer, Mick 
Jones, Paul Simonon, and Topper Headon in black pen.  

 7 1/4 by 7 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 459  
 THE CLASH BAND SIGNED 1979 LONDON CALLING 
POSTER AND PAUL SIMONON AUTOGRAPH   
 A poster featuring an image from the cover of The Clash’s third album London 
Calling, showing bassist Paul Simonon smashing his guitar on stage, signed in 
different colored markers by Joe Strummer, Mick Jones, Paul Simonon, and 
Topper Headon. Together with an unsigned document from the former owner 
confirming that he acquired the signed poster from Al Munson and Garry 
Danko of the Rainbow Rockatorium, Brick, NJ. Together with a rectangular 
piece of acetate signed and inscribed in silver marker “To Ben/ Paul Simonon.”  

 Poster, 35 by 25 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE: The Rainbow Rockatorium, Brick, NJ  

$ 600 - 800 

 460  
 THE CLASH BAND SIGNED 1982 COMBAT ROCK 
RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 The Clash 1982 record album sleeve for Combat Rock signed in black 
marker to the front by all four members of the band: Joe Strummer, 
Mick Jones, Paul Simonon, and Topper Headon.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 461  
 THE CLASH RARE DEBUT ALBUM 
PROMOTIONAL POSTER  
 A rare Epic Records promotional poster for the 1979 US 
release of The Clash’s eponymous album. Mounted on card.  

 Mount, overall, 19 by 41 1/4 inches  

$ 500 - 700 



 462  
 THE CLASH 1979 LONDON CALLING U.S. 
PROMOTIONAL POSTER  
 A rolled oversized Epic Records promotional poster featuring repeating 
artwork taken from the front cover of The Clash’s 1980 album London Calling 
designed by Ray Lowry, showing the iconic black and white photograph by 
Pennie Smith of The Clash bassist Paul Simonon smashing his guitar on stage 
at the Palladium in New York on September 20, 1979. The poster is 
numbered “OP-36328” to the lower right corner.  

 41 1/2 by 44 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 463  
 THE CLASH LONDON CALLING U.S. 
PROMOTIONAL POSTER  
 A rolled oversized Epic Records promotional poster featuring 
repeating artwork taken from the front cover of The Clash’s 
1980 album London Calling designed by Ray Lowry, showing 
the iconic black and white photograph by Pennie Smith of 
The Clash bassist Paul Simonon smashing his guitar on stage 
at the Palladium in New York on September 20, 1979. The 
poster is numbered “OP-36328” to the lower right corner.  

 42 by 44 1/2 inches  

$ 700 - 1,000 

 464  
 THE CLASH 1980 SANDINISTA! PROMOTIONAL POSTER AND RELATED PRINTS  
 An original red and black promotional poster for The Clash’s fourth album release, Sandinista!, 1980. Together with an original promotional 
poster for the 1981 compilation album Black Market Clash, showing an image taken from the album’s cover of The Clash videographer Don 
Letts at the 1976 riots in Notting Hill, London. Also included are two reproductions of Clash concert posters, one a “Sort It Out Tour” poster 
advertising a show at Tiffany’s, Purley, UK, December 18, 1978, and the other for “Skargills Christmas Party,” 1980s. Together with a copy of a 
“TempoRARy Carnival” Rock Against Racism newspaper, circa 1978, and a page from a copy of New Musical Express dated December 15, 
1978, showing an advertisement for the double album London Calling.  

 Largest, 48 by 29 1/2inches  

$ 600 - 1,000 
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 465  
 THE CLASH 1981 CONCERT POSTER  
 An original British concert poster that was produced to promote a 
series of performances by The Clash at the Lyceum Theatre, The 
Strand in London between October 18-26, 1981. In used and/or 
worn condition now. Folded.   

 30 by 40 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 466  
 THE CLASH BAND SIGNED 1984 OUT OF CONTROL 
TOUR POSTER  
 An original Out of Control tour poster for The Clash, signed by band 
members Joe Strummer, Paul Simonon, Nick Sheppard, and Pete Howard 
while at the Long Beach Arena.  

 Framed: 15 1/2 by 21 1/2 inches; Sight: 11 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 467  
 THE CLASH CLEM BURKE 1984 SANTA MONICA CONCERT FLYER  
 An original concert flyer for The Clash advertising their live performance at the Santa Monica 
Civic Auditorium on January 27, 1984 as part of their Out of Control tour, with supporting 
acts Malcolm McClaren and Los Lobos.  

 8 1/2 by 5 5/8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the personal collection of Blondie drummer Clem Burke  

$ 100 - 200 

 468  
 THE CLASH T-SHIRTS  
 Two white The Clash T-shirts, both with graphic prints to the 
front, circa late 1970s, including one showing an image of 
the band in pink and blue, labeled “Maverick/ M 38-40.” The 
other T-shirt shows the lyrics to The Clash song “Groovy 
Times,” 1979. Labeled “Lloyd Ellerton,” size M. Both shirts are 
mounted on card.  

 Mounts, 27 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Part lot 60, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The 
Wardrobe Sale,” Christie’s South Kensington, July 25, 2007  

$ 400 - 600 



 470  
 IGGY POP SIGNED 1982 ZOMBIE 
BIRDHOUSE RECORD ALBUM  
 Iggy Pop’s 1982 record album Zombie Birdhouse, 
signed by Pop to the sleeve front.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 471  
 IGGY POP 1977 FRENCH CONCERT 
POSTER  
 An original concert poster for the Iggy Pop performance 
at the Hippodrome de Pantin, Paris on the 23rd 
September 1977. The reverse has been spray painted 
with the band name ‘MI5’ and was used as a backdrop 
for the group’s performance at a festival in 1980. There is 
some bleed through from the paint on the reverse. 
Folded.  

 62 by 46 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 469  
 IGGY POP SIGNED GUITAR  
 A cream guitar with “Iggy and the Stooges” sticker 
signed on the white pickguard in blue marker by Iggy 
Pop. No maker or serial number present.  

$ 400 - 600 
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 472  
 UK SUBS BAND SIGNED BOX WITH DRAWING BY CHARLIE HARPER  
 A cardboard box with a caricature self-portrait drawing done by UK Subs lead singer Charlie Harper 
of him singing their “Warhead” hit single, signed by Harper. The inside lid of the box is signed by 
Steve Straughan and Alvin Gibbs. Together with the sharpie that the band used for the drawing and 
autographs, and photographs of the band signing and drawing. The box, with Japanese writing on 
the top, was drawn and signed backstage by the band at the Kappunk Festival in Tokyo in 2019.  

 8 by 8 by 2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 473  
 PLASMATICS WENDY O. WILLIAMS CHAINSAWED 
GUITAR, TICKET, AND SIGNED POSTER  
 The lower body remnant of a guitar that was cut in half with a chainsaw on stage 
by lead singer of the Plasmatics, Wendy O. Williams, as part of her destructive live-
concert performance routine.  

This item comes with a concert ticket for the Plasmatics from November 20, 1981 
at Club Lingerie in Hollywood, as well as a poster featuring Williams topless and 
licking the barrel of a shotgun–signed by Williams in silver marker.   

 Poster: 33 1/4 by 23 1/2 inches  

$ 1,500 - 2,500 

227



 474  
 THE RUNAWAYS BAND SIGNED 1976 SELF 
TITLED RECORD ALBUM INSERT  
 A copy of The Runaways 1976 self-titled album signed and inscribed 
on the insert to “Dan.” Two of the inscriptions thank him for coming. 
The insert has been signed by Joan Jett, Lita Ford, Jackie Fox, Sandy 
West, and Cherie Currie.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 475  
 THE JAM 1977 IN THE CITY POSTER AND 
TWO ELVIS COSTELLO 1977 MY AIM IS TRUE 
POSTERS  
 A Polydor Records black and white poster promoting the UK 
release of The Jam’s 1977 debut single and debut album of the 
same name, In the City. Also included are two different Elvis 
Costello promotional posters for Costello’s debut album, My Aim 
Is True. One example also advertises two shows at the Bottom 
Line, New York, December 13 and 14, 1977.  

 The Jam Poster, 27 by 19 inches; Costello Posters, 33 1/2 by 23 
3/4 inches and 31 by 23 1/2 inches  

$ 500 - 800 

 476  
 MADNESS 1979 ONE STEP BEYOND... PROMOTIONAL 
POSTER AND ADDITIONAL ITEMS  
 A promotional poster showing artwork taken from the cover of the 1979 Madness 
debut album, One Step Beyond... Together with a Belgian concert poster for a 
Madness show at Ancienne Belgique, Brussels, on January 22, 1980; a machine 
print advert from Record Mirror music newspaper promoting Madness’ third album, 
7; and three cotton Stiff Records T-shirts, all with printed slogans to the front: “I’m 
Bored/ Stiff,” “If It Ain’t Stiff/ it ain’t worth/ a fuck,” and “Stiff/ Records/ The Shape of/ 
Things That Cum.”  

 One Step Beyond ... Poster, 17 by 24 inches  

 PROVENANCE Stiff Records T-shirts, Ex-part Lot 70, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The 
Wardrobe Sale,” Christie’s, South Kensington, London, July 25, 2007  

$ 300 - 500 
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 477  
 THE SPECIALS BAND SIGNED 1979 DEBUT ALBUM 
PROMOTIONAL POSTER   
 A rolled 2 Tone Records promotional poster for the release of the 
Specials’ eponymous 1979 debut album, signed in black ink by lead 
singer Terry Hall, percussionist Neville Staple, and drummer John 
Bradbury next to their respective images, with the first names of all the 
band members also added in capital letters, believed to be in Jerry 
Dammer’s handwriting. The poster is accompanied by a handwritten 
note of provenance from the original owner explaining how he obtained 
the signatures at the Specials’ show at the Lyceum, London, on 
November 25, 1979.  

 30 by 39 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 478  
 THE SPECIALS/THE SELECTOR 1979 
“GANGSTERS” AND “THE SELECTER” 
PROMOTIONAL POSTER WITH ADDITIONAL 
ITEMS  
 An oversized UK 2 Tone Records poster promoting the release of 
the 1979 double A-side single “Gangsters” (the 
Specials)/”Selector” (the Selector), matted. Together with a 2 
Tone Records promotional poster for the 1980 single 
“Stereotype” and the front and back covers from a copy of the 
album Specials.  

 Framed, 33 by 25 inches; image, 26 by 20 inches  

$ 500 - 800 

 479  
 THE WEIRDOS DIX DENNY SIGNED VINTAGE 
CONCERT TICKETS  

 A collection of four original vintage concert tickets, all signed 
and fingerprinted on the back by Dix Denney, guitarist of the Los 
Angeles punk band The Weirdos; includes two tickets to the 
Starwood nightclub in West Hollywood for December 11, 1979 
with supporting act The Plugz, and for June 3, 1980 with 
supporting act Berlin.  
 5 1/2 by 2 3/4 inches  

$ 200 - 400 
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 480  
 THE CRAMPS 1985 “CAN YOUR PUSSY DO THE DOG?” POSTER AND ADDITIONAL PRINTS  
 A promotional poster for The Cramps 1985 single “Can Your Pussy Do the Dog?” and three other Cramps posters promoting record 
releases and tours: A Date With Elvis, 1986 UK tour; Look Mum No Head!; and “What’s Inside A Girl?” Together with a Bauhaus “Bela 
Lugosi’s Dead” poster; a photographic reproduction of a Stranglers “No More Heroes” poster; and a photograph of The Prodigy 
signed and numbered “5/10” by photographer Pat Pope.  

 Largest, 29 1/2 by 37 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 481  
 SONIC YOUTH AND FALL OUT BOY BAND SIGNED CONCERT POSTERS  
 A poster for Fall Out Boy at the Cricket Pavilion in Phoenix, Arizona, signed by the band, and a poster for Sonic Youth’s Pretty Fucking 
Dirty tour at the Mesa Amphitheatre in Mesa, Arizona, on September 27, 1992, signed by the band.  
 
Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit The Ronnie James Dio Stand Up and Shout Cancer Fund  

 Each, 17 by 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Ronnie James Dio  

$ 400 - 600 
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 482  
 DISTURBED BAND SIGNED DRUMHEAD  
 A Disturbed Evolution signature drumhead signed in silver and black 
marker by the Disturbed band.  
 
The drumhead is created by Pearl and Sic Skinz.  
 
Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit The Ronnie James Dio 
Stand Up and Shout Cancer Fund.  

 Diameter, 22 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Ronnie James Dio  

$ 300 - 500 

 483  
 TEN PUNK RELATED T-SHIRTS, THREE BANNERS AND WAISTCOAT  
 A good collection of 10 assorted punk graphic T-shirts, circa late 1970s-1980s, including a long-sleeve Ronnie Biggs “Cosh 
The Driver,” two Buzzcocks, The Jam, The Cramps, The Damned, Elvis Costello and The Attractions, “Blockhead” (Ian Dury), 
two “Boy” label shirts, and a “Brat” sleeveless green and black shirt. Various sizes, the majority small/medium. Together 
with three Sex Pistols fabric promotional banners and a “Turbogadget” Sex Pistols waistcoat, circa 1990s.  

 T-shirts, various sizes, small to large; largest banner, 44 by 37 inches; waistcoat, size XL  

 PROVENANCE Part ex-lots 65, 67 & 70, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The Wardrobe Sale,” Christie’s South Kensington, 
London, July 25, 2007   

$ 600 - 1,000 
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 484  
 THREE PUNK T-SHIRTS   
 Three white cotton punk graphic t-shirts including “Adolf Hitler / European Tour 1939-45”, labeled “BOY”, size M; ‘Snow 
White & The Sir Punks”, labeled “Screen / Stars”, no size; and ‘Playtime”, labeled size M.  

 Frame 29 3/4 by 29 inches. Shirt armpit to armpit 16 inches  

 PROVENANCE Part lots 60 & 61, “Twentieth Century Fashion: The Wardrobe Sale, Christie’s South Kensington, London, 
July 25, 2007.  

$ 700 - 1,000 



233

 485  
 “RIOT” T-SHIRT AND ANOTHER 
GRAPHIC T-SHIRT  
 A white jersey T-shirt with red and black “Riot” 
graphic to the front, labeled M. Together with a 
white cotton T-shirt with red and black graphic print 
to the front with wording “It offers nothing more 
than wall-to-wall violence/ The shop was called 
‘BOY.’ “ Labeled “Terrow of London/ Made in 
Portugal.” Size M.  

 Both Shirts, approximately 15 inches armpit to 
armpit  

 PROVENANCE Part lot 62, “Twentieth Century 
Fashion: The Wardrobe Sale,” Christie’s South 
Kensington, London, July 15, 2007  

$ 500 - 1,000 
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 486  
 KEITH HARING SIGNED 1986 “TRIBAL MAN” 
SKATEBOARD DECK  
 A rare original skateboard deck bearing a printed “Tribal Man” skeleton figure 
artwork design created by Keith Haring in 1986 and offered at his Pop Shop retail 
stores, additionally hand-signed and inscribed by Haring in black marker, “For 
Rama – K. Haring.”  

 30 by 10 1/4 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 



235

 487  
 BANKSY (BRITISH, B. 1974) DI-FACED TENNER  
 BANKSY (British, 1974) 
Di-Faced Tenner 
Offset lithograph on paper   

 Unframed, 3 by 5 5/8 inches  

 PROVENANCE Acquired by the current owner directly from Banksys former agent,  
Steve Lazarides   

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 488  
 RITA ORA PAINTED ENSEMBLE BY MR. BRAINWASH (FRENCH, 1966)  
 Rita Ora Painted Ensemble - 2014 
 
Acrylic on fabric 
 
A previously white ensemble custom painted by Mr. Brainwash (Thierry Guetta) on Rita Ora as she was 
performing on Late Night with Jimmy Fallon (Universal Media, 2009-present) in April 2014. The performance 
piece was reminiscent of the Alexander McQueen Spring/Summer 1999 fashion show in which Shalom Harlow 
was sprayed with paint by two robots. The ensemble consists of a bustier labeled “Va Bien” and a tiered 
crinoline skirt labeled “John Rocha” with a Bryan Morel tag inscribed “514 J056/ 013.” Accompanied by a letter 
of authenticity from Text Santa ITV. 
 
Condition: As per our Terms & Conditions, the absence of a condition statement in the description does not 
imply anything about the item’s condition. It is the responsibility of prospective bidders to request a condition 
report prior to placing bids.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 489  
 RICK PROL ORIGINAL OIL PAINTING  
 An original oil on paper painting executed by New York 
macabre artist, Rick Prol.  

 Unframed: 30 by 22 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 490  
 RICK PROL ORIGINAL PASTEL PAINTING  
 An original pastel on paper painting executed by New York 
macabre artist, Rick Prol.  
Signed to the lower right and dated 1985.  

 Unframed: 23 3/4 by 18 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 



 491  
 ELVIS COSTELLO & THE ATTRACTIONS BAND SIGNED 1981 ALMOST BLUE 
PROMO RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A promo record sleeve for the Elvis Costello & The Attractions 1981 album Almost Blue signed in ink to the inner 
sleeve by all four members of the group: Elvis Costello, Pete Thomas, Bruce Thomas, and Steve Nieve.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 492  
 CHRISSIE HYNDE WORN COWBOY HAT  
 A black wool felt cowboy hat worn by The Pretenders' 
Chrissie Hynde at the PETA protest in New York City on 
March 9, 2020. Hynde was arrested during the protest. The 
hat has "Renegade Headwear" stamped on interior 
hatband, size small. 

Proceeds from the sale of this lot will benefit People for the 
Ethical Treatment of Animals (PETA).   

  Provenance: From The Personal Collection of Chrissie 
Hynde   

$ 400 - 600 
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 493  
 THE PRETENDERS CHRISSIE HYNDE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE  
 An ivory double-breasted tailcoat with blue interior and a black striped waistcoat worn by 
Chrissie Hynde of The Pretenders while performing at the House of Blues in Las Vegas to 
promote their new album Break Up the Concrete on March 7, 2009. The tailcoat has 
shoulder pads, decorative buttons, and an attached cleaning tag with Hynde's name. The 
waistcoat has a Stella McCartney label, size 42. 

Proceeds from the sale of this lot will benefit People for the Ethical Treatment of Animals 
(PETA).. 

 Provenance: From The Personal Collection of Chrissie Hynde   

$ 800 - 1,200 

 494  
 THE PRETENDERS CHRISSIE HYNDE STAGE WORN 
ENSEMBLE  
 A black double-breasted tailcoat with blue interior and a light pink 
waistcoat worn by Chrissie Hynde of The Pretenders while performing at 
Norwegian Wood Festival in Oslo, Norway, on June 13, 2009. The tailcoat 
has shoulder pads and decorative buttons with no labels. The light pink 
vest has no labels but has an attached cleaning tag with Hynde's name.  

Proceeds from the sale of this lot will benefit People for the Ethical 
Treatment of Animals (PETA).  

 Provenance: From The Personal Collection of Chrissie Hynde   

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 495  
 THE PRETENDERS CHRISSIE HYNDE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE  
 A blue double-breasted tailcoat and ivory striped worn by Chrissie Hynde while performing 
with The Pretenders at the Electric Factory in Philadelphia on August 13, 2009. The tailcoat has 
a pink interior, decorative buttons, shoulder pads, and no labels. The waistcoat has a "Stella 
McCartney Bespoke Tailoring" label. 

Proceeds from the sale of this lot will benefit People for the Ethical Treatment of Animals 
(PETA).  

  Provenance: From The Personal Collection of Chrissie Hynde   

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 496  
 THE PRETENDERS CHRISSIE HYNDE 
STAGE WORN JACKET  
 A light pink metallic sparkling sequined jacket worn 
by Chrissie Hynde of The Pretenders while 
performing  as the support act for Stevie Nicks' 24 
Karat Gold Tour at Spark Arena in Auckland, New 
Zealand, on November 21, 2017. The jacket has a 
Stella McCartney label, size 38. 

Proceeds from the sale of this lot will benefit People 
for the Ethical Treatment of Animals (PETA).  

  Provenance: From The Personal Collection of Chrissie 
Hynde   

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 497  
 DEVO MARK MOTHERSBAUGH 
SIGNED ENERGY DOME HAT 
ILLUSTRATION  
 An original illustration on a sheet of Epson photo 
paper featuring a Devo “Energy Dome” helmet, 
hand-executed and signed by Devo co-founder and 
frontman Mark Mothersbaugh.  

 8 1/2 by 11 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 498  
 DEVO VINTAGE ENERGY DOME HAT  
 An original vintage Devo “Energy Dome” helmet produced 
in 1980 by Devo Inc. as part of the group’s tour 
merchandise.  

 9 1/2 by 6 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 499  
 DEVO BAND SIGNED COLLECTIBLE FIGURE  
 A NECA brand collectible Devo figure signed to the box front by 
band members: Mark Mothersbaugh, Bob Mothersbaugh, Bob 
Lewis, and Jim Mothersbaugh.  

 12 1/2 by 6 1/2 by 2 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 500  
 THE SMITHS MORRISSEY AND BAND SIGNED 
1984 HATFUL OF HOLLOW RECORD ALBUM 
SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for The Smiths 1984 compilation album Hatful of 
Hollow signed in ink to the sleeve front by all four members of the 
band: Morrissey, Johnny Marr, Andy Rourke, and Mike Joyce.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 501  
 ECHO & THE BUNNYMEN BAND SIGNED 1985 
SONGS TO LEARN & SING RECORD ALBUM 
SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for the Echo & The Bunnymen 1985 compilation 
album Songs To Learn & Sing signed in black marker to the front by 
all four members of the band: Ian McCulloch, Will Sergeant, Les 
Pattinson, and Pete De Freitas.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 100 - 150 

 502  
 NEW ORDER 1981 POSTER  
 An original British promotional poster for the 1981 
New Order album “Movement” released on 
November 13, 1981. It features the album artwork and 
comes from the archive of Rob Gretton, manager of 
the band. Rolled.  

 30 by 20 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 503  
 DEPECHE MODE BAND SIGNED 1982  
A BROKEN FRAME RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A Depeche Mode record sleeve for the band’s 1982 album  
A Broken Frame signed in ink to the sleeve front by all four 
members of the band: Dave Gahan, Martin Gore, Andy 
Fletcher, and Alan Wilder.   

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 500 - 700 
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 504  
 DEPECHE MODE BAND SIGNED “A QUESTION 
OF LUST” MAGAZINE PAGE  
 A trimmed (5 1/2 by 4 3/4 inches) page from the teen magazine 
Popcorn signed in black marker by all four members of Depeche 
Mode: Dave Gahan, Martin Gore, Andy Fletcher, and Alan Wilder.  

 5 1/2 by 4 3/4 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 505  
 THE CULT IAN ASTBURY AND BILLY 
DUFFY SIGNED POSTER WITH VIP 
BADGES  
 A cardstock mounted poster advertising a concert for The 
Cult at the Memorial Gym of Vanderbilt University in 
Nashville, Tennessee on January 17, 1990, signed by 
frontman Ian Astbury and guitarist Billy Duffy. Together 
with a Sonic Temple tour itinerary, two VIP pass badges, 
and two photographs of a fan at the venue.  

 16 7/8 by 11 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 506  
 JANE’S ADDICTION PERRY FARREL SIGNED STAGE-USED “SADOBABY” DOLL  

 A “sadobaby” made and signed by Perry Farrel of Jane’s Addition. Clips from Nancy Kalow’s short documentary, Sadobabies: 
Runaways in San Francisco (1988), was used on screen in the band’s Theatre of the Escapists tour as well as in Ethan Shaftel’s 
lyric video for the band’s single, “Twisted Tales.” The documentary was about runaway teens living on the streets of San 
Francisco and the kids would create the look-a-like dolls as totems to help deal with difficult traumatic experiences in their lives.  
 
Jane’s Addiction used the “sadobabies” as set decoration on this 2012 tour and would periodically sell them at their merch 
table at shows. At each show, a woman would push a sadobaby in a carriage across the stage, and then it would be offered for 
sale at the merch table in the subsequent show. 
 
This particular “sadobaby” was purchased at the Jane’s Addition concert at the Mondavi Center at U.C. Davis on October 20th, 
2012 as memorialized in photos of “sadobaby” before being taken down from wall at merch table. 
 
Vintage doll has been marked up, drawn on by Sharpie pen, faux blood added as well as black tape, binding, and metal Jane’s 
Addiction “key” keychain bound around waist. Signed by Perry Farrell.  
 14 inches long  
 PROVENANCE Rock Subculture Journal: “Jane’s Addiction at Mondavi Center, U.C. Davis | Davis, California | 10/20/2012 
(Concert Review)  

$ 500 - 700 
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 507  
 NINE INCH NAILS TRENT REZNOR STAGE USED AND 
SMASHED BAND SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Gibson Les Paul guitar used and smashed by Trent Reznor on the Nine 
Inch Nails Dissonance tour with David Bowie in 1995.  

The guitar is signed by Nine Inch Nails in white marker pen.  

The guitar came from a lighting technician who worked on the tour.  

This item does not have a serial number present and is missing a headstock. This 
item does not come with a case.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 508  
 NINE INCH NAILS TRENT REZNOR SELF-
DESTRUCT TOUR STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE  
 An outfit worn by Trent Reznor during Nine Inch Nails’ 1994 to 
1995 Self Destruct tour. It consists of a mottled grey t-shirt, 
leather wire arm wraps, and leather shorts with suspender clips 
to knee and shin guards. The outfit was created by fashion 
designer Terri King to match the dystopian requisite set by 
Reznor for the tour. Accompanied by three letters of authenticity 
signed by King, explaining with detail each of the costume 
pieces.   

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 509  
 NINE INCH NAILS AND MARILYN MANSON CHRIS VRENNA SIGNED AND STAGE-PLAYED  
SNARE DRUM  
 A Clevelander brand snare drum—signed and played by Chris Vrenna on stage during live concert performances while touring with Nine 
Inch Nails on the “Downward Spiral” tour, a well as the David Bowie and Nine Inch Nails “Outside” tour, and the Marilyn Manson “Lest We 
Forget” tour. 
 
The nearly 50-pound drum (serial number: 011) is composed of a half-inch thick, steel-coated machined brass, and was crafted by the 
Cleveland Drum Company—founded by revered drummers, Tom Freer (Exotic Birds, Cleveland Phil) and Andy Kubiszewski (Exotic Birds, 
Stabbing Westward, The The) who created the company with the goal of designing and building symphonic quality snare drums. 

The drum skin has been signed by Vrenna, and marked: “NIN” and “MMT.” 
 
This item comes with a hand-written and signed letter by Vrenna which opens with, “...you are now the proud owner of the crown jewel of 
my snare drum collection...” and continues to say, “It is the LOUDEST snare I ever had....” This item also comes with documents detailing 
tours it was used for, in addition to stating that the drum was recorded and sampled numerous times. A hardshell case containing two back-
up Remo drum skins and three additional snare wires are also included.  

 15 by 6 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 510  
 NINE INCH NAILS AND MARILYN MANSON CHRIS VRENNA STAGE-PLAYED SNARE DRUM  
 A brass Pearl brand piccolo snare drum played by Chris Vrenna on stage, during live concert performances, while touring with Nine 
Inch Nails on the “Downward Spiral” tour, a well as the David Bowie and Nine Inch Nails “Outside” tour, and the Marilyn Manson 
“Lest We Forget” tour.  
 
The drum is accompanied by a hand-written letter signed by Vrenna which discusses the snare and its position in his kit.  
 
The drum skin has also been inscribed in black marker: “Dum-Dum-Da-Dum = Bum Bum” and “Doors = No Tamb.”  

 16 by 5 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 511  
 MARILYN MANSON STAGE-PLAYED GUITAR SIGNED BY 
MARILYN MANSON & THE SPOOKY KIDS BAND  
 A 1993 black Gibson SG All American guitar signed by Marilyn Manson & the 
Spooky Kids band members Manson, Daisy Berkowitz, Twiggy Ramirez, Madonna 
Wayne Gacy (also known as Pogo) and Ginger Fish. 

The guitar was gifted to Manson by the lead singer of Nine Inch Nails, Trent 
Reznor, and subsequently used by Manson on the Portrait of An American Family 
and Smells Like Children tours between 1994 and 1996.  

This item comes with a neon green guitar strap and a soft gig bag, serial number 
94023480.  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 



 512  
 MARILYN MANSON DAISY BERKOWITZ STAGE, 
VIDEO, AND STUDIO USED AND SIGNED GUITAR 
WITH SIGNED CASE  
 A Jackson JDR 94 guitar in black that was stage, music video, and 
studio used by Daisy Berkowitz. The guitar is also signed in silver 
marker Daisy Berkowitz aka Scott P. 2014. The back of the guitar has 
an SMF (Sick Motherfucker) sticker affixed. Berkowitz used the guitar 
to record Marilyn Mansons 1994 debut album Portrait of an American 
Family. He used it to record parts of the song SLC and also used it 
during the 1996 Antichrist Superstar sessions. This is one of three 
guitars used during the filming of the 1994 Lunchbox music video. 
Berkowitz additionally played the guitar extensively on stage while on 
tour with Marilyn Manson in 1995 and 1996. Accompanied by a hard 
guitar case covered in various stickers by Berkowitz, who has signed it 
Daisy B WAS HERE!! 1994 2014. In 2014, Berkowitz sold the guitar to a 
friend in Canada named Jo Jo, who passed away in 2018, just eight 
months after Berkowitz died, and the guitar was then sold by Jo Jos 
husband. In a letter Berkowitz wrote to Jo Jo in 2014, he recalled, One 
of my retired beloved Jacksons, this one, the Japanese engineered 
JDR 94. I bought this at the beginning of 94 from the Guitar Centre on 
Sunset Blvd when we relocated to LA from FL to redo The Manson 
Family Album, which then became Portrait of course. I first used this to 
re record certain guitar parts at Record Plant and the Tate house. I 
mainly intended for it to be one of my main studio guitars but I also 
had it on the road with me for the two years of touring that followed: 
Spiral tour, Portrait, Danzig and Smells Like Children, in conjunction 
with my RGX, Dinky, Soloist and Del Ray. This Guitar (and all 
aforementioned) contributed to Smells Like Children and Antichrist 
Superstar at Nothing studios. It is also one of the three guitars I used 
on set for the Lunchbox video, during the various takes we shot with 
the great Rich Kern.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 513  
 LAYNE STALEY SIGNED AND INSCRIBED DRAWING  
 A framed drawing of a headless woman with her legs spread, titled “WHORE” and signed “Layne AIC” 
by Layne Staley. “AIC” stands for Alice in Chains. Accompanied by a handwritten letter of authenticity 
from Rick Castillo, the bassist for heavy metal band Mind Over Four, stating that Staley was a personal 
friend of his. They used to hang out and played together on stage and backstage in 1992 and 1993. 
Castillo asked Staley to draw something in his notebook in 1993, during the Lollapalooza tour when 
Alice in Chains was headliner.  

 16 by 14 inches, overall; 10 by 8 inches, sight  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 514  
 LAYNE STALEY FUNERAL PROGRAM AND 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A framed copy of a funeral program and memoriam for Layne 
Staley and two additional funeral-related pieces on the back of 
the frame. Staley’s funeral was held at the Kiana Lodge in 
Poulsbo, Washington, on April 28, 2002. Together with an early 
photograph of Staley and Demri Parrott obtained from Parrott’s 
brother Devin.  

 Framed, 19 by 23 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 515  
 MATT CAMERON AND SOUNDGARDEN BAND 
MEMBERS SIGNED DRUMHEAD  

 A Remo-brand drumhead signed in black felt-tip ink by the 
members of Soundgarden including Matt Cameron, Chris 
Cornell, Kim Thayil, and Ben Shepherd. Included with a 2021 
typed letter of provenance from “a friend of the band” reading in 
part “this drumhead was played and used onstage by Matt 
Cameron of Soundgarden on June 3rd, 2014 at Webster Hall in 
New York City. This same exact drumhead was later personally 
autographed by” the the above mentioned band members.  
 Diameter:  14 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 516  
 YOGI LONICH STAGE-PLAYED GUITAR WITH CHRIS 
CORNELL, BUCKCHERRY, AND THE WALLFLOWERS  
 A Gibson Les Paul Standard in honeyburst from 1993, stage-played around the 
world with Yogi Lonich while performing with Buckcherry, The Wallflowers, and 
Chris Cornell.  

Lonich also played the guitar on “The Tonight Show with Jay Leno” (NBC, 1992-
2004), with Cornell on September 19, 2007, in Buckcherry’s 1999 “Lit Up” music 
video, at The Wallflowers’ “When You’re On Top” launch exclusive live 
performance from 2002, and more. According to Lonich, this guitar has been 
his”girl since the 1990s.” 

This guitar was used to perform Soundgarden, Audioslave, Temple of the Dog, 
and Cornell’s solo material from 2006 to 2009.  

The guitar pickups are unmodified Gibson ‘57 Classics, serial number 93273456.  

This item comes with a guitar strap and a hardshell Gibson USA case.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Yogi Lonich  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 517  
 YOGI LONICH STAGE-PLAYED GUITAR WITH CHRIS CORNELL   
 A black Duesenburg Starplayer TV guitar from 2005–stage-played by Yogi Lonich around the 
world with Chris Cornell.  

Lonich also used this guitar to perform Soundgarden, Audioslave, Temple of the Dog and 
Cornell’s solo material from 2006 to 2009.  

There are special P90 style pickups that are installed, Dunlop straplock pins, and sparkle 
pickguard.  

This item comes with a guitar strap and the original hard shell case. Serial number 052916.  

Additional images of Lonich playing the guitar, one with Cornell, are available upon request.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Yogi Lonich   

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 518  
 YOGI LONICH STAGE-PLAYED GUITAR WITH CHRIS CORNELL  
 A custom white Baker Tele Metal XT (B3) guitar created by master luthier Gene Baker, owned 
and stage-played by Yogi Lonich around the world with Chris Cornell.  

Lonich used the guitar to perform Soundgarden, Audioslave, Temple of the Dog, and 
Cornell’s solo material from 2006 to 2009.  

The telecaster boasts three pickups–one extra than the usual two on a standard Fender 
Telecaster. The guitar has two mini humbucker pickups and one single-coil pickup with 
various configurations using the pickup selector. The mother of pearl pickguard protected 
the guitar when rock ‘n’ roll ensued night after night on tour with Cornell. No serial number 
present. 
 
This item comes with a custom studded, jeweled guitar strap complete with straplocks and a 
black hybrid guitar case.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Yogi Lonich  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 519  
 YOGI LONICH AND CHRIS CORNELL STAGE USED GUITAR AMPLIFIER HEAD  
 A Divided by 13 LDW 17/39 guitar amplifier head in black stage used by Yogi Lonich. A piece of tape on the back has handwritten “#00001.” This 
amp was originally designed for session composer Lyle Workman. Its circuitry is that of a vintage Marshall Plexi amplifier and was made by master 
amplifier builder Fredric Taccone in Southern California. It is the first of its kind, hence the 00001 serial number.  
 
Lonich toured the amplifier around the world with Chris Cornell. Lonich used it on The Tonight Show with Jay Leno (NBC, 1992-2004) with Cornell on 
September 19, 2007. He used it to perform Soundgarden, Audioslave, Temple of the Dog and Cornell’s solo material from 2006 to 2009. Markings 
of the knob settings that Lonich used during the Cornell tours are still present. A half/full toggle switch allows the player to toggle between half and 
full power. The back panel offers three OHM speaker options, 4 ohm, 8 ohm and 16 ohm outputs.   

 27 by 11 by 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Yogi Lonich  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 520  
 YOGI LONICH AND CHRIS CORNELL STAGE USED 
GUITAR AMPLIFIER HEAD  
 A Fender Tonemaster CSR-3 guitar amplifier head in blonde stage used by 
Yogi Lonich. Serial number 4568 (since discontinued). Lonich is the original 
owner of this amplifier and has toured it around the world with Meredith 
Brooks, Buckcherry, The Wallflowers, and Chris Cornell. It was used to 
perform Soundgarden, Audioslave, Temple of the Dog and Cornell’s solo 
material from 2006 to 2009. 
 
The 100-watt amp has two channels: clean and overdrive. There are still 
green stickers indicating the settings that Lonich set the amp to while 
touring with Cornell and a switch that allows choice from LO, MED and HI 
impedance settings. There are two speaker outputs on the amplifier. 

 24 by 10 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Yogi Lonich  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 



 521  
 YOGI LONICH AND CHRIS CORNELL STAGE-USED SPEAKER CABINET  
 A 4x12 Divided by Thirteen speaker cabinet (vintage 30s) used on stage by Yogi Lonich and Chris 
Cornell.  

The boutique speaker cabinet was made by master amplifier builder, Fredric Taccone, in Southern 
California.  

Lonich and Cornell toured with the cabinet around the world–using it to perform Soundgarden, 
Audioslave, Temple of the Dog and Cornell’s solo material from 2006 to 2009.  

 Base, 32 1/2 by 17 inches; Height, 40 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Yogi Lonich  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 522  
 YOGI LONICH AND CHRIS CORNELL STAGE-USED SPEAKER CABINET  
 A Fender Tonemaster 4-12 Enclosure speaker cabinet (vintage 30s)–used on stage by Yogi Lonich and 
Chris Cornell–serial number CR-269218. 

This piece is housed in a rolling road case with “Stage Right” and “Yogi” labels.  

Lonich is the original owner of this amplifier, and he has taken it around the world with Meredith Brooks, 
Buckcherry, The Wallflowers, and Chris Cornell. It was used to perform Soundgarden, Audioslave, 
Temple of the Dog and Cornell’s solo material from 2006 to 2009. It has vintage 30’s celestion speakers 
and the impedance is set to 16 ohms.  

 Base, 32 1/2 by 17 inches; Height, 40 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Yogi Lonich  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 523  
 YOGI LONICH CHRIS CORNELL STAGE AND MUSIC VIDEO WORN SHIRT  
 A black long-sleeve shirt with John Varvatos label, size S, worn by Yogi Lonich while performing on 
stage with Chris Cornell. Lonich also wore the shirt on Cornell’s 2007 music video for “Arms Around 
Your Love.”  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Yogi Lonich  

$ 400 - 600 



258

 524  
 FOO FIGHTERS LIVE AT THE ACROPOLIS BRONZE TELLY AWARD  
 A bronze Telly Award presented to executive producer Casey Bennett for the Landmarks Live in 
Concert series episode, “Foo Fighters at The Acropolis.” Housed in original satin-lined box.  

 14 by 5 3/4 by 4 3/4 inches (overall)  

$ 1,500 - 3,000 

 525  
 FOO FIGHTERS LIVE AT THE ACROPOLIS SILVER 
TELLY AWARD  
 A silver Telly Award presented to executive producer Casey Bennett for 
the Landmarks Live in Concert series episode, “Foo Fighters at The 
Acropolis.” Housed in original satin-lined box.  

 14 by 5 3/4 by 4 3/4 inches (overall)  

$ 1,500 - 3,000 

 526  
 FOO FIGHTERS LIVE AT THE ACROPOLIS SILVER TELLY AWARD  
 A silver Telly Award presented to executive producer Casey Bennett for the Landmarks Live 
in Concert series episode, “Foo Fighters at The Acropolis.” Housed in original satin-lined 
box.  

 14 by 5 3/4 by 4 3/4 inches (overall)  

$ 1,500 - 3,000 
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 528  
 MUSE BAND SIGNED CORT KX GUITAR  
 A black Cort KX100 guitar signed in gold marker by Muse 
band members Matt Bellamy, Chris Wolstenholme, and 
Dominic Howard.  
 
Serial number 180129159. 
 
The guitar was donated by music management company  
Q-Prime. Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit The 
Ronnie James Dio Stand Up and Shout Cancer Fund.  

 PROVENANCE Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit 
The Ronnie James Dio Stand Up and Shout Cancer Fund   

$ 600 - 800 

 527  
 PEARL JAM SIGNED 2007 GERMAN CONCERT POSTER  
 A German concert poster for the Pearl Jam performance at the ISS Dome, 
Dusseldorf, Germany on June 21, 2007 which has been signed by the group in 
either black or silver f felt-tip ink including Eddie Vedder, Stone Gossard (who 
signed twice), Mike McCready (who signed twice), Jeff Arment, and Matt Cameron. 
The signatures were obtained by a roadie on the tour. Rolled.  

 33 by 23 inches  

$ 400 - 600 



 529  
 NIRVANA VIP PASS  
 A two color card pass that reads Nirvana VIP. 
Printed by Perri Entertainment.  

 4 by 2 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 530  
 NIRVANA NEVERMIND TOUR CONCERT POSTER  
 A later printed concert poster on blue paper stock for Nirvana’s Nevermind 
tour with a list of show dates starting from Atlanta, Georgia on September 
22, 1991 and ending in Seattle, Washington on October 31, 1991.  

 17 by 11 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 531  
 NIRVANA 1992 BRITISH ‘READING FESTIVAL’ 
CONCERT POSTER  
 An original British poster for the Reading Festival which took place on 
August 28-30, 1992. The Wonder Stuff headlined on the 28th with Public 
Image Ltd., among others, and on the 29th Public Enemy headlined with 
Manic Street Preachers and the Smashing Pumpkins. Most notably, Nirvana 
headlined on the 30th -- the group’s last ever U.K. performance which made 
history for a host of reasons. Handwritten notes have been made all over the 
poster, presumably by people who were attending the festival.   

 24 by 34 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 532  
 NIRVANA RARE 1989 HUB EAST BALLROOM 
CONCERT POSTER  
 A Nirvana 1989 Hub East Ballroom poster printed on thin stock for a show at 
the Husky Union Building at Washington University, Seattle, WA on Saturday, 
February 25, 1989. The poster shows the other bands on the lineup 
including Nirvana, Skin Yard, Girl Trouble, and The Fluid. In very good 
condition, this early Nirvana show took place in the band’s hometown of 
Seattle, shortly before the release of their debut album Bleach. Nirvana 
destroyed their instruments at this show and there was a rowdy mosh pit, so 
shows at this venue were temporarily suspended.  

 17 by 11 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 533  
 NIRVANA SIGNED ROLLING STONE 
MAGAZINE  
 A copy of Rolling Stone magazine from April 16, 1992, 
with Nirvana on the cover, signed by Kurt Cobain, Krist 
Novoselic, and Dave Grohl. The magazine is housed in a 
frame with a Nirvana “local crew” backstage pass and a 
photograph of Grohl signing it.  

 19 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches, overall; 11 3/4 by 9 1/2 inches, 
sight  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 

 534  
 NIRVANA KURT COBAIN AND BAND SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Signature Edition guitar signed on the white pickguard by Kurt Cobain, Krist 
Novoselic, and Dave Grohl. No serial number present.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 535  
 NIRVANA SIGNED NEVERMIND AUSTRALIAN TOUR POSTER  
 A poster signed by Nirvana from the band’s 1992 Australian tour.  

The poster features a silkscreen style in purple and pink, on thick paper stock. The artwork, by 
Ben Brown, incorporates the infamous image of a naked male baby swimming underwater 
towards a dollar bill on a fishhook (also featured on the cover of the band’s 1991 album 
“Nevermind.” The center of the poster is signed in black ink: “Kurdt Cobain / Chris” (Novaselic) 
and “David” (Grohl).  

This item comes with a certificate of authenticity from Tracks and a letter of provenance from 
the original owner stating that the poster was signed backstage at the Thebarton Town Hall in 
Adelaide, Australia, on January 30, 1992. 
 
Nirvana’s 1992 Australian tour came at a pivotal moment in the band’s evolution. The band’s 
second album, “Nevermind” had been released in September of the previous year and was a 
surprisingly huge commercial success. By January–approximately 300,000 copies of the album 
were selling per week–reaching to no.1 on the Billboard 200.   

 30 by 20 inches  

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 536  
 KURT COBAIN 1990 HANDWRITTEN 
NIRVANA SETLIST  
 An original setlist for Nirvana handwritten by Kurt Cobain 
in preparation for the band’s live concert on April 20, 
1990 at the Olde Club in Swarthmore, Pennsylvania.  

The setlist notably features the song “Imodium” (named 
after the anti-diarrheal medicine used by the lead singer 
of the group TAD), which was first recorded in the studio 
that same month and later renamed “Breed” for inclusion 
on the ground-breaking release of the “Nevermind” 
album.   

 8 1/4 by 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE Gifted directly to the consignor by 
Cobain following the concert  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 537  
 NIRVANA KURT COBAIN 1993 
STAGE USED GUITAR PICK  
 An orange Dunlop Tortex 60mm guitar pick that 
is partly faded used by Kurt Cobain on stage 
while performing with Nirvana at The Omni in 
Atlanta, Georgia, on November 29, 1993. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by 
recipient Michael Picard who states that Cobain 
threw out a few picks at the end of the show and 
he caught one of them.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 538  
 NIRVANA KURT COBAIN 1993 STAGE-PLAYED PEDAL  
 A purple DOD FX69 Grunge distortion guitar effect pedal played by Kurt Cobain while performing with Nirvana at the San Diego Sports 
Arena in San Diego, California, on December 29, 1993. 

“12.29/ 9.44” is handwritten on gaffer’s tape on the item by Nirvana’s guitar technician, Jim Vincent, who has stated that it represents the 
concert date and the pedal voltage. The pedal also features velcro at the bottom to prevent it from slipping while in use on stage. 

This item comes with an original ticket stub from the concert and a signed letter of authenticity from Diana M. Costa who was in the audience 
that night. She states that at one point Cobain used the grunge pedal by accident, unplugged the pedal and tossed it off stage. A security 
member picked it up and Costa asked him for the pedal.  
 
The full video is available online, along with the moment when Cobain throws the pedal off the stage (at the 4:42 mark.)  

 5 by 3 by 2 1/2 inches  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 539  
 NIRVANA KURT COBAIN SIGNED SELF-PORTRAIT DRAWING WITH HANDWRITTEN INSCRIPTIONS  
 A self-portrait caricature drawing done by Kurt Cobain of himself playing the guitar, signed on the left of the drawing “Kurdt Kobain Rock Star” and 
handwritten on the right “I don’t know how to play and I don’t give a hoot!” The drawing is done with black felt pen on TNT Music Centre [sic] in Singapore 
stationery, mounted on board, with a white matted cardboard frame.  
 
Cobain made the drawing and gifted it to Jacque Chong, a freelance photographer who worked with Cobain during Nirvana’s Nevermind album 
promotional tour in Singapore in 1992. Independent label Dover Street Market Ginza has previously reproduced the drawing on its fashion apparel, with 
Chong’s permission. The additional photographs on view are of Cobain and Chong in his hotel as well as a group photograph that includes the two.  

 15 by 12 inches, overall; 11 by 7 3/4 inches, sight  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 540  
 NIRVANA KURT COBAIN SIGNED 
NEVERMIND POSTER  
 A Nirvana promotional poster for the”Nevermind” 
album signed: “By Kurdt” by Kurt Cobain in black 
marker. 

The poster includes an additional: “autograp” [sic] 
written in handwriting that is not by Cobain.  

 40 by 40 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 541  
 NIRVANA KURT COBAIN AND COURTNEY LOVE 
CONSUMMATION MEMENTO  
 A xerographed collage of ephemera pertaining to the night Kurt 
Cobain and Courtney Love consummated their relationship. 

The collage features a promo image of Nirvana above a “Critic’s 
Choice” article written by Bill Wyman for his “Hitsville” column in the 
“Chicago Reader,” heralding a live performance by the band to take 
place at the Cabaret Metro in Chicago on Saturday, October 12, 
1991.  

Love had reportedly flown into Chicago that morning to visit her 
then boyfriend, Billy Corgan of the band Smashing Pumpkins. After 
finding Corgan with another woman, Love stormed out and ended 
up at the Cabaret Metro, where she witnessed Nirvana destroying 
Dave Grohl’s drum kit at the end of their set. Love and Cobain 
connected after the show and spent the night together at the Days 
Inn hotel on West Diversey, known as the Rock n Roll Days Inn 
because of its history as a crash pad for touring rock groups. This 
was where they admittedly had sex for the first time.  

The collage also features an advertisement for the show, as well as a 
room list from the Days Inn with handwritten corrections in ink. 
Cobain has also written the words: “Our First Date” in black ink 
across the left margin. The verso of the collage lists the address and 
phone number of the hotel.  

 8 1/2 by 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE Previously offered by a family member of  
Kurt Cobain  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 542  
 KURT COBAIN CHILDHOOD PHOTOGRAPH WITH HANDWRITING ON VERSO  
 A sepia-toned childhood photograph of Kurt Cobain with “Seattle” handwritten on the back in black pen by Cobain. The photograph was donated 
by Kurt Cobain to a bar in Seattle called Dirty Duke’s with the intention of raising funds to help veterans find homes .  

 4 by 6 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 543  
 KURT COBAIN HANDWRITTEN NOTES ON THE 
BACK OF A PHOTOGRAPH  
 An aerial photograph taken by Kurt Cobain of a woman frying 
donuts on the street, with handwritten inscriptions on verso by 
Cobain in black pen. The top right reads “10/26/91 Chinatown,” and 
another inscription reads “After show meet up” with an arrow that 
points down to a blacked-out portion. The bottom right reads 
“whoever is supporting us tonight this is yours Love Kurt.” This might 
have been left by Cobain as a prank for the support band. Acquired 
from the owner of Dirty Duke’s, a bar in Seattle that Cobain used to 
frequent.  

 8 by 12 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 544  
 KURT COBAIN HANDWRITTEN NOTE 
WITH DRAWING  
 A handwritten note in blue felt pen by Kurt Cobain on a 
single sheet of lined paper. The note reads “duke, beer, 
now/ oh and thanks,/ Kurdt.” Cobain has additionally 
drawn a side-profile caricature of a man with a long 
nose wearing a hat. Acquired from the owner of Dirty 
Duke’s, a bar in Seattle that Cobain used to frequent.  

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 545  
 KURT COBAIN HANDWRITTEN “LIST 
OF BEERS” NOTE WITH DRAWING  
 A handwritten note by Kurt Cobain on a torn sheet of 
paper that reads “List of beers that do not cause a 
hangover - NOTHING/ NOTHING/ NOTHING.” 
Cobain has additionally drawn a mug of beer. 
Acquired from the owner of Dirty Duke’s, a bar in 
Seattle that Cobain used to frequent.  

 8 1/4 by 6 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 546  
 KURT COBAIN GOGGLES  
 A pair of black TYR swim goggles donated by Kurt Cobain to a bar in Seattle called 
Dirty Duke’s with the intention of raising funds to help veterans find homes.  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 548  
 KURT COBAIN HANDWRITTEN T-SHIRT  
 A greenish-brown T-shirt with a handwritten note in 
black felt pen by Kurt Cobain that reads “K from a 
Seattle band.” The T-shirt has rips at the neck, no labels 
present. The T-shirt was donated by Kurt Cobain to a bar 
in Seattle called Dirty Duke’s with the intention of raising 
funds to help veterans find homes .  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 547  
 KURT COBAIN TIE-DYE T-SHIRT  
 A tie-dye T-shirt with no labels present donated by Kurt Cobain to 
a bar in Seattle called Dirty Duke’s with the intention of raising 
funds to help veterans find homes .  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 549  
 SLASH SIGNED WOOL TOP HAT WITH DRAWINGS  
 A black wool top hat with drawings in silver marker by Slash of a skull and 
crossbones head wearing a top hat, next to a banner that reads “R&R,” 
and signed “Slash 2020/21.” The hat has a Jacobson Hat label.  
Size LG/XL marked 100% wool.  

 6 1/2 by 10 1/4 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 550  
 SLASH SIGNED GUITAR WITH DRAWING  
 An Epiphone Les Paul Special II Slash Appetite guitar signed on the body in 
black marker “Slash 2017.” Slash has additionally drawn a skull and 
crossbones drawing above. Serial number 16061306626.   

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 551  
 SASH SIGNED GUITAR  
 An electric guitar with dark sunburst finish, hand-signed in 
black marker by Slash.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 552  
 VELVET REVOLVER SLASH TOUR-
USED GUITAR CASE  
 An ESP brand electric guitar case from the personal 
collection of Slash. The case was used by Slash to 
house his ESP Eclipse guitar which he played while 
touring with Velvet Revolver to promote their debut 
album, Contraband.   

 42 1/2 by 15 1/2 by 4 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, The Collection of 
Slash, Lot 351 (partial), March 26, 2011  

$ 400 - 600 



 554  
 SLASH STAGE-WORN VELVET REVOLVER JACK 
DANIELS WHISKY T-SHIRT  
 A Slash stage-worn T-shirt advertising Jack Daniels brand whisky. 
Accompanied by three images of Slash wearing the T-shirt on stage while 
performing live in concert with Velvet Revolver, including one where he is 
standing next to Scott Weiland.  
 
NOTE: Image of Slash wearing the T-shirt available via email upon request.  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Partial Lot 93 from sale #3235,  
August 19, 2019 
From the Collection of Slash and Perla Hudson  

$ 600 - 800 

 555  
 SLASH WORN “HO DEPOT” T-SHIRT  
 A Slash worn white T-shirt printed with “The Ho Depot.” 
Accompanied by an image of Slash wearing the T-shirt.  
 
NOTE: Image of Slash wearing the T-shirt available via 
email upon request.  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Partial Lot 459, 
“Property From The Collection Of Slash,” Beverly Hills, 
March 26, 2011  

$ 600 - 800 
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 553  
 GUNS N’ ROSES SLASH TOUR-USED ROAD CASE  
 An original road case for a Marshall brand speaker cabinet used by 
Slash while touring with Guns N’ Roses.   

 33 by 18 by 38 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 



 558  
 SLASH VELVET REVOLVER STAGE-WORN “LAST OF 
THE GREAT ROMANTICS” T-SHIRT  
 A Slash stage-worn T-shirt printed with a skull image, captioned “Last of The 
Great Romantics.” Accompanied by two images of Slash wearing the T-shirt 
on stage, one while performing next to Scott Weiland during a live Velvet 
Revolver concert in Dublin, Ireland on January 12, 2005.  
 
NOTE: Images of Slash wearing the T-shirt available via email upon request.  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Partial Lot 248, “Property From The 
Collection Of Slash,” Beverly Hills, March 26, 2011  

$ 600 - 800 
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 557  
 SLASH WORN “EGALITARIAN” SKULL T-SHIRT  
 A blue Drifter brand T-shirt (size M) printed with skull imagery, captioned 
“Egalitarian.” Accompanied by an image of Slash wearing the T-shirt.  
 
NOTE: Slash owned at least two examples of this T-shirt. Image of Slash wearing 
the T-shirt available via email upon request.  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Lot 91 from Sale #3235, August 19, 2019  
From the Collection of Slash and Perla Hudson  

$ 600 - 800 

 556  
 SLASH WORN MIDDLE FINGER T-SHIRT  
 A Slash worn Guns ‘N Roses era black T-shirt printed with a 
middle finger gesture. Accompanied by an image of Slash 
wearing the T-shirt.  
 
NOTE: Image of Slash wearing the T-shirt available via 
email upon request.  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Partial Lot 460,  
“Property From The Collection Of Slash,” Beverly Hills, 
March 26, 2011  

$ 600 - 800 



 559  
 SLASH STAGE-WORN VELVET REVOLVER 
PENTAGRAM T-SHIRT  
 A Slash stage-worn T-shirt printed with a pentagram design. 
Accompanied by two images of Slash wearing the T-shirt on 
stage while performing live in concert with Velvet Revolver.  
 
NOTE: Images of Slash wearing the T-shirt available via 
email upon request.  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Partial Lot 93 from sale 
#3235, August 19, 2019 
From the Collection of Slash and Perla Hudson  

$ 600 - 800 

 560  
 SLASH WORN GUITAR HERO III T-SHIRT  
 A T-shirt worn by Slash for the photo-shoot which was used to 
create the graphics for the Guitar Hero III video game as well as all 
of the associated merchandise. Accompanied by an unopened 
Guitar Hero III collectible Slash figure, poster, and a PS2 video 
game. The shirt advertises the ConArt streetwear brand which was 
created by his brother, and Slash can be seen wearing the shirt in 
the making of Guitar Hero III video.  

 Figure: 14 by 7 by 4 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Slash and Perla Hudson - 
Julien’s Auctions, Partial Lot 94 from Sale #3235, August 19, 2019  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 563  
 SLASH SIGNED NOTHING LEFT TO FEAR FILM POSTER  
 An original movie poster for the film Nothing Left to Fear (Slasher Films, 2013)  
hand-signed by Slash in black felt-tip ink, rolled.   

 40 by 27 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 562  
 SLASH SIGNED GUITAR HERO DOLL PACKAGING  
 A Slash Guitar Hero doll in original packaging, signed on the  
plastic cover “Slash 2K9.”   

 14 by 7 by 4 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 561  
 SLASH BIRTH MEMENTOS OF HIS CHILDREN  
 A collection of items commemorating the births of Slash and Perla’s sons, 
Cash and London, including a backstage pass, a guitar pick, and note pads, 
which were gifted to close friends of the family.   

 8 1/4 by 4 inches (largest)  

$ 400 - 600 



 564  
 GUNS N’ ROSES MATT SORUM USE YOUR ILLUSION TOUR STAGE-USED DRUM  
 A Yamaha brand timpani drum stage-used by Matt Sorum during live concert performances with Guns N’ Roses on the Use 
Your Illusion Tour. The drum was also frequently played by Duff McKagen during live shows while Sorum was in the midst of a 
drum solo. Accompanied by a 1993 tour program which contains photos of Sorum playing the drum; a DVD documenting 
the 1992 Tokyo leg of the tour which contains footage of McKagen playing the drum; and a handwritten COA signed by 
Sorum together with a photograph of Sorum holding the COA. Also includes a road case.   

 Road Case: 36 by 36 by 44 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 565  
 GUNS N’ ROSES MATT SORUM SIGNED 
DRUMHEAD  
 A Remo brand bass drumhead bearing a Guns ‘n Roses’ 
“The Perils of Rock ‘n Roll Decadence” logo–signed and 
dated in black marker by former Guns ‘n Roses drummer, 
Matt Sorum.  

 Diameter: 24 3/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 566  
 GUNS N’ ROSES 1991 WORLD TOUR 
KICK-OFF CONCERT POSTER SIGNED BY 
DUFF MCKAGAN AND MATT SORUM  
 A Guns ‘N Roses concert poster for their May 24th show at 
the Alpine Valley Music Theatre in Troy, Wisconsin signed in 
black felt-tip ink by band members Duff McKagan and  
Matt Sorum.  

 28 by 18 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 570  
 GUNS N’ ROSES CONCERT PASS AND 
BADGE COLLECTION  
 A collection of 16 Guns N’ Roses concert passes and 
badges, both laminated and cloth, from various tours and 
shows, including a 1988 “Road Rat” badge.   

 approximately 3 3/4 by 3 3/4 inches (each)  

$ 200 - 300 

 568  
 GUNS N’ ROSES ‘USE YOUR ILLUSION 
WORLD TOUR 1992’ CANCELLED 
CONCERT POSTER  
 A poster advertising a Guns N’ Roses concert that was 
cancelled due to Duff McKagen being ill. The concert 
was planned for June 24, 1992 in Gent, Belgium, with 
opening acts Soundgarden and Faith No More.   

 39 by 27 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 569  
 GUNS N’ ROSES TD GARDEN BOSTON 
BANNER  
 A fabric banner advertising Guns N’ Roses at the TD 
Garden in Boston on October 22, 2017.   

 45 by 29 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 567  
 GUNS N’ ROSES APPETITE FOR 
DESTRUCTION BAND SIGNED RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for the Guns N’ Roses smash hit album 
Appetite for Destruction signed to the front cover by 
several members of the band including Axl Rose, Slash, 
Duff McKagen, and Steven Adler.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

280



 571  
 VELVET REVOLVER SCOTT WEILAND 
STAGE-WORN SCARF  
 A blue silk scarf with white polka-dots worn on stage by 
Scott Weiland during a live performance concert with Velvet 
Revolver on May 9, 2004 at the famed Roxy Theatre 
nightclub in West Hollywood. Accompanied by two 
photographs of Weiland wearing the scarf. Images available 
via email upon request.  

 Photos: 8 by 10 inches (each)  

$ 400 - 600 

 573  
 VELVET REVOLVER SCOTT WEILAND STAGE-USED MEGAPHONE  
 A large transistor megaphone model ER-370 used onstage by Scott Weiland during the 2004 
Velvet Revolver Contraband Tour.  

The megaphone was gifted to the current owner–a superfan who often got backstage 
passes–in-person by one of the band members. Three pieces of black duct tape are affixed to 
the end; working condition unknown.  

 15 by 9 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 572  
 VELVET REVOLVER SCOTT WEILAND BIRTHDAY SHIRT  
 A red long sleeved T-shirt given out at Scott Weiland’s birthday party during his time with 
Velvet Revolver. Size Small  

$ 400 - 600 



282

 574  
 VELVET REVOLVER MATT SORUM STAGE-PLAYED LUDWIG DRUM KIT  
 A Ludwig brand drum kit with black lacquer finish stage-played in live concert performances by Matt Sorum during the Velvet Revolver 
"Libertad" tour.  

Together with a Velvet Revolver logo bass drum head and a Ludwig brand bass drum head both signed by Matt Sorum, a framed large-format 
color photograph of Sorum playing the drums, signed "Rock On! Man / Matt, Tour 09," and a large Velvet Revolver road case.  

Accompanied by a handwritten COA signed by Sorum as well as a picture of Sorum holding the COA. 

Kit Includes: 16-inch floor tom; 18-inch floor tom; 13-inch rack tom; 14-inch rack tom; 22-inch bass; 24-inch bass; 14-inch snare with stand; 
one hi-hat; six cymbals of various types (crash, ride, china); and one kick pedal. 

Note: hardware for one of the rack toms not included..  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 
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 575  
 GUNS N’ ROSES AND THE CULT MATT SORUM TOUR-USED AND 
SIGNED ROAD CASE  
 A road case housing a JVC stereo/CD player unit. The road case, which bears a stencil for The 
Cult, was originally used by Matt Sorum when he played drums with Guns N’ Roses on their Use 
Your Illusion tour, and was again later used by Sorum when he played with The Cult on their 
Beyond Good and Evil tour. The road case has additionally been signed by Sorum along with a 
self-portrait caricature of himself playing drums.   

 33 by 33 by 25 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 576  
 VELVET REVOLVER SCOTT WEILAND TOUR-USED WARDROBE 
ROAD CASE (A1)  
 A wardrobe roadcase with full-view vanity mirror used by Scott Weiland while on tour with 
Velvet Revolver. The case includes numerous personal items including: a megaphone for use 
on stage, a pair of Marc Jacobs series Vans shoes that have been hand-colored with black 
marker (size 11), two black T-shirts, canned oxygen, a pack of Kiss themed incense, three 
laundry bags (one labelled Scott and one labelled Matt), makeup and hygiene products, 
vocal warm up CDs for Scott, and a JVC model #RV-NB1 “Super Woofer” CD player.  

 67 by 33 by 31 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 578  
 VELVET REVOLVER TOUR-USED ROAD CASE  
 A wardrobe road case used by the band Velvet Revolver while on tour.  

 66 by 31 by 31 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 577  
 VELVET REVOLVER TOUR-USED 
WARDROBE ROAD CASE (B2)  
 A wardrobe road case with full-view vanity mirror used 
by the band Velvet Revolver while on tour.  

 65 by 31 by 31 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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Julien Entertainment.com, Inc., a California cor-
poration d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s 
Auctions”, “Company”, “we”, “our”, or “us”) 
hereby provides the following terms (“Auction 
Terms and Conditions”) to apply to sales by Bids 
conducted by Julien’s Auctions (each an “Auc-
tion” and collectively, the “Auctions”).  By 
completing a Bidder Registration Form, you 
agree that you have read, understood and agree 
to be bound by these Auction Terms and Condi-
tions.   

PLEASE READ THESE AUCTION TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS CAREFULLY. THESE 
AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
INCLUDE AN AGREEMENT TO MANDATORY 
ARBITRATION, WHICH MEANS THAT YOU 
AGREE TO SUBMIT ANY DISPUTE ARISING 
UNDER, RELATED TO, OR IN CONNECTION 
WITH THE AUCTION TO BINDING INDIVID-
UAL ARBITRATION RATHER THAN 
PROCEED IN COURT.  THE DISPUTES/ 
ARBITRATION PROVISION ALSO INCLUDES 
A CLASS ACTION WAIVER, WHICH MEANS 
THAT YOU AGREE TO PROCEED WITH ANY 
DISPUTE INDIVIDUALLY AND NOT AS PART 
OF A CLASS ACTION. THIS AGREEMENT 
ALSO INCLUDES A JURY WAIVER.  

1.    AUCTIONS. 

Each Auction conducted is of a designated set 
of items (each a “Lot”) on a designated date.  
Lots are provided by the party that wishes us to 
sell property on their behalf (each such party a 
“Consignor”).  We will provide the pertinent 
information for each Auction, including: date, 
start time of auction, each Lot to be sold and 
location.  Auctions may be conducted live in-
person, online via http://www.julienslive.com 
(the “Service”), or both.  All Auctions conducted 
by Julien’s Auctions and these Auction Terms 
and Conditions, are governed by the laws of the 
State of California.  Julien’s Auctions maintains 
a bond on file with the California Secretary of 
State as required by California Civil Code 
§1812.600. 

2.    REGISTRATION.   

In order to participate in an Auction, registration 
is required for all persons wishing to Bid 
(“Bidders”).  Any person registering to Bid by 
phone, absentee, or in person will complete a 
Bidder Registration Form.  Online Bidders will 
submit a completed electronic form through the 
Service, where they may also establish an online 
account (“Member Account”).  Each Auction 
requires a separate registration; Bidders with a 
Member Account may register for Auctions via 
their account.   

(a)   Information Required.  To register, Bidders 
are required to submit their name, physical 
address, telephone number, email address and 
credit card information.  You hereby represent 
that all information you submit in connection 
with registration is truthful and accurate.  By 

submitting your information, you consent to 
have your personal information processed by 
Julien’s Auctions in the United States.  Julien’s 
Auctions has implemented commercially 
reasonable technical and organizational 
measures designed to secure your personal 
information from accidental loss and from 
unauthorized access, access, use, alteration or 
disclosure.  However, we cannot guarantee that 
unauthorized third parties will never be able to 
defeat those measures or use your personal 
information for improper purposes.  You 
acknowledge that you provide your personal 
information at your own risk. 

(b)   First Time Bidders.  For verification 
purposes, we request that Bidders who have not 
participated in any previous Auction submit a 
copy of their (A) official government-issued 
identification (driver's license / passport / state 
identification card), and (B) a valid credit card. 
Copies of such documents may be submitted in 
person, via facsimile to 310-388-0207 or via 
email to bidding@juliensauctions.com. Failure to 
do so may inhibit your ability to register. 

(c)   Credit Card Authorization.  We (and/or our 
third-party payment processor) may verify credit 
card information in order to register.  To verify 
your card, we will charge $1.00 to it.  After the 
card is verified, we will immediately refund the 
card.  Your card issuer will credit your card 
balance within thirty (30) days from the date 
of the refund.  In the event you add or replace 
a credit card, we may also verify such new or 
replacement credit card.     

(d)   Minors.  Bids will not be accepted from 
those persons under eighteen (18) years of age 
(i) without written consent of said person’s 
parent or legal guardian, or (ii) unless such 
person is an emancipated minor.  Written 
consent must acknowledge the terms and 
conditions of sale.  This written consent 
constitutes an agreement to be bound thereby 
on behalf of the Bidder.  If you are under 18 
years of age you may participate in Auctions 
only if you are either an emancipated minor, or 
possess legal parental or guardian consent and 
are fully able and competent to enter into the 
terms, conditions, obligations, affirmations, 
representations and warranties set forth in these 
Auction Terms and Conditions and to abide by 
and comply with these Auction Terms and 
Conditions.  

IF YOU ARE A PARENT OR GUARDIAN AND 
YOU PROVIDE YOUR CONSENT TO THE REG-
ISTRATION OF YOUR CHILD, YOU AGREE TO 
BE BOUND BY THIS AGREEMENT WITH 
RESPECT TO, THROUGH and IN CONNEC-
TION WITH SUCH REGISTRATION AND 
AUCTION PARTICIPATION.    

(e)   Online Member Accounts.    Bidder can 
elect to set up a Member Account on the Serv-
ice in accordance with the policies set forth on 

the Service.  Bidder acknowledges and agrees 
that all Bids placed under a Member Account 
are considered to be placed by the Member or 
with Member’s authorization. 

(f)    Approval of Registration.  Julien’s Auc-
tions, in its sole and absolute discretion, 
reserves the right to approve or reject Bidders 
for its Auctions at any time.  We are under no 
obligation to accept your application for regis-
tration. 

(g)   Term of Registration.  Upon approval by 
Julien’s Auctions, your registration is effective 
throughout the applicable Auction for which you 
registered and any post-Auction obligations you 
incur in connection with Bids you placed during 
such Auction. 

3.    BIDDING.  

Upon completed and approved registration, 
Bidders may submit a binding offer to purchase 
a Lot at a specified price (a “Bid”) in an Auction.     

(a)   Placement; Payment Authorization.  
When a Lot at the Auction goes live, you are free 
to place bids on such Lot (i) if an in-person Auc-
tion, or if an Auction conducted both in-person 
and online, until the individual conducting the 
sale for Julien’s Auctions (the “Auctioneer”) 
determines that bidding on such Lot has closed, 
or (ii) if an online-only Auction, in accordance 
with the parameters set forth on the Service for 
such Lot.  As bids are placed, Julien’s Auctions 
reserves the right to authorize your credit card 
for any bid amount placed.    If an authorization 
was made on a Bid and you are subsequently 
outbid, Julien’s Auctions will release that author-
ization. 

(b)   Notifications.  If you are placing Bids via 
the Service or by proxy, each time you are out-
bid Julien’s Auctions will send you an email 
message notification advising you of such.  If 
you are a telephone or in-person Bidder, it is 
your responsibility to monitor the Lot(s) for which 
you placed Bid(s) in the event you are outbid.  If 
you are the Winning Bidder for a given Lot, 
Julien’s Auctions will send you an email mes-
sage confirmation. 

(c)   Bid Conditions.  Julien’s Auctions reserves 
the right to accept or decline any Bid.  Bids must 
be for an entire Lot.  Each Lot constitutes a 
separate sale.  All Bids are per Lot unless 
otherwise announced at a live sale by the 
Auctioneer.  All winning Bids are subject to a 
Buyer’s Premium (as defined herein).  Live 
auction Lots will be sold in their numbered 
sequence unless the Auctioneer directs 
otherwise.  Julien’s Auctions may cancel any Lot 
and have it removed from an Auction prior to 
acceptance of a winning Bid.  In the event a Lot 
is removed from an Auction, notice will be 
provided (i) if an online Auction, by a posting on 
the Service and by email to Bidders who placed 
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their Bid on such Lot via the Service and (ii) if the 
Auction is an in-person Auction, at the physical 
location of the Auction.  In such instance of Lot 
removal from an Auction, any Bids previously 
placed on such Lot prior to its removal from the 
Auction shall be cancelled and Julien’s Auctions 
will not receive any further Bids on such Lot. 

(d)   Purchase Obligations.   In connection with 
making Bids, Bidders agree that the registered 
Bidder with the highest Bid at the close of the 
Auction will be obligated to purchase the Lot. By 
bidding on any Lot, you agree to purchase the 
Lot at the price you have Bid.  

You agree that should you Bid on a Lot and that 
Bid is the winning Bid, that you are bound to pay 
Julien’s Auctions the winning bid amount for the 
Lot. All sales are final and winners cannot can-
cel.  No exceptions will be made.  You further 
acknowledge and agree that the winning Bid 
you submit for each Lot is subject to: (i) addi-
tional fees, including the Buyer’s Premium and 
Online Service Fee (if applicable) and (ii) addi-
tional costs, including taxes, shipping (if 
applicable), storage (if applicable) and customs 
(if applicable) and that you are obligated to pay 
such fees and costs in connection with your 
winning Bid.  

(e)   Conduct.  It is unlawful and illegal for 
Bidders to collude, pool, or agree with another 
Bidder to pay less than the fair value for Lot(s).  
Bidders participating in both live and online 
auctions acknowledge that the law provides for 
substantial penalties for those who violate these 
provisions. 

(f)    Disputes Between Bidders.  For live 
auctions the Auctioneer will have final discretion 
in the event that any dispute should arise 
between Bidders.  The Auctioneer will determine 
the successful Bidder, cancel the sale, or re-
offer and resell the Lot or Lots in dispute.  
Julien’s Auctions will have final discretion to 
resolve any disputes arising after the sale and in 
online auctions.  If any dispute arises our sale 
record is conclusive.  

(g)   Absentee Bids.  Julien’s Auctions will 
execute order or absentee bids and accept 
telephone bids as a courtesy to clients who are 
unable to attend the live auctions.  
Notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no 
responsibility for any errors or omissions in 
connection with this courtesy. 

(h)   Online Bids.  Our online auction Service is 
provided “As Is” and “As Available.”  High speed 
internet access is required to access the Service 
effectively.  The Service is subject to limitations, 
delays and other problems inherent in the use of 
the Internet and electronic communications.  
Julien’s Auctions is not 

responsible for any delays, delivery failures, or 
other damage resulting from such problems. 

(i)     Reserve.  All of the Lots offered at Auction 
are subject to a confidential minimum price 
acceptable to the Consignor at which the Lot will 
be sold (the “Reserve”). Julien’s Auctions is not 
obligated to sell the Lot unless the Reserve is met.  
A Lot or Lots may be withdrawn from an Auction 
if there is no Bid equal to or above the Reserve. 

During a live auction the Auctioneer may open any 
Lot by bidding on behalf of the Consignor and 
may bid up to the amount of the Reserve, by 
placing successive or consecutive bids for a Lot 
or Bids in response to other Bidders.  Online sales 
may do the same by employing the use of a 
starting Bid which will commence bidding at or 
below the reserve price agreed to by the 
Consignor. 

4.    WINNING BIDS. 

At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid for a 
Lot will be considered the “Hammer Price” and 
the successful Bidder shall be informed by email 
(the “Winning Bidder” or the “Purchaser”).  The 
Winning Bidder is responsible for paying to 
Julien’s Auctions the Hammer Price, Buyer’s Pre-
mium and all applicable taxes, plus shipping costs 
(if applicable), insurance costs while in transit (for 
items not picked up in person), Online Service Fee 
(if the Winning Bidder placed the Bid online via the 
Service) and any applicable customs and/or 
duties (such amounts collectively, the “Total Pur-
chase Price”).  Upon conclusion of the Auction, 
we will provide the Winning Bidder with an 
accounting statement of the Total Purchase Price 
by email.   

(a)    Risk of Loss; Release of Lots.  Upon estab-
lishment of the Hammer Price for the purchase of 
the Lot (the “Sale”), the Winning Bidder immedi-
ately thereafter assumes full responsibility for all 
risk of loss or damage (including, without limita-
tion, liability for or damage to frames or glass 
covering prints, paintings, photos, or other works) 
and will immediately pay the Total Purchase Price 
or such part as Julien’s Auctions may require.  All 
Sales are final.  Lots will be released to you (or the 
shipping company, as applicable) upon our 
receipt of payment of the Total Purchase Price in 
full from you.   

(b)    Buyer’s Premium.  Winning Bidder agrees 
that in addition to the Hammer Price, the Lot will 
be subject to an additional charge on the Hammer 
Price as part of the Total Purchase Price (the 
“Buyer’s Premium”).  The Buyer’s Premium is as 
follows: 

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00.  For 
individual Lots with a Hammer Price of up to and 
including one hundred United States Dollars and 
zero cents ($100.00), the Buyer’s Premium is 
twenty-five United States Dollars and zero cents 
($25.00).   

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and 
including $1,000,000.00.  For individual Lots with 
a Hammer Price of one hundred United States 
Dollars and one cent ($100.01) to one million 
United States Dollars and zero cents 
($1,000,000.00), a Buyer’s Premium of twenty-five 
percent (25%) will be added to the Hammer Price.

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is one hun-
dred and fifty thousand United States Dollars 
($150,000).  The Winning Bidder would pay a 
Buyer’s Premium of 25%, i.e., thirty-seven thou-
sand five hundred United States Dollars 
($37,500.00) on such Lot. 

Lots with a Hammer Price of $1,000,000.01 and 
above:  a Buyer's Premium of twenty-five percent 
(25%) will be added to the Hammer Price up to 
$1,000,000.00, and a Buyer's Premium of twenty 
percent (20%) will be added to any amount above 
$1,000,000.00. 

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is one mil-
lion, two hundred and fifty thousand United States 
Dollars ($1,250,000.00).  The Winning Bidder 
would pay a total Buyer’s Premium of three hun-
dred thousand United States Dollars 
($300,000.00) on such Lot, calculated as follows: 
25% of the first $1,000,000.00, i.e. two hundred 
and fifty thousand United States Dollars 
($250,000.00), plus 20% of the remaining 
$250,000.00, i.e. fifty thousand United States Dol-
lars. 

(c)    Online Service Fee.  For all Lots where the 
Winning Bid is submitted online via the Service, an 
additional three percent (3%) of the Hammer Price 
(the “Online Service Fee”) will be added to the 
Buyer’s Premium amount detailed immediately 
above. 

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is two hun-
dred and fifty thousand United States Dollars 
($250,000.00), with the highest Bid being placed 
online via the Service.  The Winning Bidder would 
pay, in addition to the Buyer’s Premium, an Online 
Service Fee of seven thousand five hundred 
United States Dollars ($7,500.00). 

(d)    Taxes.  Winning Bidder agrees that he/she is 
responsible for the payment of any and all appli-
cable taxes due in connection with such Lot, 
including but not limited to sales tax, use tax and 
value-added tax (VAT).  All items picked up in Cal-
ifornia will be charged California state sales tax, 
as will all items sent to California residents.  All 
items sent to New York residents will be charged 
New York state sales tax.      

(e)    Lot Retrieval.  All Lots must be removed 
from our premises by the Winning Bidder within 
thirty (30) calendar days of the conclusion of the 
Auction at the Winning Bidder’s own expense. 

In-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend to 
pick up your items as the winning Bidder, arrange-
ments must be made upon payment of the total 
Purchase Price for the Lot. Pick-ups are by 
appointment only, Monday-Friday between 
10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty (30) days fol-
lowing your payment of the Total Purchase Price, 
the Lot is not removed: (A) a handling charge of 
eight dollars ($8.00) per day or one percent (1%) 
of the Total Purchase Price per month, whichever 
is greater, will be payable to us by the Winning 
Bidder, with a minimum of five hundred dollars 
($500.00) or five percent (5%) of the Total 
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Purchase Price for any Lot not so removed within 
sixty (60) calendar days after the Sale, whichever 
is greater (the “Storage Fees”); and (B) we may 
send the Lot to a public warehouse or storage 
facility, at Winning Bidder’s sole risk and expense.  
If Winning Bidder fails to remove the Lot within 
one hundred and eighty (180) days following the 
Sale, then, in addition to the Storage Fees, 
Julien’s Auctions shall have the right (but not the 
obligation) to dispose of or retain any such Lot.  All 
costs incurred by Julien’s Auctions in connection 
with the removal or disposal of any such Lot shall 
be paid by Winning Bidder within ten (10) days of 
our demand therefor.          

Shipping.  Winning Bidders are responsible for all 
costs to ship their items.  Shipping is not included 
in the Hammer Price of your auction items.  
Please review the shipping terms for your items.  
Some items may be shipped directly by Julien’s 
Auctions, or we may contract with an outside 
shipping company (“Shippers”), to ship your Lot 
to you.  Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery 
of your Lot to you; delivery time is dependent 
upon the size of the Auction, the destination 
address of the Lot and the method of transporta-
tion to deliver the Lot.  Julien’s Auctions and 
Shippers are not responsible for returned or unde-
liverable shipments.  

Special Note Regarding COVID-19: Please allow 
for additional time for packaging, shipping and 
delivery in the event that 1) federal, state and/or 
local governments and municipalities impose 
business operating restrictions and/or 2) any 
other unforeseen circumstances arise related to 
COVID-19 that may affect our ability to prepare 
and ship items within our standard timeframes. 

Payments Options: We accept payment by 
check, bank wire, MasterCard, VISA and AMEX. 

Credit Card Authorization: All invoices under five 
thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will 
automatically be charged to the credit card on 
file unless prior arrangements are made. All 
invoices over five thousand United States Dol-
lars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged 
five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) 
as a deposit to the credit card on file unless prior 
arrangements are made. A 2% credit card pro-
cessing fee is assessed and added to the total 
of all invoices five thousand United States Dol-
lars ($5,000.00) or higher which have payment 
made by credit card. 

International.  Julien’s Auctions will provide you 
with a customs document detailing the value of 
items purchased.  Julien’s Auctions and Ship-
pers are not responsible if there are any delays 
in customs.  Purchasers are responsible for 
compliance with all laws and regulations appli-
cable to the international purchase and 
shipment of items.  Purchaser understands that 
the shipment of Lots internationally is subject to 
United States export controls and trade and 
economic sanctions laws and agrees to comply 
with all such laws and regulations, including the 
Export Administration Regulations maintained 
by the United States Department of Commerce 
and the trade and economic sanctions 

maintained by the United States Treasury 
Department’s Office of Foreign Assets Control.   

(f)    Invoices and Payments.  All invoices must 
be paid within ten (10) calendar days after the 
close of the Auction.     

Payments.  Julien’s Auctions accepts payment 
by cashier’s check, personal check, wire 
transfer, American Express, MasterCard and 
Visa.  Winning Bidders who wish to pay by 
check may do so by making checks payable to: 
Julien’s Auctions, 8630 Hayden Place, Culver 
City, CA 90232. 

Credit Card Authorization.  Bidder authorizes 
Julien’s Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit card 
provided at registration for all items purchased 
at any Auction that Bidder may participate in, if 
not paid in full within ten (10) calendar days after 
the close of the Auction.  Processing fees for 
credit card payments may apply.  All invoices 
under five thousand United States Dollars 
($5,000.00) will automatically be charged to the 
credit card on file unless prior arrangements are 
made. 

All invoices over five thousand United States 
Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged 
five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) 
as a deposit to the credit card on file unless prior 
arrangements are made. A 2% credit card 
processing fee is assessed and added to the 
total of all invoices five thousand United States 
Dollars ($5,000.00) or higher which have 
payment made by credit card. 

Lot Rights.  In the event Julien’s Auctions has 
agreed in writing prior to the auction to provide 
payment terms or an extended period of time for 
payment to you, you acknowledge and agree 
that you shall have no right, title, or interest in 
and to any property purchased by you until all 
amounts owed by you are paid in full.   

If you fail to comply with the terms of the 
payment plan or extended payment period, 
upon your default, Julien’s Auctions shall have 
the unequivocal right, at its sole discretion, to 
sell some or all of the property on which you 
were the Winning Bidder and to apply the 
proceeds toward the balance of any monies 
owed by you to Julien’s Auctions.  If the monies 
received through the sale of the items do not 
meet your outstanding obligations, Julien’s 
Auctions shall have the right to pursue any and 
all remedies available under the law against you 
pursuant to the provisions set forth herein.  If the 
monies received through the sale of the items 
exceed your outstanding obligations, the 
excess, minus any fees or costs incurred by 
Julien’s Auctions in connection with and arising 
out of the sale of the properties, shall be 
refunded to you. 

Late Payment Fees.  Commencing with the tenth 
day following the Sale, payments not received 
by Julien’s Auctions will incur a late charge of 
one-and-a-half percent (1.5%) per month (or the 
highest rate allowable by law, whichever is 
lower) on the outstanding Total Purchase Price. 

Excess Fund Return.  In the event you are the 
Winning Bidder on a Lot and prior to an Auction 
you provided us with a deposit for your Bid 
which exceeds the Total Purchase Price, we will 
return any such excess within thirty (30) busi-
ness days of the conclusion of the Auction, 
unless delay is compelled by (A) legal proceed-
ings, or (B) our inability, through no fault of our 
own, to transfer title to the Lot or comply with 
any provision of California Civil Code Section 
1812.600-1812.609, the California Commercial 
Code, the California Code of Civil Procedure, or 
other provision of applicable law. 

(g)   Defaults; Company’s Remedies.  If 
Winning Bidder does not comply with the 
conditions herein, such Winning Bidder will be in 
default.  In addition to any and all other remedies 
available to Julien’s Auctions and the Consignor 
by law and at equity, including, without 
limitation, the right to hold the Winning Bidder 
liable for the Total Purchase Price, including all 
fees, charges and expenses more fully set forth 
herein, we, at our option, may: (a) cancel the 
Sale of the subject Lot, or any other lots sold to 
the defaulting Purchaser at the same or any 
other Auction, retaining as liquidated damages 
all payments made by the Purchaser; (b) resell 
the purchased property, whether at public 
auction or by private sale; or (c) effect any 
combination thereof.  In any case, the Purchaser 
will be liable for any deficiency, any and all 
costs, handling charges, late charges, expenses 
of both sales, our commissionson both sales at 
our regular rates, legal fees and expenses, 
collection fees and incidental damages.  

We may, in our sole discretion, apply any 
proceeds of sale then due or thereafter 
becoming due to the Purchaser from us or any 
affiliated company, or any payment made by the 
Purchaser to us or any affiliated company, where 
or not intended to reduce the Purchaser’s 
obligations with respect to the unpaid Lot or 
Lots, to the deficiency and any other amounts 
due to us or any affiliated companies.  In 
addition, a defaulting Purchaser will be deemed 
to have granted and assigned to us and our 
affiliated companies, a continuing security 
interest of first priority in any property or money 
of our owing to such Purchaser in our 
possession or in the possession of any of our 
affiliated companies and we may retain and 
apply such property or money as collateral 
security for the obligations due to us or to any 
affiliated company of ours.  Payment will not be 
deemed to have been made in full until we have 
collected good funds.  In the event the 
purchaser fails to pay any or all of the Total 
Purchase Price for any Lot and Julien’s Auctions 
elects to pay the Consignor any portion of the 
sale proceeds, the purchaser acknowledges that 
Julien’s Auctions shall have all of the rights of 
the Consignor to pursue the Purchaser for any 
amounts paid to the Consignor, whether at law, 
in equity, or under these Auction Terms and 
Conditions. 

Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to 
prohibit defaulting Purchasers from being 
approved for registration at future Auctions.  
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5.    LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. 

(a)   Exclusion of Consequential Damages.  
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY 
APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL 
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS, ITS AFFILIATES, OFFI-
CERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, 
OR ITS LICENSORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY 
DIRECT, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE, INCIDENTAL, 
SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR EXEMPLARY 
DAMAGES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION 
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS, GOOD-
WILL, USE, DATA OR OTHER INTANGIBLE 
LOSSES, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO 
THESE AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS, 
REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY OF LIABILITY, 
EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF 
SUCH DAMAGES.  THROUGHOUT THE AUC-
TION, JULIEN’S AUCTIONS IS NOT 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONDUCT 
(WHETHER ONLINE OR OFFLINE) OF ANY BID-
DER, CONSIGNOR, OR NON-COMPANY 
PERSONNEL.   

(b)   Liability Cap.  COMPANY’S MAXIMUM 
AGGREGATE LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF OR 
RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, 
REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY OF LIABILITY, 
WILL BE LIMITED TO THE GREATER OF FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500) AND THE TOTAL 
PURCHASE PRICE PAID OR PAYABLE BY YOU 
TO JULIEN’S AUCTIONS.  THE EXISTENCE OF 
MORE THAN ONE CLAIM SHALL NOT EXPAND 
SUCH LIMIT.  THE PARTIES ACKNOWLEDGE 
THAT THE FEES AGREED UPON BETWEEN 
YOU AND JULIEN’S AUCTIONS ARE BASED IN 
PART ON THESE LIMITATIONS and THAT THESE 
LIMITATIONS WILL APPLY NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY FAILURE OF ANY ESSENTIAL PURPOSE 
OF ANY LIMITED REMEDY.  THE FOREGOING 
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY SHALL APPLY TO THE 
FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW IN THE 
APPLICABLE JURISDICTION.    

6.    INDEMNITY.   

You agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless 
Julien’s Auctions and its subsidiaries, agents and 
other affiliated companies and the employees, 
contractors, agents, officers and directors of 
each, from and against any and all claims, dam-
ages, obligations, losses, liabilities, costs or debt 
and expenses (including but not limited to attor-
ney’s fees) arising from your violation of any term 
of these Auction Terms and Conditions, including 
without limitation, (i) your breach of any of the rep-
resentations and warranties herein; (ii) your 
violation of any law, rule or regulation of the United 
States or any other country. 

7.    LOTS. 

(a)    Warranty; Disclaimers.  Julien’s Auctions 
warrants the authenticity of Attribution (as defined 
below) of property listed in the catalogue or online 
as stated in the Attribution Warranty in Section 8 
below.  Except for the Attribution Warranty, all 
property is sold “As Is”.  We make no warranties, 
nor does the Consignor, as to the merchantability 
or fitness for a particular purpose, the correctness 
of the catalogue or other description of the 
physical condition, size, quality, rarity, importance, 

medium, provenance, exhibitions, literature or 
historical relevance of any property.  No oral or 
written statements made in the catalogue, online 
listing, advertisement, Condition Report, bill of 
sale and announcement or elsewhere made by 
employees (including affiliated and related 
companies) shall be considered a warranty.  We 
and the Consignor make no representations and 
warranties, express or implied, as to whether the 
purchaser acquires any Intellectual Property 
Rights, including but not limited to, any 
reproduction rights of any property.  We and the 
Consignor are not responsible for errors and 
omissions in the catalogue, online listings or any 
other supplemental material. 

(b)    Evaluation; Item Descriptions.  It is the sole 
responsibility and risk of prospective Bidders to 
make the determination of whether a Lot is 
suitable for Bid.   

(c)    Catalogues.  While Julien’s Auctions 
customarily produces printed catalogues of all 
Lots available for an Auction, such catalogues are 
for illustrative purposes only.  Descriptions of Lots 
therein are not comprehensive and may contain 
errors.  We do not warrant any aspect of content 
in our catalogues other than the Attribution of 
Lots.  

(d)    Condition Reports.  Bidders may request a 
written report of the Lot’s repair and restoration 
history (a “Condition Report”) by emailing 
info@juliensauctions.com for a Condition Report.  
Other than Attribution, we do not make any 
representations or warranties, express or implied, 
concerning any content in a Condition Report.  
We will customarily provide Condition Reports so 
long as we receive a written request from you at 
least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the Auction.  
You agree that any Condition Report(s) we provide 
to you are the confidential information of Julien’s 
Auctions, are to be utilized for your personal 
purposes only, are to be treated by you with the 
same degree of care that you utilize to protect 
your own confidential information (provided, 
however, that you must at least use reasonable 
care) and are not to be disclosed to third parties 
unless mandated by law.  If you breach any 
obligations in this Section, Julien’s Auctions shall 
be entitled to seek equitable relief to protect its 
interest therein, including but not limited to 
injunctive relief as well as money damages.  These 
confidentiality obligations will survive the 
conclusion of any Auction. 

(e)    Pricing.  All Lot pricing is listed in United 
States Dollars.  We may offer certain programs, 
tools and site experiences of particular interest to 
international users, such as estimated local cur-
rency conversion and international shipping 
calculation tools, but these are offered for conven-
ience only.   

8.    ATTRIBUTION WARRANTY. 

(a)    Attribution.  “Attribution” is defined by 
Julien’s Auctions as the creator, period, culture, or 
source of origin, as the case may be as stated in 
the (i) Heading set forth in bold type of a Lot in a 
live auction catalogue, as amended by any 

statements by the Auctioneer and/or written 
salesroom notices and announcements (“Bold 
Type Heading”) or (ii) the lot Title of an online 
auction, as amended by any online notices and 
announcements (“Online Lot Heading”) (Bold Type 
Heading and Online Lot Heading collectively, 
“Headings”). 

(b)    Attribution Warranty.  Subject to the 
exclusions below, we make no warranties to 
information not contained in Headings.  Subject to 
the exclusions listed below, Julien’s Auctions 
warrants the Attribution of a Lot for a period of 
one (1) year from the date of Sale and only to the 
original Purchaser on record at the auction.  If it is 
determined to our satisfaction that the Attribution 
is incorrect, the Sale will be rescinded if the Lot is 
returned to the Julien’s Auctions warehouse 
facility in the same condition in which it was at the 
time of Sale.  In order to satisfy us that the 
“Attribution” of a lot is indeed incorrect we reserve 
the right to require the Purchaser to obtain, at the 
Purchaser’s expense, the opinion of two experts 
in the field, mutually acceptable   to  Julien’s  
Auctions  and  the Purchaser, before we agree to 
rescind the Sale under the warranty.  This 
warranty is not assignable and applies only to the 
original Purchaser on record with Julien’s 
Auctions.  This warranty does not transfer to any 
subsequent owners of any purchased property 
(this includes without limitation, heirs, successors, 
beneficiaries or assigns). 

(c)    Remedies.  Should a Sale be rescinded and 
the Total Purchase Price paid, it is specifically 
understood that this will be considered the sole 
remedy.  It is exclusive and in lieu of any other 
remedy available as a matter of law, or in equity. 

(d)    Exclusions.  Exclusions will be made and 
this warranty does not apply to Attribution which 
on the date of sale was in accordance with the 
then generally accepted opinion of scholars and 
specialists, or the identification of periods or dates 
of execution which may be proven inaccurate by 
means of scientific processes not generally 
accepted for use until after publication of the 
catalogue or listing online, or which were 
unreasonably expensive or impractical to employ. 

9.    INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.  

Julien’s Auctions retains all right, title and interest  
(including, without limitation, all Intellectual Prop-
erty rights) in and to the items outlined in this 
Section and all derivatives, modifications, or 
enhancements thereto. You agree to take any 
action reasonably requested by Julien’s Auctions 
to evidence, maintain, enforce or defend our Intel-
lectual Property rights. You shall not take any 
action to jeopardize, encumber, limit or interfere in 
any manner with Julien’s Auctions ownership of 
and rights with respect to the items outlined in this 
Section. All rights not expressly licensed to you 
in these Auction. 

(a)    Definition.  “Intellectual Property Right” 
means any patent, copyright, trade or service 
mark, trade dress, trade name, database right, 
goodwill, logo, trade secret right, or any other 
intellectual property right or proprietary 
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information right, in each case whether regis-
tered or unregistered and whether arising in any 
jurisdiction, including without limitation all rights 
of registrations, applications and renewals 
thereof and causes of action for infringement or 
misappropriation related to any of the foregoing. 

(b)   Content.  The Auction, the Service and all 
materials, including, without limitation, software, 
images, text, graphics, illustrations, logos, cata-
logues, Condition Reports, patents, trademarks, 
service marks, copyrights, photographs, audio, 
videos and music (the “Content”) and all Intellec-
tual Property Rights related thereto, are the 
exclusive property of Julien’s Auctions and its 
licensors.  Except as explicitly provided herein, 
nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to 
create a license in or under any such Intellectual 
Property Rights and you agree not to sell, 
license, rent, modify, distribute, copy, reproduce, 
transmit, publicly display, publicly perform, pub-
lish, adapt, edit or create derivative works from 
any materials or Content made available to you 
by Julien’s Auctions orally or in writing regardless 
of form of media.  Use of the Content for any 
purpose not expressly permitted by these Auc-
tion Terms and Conditions is strictly prohibited. 

(c)    Trademarks.  “Julien’s Auctions”, “The 
Auction House to the Stars”, “Julien’s Auctions 
The Auction House to the Stars” and other logos 
and service names are trademarks, registered 
trademarks or trade dress of Julien Entertain-
ment.com, Inc.  Julien’s Auctions trademarks 
and trade dress may not be used in connection 
with any product or service that is not ours, in 
any manner that is likely to cause confusion 
among customers, or in any manner that dispar-
ages or discredits Julien’s Auctions. 

(d)   Data.  Julien’s Auctions owns the aggre-
gate, statistical and sales data related to, derived 
from and concerning its Auctions and reserves 
all Intellectual Property Rights to utilize such data 
for its own business purposes.  

(e)   Ideas and Comments.  You may choose to, 
or we may invite you to, submit comments or 
ideas about our Auctions, including without lim-
itation about how to improve our operations, our 
Service and/or our products (“Ideas”).  By sub-
mitting any Idea, you agree that your disclosure 
is gratuitous, unsolicited and without restriction 
and will not place Julien’s Auctions under any 
fiduciary or other obligation, that we are free to 
disclose the Ideas on a non-confidential basis to 
anyone or otherwise use the Ideas without any 
additional compensation to you. You acknowl-
edge that, by acceptance of your Idea 
submission, Julien’s Auctions does not waive 
any rights to use similar or related ideas previ-
ously known to Julien’s Auctions, or developed 
by its employees, or obtained from sources other 
than you. 

10.  DISPUTES.  
PLEASE READ THIS SECTION CAREFULLY.  IT 
INCLUDES A MANDATORY ARBITRATION 
PROVISION, WHICH MEANS THAT YOU 
AGREE TO SUBMIT ANY DISPUTE RELATED 

TO YOUR USE OF ANY OF THE SITES TO 
BINDING INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION RATHER 
THAN PROCEED IN COURT.  THIS PROVISION 
ALSO INCLUDES A CLASS ACTION WAIVER, 
WHICH MEANS THAT YOU AGREE TO PRO-
CEED WITH ANY DISPUTE INDIVIDUALLY AND 
NOT AS PART OF A CLASS ACTION. THIS SEC-
TION ALSO INCLUDES A JURY WAIVER. 

You and Julien’s Auctions agree that any dispute, 
controversy, or claim that has arisen or may arise 
between us relating in any way to your use of or 
access to the Auction, the Service, any interpre-
tation, breach, enforcement, or termination of 
these Auction Terms and Conditions, or other-
wise relating to Julien’s Auctions in any way 
(collectively, “Covered Matters”) will be resolved 
in accordance with the provisions set forth in this 
Section 10. 

(a)    Informal Resolution.  If you have any dis-
pute with us, you agree that before taking any 
formal action, you will contact us at info@julien-
sauctions.com, provide a brief, written 
description of the dispute and your contact infor-
mation (including your username, if your dispute 
relates to an account) and allow sixty (60) days 
to pass, during which we will attempt to reach an 
amicable resolution of your issue. 

(b)   Applicable Law.  The laws of the State of 
California and applicable federal law, will govern 
all Covered Matters.    California conflicts of law 
rules shall apply. 

(c)    Arbitration.  Subject only to the optional 
exceptions in Paragraph 10(e) below, You and 
Julien’s Auctions each agree that any and all 
disputes, claims, or controversies that have 
arisen, or may arise, between you and 
Julien’s Auctions relating in any way to or 
arising out of this or previous versions of the 
Auction Terms and Conditions or the breach, 
termination, enforcement, interpretation or 
validity thereof, your use of or access to our 
services, or any products or services sold, 
offered, or purchased through Company’s 
services shall be resolved exclusively through 
final and binding arbitration, rather than in 
court. Any claims arising out of, relating to, or 
connected with these Auction Terms and Condi-
tions not resolved through Informal Resolution 
pursuant to paragraph 10(a) above must be 
asserted individually in a binding arbitration to be 
administered by JAMS in Los Angeles County, 
California pursuant to the JAMS  
Comprehensive Arbitration Rules and Proce-
dures.   Both parties further agree that the 
arbitration shall be conducted before a single 
JAMS arbitrator who is a retired California or fed-
eral judge or justice.  The arbitrator shall strictly 
apply California substantive law and the Califor-
nia Rules of Evidence.  BY AGREEING TO 
ARBITRATE, YOU WAIVE ANY RIGHT YOU 
HAVE TO A COURT OR JURY TRIAL.  The arbi-
trator shall not conduct any form of class or 
collective arbitration nor join or consolidate 
claims by or for individuals.  

The arbitrator and not any federal, state, or local 
court or agency, shall have exclusive authority to 
resolve any dispute relating to the interpretation, 
applicability, enforceability or formation of these 
Auction Terms and Conditions, including, any 
claimthat all or any part of these Auction Terms 
and Conditions is void or voidable or that a par-
ticular claim is subject to arbitration.  Judgment 
on the award rendered by the arbitrator may be 
entered in any court of competent jurisdiction. 

(d)   Award.  You agree and acknowledge that in 
any award to be granted by the Arbitrator, your 
rights and remedies against us or any distributor 
of financier or other party related to the Auction 
or Service shall be limited to an action at law for 
money damages and you hereby waive all other 
rights and remedies you may have at law or in 
equity (including, without limitation, injunctive 
relief, rescission, cancellation and termination of 
this Agreement or the right to enjoin or restrain 
the advertisement, promotion, marketing or 
exploitation by Julien’s Auctions or any third 
party in connection with the Auction and/or any 
rights or activities hereunder in any and all man-
ner of media whatsoever, whether now known or 
hereafter devised).  For matters where the relief 
sought is over $5,000, the arbitrator’s decision 
will include the essential findings and conclu-
sions upon which the arbitrator based the award. 
The arbitrator will decide the substance of all 
claims in accordance with applicable law, includ-
ing recognized principles of equity and will honor 
all claims of privilege recognized by law.  The 
arbitrator’s award of damages must be consis-
tent with the terms of the “Limitation of Liability” 
section as to the types and the amounts of dam-
ages for which a party may be held liable.  The 
arbitrator shall not be bound by rulings in prior 
arbitrations involving different users, but is bound 
by rulings in prior arbitrations involving the same 
Julien’s Auctions user to the extent required by 
applicable law.  The arbitrator’s award shall be 
final and binding and judgment on the award 
rendered by the arbitrator may be entered in any 
court having jurisdiction thereof.  THE ARBITRA-
TOR MAY AWARD RELIEF (INCLUDING 
MONETARY, INJUNCTIVE and DECLARATORY 
RELIEF) ONLY IN FAVOR OF THE INDIVIDUAL 
PARTY SEEKING RELIEF AND ONLY TO THE 
EXTENT NECESSARY TO PROVIDE RELIEF 
NECESSITATED BY THAT PARTY’S INDIVIDUAL 
CLAIM(S). ANY RELIEF AWARDED CANNOT 
AFFECT OTHER USERS. 

(e)    Exceptions. There are only two exceptions 
in which the parties may elect to seek resolution 
outside of Arbitration before JAMS: 

(i)     First, if we reasonably believe that you have 
in any manner infringed upon or violated or 
threatened to violate or infringe any of our Intel-
lectual Property Rights, privacy rights, publicity 
rights, or data security, in which case you 
acknowledge that there may be no adequate 
remedy at law and we may seek injunctive or 
other appropriate relief in any court of competent 
jurisdiction, without any attempt at informal res-
olution pursuant to paragraph 10(a) above. 



298

(ii)    Second, any claim of $500 or less may, at 
the option of the claiming party, be resolved in 
small claims court in Los Angeles County, Cali-
fornia, if the claim and the parties are within the 
jurisdiction of the small claims court and so long 
as the matter remains in such court and 
advances only on an individual (non-class, non-
representative) basis. 

(f)    Costs of Arbitration.  Payment of all filing, 
administration and arbitrator fees will be gov-
erned by JAMS rules, unless otherwise stated in 
this agreement to arbitrate.  If the value of the 
relief sought is $5,000 or less, at your request, 
Julien’s Auctions will reimburse you for all filing, 
administration and arbitrator fees associated 
with the arbitration following the earlier of the 
arbitrator’s decision or settlement.  In the event 
the arbitrator determines the claim(s) you assert 
in the arbitration to be frivolous, Julien’s Auctions 
is relieved of its obligation to reimburse you for 
any fees associated with the arbitration.  The 
prevailing party shall be entitled to an award of 
all attorneys’ fees, costs and expenses incurred 
by it in connection with the dispute.  “Attorneys’ 
fees and expenses” includes, without limitation, 
paralegals’ fees and expenses, attorneys’ con-
sultants’ fees and expenses, expert witness’ fees 
and expenses and all other expenses incurred by 
the prevailing party or its attorneys in the course 
of their representation of the prevailing party in 
anticipation of and/or during the course of the lit-
igation, whether or not otherwise recoverable as 
“attorneys’ fees” or as “costs” under California 
law; and the same may be sought and awarded 
in accordance with California procedure as per-
taining to an award of contractual attorneys’ 
fees.   

(g)   Future Amendments to the Agreement to 
Arbitrate.  Notwithstanding any provision in the 
Auction Terms and Conditions to the contrary, 
you and we agree that if we make any amend-
ment to this agreement to arbitrate in the future, 
that amendment shall not apply to any claim that 
was filed in a legal proceeding against Julien’s 
Auctions prior to the effective date of the amend-
ment.  The amendment shall apply to all other 
disputes or claims governed by the agreement to 
arbitrate that have arisen or may arise between 
you and Julien’s Auctions.  If you do not agree to  
these  amended terms, you may close your 
account within thirty (30) days of the posting or 
notification and you will not be bound by the 
amended terms. 

(h)   Judicial Forum for Legal Disputes. Unless 
you and we agree otherwise, in the event that 
the agreement to arbitrate above is found not to 
apply to you or to a particular claim or dispute, 
either as a result of your decision to opt out of 
the agreement to arbitrate, as a result of a deci-
sion by the arbitrator or a court order or because 
of an election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e) 
above, you agree that any claim, controversy, or 
dispute that has arisen or may arise between 
you and Julien’s Auctions must be resolved 
exclusively by a state, federal, or small claims 
court located in Los Angeles County, California.  
You and Julien’s Auctions agree to submit to the 

exclusive personal jurisdiction of the courts 
located within Los Angeles County, California for 
the purpose of litigating all such claims or dis-
putes. 

(i)     Opt-Out.  IF YOU ARE A NEW JULIEN’S 
AUCTIONS USER, YOU CAN CHOOSE TO 
REJECT THE AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE 
PROVISION (“OPT-OUT”) BY EMAILING US AN 
OPT-OUT NOTICE TO ARBITRA-
TIONOPTOUT@JULIENSAUCTIONS.COM 
(“OPT-OUT NOTICE”) OR VIA US MAIL TO: 
Julien Entertainment.com, Inc., 8630 Hayden 
Place, Culver City, CA 90232.  THE OPT-OUT 
NOTICE MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 
THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE DATE YOU 
ACCEPT THESE TERMS FOR THE FIRST TIME.  
IF YOU ARE NOT A NEW JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 
USER, YOU HAVE UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS 
AFTER THE POSTING OF THE NEW TERMS TO 
SUBMIT AN ARBITRATION OPT-OUT NOTICE. 

(j)     Procedure.  In order to opt-out, you must 
email your name, complete address (including 
street address, city, state and zip code) and 
email address(es) associated with your Member 
account(s) to which the  
opt-out applies and an unaltered digital image of 
a valid driver’s license or valid government 
issued photo ID which matches the name on 
your account to: arbitrationoptout@juliensauc-
tions.com. This procedure is the only way you 
can opt out of the agreement to arbitrate.  If you 
opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, all other 
parts of these Auction Terms and Conditions 
and its Disputes Section will continue to apply 
to you. Opting out of this agreement to arbitrate 
has no effect on any previous, other, or future 
arbitration agreements that you may have with 
us. 

(k)    WAIVER.  BY AGREEING TO THESE AUC-
TION TERMS AND CONDITIONS, YOU 
HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT 
YOU MAY HAVE TO A COURT TRIAL (OTHER 
THAN SMALL CLAIMS COURT AS PROVIDED 
ABOVE), A JURY TRIAL, OR TO SERVE AS A 
REPRESENTATIVE, AS A PRIVATE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL, OR IN ANY OTHER REPRESENTA-
TIVE CAPACITY, OR TO PARTICIPATE AS A 
MEMBER OF A CLASS OF CLAIMANTS, IN 
ANY LAWSUIT, ARBITRATION OR OTHER PRO-
CEEDING FILED AGAINST US AND/OR 
RELATED THIRD PARTIES. 

(l)     STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS AND WAIVER 
OF CLAIMS.  REGARDLESS OF ANY STATUTE 
OR LAW TO THE CONTRARY, ANY CLAIM OR 
CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR 
RELATED TO USE OF THE SITE, SERVICE, OR 
THIS AGREEMENT MUST BE FILED WITHIN 
ONE (1) YEAR AFTER SUCH CLAIM OR CAUSE 
OF ACTION ARISES OR IT WILL BE FOREVER 
WAIVED AND BARRED. 

11.  MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.   

(a)   Governing Law.  These Auction Terms and 
Conditions will be governed by and construed in 
accordance with the laws of the State of Califor-
nia and the applicable federal laws of the United 

States of America.  California conflicts of law 
rules shall apply. 

(b)   Force Majeure.  Except for the obligation 
to pay money, neither party will be liable for any 
failure or delay in its performance under these 
Auction Terms and Conditions due to any cause 
beyond its reasonable control, including acts of 
war, acts of God, earthquake, flood, weather 
conditions, embargo, riot, epidemic, acts of ter-
rorism, acts or omissions of vendors or 
suppliers, equipment failures, sabotage, labor 
shortage or dispute, governmental act, failure of 
the Internet or other acts beyond such party’s 
reasonable control, provided that the delayed 
party: (i) gives the other party prompt notice of 
such cause; and (ii) uses reasonable commercial 
efforts to correct promptly such failure or delay 
in performance. 

(c)   Counterparts; Facsimile.  These Auction 
Terms and Conditions may be executed in any 
number of counterparts and in facsimile or elec-
tronically, each of which shall be an original but 
all of which together shall constitute one and the 
same instrument. 

(d)   Entire Agreement. These Auction Terms 
and Conditions contains the entire understand-
ing of the parties in respect of its subject matter 
and supersedes all prior agreements and under-
standings (oral or written) between the parties 
with respect to such subject matter.   

(e)   Modifications.  Any modification, amend-
ment, or addendum to these Auction Terms and 
Conditions must be in writing and signed by 
both parties.   

(f)    Assignment.  You may not assign these 
Auction Terms and Conditions or any of your 
rights, obligations, or benefits hereunder, by 
operation or law or otherwise, without our prior 
written consent.  

(g)   No Third Party Beneficiaries.  The repre-
sentations, warranties and other terms 
contained herein are for the sole benefit of the 
parties hereto and their respective successors 
and permitted assigns and they shall not be 
construed as conferring any rights on any other 
persons. 

(h)   Severability.  If any provision of these Auc-
tion Terms and Conditions is held by a court or 
arbitrator of competent jurisdiction to be con-
trary to law, such provision shall be changed by 
the court or by the arbitrator and interpreted so 
as to best accomplish the objectives of the orig-
inal provision to the fullest extent allowed by law 
and the remaining provisions of these Auction 
Terms and Conditions shall remain in full force 
and effect.
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(i)     Notices.  Any notice or communication 
required or permitted to be given hereunder may 
be delivered by hand, deposited with an 
overnight courier, sent by email or mailed by 
registered or certified mail, return receipt 
requested, postage prepaid to the address for 
the other party first written above or at such 
other address as may hereafter be furnished in 
writing by either party hereto to the other party.  
Such notice will be deemed to have been given 
as of the date it is delivered, if by personal deliv-
ery or email; the next business day, if deposited 
with an overnight courier; and five days after 
being so mailed.   

(j)     Headings.  The headings of the sections of 
these Auction Terms and Conditions are for con-
venience only and do not form a part hereof and 
in no way limit, define, describe, modify, inter-
pret or construe its meaning, scope or intent. 

(k)    No Waiver.  No failure or delay on the part 
of either party in exercising any right, power or 
remedy under these Auction Terms and Condi-
tions shall operate as a waiver, nor shall any 
single or partial exercise of any such right, 
power or remedy preclude any other or further 
exercise or the exercise of any other right, power 
or remedy.   

(l)     Survival.  Sections of the Auction Terms 
and Conditions intended by their nature and 
content to survive termination of the Auction 
Terms and Conditions shall so survive. 

12.  SPECIAL LOT CONDITIONS   

LOT 600: PIERCE BROSNAN "JAMES BOND" 
HERO SMITH & WESSON MODEL 10 HB .38 
SPECIAL REVOLVER FROM DIE ANOTHER 
DAY and  

LOT 594: SEAN CONNERY "JAMES BOND" 
HERO WALTHER P5 PISTOL FROM NEVER 
SAY NEVER AGAIN 

NOTICE: This property is currently located in the 
United Kingdom and arrangements for fulfill-
ment and transfer of property will vary based on 
the location of the Buyer, and such costs (ship-
ping, duties, taxes, import fees, transfer fees, 
VAT, and other fees as they may apply) shall be 
the responsibility of the Buyer post auction. 

NOTICE (Buyers within the UK): Buyers that are 
residents living within the United Kingdom, 
please note as described that the property is 
De-Activated by The London Proof House and 
"no firearm certificate is required to possess this 
gun". 

NOTICE (Buyers within the U.S. except Califor-
nia): Arrangements will be made to transfer the 
property from the UK to Little John's Auction 
Service in the U.S. The firearm must be regis-
tered in accordance with state and federal laws 
through Little John’s Auction Service, 1740 W. 
La Veta, Orange, CA 92868. Registration forms 
must be completed at this location or at your 
local FFL/gun shop, and the firearms must be 
transferred to your local FFL/gun shop. Buyer 

must provide a Handgun Safety Certificate or 
obtain one through Little John’s or in conjunc-
tion with your local FFL/gun shop if you do not 
already possess one. Also, transfer will take 
place, following initial importation (which can 
take 3 to 6 months) after the 10-day waiting 
period and within thirty (30) days after registra-
tion, or the lot must be transferred to your local 
FFL/gun shop as per your state and/or federal 
requirements. 

NOTICE (California residents): This firearm can-
not be transferred to California residents. 

NOTICE (Buyers Outside of UK and U.S.): Buy-
ers outside of the United Kingdom & United 
States, please determine prior to bidding if the 
property as described can be owned in your 
country and how it can be shipped and/or trans-
ferred to you from the UK.  If you require 
assistance, please e-mail 
info@juliensauctions.com. 

LOT 599: PIERCE BROSNAN "JAMES BOND" 
HERO WALTHER P99 PISTOL FROM 
TOMORROW NEVER DIES 

NOTICE: This property is currently located in the 
United Kingdom and arrangements for fulfill-
ment and transfer of property will vary based on 
the location of the Buyer, and such costs (ship-
ping, duties, taxes, import fees, transfer fees, 
VAT, and other fees as they may apply) shall be 
the responsibility of the Buyer post auction. 

NOTICE (Buyers within the UK): Buyers that are 
residents living within the United Kingdom, 
please note as described that the property is 
De-Activated by The London Proof House and 
"no firearm certificate is required to possess this 
gun".  

NOTICE (Buyers within the U.S.): Arrangements 
will be made to transfer the property from the 
UK to California in accordance with federal laws 
to Little John’s Auction Service, 1740 W. La 
Veta, Orange, CA 92868. This process can take 
from 3-6 months.  The property can then be 
picked up from this location or shipped to the 
buyer anywhere within the U.S. 

NOTICE (Buyers Outside of UK and U.S.): Buy-
ers outside of the United Kingdom & United 
States, please determine prior to bidding if the 
property as described can be owned in your 
country and how it can be shipped and/or trans-
ferred to you.  If you require assistance, please 
e-mail info@juliensauctions.com.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THESE 
AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND 
AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THEM. 

BIDDER 

By: 
__________________________________________ 

       (signature) 

Name: 
__________________________________________ 

       (please print) 

Date: 
__________________________________________ 

 

ACKNOWLEDGED BY JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 

By: 
__________________________________________ 

       (signature) 

Name: 
__________________________________________ 
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Lot 747 
EDDIE VAN HALEN DESIGNED 
AND STAGE-PLAYED CHARVEL 

EVH ART SERIES ELECTRIC 
GUITAR WITH DVD

Lot 744 
EDDIE VAN HALEN DESIGNED AND 
STAGE-PLAYED CHARVEL EVH ART 
SERIES ELECTRIC GUITAR 
WITH PHOTOGRAPH 
Inside front Cover
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Lot 619 
BOB DYLAN HANDWRITTEN LYRICS AND CHORD 

ANNOTATIONS FOR “LAY LADY LAY”
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Julien’s Auctions will broadcast live streaming video of auction and provide viewers with 
real-time, interactive bidding during the auction. Online viewers can watch the auction in 
real-time and bid live against the bidders in the room, phone bidders, proxy bidders and 
other collectors from around the world. 
You may also place bids online in the weeks leading up to the auction.   
 
Visit www.juliensauctions.com 
 

Sale Number 3296

JULIEN'S AUCTIONS PUBLIC EXHIBITION 
AND LIVE AUCTION LOCATION 
Julien's Auctions, 257 N. Canon Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 

PUBLIC EXHIBITION 
Monday, June 7th, 2021 – Friday, June 11th, 2021  
Daily: 11:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time 
Free to the Public 

LIVE & ONLINE AUCTION 

MUSIC ICONS 
Friday, June 11th, 2021  
Session I:  10:00 a.m. Pacific Time 
 

Saturday, June 12th, 2021   
Session II:  10:00 a.m. Pacific Time 
 

Sunday, June 13th, 2021   
Session III:  10:00 a.m. Pacific Time 

For inquiries, please contact Julien’s Auctions: 
phone: (310) 836-1818 | fax: (310) 742-0155   
email: info@juliensauctions.com 
 
Julien’s Auctions Mailing Address: 257 N. Canon Drive, 
Beverly Hills, California 90210
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Lot 1064 
CHER STAGE-WORN “IF I COULD 
TURN BACK TIME” BY BOB MACKIE
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INVASION TOUR PLAYED 
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 579  
 MONTEREY POP 1968 FILM POSTER  
 Leacock-Pennebaker, 1968, one sheet, directed by D.A. 
Pennebaker, artwork by Tomi Ungerer, one of the first concert 
films of the Rock era, acts seen in this documentary include 
Jimi Hendrix, Janis Joplin, The Who, Jefferson Airplane, and 
Otis Redding, good condition, folded.   

 41 by 27 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 580  
 WOODSTOCK FESTIVAL PERFORMERS 
SIGNED REPLICA POSTERS  
 A pair of inkjet printout posters for Woodstock Music and Art 
Fair signed in blue and black marker by performers including 
Melanie (twice), Juma Sultan (twice), Fito de la Perra (twice), 
Steve Knight (twice), and others.   

 Each, 14 by 11 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 581  
 WOODSTOCK WAVY GRAVY AND PERFORMERS 
SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH  
 A modern printed photograph showing the view from the stage at 
Woodstock, signed by numerous performers and personalities 
including, John Sebastien and Wavy Gravy.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 582  
 WOODSTOCK TWO MULTI-SIGNED 
RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve from the 1971 live compilation album 
Woodstock Two, signed by various musicians, including 
Graham Nash, Joe Cocker, Joan Baez, and John Sebastian.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 8



 583  
 WOODSTOCK CONCERT TICKET DISPLAY  
 A small display featuring items related to arguably the most famous rock 
concert ever–Woodstock–which took place in Bethel, New York, in 
August of 1969.  

Pieces are all housed in a shadow and include a “Day Three” ticket, a 
small wooden block with a sticker on it reading: “peace of stage,” and a 
black and white print featuring the concert’s “dove on guitar neck” logo.  

 Framed, 18 by 12 by 1 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 584  
 GRATEFUL DEAD CONCERT GUEST AND 
BACKSTAGE PASSES  
 A group of 15 guest and backstage passes for the 
Grateful Dead’s concerts in the 1980s and 1990s.  

 Sizes vary  

$ 600 - 800 

 585  
 JERRY GARCIA 1987 BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH 
BY GARY GERSHOFF  
 An original print with a matte finish depicting the musician alone on stage at 
Madison Square Garden in September 1987; verso displays a black ballpoint ink 
handwritten caption as well as stickers, including one reading Gary 
Gershoff/Retina.  

 10 by 8 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 586  
 RICK GRIFFIN PEN AND INK DRAWING  
 A small pen and ink on paper drawing by famed acid 
rock psychedelic poster artist, Rick Griffin. The drawing 
depicts an old man living inside a snail shell. The piece 
is signed in the lower right: “R. Griffin,” and is housed in 
a wooden oval-shaped frame.  

 Framed, 9 by 6 3/4 inches; Work only, 7 1/2 by  
5 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 587  
 DAVID WELKER (AMERICAN, B. 1964) 
ARTWORK  
 A framed original artwork by David Welker (American, 
1964-) titled “Beck,” unsigned. Welker is best known for his 
poster and album art for bands such as the Grateful Dead, 
Pearl Jam, Primus, The Black Keys, and Phish. Not examined 
out of frame.   

 18 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches, overall; 14 1/4 by 11 1/4 inches, 
sight  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 588  
 JOHN CIPPOLINA/QUICK SILVER MESSENGER SERVICE ARCHIVE OF RECORDINGS, DIARIES, 
DOCUMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS AND PAPER EPHEMERA   

 A fascinating collection of personal 
photographs and ephemera relating 
to the life and career of Quicksilver 
Messenger Service founder and lead 
guitarist John Cippolina. This 
comprehensive archive dates from the 
early 1950s to the 1980s, with  the 
majority dating from the early 1970s 
to the early 1980s. All handwritten 
items listed below are believed to be 
in Cipollina's hand unless otherwise 
stated. Including but not limited to: 
Two cub scout membership cards for 
John Mallett (Cipollina's father's last 
name was Mallet, though he used his 
stepfather Gino Cipollina's last name) 
for 1951 and 1952 
Two paperback books inscribed with 
Cipollina's name: "Monster Rally by 
Chas Addams,  1965 edition; and 
'Tales and Poems of Mystery and 
Imagination" by Edgar Allen Poe, 1941 
edition. 
A letter from Tamalpas Union High 
School District dated October 15, 
1963, confirming Cipollina's 
successful graduation. 
Forty-two notebooks of handwritten 
notes, lyrics and sketches in Cipollina's 
hand, including thirty one with various 
dates from August, 1970 to April 1980, 
eleven undated notebooks. More 
information on these notebooks are in 
our online listing. 
Two copies of Guitar Player Magazine, 
dated January/February 1973, 
featuring Cipollina on the front cover; 
and two black and white photographs 
by John Seivert that featured in the 
article including one titled "J.C. Amp 
Stack." 
Nine 7 1/2ips, ¼ inch reel-to-reel tapes  (not checked) with various handwritten titles – list can be seen in our online listing 
32 35mm color slides titled "Sound Hole w/ Greg & John March 76" 
A six page equipment inventory dated 1978-79, written in pencil, including  guitars, amplifiers and speaker cabinets, 
microphones and pickups, and effects and pedals. 
A painted wooden miniature model of Cipollina's Custom Gibson SG electric guitar and a boxed Hohner pal harmonica 
37 Quick Silver messenger Service business cards and California State Automobile Association card, expiration date Jan 4, 71  
44 color and black and white photographs of Cipollina, some with various bands including Quicksilver Messenger service, 
Cipollina/Gravenites and Terry and the Pirates, others are personal 
A signed 3 1/2 x 2 1/2 inch photo of Cipollina and 31 color photos of Cipollina's wedding, October, 1977 
A Gideons bible, 1976 edition 
Two pages of handwritten tuning chords, one titled "Eight String Steel Tunings" the other "Six String Steel Tunings" 
Handwritten part-draft for a performance rider for Terry and the Pirates 
A signed IOU written in pencil, dated January 20, 1980 regarding back rent owed with promise to put up "two rare guitars 
valued at over $5,000 as security." 
A complete list of the items in this lot is available upon request..  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 589  
 LESLIE WEST OWNED AND STAGE-PLAYED PROTOTYPE 
SIGNATURE ELECTRA MPC ELECTRIC GUITAR   
 A Leslie West owned and stage-played prototype signature Electra MPC electric 
guitar, circa late 1970s, serial number 109025. 

The body is similar in style to a Les Paul Special–featuring opaque black finish, twin 
humbucking pickups, a cavity to the rear of the body holding two effects modules 
“9 Octave Box / Sustain Level” and “12 Compressor / Norm - Attack” controlled by 
twin toggle switches, and rotary controls on the body.  

This item comes with a hardshell case, a handwritten letter of authenticity from 
West’s former Mountain bandmate Corky Laing, and photographs of Laing with the 
guitar and holding the letter. 

This prototype guitar was made for heavy metal pioneer Leslie West and played by 
him circa 1980-86, and was one of his main stage guitars during this period. The 
Electra MPC (short for Module Powered Circuit) electric guitar was an innovative 
Japanese made guitar that was first introduced in 1976. It featured interchangeable 
onboard effects units that functioned as an alternative to using effects pedals. Two 
units could be fitted in the rear of the guitar at any one time, with a total of twelve 
different effects units available.   

 Guitar 41 inches long  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 590  
 STEVE VAI STAGE-PLAYED IBANEZ JEM ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPHS  
 Steve Vai’s Where The Wild Things Are Ibanez JEM electric guitar used on the 2007 String Theories Tour, serial 
number F0701294, featuring a Japanese hand crafted clear acrylic resin body with a 3-D multicolored swirl design 
and trademark Vai “Monkey Grip” handle, eight embedded green LED lights that light up the body, rosewood 
fingerboard with mother of pearl/abalone “Tree of Life” inlays, Edge Pro bridge, DiMarzio pickups and chrome plated 
hardware. The back of the headstock is applied with a piece of black tape inscribed “SV190.” In black hard case 
labelled “ANI III.” Together with four photographs of Vai playing this guitar on stage in South America, November, 
2007. 

Virtuoso guitarist and composer Steve Vai has a long association with Ibanez which began when he designed the first 
JEM in 1987. The JEM became one of the most successful signature series guitars ever and such was its popularity 
that a Twentieth Anniversary model was conceived in 2007, again with the guidance of Vai. The new version was 
produced in a very limited edition run of only 500, worldwide. This particular example was one of two acrylic JEMs 
that Vai played on stage during the 2007 String Theories Tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Steve Vai Collection  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 





 591  
 STEVE VAI’S MARSHALL GUITAR AMPLIFIER WITH FULL MODS BY JOSE ARREDONDO, 
USED ON THE DAVID LEE ROTH ALBUM EAT ‘EM AND SMILE AND ON TOUR  
 A Marshall Super Lead 100-watt head amp, serial number U19443, circa 1986, with extensive mods by renowned amp 
guru Jose Arredondo. The amplifier features an extra tube gain stage activated by a push/pull function added to the 
“Volume II” control. The additional tube is paralleled in order to achieve more output. When the added gain stage is not 
activated, the amplifier functions as a standard Marshall preamp, with clipping diodes. The amplifier also includes an 
additional push/pull pot control to internally “jumper” “Volume I” and “Volume II” so that they can be blended together. 
The front and rear of the amp are applied with two stickers reading “Arrco Amplification/ by Jose/ 4624 Cedros Ave./ 
Sherman Oaks. Calif....” The rear of the unit is inscribed in black ink “SVA39.”  

This amplifier was used extensively by Vai during recording of the David Lee Roth Eat ‘Em And Smile album and tour, 1986-
87, the Skyscraper Tour, 1988, and other studio work from the 1980s to the 2000s.   

 11 by 28 1/2 by 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Steve Vai Collection  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
16
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 592  
 STEVE VAI STAGE-WORN OUTFIT WITH FILM  
 A shirt and pair of pants worn on stage by Steve Vai during his 2007 tour. The silk 
long-sleeve shirt with a brightly colored design of flora and exotic birds on a black 
ground is labelled “Lords/ Hand Made USA/ Exclusively” and a white adhesive label 
to the inside collar inscribed “Wild Things - DVD.” Size L. The pair of white jersey 
pants with colorful stitched musical note motifs applied to the right leg are labelled 
“Terri King.” No size indicated. Accompanied by a DVD of the film Steve Vai: Where 
The Wild Things Are, Favored Nations 2009, showing Vai wearing this outfit on stage 
during his performance with his band String Theories at Minneapolis State Theater, 
MN, 2007. Together with a black pair of Adidas/Yohji Yamamoto Y-3 sneakers 
featuring fluorescent green detail to the heels.  

 From the Steve Vai Collection  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 593  
 STEVE VAI MARSHALL 4 X 12 SPEAKER CABINET USED ON DAVID LEE ROTH TOURS  
 A Marshall 1960BV 4 x 12 speaker cabinet, serial number ?236?, signed by Steve Vai on the top in silver sharpie, the back 
inscribed “30 watt” and applied with strips of tape with handwritten notes on the cabinet’s specifications.  

This speaker cabinet was used on stage by Steve Vai with David Lee Roth during the Eat ‘Em And Smile (1986-87) and 
Skyscraper (1988) tours and was also used on the Sex & Religion tour in 1993-1994.   

 29 1/2 by 29 1/2 by 14 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Steve Vai Collection  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 594  
 STEVE VAI RACK OF STAGE USED EQUIPMENT AND 
THREE EFFECTS PEDALS  
 A rack of three pieces of equipment used by Steve Vai circa 1980s, including: an 
Eventide H969 Harmonizer, serial number E-26040; a BBE Unimax Sonic 
Maximizer Model 421, serial number 01759; and a Furman PL-Plus D Series II 
Power Conditioner. This equipment is typical of the type that Steve Vai used 
during the 1988 David Lee Roth and 1990 Whitesnake tours. Together with three 
studio used guitar effects pedals including a Dunlop Cry bABY 95Q Wah Pedal 
with variable wah effect control, inscribed in silver ink “SVP38”; a Boss DD-7 
Digital Delay Pedal; and a Boss DD-1 Distortion Pedal, inscribed in black ink 
“SVP140.” Accompanied by various related electrical cables.   

 Rack overall, 9 by 22 by 18 inches  

 From the Steve Vai Collection  

$ 1,500 - 2,500 



 595  
 FRANK ZAPPA SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH  
 A photograph of Frank Zappa hand signed in blue 
marker by Zappa.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 596  
 FRANK ZAPPA BAND SIGNED SHEIK 
YERBOUTI RECORD ALBUM  
 Frank Zappa’s 1979 record album Sheik Yerbouti, 
signed by band members Frank Zappa, Steve Vai, 
Ray White, Chad Wackerman, Bobby Martin, Tommy 
Mars, and Ed Mann (gatefold).  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 597  
 JIMI HENDRIX BACKING BAND 
SIGNED WOODSTOCK 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A modern printed photograph showing Jimi 
Hendrix on-stage at Woodstock, signed in blue 
marker by members of his backing band, Billy Cox, 
Juma Sultan, Jerry Velez, and Larry Lee.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 50 - 75 
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 598  
 JIMI HENDRIX RARE MID-1960S 
BLACK AND WHITE POLAROID 
SNAPSHOTS  
 A group of two black and white Polaroid snapshots 
with each depicting a young Jimi Hendrix 
performing on stage at a small venue with the Isley 
Brothers circa 1964. The versos of both read in part 
“Polaroid.” Hendrix is barely recognizable in a 
conservative v-neck sweater and plain white pants!  

 3 1/34 by 4 1/4 inches  

$ 200 - 300 



 599  
 JIMI HENDRIX 1969 GUNTHER KIESER STUTTGART 
CONCERT POSTER  
  A framed poster of Jimi Hendrix designed by Gunther Kieser for a fictional 
show in Stuttgart, Germany, that was printed by Darien House for sale 
during Hendrix’s US tour in the Spring of 1969.  

Since the original posters for the German tour were so popular, these 
posters were reprinted and sold at Hendrix’s U.S. shows. The fictional 
concert date of “15.1.69” was printed on this poster in the lower left corner 
so it wouldn’t be mistaken for the original-run German concert posters. 
There are numerous pin holes evident, as well as paper loss in upper right 
corner.    

 Framed: 38 by 27 1/2 inches; Poster Only: 35 1/4 by 25 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 600  
 WATERCOLOR PORTRAIT OF JIMI HENDRIX  
 A watercolor on paper portrait of Jimi Hendrix seated with clasped hands, 
signed on the middle left “Fleisher.” Mounted and framed under glass. 
Not examined out of the frame.  

 8 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches, sight; 13 by 11 1/2 inches, framed  

$ 300 - 500 

 601  
 JIMI HENDRIX VINTAGE ELECTRIC 
LADYLAND PHOTOGRAPHS  
 A collection of four vintage black and white gelatin 
silver photographs featuring Jimi Hendrix recording 
tracks for Electric Ladyland at the Record Plant studio in 
1968.  

 8 by 10 inches (each)  

$ 200 - 300 
21



 602  
 JIMI HENDRIX SIGNED PROMOTIONAL CARD  
 A black and white Jimi Hendrix Experience promotional card 
from September 1967 signed by Hendrix on the front: “Love Jimi 
Hendrix” in blue ballpoint pen.  

The original recipient of the autograph, Brian Hodgson, has also 
written his name on the card.  

This item comes with a letter of authenticity from Joyce Garland 
who received the signed card from Hodgson’s wife. She states 
that Hodgson was traveling on the road and pulled into a garage 
at the same time as Hendrix.  

 6 by 4 inches  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 22



 603  
 JIMI HENDRIX SIGNED MATCHBOOK COVER  
 A framed matchbook cover from The Dorchester in London signed in black ballpoint pen by Jimi Hendrix. 

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Gary Parkinson stating that his father, who acquired the 
autograph, was a long distance tanker driver and part-time musician throughout the sixties and seventies. He would 
often meet up with bands at sound checks and concerts during his travels.   

 5 by 7 inches, overall; 1 1/2 by 3 3/4 inches, sight  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 604  
 JIMI HENDRIX SIGNED SHEET  
 A cut sheet signed in blue ink by Jimi Hendrix.  

 4 1/2 by 3 7/7 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 605  
 JIMI HENDRIX SIGNATURE  
 A white sheet with Jimi Hendrix’s signature in red pen. 
Housed in a frame with a color image of Hendrix.  

 20 by 13 1/4 inches, overall; 2 1/4 by 2 3/4 inches, sight  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 606  
 JIMI HENDRIX FENDER STRATOCASTER TONE CONTROL 
KNOB FROM A 1967 BRITISH CONCERT  
 A tone control knob which was previously part of Jimi Hendrix’s Fender Stratocaster 
guitar. It was obtained during a performance at The Starlight Room, Boston, 
Lincolnshire (outside of London) on March 25, 1967. It is accompanied by a detailed 
letter from the previous owner which reads in part “on the 25th March 1967 the band  
I worked for as a road manager was one of the groups that supported The Jimi 
Hendrix Experience... [they] did a great set. At the end Jimi attacked his amp stack 
with his guitar. After the show I was on stage tidying up leads etc., and I found the tone 
knob from Jimi’s Stratocaster and slipped it in my pocket...”  

 1 inch  

$ 300 - 500 

 607  
 JIMI HENDRIX POSTHUMOUS AWARD  
 An award presented to Jimi Hendrix for the 50th 
Anniversary of Reprise Records which is owned by 
Warner Music Group. The award features a statue of 
Bugs Bunny and has a plaque reading “Presented to / 
Jimi Hendrix / W.B. Records 50th / Reprise Records / 
1968 - Present.” The back of the base is stamped “1988 
Warner Bros., Inc.” -- the year the statue was designed, 
though this award is from 2010.   

 11 by 4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

24



 608  
 JIMI HENDRIX ARE YOU EXPERIENCED BAND SIGNED RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 The Jimi Hendrix Experience record sleeve for the band’s 1967 album Are You Experienced (RS-6261) signed in 
purple ink to the sleeve front by all three members of the band: Jimi Hendrix, Noel Redding, and Mitch Mitchell.  
An inscription by Hendrix reads “The Best of Success in Your Work.”  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 609  
 RORY GALLAGHER OWNED CUSTOM FENDER TELECASTER GUITAR  
 A black composite Fender Telecaster guitar custom made for and owned by Rory Gallagher in the 1980s. The guitar has a maple 
neck and white pickguard and is made with a Hipshot tailpiece, which has a set of levers that at a flick can drop the tuning down a 
semi tone and with another flick down a full tone. No serial number present. Accompanied by a copy of a letter from Daniel 
Gallagher saying that the guitar was owned by Rory Gallagher and by a handwritten invoice from Emporium Vintage Guitar stating 
that the guitar was property of Rory Gallagher and sold by the store on their behalf. The guitar is housed in a vintage brown gig 
bag.  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 610  
 GERRY RAFFERTY OWNED GUITAR  
 A black Fender Mustang bass guitar owned by Gerry 
Rafferty, serial number S707353.  

The fingerboard has dot markers, an F-neckplate with 
one machine head roughly engraved”JW,” adjustable 
saddles, and single split pickup. This item comes with 
a hard shell case.  

 PROVENANCE Previously from the Collection of  
Gerry Rafferty  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 611  
 BOB DYLAN 1978 WORLD 
TOUR LEAD SOUND 
ENGINEER CREW JACKET  
 An original LP Designs brand crew jacket 
issued to lead sound engineer, Chris 
Coffin, for the North American leg of Bob 
Dylan’s 1978 World Tour.   

$ 800 - 1,200 

 612  
 BOB DYLAN 1978 WORLD 
TOUR LEAD SOUND 
ENGINEER CREW ROBE  
 A Title brand boxing-style crew robe from 
the European leg of Bob Dylan’s 1978 
World Tour, previously owned by lead 
sound engineer, Chris coffin.  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 613  
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED BOOK  
 A hardcover copy of Bob Dylan’s book 
Lyrics 1962-1985 (New York: Alfred A. 
Knopf, 1985), signed on the inside title 
page in black felt pen “Bob Dylan 
3/10/91.”  

 10 1/2 by 8 1/2 by 1 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
29



 614  
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED ORIGINAL ARTWORK  
 A framed watercolor and gouache on paper–original artwork titled “Driver”–created 
and signed by Bob Dylan on the bottom right. The artwork was part of Dylan’s “The 
Drawn Blank Series,” and was exhibited at Halcyon Gallery in London.  

The series (Dylan’s first foray into fine art publishing) reimagines sketches Dylan 
created between 1989 and 1992 while touring America, Europe, and Asia.   

 23 3/4 by 19 3/4 inches, overall; 19 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches, sight  

$ 40,000 - 60,000 
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 615  
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED LIMITED EDITION LITHOGRAPH  
 A limited edition giclée on paper lithograph by Bob Dylan titled, “Truck,” from his “The 
Drawn Blank” series–signed on the bottom right by Dylan and numbered “112/295” on 
the bottom left.  

The lithograph is contained within an official, “The Drawn Blank Series” portfolio cover, 
and comes with a certificate of authenticity facsimile signed by Dylan.  

The series was Dylan’s first foray into fine art publishing and reimagines sketches Dylan 
created between 1989 and 1992 while touring America, Europe and Asia.   

 36 by 28 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 616  
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED LIMITED 
EDITION PRINT  
 A giclée on archival cotton paper print titled, 
“Little Factory For Ice Cream,” created and 
signed by Bob Dylan in 2019 as part of his 12-
piece, “The Beaten Path” collection of artwork. 
The series portrays America through the 
singer-songwriter’s eyes. 

The print is signed on the bottom right corner 
by Dylan and numbered “221/295” on the 
bottom left. 

This item comes with a certificate of 
authenticity from publisher Washington Green 
Fine Art–also signed by Dylan.  

 26 by 33 inches, overall; 18 by 25 inches, sight  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 617  
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED PROGRAM  
 A program signed by Bob Dylan for The Great 
Music Experience concert, which took place at 
the Buddhist Temple of Todai-jI in Japan over 
the course of three nights between the May 
20-22, 1994.  

The program has been signed on the front 
cover in black marker pen by Dylan, who has 
added the year :”’94.” Both Japanese and 
international artists performed at the 
event–including Dylan, INXS, John Bon Jovi, 
and others.  

 14 1/4 by 10 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 618  
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED THE 
TIMES THEY ARE A-
CHANGIN’ RECORD ALBUM 
SLEEVE  
 A Bob Dylan record sleeve for his 1964 
album The Times They Are A-Changin’ 
(Stereo CS 8905) signed by Dylan in black 
marker to the sleeve front.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 619  
 BOB DYLAN HANDWRITTEN LYRICS AND CHORD 
ANNOTATIONS FOR “LAY LADY LAY”  
 A sheet of notepaper from The Atlantic Lumber Company in Boston, Massachusetts, 
with handwritten lyrics and chord annotations written in pencil by Bob Dylan for his 
1969 song “Lay Lady Lay.”  

Dylan has numbered each verse from one through three. The lyrics appear to be 
working lyrics as some of them are not in the final version of the song, such as: “Got my 
night light shining... got the heartbreaking blues and they’re all for you” in verse three. 
The hit song has since been covered by numerous bands including The Byrds, The 
Everly Brothers, Duran Duran, Ministry, and many others. 

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Jeff Rosen, President of Bob 
Dylan Music Co., who represented Dylan for 35 years. He states that the lyrics were 
discovered in a storage vault along with Dylan’s other personal items dating from the 
1960s and 1970s.   

 8 by 5 inches  

$ 500,000 - 700,000 
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 620  
 ALLMAN BROTHERS BAND MEMBER 
SIGNED “MELISSA” LYRICS  
 A printed sheet of lyrics for the song “Melissa” byThe Allman 
Brothers Band signed in black marker by Gregg Allman, Jai 
Johanny, and Berry Oakley.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 621  
 GREGG ALLMAN SIGNED PHOTO  
 A large-format black and white photograph of 
Gregg Allman, signed by Allman in black marker.  

 14 by 11 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 622  
 ALLMAN AND WOMAN CHER AND GREGG 
ALLMAN SIGNED TWO THE HARD WAY 
RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for the 1977 Allman and Woman album Two The 
Hard Way, signed to the sleeve front by Gregg Allman and Cher.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 623  
 ALLMAN BROTHERS BAND SIGNED 
BEGINNINGS RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for the 1973 Allman Brothers 
compilation album Beginnings, signed by band 
members Gregg Allman, Dicky Betts, and Berry Oakley.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 36



 624  
 CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL BAND 
SIGNED WILLY AND THE POOR BOYS RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record album sleeve from the 1969 Creedence Clearwater Revival 
album Willy and The Poor Boys, signed by band members John Fogerty, 
Stu Cook, and Doug Clifford.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 625  
 JEFFERSON STARSHIP BAND SIGNED SPITFIRE 
RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve from the 1976 Jefferson Starship album Spitfire, signed 
by band members Grace Slick, Paul Kantner, Marty Balin, David 
Freiberg, and Pete Sears.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 626  
 CROSBY STILLS & NASH BAND SIGNED RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for the 1969 self-titled album by Crosby, Stills & Nash, 
signed by band members Graham Nash, Stephen Stills, and David 
Crosby.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 627  
 CROSBY, STILLS, NASH & YOUNG SIGNED SO FAR 
ALBUM   
 A jacket for the So Far album released in 1974 by CSNY signed decades 
later in black felt-tip ink by three of the members: Stephen Stills, 
Graham Nash, and Neil Young. Matted and framed above an 
explanation plaque.  

 Matted and framed, 20 by 18 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 628  
 DAVID CROSBY SIGNED LIMITED EDITION PRINT  
 A limited edition lithograph of David Crosby’s “Wooden Ships” lyrics 
signed on the bottom right by Crosby and numbered “249/1000” on 
the bottom left.   

 21 1/4 by 17 1/4 inches, overall; 14 by 11 inches, sight  

$ 300 - 500 
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 629  
 THE EAGLES BAND SIGNED HOTEL CALIFORNIA TEST 
PRESSING RECORD ALBUM  

 A test pressing of The Eagles’ 1976 record album Hotel California, 
signed to the blank sleeve front by band members Glenn Frey, 
Don Henley, Joe Walsh, Don Felder, and Randy Meisner.  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 630  
 EAGLES BAND SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Bently guitar with sunburst finish signed in 
black marker by Glenn Frey, Don Henley, Timothy 
B. Schmit, Deacon Frey, and Joe Walsh.  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 631  
 EAGLES BAND SIGNED GUITAR   
 A black Crate Electra guitar signed by Don Henley, Joe Walsh, Glenn 
Frey, Don Felder, and Randy Meisner. Meisner has additionally written 
“Hotel California” and “Eagles.” Serial number not visible. The guitar is 
housed in a “Hotel California” display case with an image of the Eagles.   

 Framed, 41 1/2 by 25 1/4 by 3 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 632  
 EAGLES BAND MEMBER SIGNED ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 A black Takamine model G320BL acoustic guitar signed in silver marker by Eagles band 
members Joe Walsh, Don Henley, Timothy B. Schmit, and Glenn Frey.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 633  
 THE DOOBIE BROTHERS SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Fender Squier Stratocaster guitar signed on the body 
by members of The Doobie Brothers. Serial number 
CY08032040. Accompanied by a soft gig bag.   

$ 600 - 800 

39



 634  
 WALTER BECKER PEAVEY COMBO AMPLIFIERS  
 A Peavey Blazer 158 1x8 combo amplifier, serial number 00-06632613. 
Together with a Peavey Audition 110 1x10 combo amplifier bought on 
tour by Walter Becker in 1993 as a dressing room amp, serial number 00-
06311994. Included with the original lot tags and lot card from when it 
originally sold at Julien’s Auctions.  

 Largest, 15 by 15 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE: Ex lot 961, Sale 3244, Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, CA, 
Property from the Estate of Walter Becker, October 18-19, 2019  

$ 300 - 500 

 635  
 STEELY DAN GUITARIST WALTER BECKER OWNED 
DANELECTRO TWIN TWELVE SERIES C COMBO 
AMPLIFIER   
 A Danelectro Twin Twelve Series C 2x12 combo amplifier owned by 
Steely Dan guitarist, Walter Becker.  

The amplifier was created circa 1952, serial number 9767.  

 22 by 22 by 9 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 194, Property From the Estate of Walter Becker, 
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 636  
 WALTER BECKER 1987 G&L SC-3   
 A 1987 G&L SC-3 electric guitar finished in blue and equipped with 
three single coil pickups and a dual fulcrum tremolo. The neck plate is 
impressed with the serial number G021125, the neck and neck pocket 
are both dated 1987. Accompanied by a gig bag.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 546, Property From the Estate of Walter Becker, 
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 638  
 WALTER BECKER 1984 GIBSON EXPLORER III   
 A Gibson Explorer III with rare camouflage finish. Equipped with 
three P90 pickups, serial number 82854513 stamped to headstock. 
Accompanied by the original hard shell case.  

 45 1/2 by 18 1/2, by 4 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 253, Property From the Estate of Walter Becker, 
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 637  
 WALTER BECKER MONTY EXPLORER REPLICA GUITAR  
 An Explorer replica guitar made by Brian Monty. Constructed in korina with a 
natural finish and fitted with a pair of custom J S Moore humbucker pickups, a 
paper label is present to the bridge pickup inscribed with the magnet type A5L, 
the output 7.96k and the date 20/07/13. The headstock is stamped with the serial 
number X002. Accompanied by a fitted hardshell case.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 80, Property from the Estate of Walter Becker, Juliens Auctions, 
Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 



 639  
 WALTER BECKER 1970 GIBSON LES PAUL STUDIO BASS   
 A 1970 Les Paul Studio bass with solid ebony-lined mahogany body and neck. 
Dual oval low-impedence humbucking pickups, hi-lo output switch and phase 
switch. Headstock stamped with serial number 631205 and “MADE IN USA.” 
Accompanied by the potentially original hard shell case.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 225, Property From the Estate of Walter Becker, Julien’s 
Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 640  
 WALTER BECKER 1961 EPIPHONE WILSHIRE   
 A 1961 Epiphone Wilshire electric guitar. Mahogany body with a 
cherry stain, dual black P-90 pickups, serial number 30346 
stamped to headstock. Accompanied by a fitted road case.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 321, Property From the Estate of Walter 
Becker, Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 642  
 WALTER BECKER MONTY BLUESMASTER GUITAR  
 A Monty Bluesmaster electric guitar. Les Paul style single cutaway 
chambered mahogany body and set neck with a figured birch top 
finished in cherry sunburst and equipped with a pair of humbucking 
pickups. The headstock is stamped with the serial number 0006 and 
affixed with an adhesive label inscribed with MONTY. Accompanied by 
a hardshell case.  

 Case, approximately 43 by 15 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 77, Property from the Estate of Walter Becker, 
Juliens Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 641  
 WALTER BECKER 1970 KAY KH-90T  
 A 1970 Kay KH-90T model thinline electric guitar 
equipped with a pair of single coil pickups and a 
vibrato tailpiece. The serial number 740093 is 
impressed to a badge below the neck plate. 
Accompanied by a chip board case.  

 PROVENANCE LOT 615 “Property From the Estate of 
Walter Becker,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, 
October 18, 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 643  
 WALTER BECKER 1979 GRETSCH TK-300 GUITAR   
 A 1979 Gretsch TK-300 solid body electric guitar finished in natural 
maple, a partial paper label is present in the control cavity inscribed with 
the model number and serial number which are partially lost but appear 
to be model “7625” and serial number “...9156.” The neck is dated 1979. 
Accompanied by the original hard shell case.  

 40 1/2 by 14 3/, 4 by 4 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 64, Property From the Estate of Walter Becker, 
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 644  
 WALTER BECKER GRIMES STRATOCASTER-STYLE GUITAR  
 A Grimes Stratocaster-style solidbody electric guitar built for Walter Becker in 1988. 
The double cutaway profile body finished in créme-colored white and equipped 
with three single coil pickups. A favorite and often played guitar of Walter Becker in 
the early 1990s. Serial number 934614. This guitar was recently re-tuned and re-
strung. Accompanied by a black hardshell case with Becker’s NYC address taped 
to the front, as well as its original lot tag and card from when it was first offered.  

 Case, 41 by 14 by 4 inchesl Guitar length, 38 inches  

 PROVENANCE: Ex lot 294, Sale 3244, Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, CA, Property 
from the Estate of Walter Becker, October 18-19, 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 645  
 WALTER BECKER 1967 RICKENBACKER MODEL 1000  
 A 1967 Rickenbacker model 1000 electric guitar, 21-inch scale length with 18 
frets. Finished in Fireglo and fitted with a single pickup with chrome toaster 
style cover and some apparent modifications. Serial number GG 3234 
stamped to bridge plate. Accompanied by a fitted road case.  

 PROVENANCE LOT 130, “Property From the Estate of Walter Becker,” Julien’s 
Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18, 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 646  
 DEWEY BUNNELL STAGE PLAYED GUITAR 
SIGNED AND INSCRIBED BY BUNNELL AND 
GERRY BECKLEY WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 A Taylor acoustic guitar stage played by Dewey Bunnell and signed 
in black marker “Jim, Here’s to you... and the memory of 1000 
performances of Horse With No Name on this guitar. My best, 
Dewey Bunnell America 1 2000” and also by Gerry Beckley, who has 
added “All the Best.” Housed in a flight case. Accompanied by a 
photograph of Bunnell playing the guitar at one of his 
performances with the band America.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 



 647  
 THE BEE GEES SIGNED PHOTO  
 A black and white photograph of the Bee Gees signed 
by all three primary members of the band: Barry Gibb, 
Maurice Gibb, and Robin Gibb.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 648  
 BEE GEES SIGNED “SPIRITS HAVING 
FLOWN” ALBUM  
 A copy of the Bee Gees’ 1979 “Spirits Having Flown” 
album signed on the cover by Barry, Maurice, and Robin 
Gibb.   

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 649  
 MICK FLEETWOOD USED AND 
SIGNED DRUMSTICK  
 A Mick Fleetwood-branded Ahead drumstick with text 
printed on the side reading “Mick Fleetwood” below his 
printed facsimile signature and then actually by him 
using silver paint pen “Mick Fleetwood.” Used by 
Fleetwood and having his extra black duct tape affixed 
to two different areas.  

 Length, 15 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 651  
 STEVIE NICKS SIGNED 2010 ‘IN YOUR 
DREAMS’ CD DISPLAY  
 A display featuring the CD cover, back cover, and CD 
itself for Stevie Nick’s 2010 album ‘In Your Dreams’ with 
the cover signed in black felt-tip ink by her “Destiny / 
Stevie Nicks.”  

 Matted and framed, 17 by 16 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 650  
 FLEETWOOD MAC BAND SIGNED 
RUMOURS RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 The record sleeve for the 1977 Fleetwood Mac album 
Rumours, signed by band members Stevie Nicks, 
Lindsey Buckingham, Mick Fleetwood, Christine McVie, 
and John McVie.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 652  
 RUSH BAND SIGNED CONCERT POSTER  
 A concert poster for Rush’s Clockwork Angels tour, signed in 
black marker by all three members of the band: Neil Pert, 
Geddy Lee, and Alex Lifeson.  

 17 by 11 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 653  
 FOREIGNER “GOLD” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA certified gold record award presented to music 
executive John Kalodner to commemorate the sale of 
more than 500,000 copies of the Atlantic Records long 
playing record album Foreigner. The award has been re 
matted.  

 21 by 17 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 654  
 THE DOORS “GOLD” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award, white linen 
matte, presented to Elektra Records to commemorate 
the sale of more than $1 million worth of the long-
playing record album The Doors.   

 21 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 655  
 THE DOORS SIGNED RECORD ALBUM 
SLEEVE  
 A record album sleeve for the self-titled debut album by The 
Doors, signed “To Judy” by band members Ray Manzarek, 
John Densmore, and Robby Krieger.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 47



 656  
 THE DOORS JIM MORRISON SIGNED SHEET  
 A cut sheet signed in black marker by The Doors lead singer Jim 
Morrison. Custom matted together with an image of Morrison.  

 Sheet, 3 1/4 by 2 1/2 inches; overall, 19 3/4 by 15 1/4 inches  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 

 657  
 LED ZEPPELIN JOHN BONHAM 
SIGNED LED ZEPPELIN IV 
RECORD ALBUM  
 A self-titled 1971 Led Zeppelin record album 
also known as “Led Zeppelin IV,” signed in blue 
ink on the front cover by Led Zeppelin 
drummer, John Bonham.  

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 658  
 BAD COMPANY JAPANESE RECORD AWARD  
 A record award presented to Swansong Records in recognition 
of the excellent sales of the Bad Company record in Japan by 
Toshiba-EMI Limited in Tokyo on March 1, 1975.   

 17 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 659  
 LED ZEPPELIN IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD  
 An in-house “platinum” record award presented to Richard 
Cole to commemorate the sale of more than two million 
dollars’ worth of the Atlantic Records long-playing record 
album Led Zeppelin III .  

 20 1/4 by 16 1/4 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 660  
 LED ZEPPELIN 1975 BRITISH ‘EARL’S COURT’ 
CONCERT POSTER  
 An original concert poster for performances by Led Zeppelin which 
took place on May 23-25, 1975 at Earl’s Court, London. The poster has 
been folded and is printed with “Led Zeppelin” across the top and a 
caricature of four men on a steam train. Details of national ticket offices 
are printed below along with information about the “Zeppelin Express” 
train service which shuttled fans to the concerts from around the 
country. In well-worn condition now. Folded.  

 25 1/2 by 35 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 661  
 LED ZEPPELIN BAND SIGNED 
LED ZEPPELIN III RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 The record sleeve from Led Zeppelin’s 
1970 alum Led Zeppelin III, signed by 
band members Robert Plant, Jimmy Page, 
and John Paul Jones.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 662  
 LED ZEPPELIN “STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN” 
BAND SIGNED SHEET MUSIC  
 The sheet music to the iconic 1971 Led Zeppelin song 
“Stairway to Heaven” signed in green and purple marker by 
all four members of the band: Robert Plant, Jimmy Page, 
John Bonham, and John Paul Jones.  

 12 by 9 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 663  
 LED ZEPPELIN PRESENCE LIMITED 
EDITION OBELISK SCULPTURE  
 A limited edition sculpture (numbered 281/1000) depicting 
the obelisk-like form that was used by Led Zeppelin 
throughout the cover and interior art of their 1976 album, 
Presence.  

 11 3/4 by 4 1/4 by 4 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 664  
 JIMMY PAGE SIGNED LIMITED EDITION PRINT  
 A predominantly blue-hued limited edition print featuring an image of Jimmy 
Page signed in pencil on the lower margin “Jimmy Page” and by the artist 
“289/300 Tamara Lawrence 2000.” Rolled.  

 33 by 30 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 665  
 JIMMY PAGE: THE ANTHOLOGY SIGNED LIMITED 
EDITION BOX SET  
 A hardcover limited edition copy of Jimmy Page: The Anthology (Genesis, 
2020) signed by Page and numbered 165/350. A total of 2500 copies were 
published by Genesis and the ones numbered one through 350 are 
deluxe copies. Accompanied by a black felt bag and lined box. According 
to the publishers, the book is quarter-bound in black leather, with gold leaf 
blocking and gilded page edging. The box design is inspired by the 
Selmer case of Jimmy Page’s first electric guitar, his 1958 Resonet 
Futurama. Hundreds of items from Jimmy Page’s private collection have 
been personally selected for inclusion, from iconic guitars and stage 
costumes, to rare posters and vinyl pressings; and from correspondence 
and diary entries to unseen photographs.  

 14 by 12 by 2 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 666  
 ROBERT PLANT AND 
JIMMY PAGE SIGNED 
SONG BOOK  
 A copy of the 1973 Led Zeppelin 
Complete songbook signed by 
Robert Plant and Jimmy Page on 
the contents page in brown felt 
pen. Plant has added “Push 
Push” above his name.  

 12 by 9 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 667  
 LED ZEPPELIN ROBERT PLANT SIGNED 
PRESENCE OBELISK SCULPTURE  
 A small black plastic obelisk made as a promo item to advertise Led 
Zeppelin’s 1976 Presence album. The base has text reading “Led 
Zeppelin / Presence” and is signed in silver paint pen “Robert 
Plant.”   

 8 by 3 by 2 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 668  
 ROBERT PLANT SIGNED SINGLE  
 A 12-inch pressing of Robert Plant’s 1983 
single “In The Mood” signed on the cover in 
blue pen “To Karen Cheer up Robert Plant 
xxxx.” The autograph was obtained during his 
1983 The Principle Of Moments UK tour.  

 12 by 12 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 669  
 ROBERT PLANT BAND SIGNED PICTURES 
AT ELEVEN RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for the 1982 Robert Plant album Pictures at 
Eleven, signed by band members Robert Plant, Phil Collins, 
and Paul Martinez.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 670  
 MUSICIANS SIGNED 
ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 An acoustic guitar signed by 
various musicians including 
Robert Plant, members of Heart 
band, and members of 
Aerosmith. Accompanied by a 
hard shell case.  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 671  
 HEART BAND SIGNED DOG & BUTTERFLY 
RECORD ALBUM  
 Heart’s 1978 record album Dog & Butterfly, signed by band 
members Ann Wilson, Nancy Wilson, Roger Fisher, Steve Fossen, 
Howard Leese, and Michael Derosier.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 672  
 GWEN STEFANI AND NO DOUBT 
SIGNED LIMITED EDITION PRINT  
 A Gwen Stefani and No Doubt signed limited edition 
print. Depicting stark black and white images of each 
band member, this print is numbered “238/500” and is 
signed in pencil on the lower margin by Gwen Stefani, 
Adrian Young, Tom Dumont, and Tony Kanal. Further 
signed by the artist “Mac 2012.”  

 Matted and Framed, 34 by 34 inches; Print Only,  
26 1/2 by 26 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 673  
 AEROSMITH STEVEN TYLER PHOTOSHOOT 
WORN RED LEATHER COLLAR  
 A one-of-a-kind, metallic red leather collar created by the fetish 
fashion company, World Domination NYC, and worn by Aerosmith 
frontman, Steven Tyler during a photoshoot by noted fashion 
photographer, Terry Richardson–featured in the February, 1997 
issue of “The Face” magazine. This item comes with a letter of 
authenticity signed by designer, Carla Dawn Behrle. A link to an 
image of Tyler wearing the collar is available upon request.  

 PROVENANCE Acquired directly from the designer  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 674  
 AEROSMITH MTV VIDEO MUSIC AWARD MOONMAN  
 An MTV Video Music Award Moonman, a Viewers Choice award for 
Aerosmith’s “Cryin’ “ single, presented to record executive John Kalodner for 
the period 1993-1994. Aerosmith also won the MTV Video Music Award for 
Video of the Year and Best Group Video that year.  

 Height, 11 1/2 inches  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 
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 675  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED LYRICS  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics and chords in black pen by Noel Gallagher, 
signed on the bottom “Best Wishes Noel Gallagher xx.” The sheet is titled “You’ve 
Got To Hide Your Love Away.”   

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 676  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED LYRICS  
 A single sheet of lined paper with handwritten lyrics and chords in black pen by 
Noel Gallagher for the 1995 Oasis song “Don’t Look Back in Anger.” Gallagher 
has numbered the verses and indicates chorus with “c.”   

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 677  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS AND 
CHORDS FOR “WHATEVER”  

 A torn sheet of lined paper with Noel Gallagher’s 
handwritten lyrics in blue pen to the 1994 Oasis song 
“Whatever,” and another sheet with Gallagher’s handwritten 
chords for the same song. Gallagher has signed the chord 
sheet “Work it out Yerself! Noel 4.”   
 Larger, 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 678  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS FOR 
OASIS SONGS  

 Two sheets of lined paper with handwritten lyrics by Noel 
Gallagher for Oasis songs, one in blue pen for “Cigarettes & 
Alcohol” and one in black pen for “Some Might Say.” Both 
with verses numbered and chorus indicated.  
 Each, 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 679  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
WITH CHORD ANNOTATIONS  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in red pen by Noel Gallagher 
to the Oasis 1995 song “She’s Electric.” Gallagher has added cord 
annotations throughout. The verses are numbered or labeled.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 680  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
WITH CHORD ANNOTATIONS  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in red pen by Noel Gallagher 
to the Oasis 1995 single “Morning Glory.” Gallagher has titled the 
song as “What’s the Story?” and added cord annotations at the 
bottom of the sheet. The verses are numbered or labeled.   

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 681  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
FOR OASIS SONGS  

 Two sheets of handwritten lyrics by Noel Gallagher for 
Oasis songs, one in blue pen for “Live Forever” and 
one in black pen for “Rock ‘N’ Roll Star.” The latter has 
additional chord annotations.   
 Larger, 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 57



 682  
 NOEL GALLAGHER DEFINITELY MAYBE ALBUM 
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS AND CHORD SHEETS   

 A group of 11 handwritten lyrics and three chord sheets 
written by Noel Gallagher for the tracks in Oasis’ 1994 
debut studio album Definitely Maybe. The lyrics are for 
“Rock ‘N’ Roll Star,” “Shakermaker,” “Live Forever,” “Up in 
the Sky,” “Columbia,” “Supersonic,” “Bring it on Down,” 
“Cigarettes & Alcohol,” “Digsy’s Dinner,” “Slide Away,” 
and “Married With Children.” The chord sheets are for 
“Live Forever,” “Supersonic,” and “Slide Away.”   
 Largest, 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 



 683  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN 
LYRICS TO “WONDERWALL”   
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in black pen by 
Noel Gallagher to the Oasis hit single “Wonderwall.” 
Gallagher has added cord annotations and written 
“Capo 2nd” on the top and bottom of the sheet. The 
verses are numbered or labeled.   

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 684  
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS AND CHORDS FOR OASIS SONGS  

 A group of three lined sheets of notepaper with handwritten lyrics and/or chord annotations by Noel 
Gallagher for “Champagne Supernova,” “Wonderwall,” and “Don’t Look Back in Anger.”   
 Larger, 8 1/4 by 5 3/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 685  
 THE BLACK KEYS GUITARIST DAN AUERBACH OWNED AND PLAYED KAY 
SWINGMASTER SUNBURST ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH PHOTO  
 A vintage Kay Swingmaster Sunburst K673 electric guitar from the collection of singer and guitarist, Dan 
Auerbach of The Black Keys.  

This guitar was owned and played by Auerbach. This item includes a photo of Auerbach with the guitar in The 
Black Keys’ studio, Easy Eye Studios in Nashville, a certificate of authenticity signed by Auerbach and George 
Gruhn from Gruhn Guitars certifying the guitar as: “From the collection of Dan Auerbach,” and the original sales 
receipt from Gruhn Guitars dated “11/8/2017.” There is no case included with this item. 

Accompanied by a certificate of authhenticity signed by Auerbach and George Gruhn stating that the guitar is 
from Auerbach's collection.  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 

60



61



 686  
 U2 BONO SIGNED SELF-PORTRAIT ILLUSTRATION  
 A self-portrait drawing hand executed in black marker and signed by U2 
frontman Bono in Turin, Italy, on September 4, 2015, during the Innocence 
+ Experience World Tour.  

 Unframed, 8 1/4 by 6 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 687  
 U2 SIGNED PROGRAM  
 A tour program for U2’s 2009 to 2011 360° tour signed by 
the group on the front cover in silver marker. The Edge and 
Adam Clayton has added “To Alice best wishes” above their 
names, Bono has added “Tanks” and “2010,” and Larry 
Mullen Jr has also added “2010” below his name. The 
signatures were obtained by a roadie who worked on the 
tour.   

 11 by 9 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 688  
 U2 SIGNED ALBUM  
 A copy of U2’s The Unforgettable Fire album signed on 
the cover by Bono, Adam Clayton, the Edge, and Larry 
Mullen Jr. Bono has dated his signature “85.”   

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 689  
 U2 SIGNED ALBUM   
 A copy of U2’s “The Fly” single album signed on the 
cover by Bono, Adam Clayton, the Edge, and Larry 
Mullen Jr. Bono has dated his signature “91.”   

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
62



 690  
 U2 BAND SIGNED RATTLE AND 
HUM ALBUM CD BOOKLET  
 A CD booklet for the U2 album Rattle and Hum 
signed by all four members of the band: Bono, The 
Edge, Larry Mullen Jr., and Adam Clayton.  

 5 by 4 3/4 inches (closed)  

$ 600 - 800 

 691  
 U2 BAND SIGNED “I WILL FOLLOW” 
RECORD SINGLE  
 U2’s 1980 record single “I Will Follow,” signed to the sleeve 
front by band members, Bono (dated 1981), The Edge, Larry 
Mullen Jr., and Adam Clayton.  

 7 1/8 by 7 1/8 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 692  
 U2 BAND SIGNED ACHTUNG BABY 
RECORD ALBUM INSERT  
 An insert print from the LP release of the U2 album 
Achtung Baby, hand signed by all four members of the 
band: Bono, The Edge, Larry Mullen Jr., and Adam 
Clayton.  

 Unframed, 12 by 12 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 693  
 U2 SIGNED T-SHIRT  
 A white U2 merchandise T-shirt signed on the front in 
black marker by Bono and Larry Mullen Jr. Bono has 
additionally written: “‘89” on the front. The shirt is 
signed on the back by Edge and Adam Clayton.  

The shirt has an Acme label, size XL.    

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 694  
 U2 BONO AND THE EDGE SIGNED GUITAR  
 An electric guitar signed on the white pickguard in black 
marker by Bono and the Edge. No maker or serial number 
present, no case present.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 695  
 HALL & OATES SIGNED GUITARr  
 A black Fender Squier Stratocaster guitar signed on the pickguard by John 
Oates and Daryl Hall of Hall & Oates. The guitar is inscribed "To Electric Factory." 
Accompanied by a framed image of the pair and a soft gig bag.   

$ 400 - 600 

 696  
 BON JOVI BAND SIGNED CYMBAL  
 A Paiste 2000 Power Crash Cymbal signed and 
inscribed by Bon Jovi in black marker. Jon Bon Jovi 
has added the year “1988,” Richie Sambora has 
added “love and [peace sign],” Alec John Such has 
added “luck + love,” Tico Torres has added “cheers 
to life’s rhythms love,” and David Bryan has added 
“Good luck!” The cymbal was acquired as part of a 
purchase of a kit and accessories previously owned 
by a session drummer. It was signed in 1988 around 
the time of Bon Jovi’s Slippery When Wet tour.  

 Diameter, 20 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 64



 698  
 RICHIE SAMBORA SIGNED 
PROTOTYPE GUITAR  
 A white ESP LTD Richie Sambora 
Prototype guitar signed in black marker 
"Richie Sambora '06." No serial number 
present. Accompanied by a soft gig bag.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 699  
 JON BON JOVI AND RICHIE SAMBORA SIGNED 
AND INSCRIBED GUITAR  
 A Carlo Robelli electric guitar signed on the body in blue marker by 
Richie Sambora, and signed and inscribed "Jon Bon Jovi Bounce 
2002 Z100 NYC" by Jon Bon Jovi. No case present.   

$ 600 - 800 
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 697  
 RICHIE SAMBORA OWNED 
AND SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Greco Zemaitis guitar owned and 
signed by Richie Sambora in black 
marker. Sambora has also dated the 
signature "2015." Serial number 
031101. The guitar has a three-part 
flamed maple top with a heart-shaped 
inlay. A metal diamond graces the 
headstock. Sambora donated and 
signed the guitar at Norman's Rare 
Guitars for a charity fundraiser. 
Accompanied by a black hard shell 
case.  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 



 700  
 CARLOS SANTANA SIGNED 
ABRAXAS RECORD ALBUM  
 Carlos Santana’s 1970 record album Abraxas, signed 
by Santana to the sleeve front.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 701  
 CARLOS SANTANA SIGNED POSTER  
 A poster for Santana’s performance at the America 
West Arena in Phoenix, Arizona, on August 5, 1999, 
signed by Carlos Santana in black marker. 

Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit The 
Ronnie James Dio Stand Up and Shout Cancer Fund   

 17 by 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of  
Ronnie James Dio  

$ 400 - 600 

 702  
 MEAT LOAF GUITARIST PAUL CROOK 
STAGE-PLAYED AND BAND MEMBERS-
SIGNED GUITAR  
 A turquoise Nash S63 guitar played by Meat Loaf’s 
guitarist–Paul Crook–signed by Crook and the rest of the 
band members.  

Crook has written: “2019” under his signature on the front of 
the body, along with his inscription on the back of the guitar.  

The guitar has a pick grip strip affixed to one side that holds 
Meat Loaf and Crook’s custom guitar picks.  

This item comes with an All Access pass to Meat Loaf’s Mad 
Mad World Tour, a signed letter of authenticity from Crook 
stating that the guitar was played extensively on stage 
worldwide during Meat Loaf’s 2013 Mad Mad World Tour, 
and to record Meat Loaf’s “Braver Than We Are” album in 
2016.  

The guitar comes with a tweed hard shell case. No serial 
number present.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 704  
 MEAT LOAF ETAGERE AND TABLE  
 A set of two matching furniture pieces from the collection of famed 
singer and actor, Meat Loaf, including a modern etagere with faux 
bamboo, hand-painted lacquer panels, and metal hardware, 
together with a small table with convertible shelves and hand-
painted replacement panels.   

 Etagere, 57 by 27 by 16 inches; Table, 29 by 31 1/2 by 14 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Previously from the Collection of Meat Loaf  

$ 400 - 600 
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 703  
 MEAT LOAF RED OCCASIONAL TABLE  
 A red painted three-tier occasional table with spiral twist 
legs, from the personal collection of famed singer and 
actor, Meat Loaf.  

 30 by 18 by 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE Previously from the Collection of Meat Loaf  

$ 50 - 100 



 705  
 UNDERWORLD SIGNED 2005 SWISS CONCERT POSTER  
 A concert poster for the Underworld performance at X-TRA, Zurich on August 12, 
2005 which has been signed by the duo in red felt-tip ink. Karl Hyde has written 
“Thanks for a Joyous Tour! Oh bringer of light!” above his name and the year 
“2005” below. Rick Smith has added “you were marvelous you lovely boy 
Respec’” above his name and he has also written “nobby nob nob nobby 
nob......” at the bottom of the poster. The signatures were obtained by a roadie 
who worked on the performance. Rolled.  

 23 1/2 by 16 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 400 

 706  
 EUROPE SIGNED 2006 WORLD TOUR CONCERT POSTER  
 A concert poster for the band Europe’s 2006 world tour to support their album 
“Secret Society” which has been signed by the group in black felt-tip ink. The 
signatures were obtained by a roadie who worked on the tour. Rolled.  

 27 1/2 by 19 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 707  
 SHAM 69 CONCERT POSTER FROM PREMIER 
AMERICAN GIG  
 An original vintage concert poster advertising the first live performance in 
America of the British punk band Sham 69, on December 7 and 8, 1979, at the 
Whisky A Go Go in Los Angeles.  

 22 by 17 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 708  
 DEF LEPPARD SIGNED TOUR PROGRAM  
 A program for Def Leppard’s The Never Ending Weekend Tour signed on the 
cover in black marker by Rick Allen, Rick Savage, Joe Elliot, and Phil Collen.   

 13 1/2 by 9 3/4 inches  

 $ 600 - 800 
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 709  
 LINKIN PARK CHESTER BENNINGTON STAGE-WORN BANDANA  
 A black bandana with skull and web print design worn by Chester Bennington as a wristband 
while performing with Linkin Park in 2007.  
  
No labels present.  
  
The recipient of the bandana was a fan who was in the front row of their concert at the New 
Arena in St Petersburg, Russia, on June 5, 2007. She caught the bandana when Bennington 
threw it into the crowd. An online link to Bennington wearing the bandana is available upon 
request.  

 20 by 20 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 710  
 JAKE SHEARS OF SCISSOR SISTERS LIVE 8 PERFORMANCE STAGE WORN STOLE  
 A white feather boa stole with sequin and bead accents, and tassel decoration, worn by Scissor Sisters’ lead singer Jake Shears during their Live 8 performance 
in Hyde Park, London, on July 2, 2005. No labels present. Accompanied by a program and backstage pass for the concert.   

$ 400 - 600 

 711  
 ERIK TURNER WORN AND SIGNED BOOTS WITH 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A pair of cowhide and leather western boots with metal spurs owned 
and worn by Warrants Erik Turner. Turner has additionally signed the 
bottom of each boot and written Heaven on one side and Warrant on 
the other. The boots are stamped Codewest, size 8 1/2D. Accompanied 
by a photograph of Turner with the boots.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Erik Turner  

$ 600 - 800 
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 712  
 TROY LUCCKETTA STAGE PLAYED AND SIGNED TAMA DRUM KIT  
 A Tama drumkit with orange “creamsickle sparkle” wrap stage played by Tesla’s drummer Troy Luccketta during multiple Tesla concerts, 
including at Thunder Valley Casino and Resort in Lincoln, California, on July 9, 2011. Luccketta has also signed the interior of the kit and added 
a smiley face. The kit has toured with Tesla all over the world. 
DRUMS  
TAMA - Super Star  
Finish: Orange Satin Flame  
24” x 16” Bass Drum  
14” x 6.5” Snare Drum  
13” x 9 “ Tom Tom  
16” x 16” Floor Tom  
18” x 16” Floor Tom  
HARDWARE  
1 - Tama Iron Cobra bass drum pedal  
1 - Tama Iron Cobra hi hat stand  
2 - Tama Road Pro snare drum stand  
4 - Tama Road Pro cymbal stand  
1 - Ludwig cymbal boom stand  
CYMBALS  
1 - 19” Zildjian K Dark Crash Thin cymbal  
1 - 19” Zildjian A Custom cymbal  
1 - 17” Zildjian A Rock Crash cymbal  
1 - 20” Zildjian A Ride cymbal  
1 - 18” Zildjian China Trash cymbal  
1 - 14” Zildjian A Rock hi hats   

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 713  
 ANTHRAX SCOTT IAN STAGE PLAYED CUSTOM GUITAR SIGNED BY THE CAST OF LOST  
 A Washburn Scott Ian signature guitar, a S 176 Dharma prototype, stage played by Scott Ian on several tours with Anthrax and signed 
on the back by the cast of Lost (ABC, 2004 2010). The custom painted guitar has a web design on the body and reads Dharma toward 
the center. Ian played the guitar on stage on multiple occasions, including at the 2008 Los Angeles Film Festivals Anvil! The Story of 
Anvil screening at Ford Amphitheater in Los Angeles on June 26, 2008. Ian, a fan of the television series Lost, asked the cast to sign the 
guitar for him when he met them on the set of Jimmy Kimmel Live! (ABC, 2003 present) in 2010. The signatures on the back are mostly 
signed to Ian, some with additional inscriptions. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity signed by Ian stating that the guitar was 
part of his personal collection and by a hardshell case.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 714  
 RONNIE JAMES DIO, DANZIG, JUDAS 
PRIEST, AND SCORPIONS SIGNED 
POSTERS   
 A poster for a Dio concert signed by Ronnie James Dio who 
has additionally inscribed “Magic,” a poster for the Scorpions 
at Cricket Pavilion on November 19, 2004 in Phoenix, Arizona, 
signed in silver marker by the band; a poster for Judas Priest’s 
performance signed in silver marker by the band, and a 
promotional piece for Danzig signed in black marker by the 
band.  

Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit The Ronnie 
James Dio Stand Up and Shout Cancer Fund   

 Largest, 18 by 12 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Ronnie James Dio   

$ 600 - 800 

 715  
 BLACK SABBATH SIGNED POSTER  
 A poster for Black sabbath, Pantera, Megadeth, Slayer, and Soulfly’s performance on 
New Year’s Eve 1998 at Bank One Ballpark in Phoenix, Arizona, signed by Black 
Sabbath band members Ozzy Osbourne, Tony Iommi, Geezer Butler, and Bill Ward.  

Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit The Ronnie James Dio Stand Up and 
Shout Cancer Fund   

 17 by 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Ronnie James Dio  

$ 400 - 600 

 716  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED BOWLING PINS  

  A group of four bowling pins signed by participants of the Bowling For Ronnie charity event. Signatures include 
Jeff Ross, Marc Ferrari, Mac Sabbath and Lizzy Borden band members, Damon Fox, David Rock Feinstein, Sonia 
Harley, Eddie Trunk, and many others.  
Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit The Ronnie James Dio Stand Up and Shout Cancer Fund.  
 Each, 15 inches  
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Ronnie James Dio   

$ 400 - 600 
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 717  
 CUSTOM-PAINTED RONNIE JAMES DIO 
FENDER FA-130 GUITAR  
 A Fender FA-130 acoustic guitar with custom art by Marc 
Sasso–painted by Jason Oberly–featuring Ronnie James 
Dio on the front and Dio symbolism on verso.  

The artists names are written on the back of the 
headstock. This item does not come with a case. Serial 
number 0110101838.  

Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit The Ronnie 
James Dio Stand Up and Shout Cancer Fund.   

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Ronnie James Dio  

$ 800 - 1,200 

75



 718  
 AC/DC AND DIO DRUMMER SIMON WRIGHT SIGNED DRUMHEAD   

 An Evans drumhead signed in black marker by Simon Wright, who has 
additionally inscribed: “Dio 04/ AC/DC/ UFO.”  
Wright is best known for being a drummer for AC/DC and Dio.  
Proceeds from the sale of this item will benefit the Ronnie James Dio Stand Up 
and Shout Cancer Fund.  
 Diameter, 14 1/2 inches  
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Ronnie James Dio  

$ 200 - 400 

 719  
 AC/DC DIRTY DEEDS DONE DIRT 
CHEAP BAND SIGNED RECORD 
ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve for the 1976 AC/DC album Dirty 
Deeds Done Dirt Cheap signed in blue ink by all 
five members of the band: Bon Scott, Angus Young, 
Malcolm Young, Phil Rudd, and Cliff Williams.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 720  
 AC/DC ANGUS YOUNG SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black Huntington guitar signed on the pickguard in 
black marker “Angus Young AC/DC.” No serial number 
present. Accompanied by a soft gig bag.  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 721  
 BLACK SABBATH “GOLD” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA record award, white linen matte, presented to WWA 
Management to commemorate the sale of more than one 
million dollars worth of the Warner Bros. Records long-playing 
record album Sabbath, Bloody Sabbath.  

 21 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 722  
 OZZY OSBOURNE DIARY OF A MADMAN 
CONCERT POSTER  
 An original concert poster advertising the Ozzy Osbourne live 
show at the Market Square Arena in Indianapolis on February 
11, 1982 as part of the Diary of a Madman Tour.  

 Framed: 27 by 21 inches; Sight: 19 by 12 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 723  
 OZZY OSBOURNE SIGNED BARK AT 
THE MOON CONCERT POSTER  
 A concert poster for Ozzy Osbourne, signed by 
Osbourne in silver marker, advertising a live 
performance at the Pittsburgh Civic Arena on February 
2, 1984 as part of the Bark at The Moon Tour, with 
special guests Motley Crue and Waysted.  

 Framed: 27 by 21 inches; Sight: 21 1/2 by 1 
4 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 724  
 BRAD GILLIS NIGHT RANGER GUITARIST USED PICK GUARD  
 A pick guard used by Brad Gillis of Night Ranger, pulled from his Fernandes Strat. 
Loaded with stock parts including split hum, push pull and tone control. Includes a 
note from his guitar tech, Jim Cara, who builds his guitars. Includes four additional 
decals and Night Ranger pin. Night Ranger is best known for their hit power ballad, 
“Sister Christian”, which peaked at #5 in June 1984. Gillis is the only member of the 
band to appear at every live performance in the band’s history.  

 PROVENANCE Brad Gillis Guitar Tech, Jim Cara.  

$ 100 - 200 
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 725  
 THIN LIZZY PHIL LYNOTT STAGE-PLAYED AND BLACK SABBATH GLENN HUGHES 
SIGNED AND STUDIO-PLAYED BASS GUITAR  
 A vintage Dan Armstrong Ampeg lucite bass guitar owned and played by Thin Lizzy bassist, Phil Lynott–and later used in-
studio by Glenn Hughes, bass player of Trapeze, Deep Purple, Black Sabbath, and Black Country Communion. The guitar is 
signed on the body by Hughes and features a maple neck and rosewood fingerboard stage, serial number D856A. The 
Dan Armstrong Ampeg collaboration guitar, introduced in 1969, is known to have been favored by Lynott and Geezer 
Butler. Guitars played by Lynott are rare to come by, based on our research, only two basses have been offered to market in 
the last 20 years. It is believed that Lynott only had around eight or nine guitars over his entire career, five of which are in the 
possession of a museum in Ireland and family members.  

This item comes with a hard shell case with “Thin Lizzy” stenciled on three sides, and “Glenn Hughes” on one side. It has 
various gear stickers affixed to it.  

This item comes with a signed letter of authenticity from Hughes stating that the bass was acquired by him–circa 1975 or 
1976–by Thin Lizzy and Lynott’s tour manager, after Lynott traded the bass against a Black Rickenbacker 4001. Hughes 
traded the non-original, mirrored scratchplate when he acquired it for the traditional wooden style guard. He used the bass 
for studio and recording purposes until he sold it in 1985 or 1986 to a studio musician in England. This item also comes 
with an image of Hughes with the guitar and letter.  

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 726  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN HAND SIGNED AND ILLUSTRATED PRE-
PRODUCTION CHARVEL ELECTRIC GUITAR  
 A modified Charvel brand electric guitar (circa 1981) with a white-stripe over red finish, an added 
Floyd Rose locking tremolo (similar in style to Van Halen's version II Frankenstrat) and a front body 
featuring various hand-drawn designs executed by Eddie Van Halen in black marker—including a 
snake, an arrow, and a series of angled lines and dots across the surface of the guitar. The body is 
additionally signed by Van Halen in black marker, "Eddie Van Halen / Van Halen / 2010."  

According to the consignor, this guitar had been repainted in a different finish when it was acquired 
by a Charvel collector who noticed the old paint beneath and stripped it back to reveal the original 
factory red and white Van Halen style design. He showed it to a friend, Grover Jackson 
(founder/owner of Charvel/Jackson) who recalled that in the early days of Charvel, as the group Van 
Halen were becoming popular, Van Halen dropped into the shop to pick up some spare parts. He 
noticed that Jackson had painted some guitars with Van Halen style stripes, including a few with white 
stripes on red (like this guitar) in the style of Van Halen's newly repainted Frankenstrat. Van Halen 
thought this was a great idea, until he realized that he wasn't being paid any royalties. Shortly 
thereafter, Jackson received a cease and desist letter ordering him to stop painting guitars with Van 
Halen signature graphics, which thus ended his relationship with Charvel. After hearing about the 
story of the original striping on the guitar, Jackson noticed that the guitar played very well and he 
particularly liked the broken-in maple neck. He asked to borrow it as he was about to produce a 
special range of guitars — the Grover Jackson Legacy Series — modeled after the hugely popular, late 
1970s/early 1980s "Strathead" Charvels. Jackson was allowed to borrow the neck for this special 
guitar series and each of the new guitars was subsequently sold with a DVD showing how the guitars 
were made which featured a photograph of Jackson holding the neck from this very guitar. 

The Charvel collector who previously owned this guitar was a good friend of Eddie Van Halen and on 
one occasion visited him at his house, where he showed him the rare instrument. Eddie liked the 
guitar and asked if he could hold on to it until his friend came over again. The friend said yes, but only 
if Eddie agreed to sign it. When the collector returned a few weeks later, Eddie had evidently enjoyed 
playing the guitar more than expected – not only had he signed it, but he had also added unique 
artwork across the body as a “thank you." 

This is the only guitar we have seen with hand-drawn designs executed by icon Eddie Van Halen 
himself.  

Accompanied by a hard shell case.  

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 727  
 VAN HALEN SIGNED EVH WOLFGANG SPECIAL ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPHS  
 An EVH Wolfgang Special electric guitar played by Eddie Van Halen and signed by Van Halen. Model number 5107901886, serial 
number WJ100284J, basswood body in a gloss black finish, bolt-on quartersawn maple neck with stainless steel frets, EVH 
Wolfgang humbuckers and Floyd Rose tremolo fitted with an EVH D-Tuna Drop D tuning system. The front of the body is 
dedicated in silver sharpie “For Kevan Hill” and signed by the 2011 Van Halen lineup: Eddie Van Halen, David Lee Roth, Alex Van 
Halen and Wolfgang Van Halen. In a black hardshell case with a brown leather guitar strap and a packet of EVH guitar strings. 
Together with a photograph of Eddie Van Halen and Alex Van Halen in their first band, the Broken Combs with their bandmate 
Kevan Hill, circa 1964; and two photographs of EVH and Kevan Hill, circa 2011. 

Eddie Van Halen and Kevan Hill were childhood friends who met at music class at Hamilton Elementary School, 
Pasadena, CA in 1964 when Van Halen was nine years old. The two formed a band named the Broken Combs 
comprising Eddie (piano), brother Alex Van Halen (saxophone), Kevan (guitar,) and Kevan’s brother, Brian (drums.) 
The band played at school events and were together for around two years. In subsequent years they remained 
friends. Sadly, Kevan was diagnosed with terminal brain cancer in 2011 and his son was the victim of a hit and 
accident and suffered a brain injury. When Eddie heard the tragic news he arranged a meeting with the Hills 
and presented Kevan with this guitar.   

$ 8,000 - 10,000 



 728  
 EARLY CHARVEL RED AND WHITE STRIPED EDDIE VAN HALEN 
STYLE ELECTRIC GUITAR   
 A rare early Charvel electric guitar, serial number 2967–circa 1984–with “San Dimas” neck 
plate. The red body is finished with white, Eddie Van Halen style striping, unfinished 
maple neck, black “Charvel” headstock, Seymour Duncan pickups, brass tremolo, one 
control, and three selector switches. This item comes with a black travel bag. 

Charvel guitars from the 1980s with this color combination are very rare. When Van 
Halen discovered that Charvel were producing guitars with similar graphics to his, the 
company was threatened with legal action and were forced to cease production. As a 
result, only a handful were produced, the most common being black and yellow. This red 
and white version, the most easily recognized of Van Halen’s color combinations, is 
considered the rarest.  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 729  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN SIGNED RANDY RHOADS 
GUITAR  
 A Randy Rhoads signature model Jackson Rhoads electric guitar 
from the San Dimas factory signed by Eddie Van Halen. 

The guitar features a metallic raspberry finish, and early serial 
number: RR0363.  

This signature model guitar was based on the one designed by 
former Ozzy Osbourne guitarist, Rhoads, who tragically passed 
away in a plane crash in 1982.  

According to the consignor, the guitar was brought to a celebrity 
golf tournament in 1993 where Van Halen played the instrument 
while chatting about his friendly rivalry with Rhoads who–along 
with Van Halen–was considered one of the best guitarists on the 
Sunset Strip. Van Halen signed the front of the guitar: “Eddie Van 
Halen ‘93.” The following year Van Halen was asked to sign the 
guitar again during the Bob Hope Classic golf tournament at 
Indian Wells, California. After playing the guitar once more and 
chatting, Van Halen signed the back of the guitar in even larger 
letters: “Eddie Van Halen ‘94.” The signature on the front later wore 
off due to subsequent instrument use, but the signature on the 
back still remains. A photograph (included with this lot) shows Van 
Halen holding the guitar during the Bob Hope Classic. Includes a 
hard shell case.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 730  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN DRIVER’S LICENSE  
 A California driver’s license issued to Edward Lodewijk Van 
Halen on December 17, 1997.  

The license expired on January 26, 2003–and lists Van 
Halen’s address, hair/eye color, height, weight, and date of 
birth. License number N0261793.  

 2 1/4 by 3 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 731  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN SIGNED PHOTO  
 A black and white photograph of Eddie Van Halen signed 
by Van Halen in blue marker.  

 8 by 10 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 732  
 VAN HALEN BAND SIGNED PHOTO  
 A large-format black and white photograph of Van Halen 
signed by all four members of the original band: David 
Lee Roth, Alex Van Halen, Eddie Van Halen, and Michael 
Anthony.  

 11 by 14 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 733  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN SIGNED MAGAZINE 
PAGE WITH BACKSTAGE PASSES  
 A Hit Parader magazine page with an image of Eddie Van 
Halen signed in silver marker by Van Halen. Housed in a 
frame with a Van Halen 1981 after show pass, and a Van 
Halen Meet and Greet pass from the North America Arena 
Tour in 1995.   

 Framed, 12 1/4 by 15 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 734  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN 1985 PLAYBOY 
MUSIC POLL WINNER MEDALLION  

 An Eddie Van Halen 1985 Playboy Music 
Poll Winner medallion award. Made out of 
silver-tone metal, the Playboy bunny logo 
is on the front and text on the back reads 
“Edward Van Halen / Pop/Rock / Guitar / 
1985.” Included with a COA from Rock 
Stars Guitars, a company based in northern 
England and in San Diego, California.  
 Diameter, 2 1/2 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 735  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN HANDWRITTEN NOTES 
“5150” AMPS  
 A single sheet of paper with detailed notes penned in green felt-
tip ink by Eddie Van Halen about the amps he used on the 1986 
“5150” Van Halen album. Comments Van Halen made include 
“Output tube clips are not the same - they’re too stiff” and “You 
have to push much harder to get the tube into the socket” and 
the like -- proving the musician really knew his equipment!  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 736  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN HANDWRITTEN NOTES TAPED TO HIS PICKGUARD  
 A black plastic pickguard removed from a guitar with Eddie Van Halen’s handwritten notes taped to the front and back 
of it. Front side has purple Post-it notes affixed to surface with Van Halen’s black ballpoint ink annotations reading in 
part “Alpha Grease #2 / Appears to be the easiest.../ but which one can take a / beating & last the longest w/out / 
freezing up on me?? -Ed.” Back side has a strip of masking tape with Van Halen’s black felt-tip ink annotations 
identifying the knobs. Included with a COA from Rock Stars Guitars, a company based in northern England and in San 
Diego, California.  

 9 1/2 by 11 by 6 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 737  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN 1984 STOCK CERTIFICATE 
FROM KRAMER MUSIC PRODUCTS, INC.  
 A single sheet of paper dated “18th day of June 1984” reading in part 
“Kramer Music Products, Inc.” and noting that “Edward Van Halen / is 
the registered holder of 300.78 full paid and non-assessable shares.” 
Included with a COA from Rock Stars Guitars, a company based in 
northern England and in San Diego, California.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 738  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN MERCHANDISE 
GUITAR PICKS  
 A group of four Eddie Van Halen signature 
merchandise guitar picks, all with his pre-printed 
signatures. Two are in red, one in black, and one in 
white.   

$ 200 - 400 

 739  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN MERCHANDISE BANDANAS   
 Two Eddie Van Halen signature merchandise bandanas, one in black 
and white and the other in red, black and white. Both with “EVH” 
printed on.   

 18 1/2 by 18 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 740  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN FRANKENSTEIN MERCHANDISE 
SNEAKERS  
 A pair of red, black and white high-top sneakers from the Eddie Van Halen 
signature collection. These were modeled after his Frankenstein guitar, and has 
“5150 EVH” on the back. Size 7.5. Accompanied by the original box.   

 Box, 11 3/4 by 8 by 4 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 741  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN SIGNED “EDDIE VAN 
HALEN” CUSTOM CHUCK TAYLOR CONVERSE 
ALL STAR HIGH TOP SNEAKERS  
 A pair of Chuck Taylor Converse All Star High Top sneakers–signed 
by Eddie Van Halen–featuring a custom “Eddie Van Halen” pattern of 
red, black, and white stripes as an homage to Van Halen’s famous 
signature guitar. 

The sneakers are signed by Van Halen in black felt-tip ink on both 
shoes: “Eddie Van Halen / Van Halen / ‘01,” and on the white-tips: 
“5150 / VH / ‘01.” Men’s size 8 1/2.  

 Men’s Size 8 1/2  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 742  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN SIGNED AND INSCRIBED GUITAR  
 A red Fender acoustic guitar signed on the body in black marker “Jennifer! 
Happy Birthday you Sweetie!! Eddie Van Halen Van Halen 2017.” 

Model CD140SCE AM CH, serial number CC151016896.  

This item comes with a hard shell case.   

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 743  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN DESIGNED AND STAGE-PLAYED CHARVEL EVH ART 
SERIES ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 An EVH Charvel Art Series electric guitar, hand-striped and played on stage by Eddie Van Halen.  

The guitar features a maple neck and fingerboard, Fender Stratocaster-style headstock, chrome-colored 
“Charvel / EVH / Art Series” neck plate with early serial number “017.” This guitar has a black body with a 
unique, yellow hand-striped design by Van Halen in tribute to his “Bumblebee” guitar. The front of the 
body is signed and inscribed in silver sharpie: “8.7.04 / Las Vegas NV / Eddie Van Halen / Van Halen / 
04.” The guitar features an EVH humbucking pickup, Floyd Rose tremolo fitted with an EVH D-Tuna Drop 
D tuning system, and one black volume knob inscribed:”TONE” as a nod to Van Halen using spare parts 
on his early guitars. The tremolo cavity features a “Genuine / EVH” sticker numbered “00017.” 

This item comes with a photograph of him playing the guitar, a black custom EVH tour flight case (not 
the standard hard case that typically accompanies these guitars,) a photograph of EVH playing the 
guitar live on stage with Van Halen at the Mandalay Bay Events Center, Paradise, NV, on August 7, 2004, 
a certificate of authenticity signed by Van Halen, two “VH” guitar picks, a ticket from the show, a 
corresponding backstage pass, and a room key card for THEhotel, Mandalay Bay. 

The EVH Charvel Art Series guitar was released as part of Charvel’s 25th Anniversary celebrations during 
the 2004 Van Halen Reunion Tour. The limited edition guitars were numbered in a series from 001 to 
300, though it is believed that significantly fewer were actually produced. Each guitar is unique, with a 
hand-striped design by Van Halen in tribute to one of his three most famous guitars: “Frankenstein” Mark 
I, as used on the debut album “Van Halen” (white with black stripes,) “Bumblebee,” as used on “Van 
Halen II” (black with yellow stripes,) and “Frankenstein” Mark II (red with black and white stripes.) Just a 
few Stealth black/silver guitars were also added to the series in 2012. Each guitar was played live on 
stage by Van Halen, signed by him, and inscribed with the show’s date.   

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 744  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN DESIGNED AND STAGE-PLAYED CHARVEL 
EVH ART SERIES ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 A Charvel EVH Art Series electric guitar hand-striped and played on stage by Eddie Van 
Halen.  

The guitar features a maple neck and fingerboard, Fender Stratocaster-style headstock, 
and chrome-colored “Charvel / EVH / Art Series” neck plate with serial number “089.” This 
guitar has a black body with a unique, yellow hand-striped design by Van Halen in tribute 
to his “Bumblebee” guitar. The words: “Las Vegas” are partly visible under the bridge. The 
front of the body is signed and inscribed in silver sharpie: “Las Vegas NV. / 12.30.07 / Eddie 
Van Halen / Van Halen 2007.” The guitar features an EVH humbucking pickup, original 
Floyd Rose tremolo fitted with an EVH D-Tuna Drop D tuning system, and one black volume 
knob inscribed: “TONE” as a nod to Van Halen using spare parts on his early guitars. The 
tremolo cavity features a “Genuine / EVH” sticker numbered “00089.” 

This item comes with a photograph of him playing the guitar, a black custom EVH hard 
case, a photograph of EVH playing the guitar live on stage with Van Halen at MGM Grand 
Garden Arena, Las Vegas on December 30, 2007 (the last date of the first leg of Van Halen’s 
2007/08 tour), and a certificate of authenticity signed by Van Halen.  

The EVH Charvel Art Series guitar was released as part of Charvel’s 25th Anniversary 
celebrations during the 2004 Van Halen Reunion Tour. The limited edition guitars were 
numbered in a series from 001 to 300, though it is believed that significantly fewer were 
actually produced. Each guitar is unique, with a hand-striped design by Van Halen in tribute 
to one of his three most famous guitars: “Frankenstein” Mark I, as used on the debut album 
“Van Halen” (white with black stripes,) “Bumblebee,” as used on “Van Halen II” (black with 
yellow stripes,) and “Frankenstein” Mark II (red with black and white stripes.) Just a few 
Stealth black/silver guitars were also added to the series in 2012. Each guitar was played 
live on stage by Van Halen, signed by him, and inscribed with the show’s date.   

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 745  
 ALEX VAN HALEN 1980 INVASION TOUR PLAYED DRUM KIT  
 A drum kit from the Alex Van Halen 1980 Invasion tour.  

This kit features a visually striking element: articulating kick drums. These drums sparked 
Van Halen’s enduring fascination with flexible hoses joining drums. Rather than the 
double-length bass drum shells being joined together at the bearing edges (as on his 
‘78 and ‘79 kits), Van Halen used single-headed bass drum shells in addition to flexible 
hoses that connected to the front drum shells–resulting in kick drums that were more 
than 50” deep. 

The drums feature white Cortex maple shells with black-painted insides. All the toms 
were used as single-headed and this is the first time Van Halen uses Pearl Vari-Pitch toms 
over floor toms (essentially Rototoms mounted inside shells.) 

Drum Kit: Ludwig 
  
• 50x26 articulating bass drum 
• 50x24 articulating bass drum 
• 8x12, 9x13, and 10x14 toms 
• 16x18 and 18x20 floor toms 
• 6.5x14 Super Sensitive snare 
• 12x10 Tama single-headed tom  
• two 6” Tama Octobans  
• 14” and 16” Pearl Vari-Pitch toms 
  
Cymbals: Paiste 2002s including 15” Sound Edge hi-hats, (3) 19” and (3) 20” crashes / 
mediums, a 24” heavy ride, a 20” China  

$ 200,000 - 300,000 
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 746  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN DESIGNED AND STAGE-PLAYED CHARVEL EVH 
ART SERIES ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 A Charvel EVH Art Series electric guitar, hand-striped and played on stage by Eddie Van Halen.  

The guitar features a maple neck and fingerboard, Fender Stratocaster-style headstock, and 
chrome-colored “Charvel / EVH / Art Series” neck plate with serial number “139.” This guitar has 
a yellow body with a unique, black hand-striped design by Van Halen in tribute to his 
“Bumblebee” guitar. The front of the body is signed and inscribed in black sharpie: “Des Moines 
IA. / 2.6.08 / Eddie Van Halen / Van Halen 2008.” The guitar features an EVH humbucking pickup, 
Floyd Rose tremolo fitted with an EVH D-Tuna Drop D tuning system, and one black volume 
knob inscribed: “TONE” as a nod to Van Halen using spare parts on his early guitars. The 
tremolo cavity features a “Genuine / EVH” sticker numbered “00139.” 

This item comes with a photograph of him playing the guitar, a black custom EVH hard case, a 
photograph of EVH playing the guitar live on stage with Van Halen at Wells Fargo Arena, Des 
Moines, IA on February 6, 2008, and a certificate of authenticity signed by Van Halen. 

The EVH Charvel Art Series guitar was released as part of Charvel’s 25th Anniversary 
celebrations during the 2004 Van Halen Reunion Tour. The limited edition guitars were 
numbered in a series from 001 to 300, though it is believed that significantly fewer were actually 
produced. Each guitar is unique, with a hand-striped design by Van Halen in tribute to one of his 
three most famous guitars: “Frankenstein” Mark I, as used on the debut album “Van Halen” 
(white with black stripes,) “Bumblebee,” as used on “Van Halen II” (black with yellow stripes,) and 
“Frankenstein” Mark II (red with black and white stripes.) Just a few Stealth black/silver guitars 
were also added to the series in 2012. Each guitar was played live on stage by Van Halen, 
signed by him, and inscribed with the show’s date.   

$ 30,000 - 50,000 



 747  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN DESIGNED AND STAGE-PLAYED 
CHARVEL EVH ART SERIES ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH DVD  
 An EVH Charvel Art Series electric guitar, hand-striped and played on stage by 
Eddie Van Halen. The guitar features a maple neck and fingerboard, Fender 
Stratocaster-style headstock, and chrome-colored “Charvel / EVH / Art Series” 
neck plate with serial number “00288.” The red body, with a unique black and 
white hand-striped design by Van Halen pays homage to his legendary 
‘Frankenstein’ Mark II guitar–and is uniquely numbered “5150”–the name of EVH’s 
recording studio (and also the date that he played this guitar). The front of the 
body is signed and inscribed by EVH in silver sharpie: “Baltimore, MD / 5.15.08 / 
Eddie Van Halen / Van Halen ‘08.” The guitar features an EVH humbucking pickup, 
Floyd Rose tremolo fitted with an EVH D-Tuna Drop D tuning system, and one 
white volume knob inscribed: “TONE” as a nod to Van Halen using spare parts on 
his early guitars. The tremolo cavity features a “Genuine / EVH” sticker numbered 
“288.” This item comes with a black custom EVH hard case, certificate of 
authenticity signed by Van Halen, DVD featuring footage from the show of Van 
Halen playing this guitar live on stage at First Mariner Arena, Baltimore, MD on 
May 15, 2008, and a Van Halen 2007-08 tote bag. 

The EVH Charvel Art Series guitar was released as part of Charvel’s 25th 
Anniversary celebrations during the 2004 Van Halen Reunion Tour. The limited 
edition guitars were numbered in a series from 001 to 300, though it is believed 
that significantly fewer than this were actually produced. Each guitar is unique 
with a hand-striped design by Van Halen in tribute to one of his three most 
famous guitars: “Frankenstein” Mark I, as used on the debut album “Van Halen” 
(white with black stripes,) “Bumblebee,” as used on “Van Halen II” (black with 
yellow stripes,) and “Frankenstein” Mark II (red with black and white stripes.) Just 
a few Stealth black/silver guitars were also added to the series in 2012. Each 
guitar was played live on stage by Van Halen, signed by him, and inscribed with 
the show’s date.   

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 748  
 EDDIE VAN HALEN DESIGNED AND STAGE-PLAYED "LAST 
ONE!!" CHARVEL EVH ART SERIES ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A Charvel EVH Art Series electric guitar hand-striped and played on stage by Eddie 
Van Halen. The guitar features a maple neck and fingerboard, Fender Stratocaster-
style headstock, chrome-colored "Charvel / EVH / Art Series" neck plate with serial 
number "001", the Stealth black body with a silver hand-striped design by Eddie Van 
Halen possibly in tribute to his EVH Wolfgang  guitar. The front of the body is applied 
with four white "Van Halen / 2012" guitar picks attached to a strip of adhesive tape, 
and is signed and inscribed in gold sharpie "Kansas City / MO / 5.22.12 / Eddie Van 
Halen / Van Halen / 2012," with an additional note "Last one!!" indicating that this 
was the last of the Charvel stage-played EVH guitars. The guitar features an EVH 
humbucking pickup, Floyd Rose tremolo fitted with an EVH D-Tuna Drop D tuning 
system and one black volume knob inscribed "TONE" as a nod to Van Halen using 
spare parts on his early guitars. In black custom EVH hard case. Together with a 
photograph of EVH playing the guitar live on stage with Van Halen at Kansas City 
Sprint Center, on May 22, 2012. 

The EVH Charvel Art Series guitar was released as part of Charvel's 25th Anniversary 
celebrations during the 2004 Van Halen Reunion Tour. The limited edition guitars 
were numbered in a series from 001 to 300,  though it is believed that significantly 
fewer than this were actually produced.  Each was unique with a hand-striped design 
by Eddie Van Halen in tribute to one of his three most famous guitars: 'Frankenstein' 
Mark I, as used on the debut album "Van Halen" (white with black stripes); 
'Bumblebee', as used on "Van Halen II" (black with yellow stripes); and 'Frankenstein' 
Mark II (red with black and white stripes.) Just a few Stealth black/silver guitars were 
also added to the series in 2012. Each guitar was played live on stage by Eddie Van 
Halen and then signed by him and inscribed with the show's date. Accompanied by 
a photograph of Van Halen playing the guitar.   

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 749  
 TOMMY LEE CUSTOM YAMAHA G1 BABY GRAND PIANO 
AND CANDELABRA GIFTED BY PAMELA ANDERSON  
 A custom paint-decorated Yamaha G1 baby grand piano with a hand painted and 
parcel-gilt decorative Florentine scroll finish featuring textured accents and 
painted dolphins, jewels and pearls, with wrought iron scrolling foliate legs, fitted 
with a PianoDisc player system. This piano was manufactured in Japan in 1986, 
serial number J4190756 and has a matching bench. Together with a pair of 
wrought iron floor candelabra with spiral twist standards and scrolling foliate 
decoration, custom made by the same artist.  

 5 feet 3 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Tommy Lee  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 750  
 KISS BAND SIGNED ALIVE II 
RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 A record sleeve from the 1977 Kiss 
compilation album Alive II, signed by band 
members Ace Frehley, Peter Criss, Paul 
Stanley, and Gene Simmons.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 751  
 KISS “GOLD” RECORD AWARD   
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award 
presented to J.R. Smalling, Kiss’ road 
manager, to commemorate sales of more 
than 500,000 copies of the Casablanca 
Records album Hotter Than Hell. The award 
has an inscription on the back and is signed 
by Smalling.   

 21 1/4 by 17 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 752  
 KISS SIGNED PERSONALITY POSTER  
 A 1979-printed color poster of all the KISS band 
members signed by each of them decades later in 
2016 in silver paint pen including Gene Simmons, 
Paul Stanley, Ace Frehley, and Peter Criss. Rolled.  

 32 1/2 by 23 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 753  
 KISS SIGNED PERSONALITY POSTER  
 A 1978-printed color poster of all the KISS band members 
signed by each of them decades later in 2016 in silver paint 
pen including Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Ace Frehley, and 
Peter Criss. Rolled.  

 34 by 22 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 755  
 GENE SIMMONS SIGNED AND INSCRIBED 
BASS GUITAR WITH SIGNED CASE  
 A Gene Simmons Axe signature bass guitar signed and 
inscribed on the body “Alex. You wanted the bass/ You got 
the bass/ The hottest bass in the world/ Gene Simmons 
2017.” Serial number 160100192. The bass is stored in a 
custom Gene Simmons Axe hardshell case with custom 
wrap, signed by Simmons in silver marker. Accompanied by 
a certificate of authenticity signed by Simmons and two 
photographs of Simmons signing the bass.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

103

 754  
 GENE SIMMONS SIGNED LIMITED 
EDITION KRAMER AXE GUITAR  
 A limited edition Gene Simmons Kramer Axe bass guitar 
from 1981 signed in black felt pen on the body “Gene 
Simmons 95/1000,” serial number A4864.  

It has been suggested that far less than 1,000 of these 
guitars were produced, (the actual number is estimated to 
be around 500.) This item comes with a brown Kramer 
leather hard shell case.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 756  
 GENE SIMMONS STAGE PLAYED, SIGNED, AND INSCRIBED PUNISHER BASS WITH SIGNED CASE  
 A white signature Gene Simmons Punisher bass guitar staged played by Simmons on the “A World Without Heroes” KISS cruise in 2016. The 
guitar is signed and inscribed in black felt pen on the body “When you wish/ upon a star, makes no/ diff who you are, anything/ your heart 
desires will come to you/ Gene Simmons.” Simmons has additionally drawn a money bag. Serial number 160100006. The bass is housed in 
a hard shell Gene Simmons Punisher case with custom wrap, signed in silver marker by Simmons. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity signed by Simmons, and photographs of Simmons signing or with the guitar.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 757  
 GENE SIMMONS PLAYED, SIGNED, AND INSCRIBED GUITAR 
WITH SIGNED CASE  
 A blue Gene Simmons Punisher “Blue Dragon” signature bass painted by Gentry Riley 
and signed in gold marker on the body “I Rocked This Bass Gene Simmons [illegible] 
2015.” No serial number present. The back of the guitar has the concerts where 
Simmons played the bass written in silver marker in an unknown hand. Simmons played 
it during KISS’ 2012 South America Tour: Buenos Aires, Argentina, November 7, 2012; 
Santiago, Chile, November 10, 2012; and Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, November 18, 2012; as 
well as at the KISS Kruise II that same year. Accompanied by a Gene Simmons Punisher 
case with custom wrap, signed in black marker by Simmons.  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 



 758  
 KISS ERIC SINGER STAGE-PLAYED PEARL DRUM KIT  
 A drum kit played on stage by the drummer for the band Kiss, Eric Singer. 

Singer had this Pearl drum set custom made for the first-ever Kiss Vegas residency. These shows were recorded 
and featured on the “Kiss Rocks Vegas” DVD. Singer also played this kit on the Kiss & Def Leopard tour, as well as 
during various other high-production Kiss shows.  

This kit is remembered for the LED lights inside the drums that ran in synchronization with the Kiss light 
show–changing colors throughout the night’s performance.  

$ 50,000 - 70,000 
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 759  
 GENE SIMMONS STAGE PLAYED, SIGNED, AND INSCRIBED 
GUITAR WITH SIGNED CASE  
 A burgundy Gene Simmons Punisher signature bass guitar stage played by Gene 
Simmons at San Manuel Casino in Highland, California, on July 23, 2015. Simmons 
has signed and inscribed on the body of the guitar in white marker “I rocked this 
acoustic #2 at San Manuel Gene Simmons.” Serial number 150800002. The sides of 
the guitar has Simmons’ signature picks attached to it. The bass guitar is housed in a 
Gene Simmons Punisher case with custom wrap, signed by Simmons in marker. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity signed by Simmons.   

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 762  
 ALICE COOPER BAND SIGNED BILLION DOLLAR 
BABIES RECORD ALBUM  
 Alice Cooper’s 1973 record album Billion Dollar Babies, signed to the 
sleeve front by band members Alice Cooper, Dennis Dunaway, 
Michael Bruce, and Neal Smith.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 763  
 ALICE COOPER SIGNED “FOR PRESIDENT” POSTER  
 A “Make America Sick Again - Vote Alice Cooper for President” poster 
print on card stock, hand-signed by Cooper in black marker.  

 19 by 13 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 761  
 MOTORHEAD LEMMY KILMISTER SIGNED 
COLLECTIBLE FIGURE  
 A Loco Ape brand collectible figure of Motorhead frontman 
Lemmy Kilmister, signed to the box front by Kilmister.  

 10 by 6 by 4 inches  

$ 200 - 400 

 760  
 GENE SIMMONS TWICE SIGNED AND INCSRIBED 
JACKET AND TROUSERS  
 A light blue denim jacket and a pair of black leather trousers, both signed on 
the interior by Gene Simmons who has additionally written "KISS 'Dressed 
To Kill.'" Simmons has signed the jacket in blue marker and the jeans in silver 
marker. Jacket has a Levis Straus label, size L; trousers has a Powerhouse 
label, size 32.  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 764  
 JASON HOOK GIBSON M4-SHERMAN ELECTRIC GUITAR USED IN 
THE FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH MUSIC VIDEO “JEKYLL AND 
HYDE” WITH SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH  
 A Gibson M4-Sherman electric guitar used byJason Hook in the video for the Five Finger Death 
Punch single “Jekyll And Hyde,” 2015. The guitar features an offset mahogany body with special 
cutaway and arm scarf, Seymour Duncan humbucking pickups, granadillo fretboard with super 
jumbo frets, Grover locking mini tuners, and eleven Jason Hook guitar picks taped to the 
headstock. The guitar was originally finished in olive green and white but, according to Hook, it 
took a beating during shooting of the “Jekyll And Hyde” video and was subsequently re-finished 
in a unique airbrushed design by guitar artist Jason Oberly featuring artwork from FFDP’s sixth 
album Got Your Six, 2015. The guitar is signed by Hook in silver sharpie on the body and by 
Oberly on the headstock. In hardshell case also signed by Hook. Together with an oversized 
promotional color photograph of Hook playing this guitar on stage during the Got Your Six tour, 
signed by Hook.  

 Photograph, 20 by 20 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 765  
 JASON HOOK STAGE-PLAYED CUSTOM GIBSON M4-
SHERMAN ELECTRIC GUITAR AND SIGNED POSTER  
 A Gibson M4-Sherman electric guitar played on stage by Jason Hook as lead guitarist 
of Five Finger Death Punch. Serial number 133320332, mahogany body in Alpine 
White finish with military-style olive green striping, deep cutaway and bevelled upper 
body edge to Hook’s specifications, one Seymour Duncan humbucking bridge pickup, 
neck pickup not present, exposed custom black wiring conduit to the routing cavity in 
the place of a pickguard, mahogany neck with granadillo fingerboard and “super 
jumbo” frets. The body is signed in black sharpie by Hook. In black TKL hardshell case 
signed on the lid by Hook, with gaffer tape label reading “SN-133320332 / C-Rig 
Gibson M4-Sherman” and a printed label reading “JH M41 / Stage Right / 20 / 5FDP “C 
Rig.”” Together with a promotional poster for the Gibson Jason Hook M4-Sherman 
Guitar limited Edition signed by Hook in black sharpie.  

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 766  
 JASON HOOK STAGE-PLAYED 
CUSTOMIZED IBANEZ XIPHOS 
SEVEN-STRING ELECTRIC GUITAR 
WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 An Ibanez Xiphos XPT707FX seven-string 
electric guitar played on stage by Jason Hook, 
guitarist of Five Finger Death Punch. Serial 
number 081214230, double cutaway 
mahogany body, rosewood fingerboard with 
shark tooth inlays, Sperzel tuners, two EMG 
pickups, and one pickup signed by Hook in 
silver sharpie. The body and neck are 
completely covered with Five Finger Death 
Punch stickers. The back of the headstock is 
applied with a sticker showing Hook’s preferred 
gauges for each particular guitar string. The top 
edge of the headstock is applied with a strip of 
gaffer tape with seven Hook Five Finger Death 
Punch guitar picks attached. In black Ibanez 
hard case signed by Hook.   

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 767  
 JASON HOOK CUSTOM HARLEY-DAVIDSON FXSTB 
SOFTAIL NIGHT TRAIN MOTORCYCLE WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 A custom Harley-Davidson Softail Night Train motorcycle owned by lead guitarist 
Jason Hook. This 2002 model, VIN number 1HD1BTY302Y075802 features a black-
on-black finish, chrome work detailed with Five Finger Death Punch style skull motifs, 
a 1450cc Twin Cam 88B’ balanced engine, five-speed transmission, laced 21-inch 
front wheel, disc rear wheel, and after market Vance & Hines exhaust system. 
Together with an orange and black Harley-Davidson cover; a silver colored bike lock; 
and a November, 2015 issue of “Guitar Player” magazine featuring a photograph on 
the front cover of Hook sitting on this motorcycle.  

 95 inches length  

 PROVENANCE The Jason Hook Collection  

$ 7,000 - 10,000 
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 768  
 JASON HOOK KAWASAKI KX250F MOTOCROSS MOTORCYCLE AND SIGNED HELMET  
 A Kawasaki KX250F motocross motorcycle owned and ridden by Jason Hook, The 2011 model with VIN number 
JKAKXMYC1BA000736 features a 249cc liquid cooled DOHC four-valve four-stroke single engine and is finished in green, 
black and white “Monster Energy” drink colors with “Hook 03” racing numbers and detailed with various Five Finger Death 
Punch and “Jason Hook Profile Skull” stickers. Together with a Fox V3 Carbon Fiber Pro helmet in similar green and black 
colors signed in silver sharpie by Hook.  

 PROVENANCE The Jason Hook Collection  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 769  
 JASON HOOK STAGE-PLAYED CUSTOM GIBSON  
M4-SHERMAN MONSTER ENERGY ELECTRIC GUITAR 
WITH PHOTOGRAPH  
 A Gibson M4-Sherman electric guitar played on stage by Jason Hook of 
Five Finger Death Punch, serial number 133380332, the mahogany body 
with green, black and white airbrushed “Kawasaki 03 Monster Energy” finish 
by guitar artist Jason Oberly and signed by Jason Hook in black sharpie. 
Seymour Duncan pickup, exposed custom black wiring conduit to the 
routing cavity in the place of a pickguard, mahogany neck with granadillo 
fingerboard. In green M4-Sherman hardshell case with white tank logo, 
signed in white sharpie by Hook.  

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 

 3274136 
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 770  
 JASON HOOK USED AND SIGNED TRAVELER 
GUITAR SPEEDSTER  
 Serial number S230850, candy apple red metallic finish, featuring a 
one-piece maple body and neck with rosewood fingerboard, 
removable arm rest, dual rail humbucking pickup, volume and tone 
controls and tuning system built into the body. The guitar is signed on 
the body by Justin Hook in silver Sharpie. In black gig bag.  

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 600 - 800 

 771  
 TWO FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH 
DRUMHEADS SIGNED BY JEREMY SPENCER 
AND JASON HOOK AND SIX SIGNED 
DRUMSTICKS  
 Two Five Finger Death Punch drumheads signed by Jeremey 
Spencer and Jason Hook, including one promoting the album 
American Capitalist,  Together with six drumsticks signed by Jeremy 
Spencer.  

 Both drumheads, 21 inches diameter  

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 100 - 200 
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 772  
 TWO FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH 
SIGNED “GOLD” SALES AWARDS  
 Two Five Finger Death Punch “gold” sales 
awards, including one multi-album award 
presented to Knucklehead No. 31 to 
commemorate RIAA certified sales of more than 
500,000 copies of each of the Prospectus Park 
albums War Is The Answer, The Way of the Fist & 
American Capitalist. The front is signed in black 
sharpie by lead guitarist Jason Hook and 
drummer Jeremy Spencer. Together with a 
Canadian sales award presented to Jason Hook 
to commemorate the sale of over 40,000 units 
of the Prospect Park recording War Is The 
Answer, April 2012. The front is signed in black 
sharpie by Hook and Spencer.  

 16 3/4 by 26 1/4 inches; and, 29 1/2 by  
21 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 500 - 700 



 774  
 JASON HOOK WORN CHROME HEARTS 
NECKLACE AND WRISTBANDS AND A 
COLLECTION OF FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH 
MERCHANDISE  
 A Chrome Hearts dagger pendant on a black leather strap, stamped 
“STERLING”, worn by Jason Hook. Together with four assorted 
wristbands and a collection of Five Finger Death Punch jewelry and 
other merchandise including: a “Lion Pride” metal ring; a skull 
pendant; a skull metal guitar pick pendant; three “The Wrong Side of 
Heaven” coins; two skull bottle openers; two keychains; four coins 
including a Chris Kael “ShitYesSon” coin; one FFDP wallets signed by 
Hook; and two books of 5FDP matches.  

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 200 - 400 122

 773  
 JASON HOOK OUTFIT WORN IN THE FIVE FINGER DEATH 
PUNCH MUSIC VIDEO FOR “HOUSE OF THE RISING SUN”  
 A five-piece outfit worn by Jason Hook in the Five Finger Death Punch music video for the 
single “House of the Rising Sun”, 2013, comprising a black leather and suede vest labeled 
“Biker’s Club”, size M; a pair of black leather “Biker’s Club” motorcycle gloves; a pair of 
black goggles; a pair of black leather John Varvatos boots with zip fastening and three 
buckles; a black motorcycle helmet with orange mohawk applied to the top; and a 
distressed black leather wide brimmed hat. Each item is signed by Hook.   

 PROVENANCE: From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 500 - 700 
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 775  
 FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH SIGNED SKATEBOARD DECK AND ANOTHER DECK 
SIGNED BY JASON HOOK  
 A skateboard deck promoting the Five Finger Death Punch album War Is The Answer, 2009, signed on the underside 
in black sharpie by Zoltan Balthary, Jason Hook and Jeremy Spencer. Together with another promotional deck for 
War Is The Answer signed by Jason Hook.  

 Both, 32 inches long  

$ 100 - 200 

 776  
 JASON HOOK OWNED AND USED HARO FLIGHTLINE MONSTER ENERGY MOUNTAIN 
BIKE  
 A Haro Flightline mountain bike in black and green Monster Energy color scheme owned and used by guitarist Jason Hook.  

 PROVENANCE From the Jason Hook Collection  

$ 200 - 400 
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 777  
 KEN EHRLICH BIG EASY MUSIC 
AWARD  
 A 2007 Music Heritage Award presented to Ken 
Ehrlich at the 19th Annual Big Easy Music Awards.  
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 Base, 3 by 7  inches; Height, 7 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 778  
 KEN EHRLICH NAACP IMAGE AWARD  
 An award presented to Ken Ehrlich at the 36th NAACP 
Image Awards for Outstanding Variety (Series or Special) for 
CBS’ “Genius: A Night for Ray Charles.” The award was 
presented on March 19, 2005. A portion of the proceeds 
from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 Base, 8 inches; Height, 13 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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The following lots 777-836 are from the Collection of 
Ken Ehrlich, who has produced network television 
programs since 1974. Ehrlich has been producing 
the GRAMMY Awards and Emmy Awards for three 
decades. He has been nominated for five Emmy 
Awards, is the recipient of one Golden Globe Award, 
and was presented with the Producer's Guild of 
America Visionary Award in 2007. 
 
A portion of the proceeds from this collection will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.



 779  
 KEN EHRLICH TELLY AWARD  
 A 2010 Telly Award presented to Ken Ehrlich for the 
Michael Jackson Memorial on the AEG Network Live. 
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated 
to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 Height, 11 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 780  
 KEN EHRLICH INTERNATIONAL ROCK AWARD  
 An International Rock Award with a plaque that reads: “1989/ 
International Rock Awards/ Media Production of the Year/ Atlantic 
Records 40th Anniversary.” A portion of the proceeds from this lot 
will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 Base, 6 inches; Height, 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 781  
 THE CIVIL WARS “GOLD” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented to Ken Ehrlich 
to commemorate sales of more than 500,000 copies of the 
Sensibility Music album Barton Hollow. A portion of the proceeds 
from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 21 1/4 by 17 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 
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 782  
 2012 GRAMMY NOMINEES PRESENTATION 
RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation record award presented to Ken Ehrlich 
to commemorate gold sales of more than 500,000 copies of the 
GRAMMY Recordings/Republic Records release 2012 GRAMMY 
Nominees. An imitation GRAMMY Award is housed within the frame, 
and nominee names are listed on the glass frame. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 24 1/2 by 27 1/2 by 5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 

 783  
 2004 GRAMMY NOMINEES PRESENTATION 
RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation record award presented to Ken Ehrlich 
to commemorate gold sales of more than 500,000 copies of the 
GRAMMY Recordings/BMG Strategic Marketing Group compact disc 
2004 GRAMMY Nominees. An imitation GRAMMY Award is housed 
within the frame, and nominee names are listed on the glass frame.  
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the 
GRAMMY Museum.  

 23 1/2 by 23 1/2 by 5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 

 784  
 2006 GRAMMY NOMINEES PRESENTATION 
RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation record award presented to Ken 
Ehrlich to commemorate gold sales of more than 500,000 
copies of the GRAMMY Recordings/Capitol Records compact 
disc 2005 GRAMMY Nominees. An imitation GRAMMY Award 
is housed within the frame, and nominee names are listed on 
the glass frame. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 23 1/2 by 23 1/2 by 5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 
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 785  
 2003 GRAMMY NOMINEES 
PRESENTATION RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation record award 
presented to Ken Ehrlich to commemorate gold 
sales of more than 500,000 copies of the Warner 
Strategic Marketing GRAMMY Recordings compact 
disc GRAMMY Nominees 2003. An imitation 
GRAMMY Award is housed within the frame, and 
nominee names are listed on the glass frame.  
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 21 1/2 by 19 1/2 by 5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 

 786  
 2006 GRAMMY NOMINEES PRESENTATION 
RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation record award presented to Ken 
Ehrlich to commemorate gold sales of more than 500,000 
copies of the GRAMMY Recordings/Sony BMG compact disc 
2006 GRAMMY Nominees. An imitation GRAMMY Award is 
housed within the frame, and nominee names are listed on the 
glass frame. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 23 by 23 by 4 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 
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 787  
 COUNTRY SINGERS SIGNED AND INSCRIBED POSTER  
 A poster for “The Best of Country ‘94,” signed and inscribed by various country 
singers including Sam Moore, Faith Hill, Kathy Mattea, Anita Pointer, band 
members of Diamond Rio, Vince Gill, Travis Tritt, and more. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 20 1/2 by 26 inches, Framed  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 

 788  
 BRAD PAISLEY RECORD AWARD   
 A presentation record award presented to Ken Ehrlich to commemorate 
combined worldwide sales of five million copies of Who Needs Pictures, Part 
II, and Mud on the Tires on Arista/Nashville. A portion of the proceeds from 
this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 21 1/4 by 17 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 

 789  
 BRET MICHAELS SIGNED RECORD AWARD  
 A presentation record award presented to Bret Michaels to commemorate 
worldwide sales of more than 32 million copies of combined hard copy and 
digital sales. The glass frame is signed in black marker “Life Rocks! Bret 
Michaels X.” A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the 
GRAMMY Museum.  

 25 1/4 by 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 790  
 SHANIA TWAIN PRESENTATION 
“PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation “platinum” record award 
presented to Ken Ehrlich to commemorate multi-platinum sales 
of more than eight million copies of the Mercury Nashville 
compact disc and cassette Come On Over. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY 
Museum.  

 24 by 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 

 791  
 SHANIA TWAIN PRESENTATION 
“PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation “platinum” record award 
presented to Ken Ehrlich to commemorate the sale of more 
than eight million copies of the Mercury Nashville compact disc 
and cassette The Woman in Me. A portion of the proceeds from 
this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 24 1/4 by 19 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 
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 792  
 CARRIE UNDERWOOD SIGNED 
PRESENTATION RECORD AWARD  
 A presentation record award to commemorate Carrie 
Underwood’s “14 Million Albums Sold.” A white card in the center 
has this handwritten: “Ken, Thank you so much for everything! All 
my [heart], Carrie Underwood.” A portion of the proceeds from this 
lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 24 3/4 by 29 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 793  
 CARRIE UNDERWOOD PRESENTATION “PLATINUM” RECORD 
AWARDS  
 A pair of RIAA-certified presentation record awards presented to Ken Ehrlich for Carrie 
Underwood’s 19 Recordings/Arista Nashville albums. The first is to commemorate four #1 
singles and platinum sales of more than one million copies of the album Storyteller; the 
second is to commemorate sales of the album and singles from Blown Away. A portion of 
the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 Each, 19 1/4 by 23 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 794  
 KATY PERRY PRESENTATION 
“PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation record award 
presented to Ken Ehrlich to commemorate 
sales of more than two million copies and 
worldwide sales of more than 11 million 
copies of the Capitol Records album Teenage 
Dream. A portion of the proceeds from this lot 
will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 23 3/4 by 31 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 

 795  
 LORDE PRESENTATION 
“PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award 
presented to Ken Ehrlich to commemorate 
sales of more than one million copies of the 
Lava / Republic Records Album Pure Heroin.  
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 28 by 38 inches, framed  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken 
Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 
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 796  
 BRUNO MARS PRESENTATION “PLATINUM” RECORD 
AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation “platinum” record award presented to Ken 
Ehrlich to commemorate platinum certification of the Atlantic Records singles 
“24K Magic” 5x platinum, “That’s What I Like” 7x platinum, “Versace On The 
Floor” platinum, “Finesse” 3x platinum, and 3x platinum certification of the 
album 24K Magic. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to 
the GRAMMY Museum.  

 21 1/4 by 17 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 

 797  
 MARY J. BLIGE RECORD AWARD  
 A Music Corporation of America record award 
presented to Ken Ehrlich to commemorate 
worldwide unit sales of more than five million 
copies of the MCA Records album and compact 
disc for Mary J. Blige’s No More Drama. A portion of 
the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the 
GRAMMY Museum.  

 20 3/4 by 30 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 

 798  
 MUMFORD & SONS PRESENTATION “PLATINUM” 
RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified presentation record award presented to Ken Ehrlich to 
commemorate platinum sales of more than one million copies of the Gentlemen 
of the Road/Glassnote Records album Sigh No More. Accompanied by a 
handwritten note from Daniel Glass of Glassnote music. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 31 1/4 by 26 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 
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 799  
 MICHAEL JACKSON MEMORIAL FRAME 
PRESENTATION  
 A framed printout of a program cover for Michael Jackson’s 
memorial service, including print out photographs of guest 
speakers and performers. A portion of the proceeds from 
this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 36 1/2 by 40 inches, framed  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 

 800  
 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 
AWARD POSTER  
 A poster for the Fifth Annual Blockbuster entertainment 
awards signed by Drew Berrymore, Jennifer Lopez, Sarah 
McLachlan, Ricky Martin, NSYNC, Lynn Redgrave, Tim 
Mcgraw, Christopher Cross, Scott Foley, Kathy Bates, 
Madeline Stowe, and many others. Housed in a frame, a 
plaque with a list of attendees. A portion of the proceeds 
from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.   

 53 3/4 by 23 1/2, overall; 39 3/4 by 15 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 801  
 BECK IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD  
 A Capitol Records in-house record award presented to Ken 
Ehrlich to commemorate one million album equivalent sales 
and streams worldwide and 57th GRAMMY Awards Album 
of the Year, Best Rock Album, Best Engineered Album Non-
Classical for the Capitol Records release Morning Phase in 
January 2016. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 26 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 300 - 500 

 802  
 BARRY MANILOW “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD SIGNED AND 
INSCRIBED  
 An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Ken Ehrlich to commemorate sales of 
more than one million copies of the Arista Records compact disc and cassette Ultimate Manilow. 
Affixed to the award is a handwritten note from Barry Manilow that reads “ken - what a ride! With 
love and thanks, Barry.” A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY 
Museum.  

 21 by 17 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 803  
 HERBIE HANCOCK “GOLD” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented by Herbie Hancock with gratitude 
to Ken Erlich [sic] to commemorate the sale of more than 500,000 copies of the 
Columbia Records long-playing record album Future Shock. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 21 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 136



 804  
 BILLY JOEL SIGNED AND INSCRIBED IMAGE  
 A copy of the cover of Billy Joel’s “Honesty” music sheet signed 
and inscribed “To Ken - I Honestly Love Ya, Billy Joel.” Joel has 
added the “I” before “Honesty” and the “l” within “Honesty” to 
create those words. Housed in a frame with Joel’s Songs in the 
Attic compact disc cover image and CD. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 17 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches, overall; 12 by 9 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 

 805  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED POSTER  
 A concert poster for “Encore Celebrate The Return” held at Royce 
Hall in Los Angeles on April 4th, 1998. Signed by Stevie Wonder, 
Sidney Poitier, Don Henley, Jamaal Wilkes, Carol Burnett, James 
and Jeanie Galway, Paul Reiser, John Lithgow and others.  
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the 
GRAMMY Museum.  

 27 1/2 by 27 1/2 inches, overall; 20 by 20 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 

 806  
 MUSICIANS SIGNED GRAMMY LEGENDS 
PROGRAM  
 A “Congratulations” page with “BMI 50th Anniversary” below 
signed by Johnny Cash; by Smokey Robinson, who has 
signed and inscribed a note to Ken (Ehrlich); and by Aretha 
Franklin, Billy Joel, Quincy Jones, and a few others. The 
signed page is framed with a GRAMMY Legends program. 
Not examined out of frame. A portion of the proceeds from 
this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 17 1/4 by 24 1/2 inches, overall; 10 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 600 - 800 
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 807  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY 
AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 30th Annual GRAMMY Awards 
poster at Radio City Music Hall in New York City on 
March 2nd, 1988. The poster is signed in gold marker 
and inscribed to Ken Ehrlich by artists, Whitney 
Houston, Stevie Wonder, Billie Joel, Quincy Jones, 
Celia Cruz, Billy Crystal, Run DMC, Susanne Vega, 
Anita Baker, and Lena Hore. A list of the celebrities 
who’ve signed is posted on the back of the frame.  
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.   

 28 by 22 inches , overall; 24 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 808  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 32nd annual GRAMMY Awards on February 21st, 
1990. The poster is signed by Paula Abdul, Billy Joel, B.B. King, Lou 
Reed, Don Henley, Natalie Cole, Ella Fitzgerald, Gloria Estefan, Bette 
Midler, Linda Ronstadt, Sting, Meryl Streep, Stevie Wonder, and more. 
A full list of celebrities who’ve signed is attached to the back. A 
portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY 
Museum.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 809  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 39th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 26, 1997. 
Signed and mostly inscribed to Ken Erhlich in black marker, including 
Tony Bennett, Celine Dion, Elvis Costello, Aretha Franklin, Whitney 
Houston, Jewel, Quincy Jones, No Doubt, Lean Rimes, Diana Ross, 
Seal, Bruce Springsteen, Kevin Spacey, Sting, Stevie Wonder, Trisha 
Yearwood, and many other. A full list of celebrities who’ve signed is 
posted on the back. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.   

 28 1/4 by 22 1/4 inches overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 138



 810  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 35th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 4, 1993. 
Signed and inscribed to Ken Ehrlich by many celebrities, including B.B. 
King, Tony Bennett, James Brown, Billy Idol, Natalie Cole, Billy Ray Cyrus, 
Celine Dion, Gloria Estefan, Janet Jackson, Herbie Hancock, Patti 
LaBelle, Boyz II Men, LL Cool J, Tina Turner, Vanessa Williams, Flea from 
Red Hot Chili Peppers, Peabo Bryson, En Vogue, and others. A portion of 
the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 Framed, 25 1/2 by 19 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 811  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER   
 A poster for the 36th annual GRAMMY Awards on March 1, 1994. 
Signed and inscribed to Ken Ehrlich by many celebrities, including 
B.B. King, Dolly Parton, Billy Joel, Sting, Bono, Whitney Houston, 
Steven Tyler, Bruce Springsteen, Joe Perry, Tony Bennett, Garth 
Brooks, Natalie Cole, Shawn Colvin, Celine Dion, Gloria Estefan, 
Aretha Franklin, Bonnie Raitt, Vanessa Williams, Meat Loaf, Toni 
Braxton and others. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be 
donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 32 by 26 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 812  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER   
 A poster for the 33th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 20th, 1991. 
The poster is signed and inscribed to Ken Ehrlich by Tony Bennett, Garth 
Brooks, Mariah Carey, Natalie Cole, Tom Hamilton, Steven Tyler, Diana 
Ross, B.B. King, Cyndi Lauper, M.C. Hammer, Sting and more. A full list of 
celebrities who’ve signed is attached to the back. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 29 by 23 inches, framed  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 813  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 37th annual GRAMMY Awards on March 1st, 1995. The 
poster is signed and inscribed to Ken by Bruce Springsteen George 
Michael, Sheryl Crow, Adam Sandler, Seal, Carly Simon, Tori Amos, Faith 
Hill, B.B. King Al Green, Tony Bennett, Celine Dion, Luther Van, Crosby Stills 
and Nash, Vince Gil, and many others. A list of all the celebrities who’ve 
signed is posted on the back. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will 
be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 29 by 23 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 814  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 41st annual GRAMMY Awards poster on February 24th, 
1999. The poster is signed by Aero Smith, Backstreet Boys, Mary J. Blige, 
Bono, Brandy, Eric Clapton, Natalie Cole, , P. Diddy, Sheryl Crow, Celine 
Dion, Dixie Chicks, Gloria Estefan, Faith Hills, Whitney Houston, Jennifer 
Lopez, Madonna, Carlos Santana, Sting, Shania Twain and others. A list of 
celebrities who’ve signed is posted on the back. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 31 by 25 1/2 inches , overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 815  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 38th annual GRAMMY awards on February 28, 1996. The 
poster is signed and inscribed to Ken Ehrlich by Whitney Houston, TLC, 
Brandy, Mariah Carey, Celine Dion, Tony Bennett, Chris Isaak, Coolio, Mary 
Chapin Carpenter, Mary J. Blige, Sheryl Crow, and many others. A portion 
of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 30 by 24 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 816  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 42nd annual GRAMMY awards on February 23rd, 2000. 
The poster is signed by Christina Aguilera, Backstreet Boys, Mary J. 
Blige, Neil Diamond, Bob Dylan, Faith Hill, Lauryn Hill, Whitney Houston, 
Billy Joel, Elton John, Jennifer Lopez, Ricky Martin, N’Sync, Carlos 
Santana, Will Smith, Sting, Britney Spears, TLC, and many others. A list of 
the celebrities who have signed is posted on the back. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 26 by 20 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 817  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 43rd annual GRAMMY awards on February 21, 2001. 
The poster is signed by Dolly Parton, U2, Destiny’s Child, Eminem 
(signed as “Slim Shady”), Moby, Lil’ Bow Wow, Elton John, Sheryl Crow, 
Toni Braxton, Justin Timberlake, Madonna, Faith Hill, Paul Simon, Kid 
Rock, Jill Scott, Macy Gray, and many others. A portion of the proceeds 
from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 28 3/4 by 23 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 818  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 46th annual GRAMMY awards on February 8, 2004. 
The poster is signed by Missy Elliott, Patti Labelle, Celine Dion, The 
Black Eyed Peas, Timothy B. Schmit, Mary J. Blige, Sting, Sharon 
Osbourne, and many others. A portion of the proceeds from this lot 
will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 27 3/4 by 22 3/4 overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 141



 819  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY 
POSTERS  
 Two framed advertising posters for the 40th 
Annual GRAMMY Awards on February 25, 
1998, signed in gold marker by many 
celebrities. Signatures include Tony Bennett, 
Sting, Stevie Nicks, Lindsey Buckingham, 
Kelsey Grammer, and Nathan East. The two 
posters have almost identical signatures.  
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will 
be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 Larger, 27 by 21 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Ken Ehrlich  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 820  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 45th annual GRAMMY awards on February 23, 2003.  

The Poster is signed by Ashanti, Paul Simon, Dixie Chicks, Cyndi Lauper, 
N’Sync, Marshall D. (Eminem), Sheryl Crow, Kylie Minogue, Ricky Martin, and 
many others. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the 
GRAMMY Museum.  

 29 by 23 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 821  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER   
 A poster for the 49th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 11th, 2007. The 
poster is signed by Sting, John Legend, Smokey Robinson, Stewart Copeland, 
Dixie Chicks, Rascal Flatts, Nicole Scherzinger, Mary J. Blige, Flea, and many 
others. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY 
Museum.   

 29 by 23 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 822  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 55th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 10, 2013, 
signed in black marker by many celebrities. Signatures include Sting, 
Britney Spears, Justin Timberlake, Jay Z, Kelly Clarkson, Wiz Khalifa, 
and others. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to 
the GRAMMY Museum.  

 29 by 23 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 823  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 51st annual GRAMMY awards on February 8, 2009. The 
poster is signed by Paul McCartney, Kanye West, Robin Thicke, Coldplay, 
Estelle, Neil Diamond, Carrie Underwood, Katy Perry, and many others. 
A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY 
Museum.  

 29 by 23 1/4 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 824  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 56th annual GRAMMY awards on January 26th, 2014. 
The poster is signed by Paul McCartney, Ringo Starr, Robin Thicke, 
Beyonce, Chris Cornell, Stevie Wonder, John Legend, Juicy J, Ryan 
Lewis, Cher, Daft Punk, Sara Bareilles, Macklemore, P!nk, and many 
more. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the 
GRAMMY Museum.   

 29 by 23 1/2 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 825  
 TONY BENNETT BENEFIT CONCERT 
POSTER SIGNED BY CELEBRITIES  
 A poster for Tony Bennett’s A Concert of Hope held on 
December 1, 1995, to benefit the Center on Addiction 
and Substance Abuse, signed by various celebrities 
including Brandy Norwood, Roseanne Barr, Kelsey 
Grammer, Tony Danza, and others. The poster is framed 
with admission tickets to the event. A portion of the 
proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY 
Museum.  

 Framed, 23 by 17 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 400 - 600 

 826  
 ERIC CLAPTON SIGNED POSTERS, ONE TO MARTIN SCORSESE   
 A pair of posters promoting Eric Clapton’s concert at the Fillmore, San Francisco, on November 7, 8 and 9, 1994. One is 
rolled and signed “To Marty Eric Clapton ‘94” for Martin Scorsese, and the other is framed and signed “To Ken Eric 
Clapton ‘94” in black marker. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 Framed, 23 3/4 by 17 3/4 inches; 18 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 827  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 47th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 13, 2005. 
Signed in silver marker by Alicia Keys, John Legend, Jennifer Lopez, Nelly, 
Maroon 5, John Travolta, Gwen Stefani, Slash, Usher, Kanye West, Stevie 
Wonder, Marc Anthony, James Brown, and many others. A full list of the 
signatures is attached to the back of the frame. A portion of the proceeds 
from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 30 1/4 by 24 1/4 , overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 828  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 48th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 8, 2006. Signed 
in silver marker by many celebrities, including John Legend, Paul McCartney, 
Matt Damon, Joss Stone, Cynthia Robinson, Madonna, Sly and the Family 
Stone, Sting, Bruce Springsteen, Elvis Costello, Coldplay, Dave Chappelle, 
Christina Aguilera, The Edge, Mary J. Blige, Linkin Park, Steven Tyler, and 
many others. A portion of the proceeds from this lot will be donated to the 
GRAMMY Museum.  

 30 by 24 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 829  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTERS  
 A pair of posters for the 50th GRAMMY Awards on February 10, 2008. Both are signed in silver marker 
by Tina Turner, Daft Punk, Cyndi Lauper, Natalie Cole, Ringo Starr, and more. A portion of the proceeds 
from this lot will be donated to the GRAMMY Museum.  

 39 1/2 by 27 1/2 inches, overall; 35 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 830  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER   
 A poster for the 44th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 27, 2002. Signed by 
Destiny’s Child, Bono, Christina Aguilera, Mary J. Blige, Tony Bennett, Celine Dion, 
Dixie Chicks, Bob Dylan, Janet Jackson, Billy Joel, Alicia Keys, NSYNC, Britney Spears, 
Gwen Stefani, U2, Stevie Wonder, and many others. A full list of celebrities who have 
signed the poster is attached to the back of the frame.   

 28 1/4 by 22 1/4 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 831  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 52nd annual GRAMMY awards on January 31, 2010. The poster is signed by Elton 
John, Celine Dion, Smokey Robinson, Mary J. Blige, Fergie, Lady A, Beyonce, Eminem (signed as 
“Shady”), P!nk, Green Day, Slash, and many others.  

 26 by 20 inches, framed  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 832  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 59th annual GRAMMY awards on February 12, 2017. The poster is 
signed by John Legend, Bruno Mars, Lady Gaga, Celine Dion, Little Big Town, Q Tip, 
Lukas Graham, William Bell, Busta Rhymes, and many others.  

 29 by 23 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 833  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS 
POSTERS   
 A pair of posters from the 58th annual GRAMMY Awards on February 
15, 2016. Signed by various celebrities, including Lady Gaga, John 
Legend, Adele, Lionel Richie, Justin Bieber, Joe Walsh, Dave Grohl, 
Joe Perry, Bonnie Raitt, Little Big Town, Carrie Underwood, Demi 
Lovato, Sam Hunt, Alice Cooper, and others.  

 Framed, 28 by 22 inches, overall; 23 by 17 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
146



 834  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster from the 57th GRAMMY Awards poster on February 8, 2015. The 
poster is signed by Paul McCartney, Stevie Wonder, Usher, Lang Lang, 
Herbie Hancock, Madonna, Ariana Grande, John Legend, AC/DC, Lady 
Gaga, Hozier, and more.  

 28 1/2 by 22 1/4 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 835  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTER  
 A poster for the 61st annual GRAMMY Awards on February 10, 2019. 
Signed by Diana Ross, Smokey Robinson, Dua Lipa, H.E.R., Janelle Monae, 
Mark Ronson, Little Big Town, and Chloe X Halle.   

 28 by 22 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 836  
 CELEBRITY SIGNED GRAMMY AWARDS POSTERS  
 A pair of framed posters for the 60th GRAMMY Awards on January 28, 2017. Each is signed by many 
celebrities, including Bono, Elton John, John Legend, Sting, Cyndi Lauper, Jon Batiste, Alessia Cara, Kesha, 
Miley Cyrus, Logic, Little Big Town, Sam Smith, Camila Cabello, Gary Clark Jr., Andra Day, and others.  

 28 by 22 inches, overall; 23 by 17 1/2 inches, sight  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 837  
 BEASTIE BOYS SIGNED LP  
 A framed Def Jam Recordings Beastie Boys LP signed in blue marker by Michael 
“Mike D” Diamond, Adam “MCA” Yauch, and Adam “Ad-Rock” Horovitz. Rock has 
additionally written “Keep it on and on!!” Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from a fan who met the Beastie Boys backstage in Norfolk, Virginia, 
in 1992.   

 Framed, 12 3/4 by 12 3/4 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 838  
 TUPAC SHAKUR EUPHANASIA 
BUSINESS CARD  
 An original business card for Tupac Amaru 
Shakur and his production company Euphanasia.  

 2 by 3 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 839  
 TUPAC SHAKUR HANDWRITTEN POEM 
TO GIRLFRIEND  
 A sheet of notebook paper with a handwritten poem in 
ink by rapper, Tupac Shakur, titled: “The Man Who Never 
Had,” inscribed: “To Simi from 2Pac’s heart!” and dated 
August 26, 1995.  

 10 1/2 by 8 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 840  
 DRAKE HANDWRITTEN “FREEZE” AND 
“PREVIOUSLY RECORDED” LYRICS  
 A sheet of notebook paper bearing handwritten lyrics in 
ink by the singer Drake on both sides; one side to a song 
titled “Freeze,” and the other side to a song titled, 
“Previously Recorded.”  

 9 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 841  
 DRAKE HANDWRITTEN “PHONE 
INTERLUDE” LYRICS  
 A sheet of notebook paper with lyrics handwritten by the 
singer Drake in pencil for a song titled “Phone Interlude.”  

 9 1/2 by 6 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 842  
 SEAN PAUL WINDBREAKER  
 An unworn yellow Black Pyramid windbreaker owned by Sean 
Paul, size XL, with the original tag attached. Paul donated the 
windbreaker to the Island Records One Love Covid-19 Appeal 
auction which took place on the May 21, 2020.   

$ 200 - 300 

 843  
 JAY-Z SIGNED 2012 GERMAN CONCERT POSTER  
 A German concert poster for the Jay-Z and Kanye West performance at 
Lanxess Arena, Cologne, Germany on June 16, 2012 as part of the 
‘Watch The Throne’ tour. The poster has been signed by the star in 
black felt-tip ink “To my P.M. Peach. Love Jay-Z.” The signature was 
obtained by a roadie who worked on the tour. Rolled.   

 33 by 23 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 844  
 BEYONCÉ 2014 MICHELLE OBAMA’S 50TH BIRTHDAY 
PARTY WORN RANDI RAHM FRINGE DRESS  
 A flapper inspired dress worn by Beyoncé to Michelle Obama’s 50th birthday 
party in 2014, at which she also performed for her. The dress is embellished 
with hand beaded nude and blush fringes, swags of gold tone bugle beads, 
and gold tone iridescent glass on nude silk chiffon. A Randi Rahm label is 
present to the interior and a fabric tag reads “Celebrity 19.” Size 4. Randi 
Rahm noted that the shortened hem and bands across the back were added 
for performance purposes by the stylist. Online link to image of Beyonce 
wearing the dress available upon request.  

 PROVENANCE From the archive of Randi Rahm  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 845  
 BEYONCÉ SWEATSHIRT WORN IN OBSESSED WITH DVD  
 A grey sweatshirt with “Property of Florida Gators” on the front worn by Beyoncé in 
her role as Sharon Charles in Obsessed (Sony, 2009). No labels present. 
Accompanied by a copy of a certificate of authenticity from Premiere Props and a 
copy of the film.   

$ 800 - 1,200 

 846  
 KELLY ROWLAND STAGE WORN CUSTOM PANTS  
 A pair of red mesh pants with red paisley thread embroidery accented with 
red sequin patterns throughout, worn by Kelly Rowland while performing on 
The Voice (Australian TV Series) in the season six premiere alongside co-
judges Delta Goodrem, Seal, and Boy George in 2017. No labels present.   

$ 600 - 800 
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 847  
 CHRIS BROWN “PIE” MUSIC VIDEO-WORN JACKET   
 A colorful, varsity-style jacket with Disney and Mickey Mouse motifs worn by 
Chris Brown in Future’s 2017 “Pie” music video.  

No labels present.  

This item comes with a certificate of authenticity from Starwear Status 
certifying that it was used in the production of the music video.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 848  
 RIHANNA”WE FOUND LOVE” MUSIC VIDEO-WORN 
SHOES  
 A pair of animal print and hair sneakers with spray painted bottoms and metal 
hardware worn by Rihanna in her 2011 music video for “We Found Love” 
featuring Calvin Harris.  

The shoes have an “Underground Originals England” label, no size present.  

This item comes with a certificate of authenticity signed by BESS stating that the 
shoes were designed and custom made by designer BESS and worn by Rihanna 
in her music video.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

152



 3274227 

153

 849  
 RIHANNA “THE BRIDE OF MARY JANE” 
2012 HALLOWEEN COSTUME  
 A custom-made green embellished corset and satin knickers 
worn by Rihanna as “The Bride of Mary Jane” to her 2012 West 
Hollywood party. The satin boned corset top has a top layer of 
tulle with beaded floral and foliate embroidery. The layer of 
tulle forms a train to the back. The avocado green high-waist 
knickers have a front satin panel. No labels present. 
Accompanied by an iridescent glass and silver-tone metal 
headpiece with tulle veil, bouquet of fabric marijuana leaves, 
and green thigh-highs that are not original to the costume. The 
costume was originally acquired at a Trevor Project event in 
Beverly Hills.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 



 850  
 NICKI MINAJ BARBERSHOP: THE NEXT CUT FILM 
WORN ENSEMBLE  
 An ensemble worn by Nicki Minaj in her role as Draya in Barbershop: 
The Next Cut (Warner Bros., 2016). The costume comprises of a black 
bikini top with colorful straps worn beneath a black mesh cropped top 
with elbow-length sleeves, a pair of turquoise and black striped 
leggings, and a pair of metallic silver high-top sneakers. The bikini top 
has a Victoria Secret Pink label, size S; the leggings have a Nike Dri-Fit 
label, size S; and the sneakers are by Misbehave, size 6.  

Accompanied by a production tag from the film and a certificate of 
authenticity from MGM.   

$ 800 - 1,200 

 851  
 NICKI MINAJ “GOOD FORM” MUSIC VIDEO-WORN PANTS  
 A pair of red teeth motif pants with a green waistband and pockets worn by Nicki Minaj in 
her 2018 “Good Form” music video featuring Lil Wayne.  

No labels present. 

This item comes with a signed letter of authenticity from designer Brad Callahan of 
BCALLA stating that the pants were designed and custom made by him, as well as worn 
by Minaj in the music video.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 154



 852  
 SHAKIRA SIGNED 2010 GERMAN CONCERT POSTER  
 A German concert poster for the Shakira performance at Lanzess arena, 
Cologne, Germany on December 11, 2010 as part of “The Sun Comes Out” 
world tour. The poster has been signed in black felt-tip ink “Shakira / ‘10” with 
an added heart below her name. The signature was obtained by a roadie who 
worked on the tour. Rolled.  

 33 by 23 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 853  
 ASHANTI EVENT-WORN AND EVA LONGORIA MAGAZINE-WORN RANDI RAHM GYPSY 
GOWN AND MAGAZINE   
 An orange and pink, elaborately beaded, paisley-patterned gypsy gown worn by Ashanti to the 31st Annual American Music 
Awards in Los Angeles in 2003, and by Eva Longoria in the May 2005 issue of “Latina” magazine.  

The gown features extensive embellishments, a paisley pattern and hand-dyed, orange Alen–on lace trim throughout the hem 
and bustline with ties that wrap across the open back.  

A Randi Rahm label is present with a fabric tag inscribed: “Celebrity 64,” size 6.  

This item comes with a copy of the “Latina” magazine where Longoria is pictured wearing the gown.  

 PROVENANCE From the archive of Randi Rahm  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 



 854  
 JENNIFER LOPEZ 2014 DUBAI WORLD CUP OPENING WORN 
RANDI RAHM GIDGETTE COCKTAIL DRESS  

 A white short sleeve cocktail dress worn by Jennifer Lopez at the opening of the 
Dubai World Cup in 2014. The two piece cocktail dress has a strapless silk cage 
of laser cut embroidery on a sheer white tulle that creates this illusion of a short, 
full dress. A Randi Rahm label is present. Size 4. Accompanied by a green satin 
belt that was not worn by Lopez.  
 PROVENANCE From the archive of Randi Rahm  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 855  
 JENNIFER HUDSON MAGAZINE COVER-WORN RANDI 
RAHM ALEX DIAMOND GOWN AND TEAR SHEET  
 A Randi Rahm Alex Diamond gown worn by Jennifer Hudson for a photoshoot 
that was featured in the December 2011/January 2012 issue of “Ebony” 
magazine, and featured on the cover of “Michigan Avenue Magazine” in 2012.  

Rahm noted that the strapless taupe gown is encrusted with 60 gross of 
Swarovski crystal and finished with a tonal satin bow with a fit & flare tulle skirt 
to finish off the look.  

A “Randi Rahm” label is present, size 4.  

This item comes with a tear sheet featuring Hudson wearing the gown.  

 PROVENANCE From the archive of Randi Rahm  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 156



 856  
 FERGIE’S BLACK EYED PEAS STAGE USED 
SENNHEISER SKM 2000XP WIRELESS MICROPHONE  
 A Sennheiser SKM 2000XP wireless microphone (Serial #4414002010) as 
used by Fergie and perhaps other band members of The Black Eyed Peas 
while on tour in the 2000s. 
  
 When powered on, this particular microphone shows “Fergie” on the LED 
readout, indicating that this particular microphone was last assigned to 
Fergie for use on stage during the tour before it was retired approximately 
a decade ago.   

 10 1/2 by 3 by 5 1/2 inches  

 From the Collection of George Pajon Jr., The Black Eyed Peas guitarist  

$ 700 - 900 

 857  
 FERGIE AWARD SHOW WORN FAUSTO 
PUGLISI CUSTOM DRESS  
 A black short-sleeve wool dress with purple interior lining. The 
dress has a short front and a train in the back and was worn by 
Fergie to the Logo NewNowNext Awards in Los Angeles on April 
13, 2013. The front of the dress has gold metal medallions and 
shell-like decorations accented with large faceted crystal. Label 
reads “Fausto Puglisi,” and an additional label within reads “FP 
Fergie.” Fergie received the Always Next, Forever Now iconic 
award at the show.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 858  
 KATY PERRY SIGNED AND INSCRIBED 
PROGRAM  
 A concert program from Katy Perry’s 2011/2012 California 
Dreams world tour signed and inscribed on the cover “Alice 
[heart] love & kisses Katy Perry [smiley face].” The autograph 
was obtained by a Roadie on the tour.  

 13 by 9 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 859  
 KATY PERRY EVENT-WORN RANDI RAHM ANNA COCKTAIL 
DRESS AND MAGAZINE  
 A silk, aqua blue cocktail dress by Randi Rahm worn by Katy Perry to the stage greeting 
of the Katy Perry: Part of Me event at Roppongi Hills on September 25, 2012, in Tokyo, 
Japan.  

The short, strapless dress features an aqua silk gazar tie-dye pattern. A “Randi Rahm” 
label is present with a piece of fabric affixed to it that reads: “Celebrity 39.” 

This item comes with an October 15, 2012 copy of “Life & Style Weekly” magazine 
featuring Perry wearing the dress.  

 PROVENANCE From the archive of Randi Rahm  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 860  
 CARRIE UNDERWOOD STAGE WORN AND SIGNED JERSEY  
 A yellow Northern Kentucky 08 jersey stage worn by Carrie Underwood and signed on the back in black marker. The jersey has a Sportex label, size S. 
Underwood wore the jersey while performing at the BB&T Arena at Northern Kentucky University in Highland Heights, Kentucky, on September 24, 2008. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity signed by Underwood, stating that the item was donated to the C.A.T.S. Foundation in Checotah, Oklahoma, 
to raise funds for animal, town, and school projects; and three photographs of Underwood performing in the jersey.   

$ 800 - 1,200 

 861  
 CARRIE UNDERWOOD STAGE-
WORN RANDI RAHM SONYA 
COCKTAIL DRESS  
 A short, floral print Randi Rahm Sonya cocktail dress 
worn by Carrie Underwood while performing at the 
Grand Ole Opry in 2017. The concert marked 
Underwood’s 100th performance at the Opry.  

The dress features a fitted, halter-style bodice and 
box pleated skirt. The fabric features a marigold and 
charcoal print with a royal blue, metallic guipure lace 
back.  

A “Randi Rahm” label is present–affixed with a fabric 
tag, inscribed: “Celebrity 80,” size 4.  

Online link to image available upon request.  

 PROVENANCE From the archive of Randi Rahm  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 862  
 MARIAH CAREY TV SHOW WORN COCKTAIL DRESS  
 A custom-made black cocktail dress worn by Mariah Carey on her Watch 
What Happens Live with Andy Cohen  (Bravo, 2009- present) interview. The 
dress has long sleeves with bell cuffs, and a pleated front with deep V-neck. 
No labels present. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from designer 
Trang Phung stating that Carey wore the custom made ensemble on the 
show.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 863  
 MARIAH CAREY JIMMY KIMMEL SHOW 
WORN DRESS  
 A long-sleeved purplish-blue dress with gold buckle accents 
on the waist and cuffs, worn by Mariah Carey after the taping of 
Jimmy Kimmel Live (ABC, 2003-present) on February 16, 2017. 
The collared dress has a Sen Couture label, size M. It zips down 
the front all the way to the buckle. Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from the designer Trang Phung  
of Sen Couture.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 864  
 BRITNEY SPEARS HANDWRITTEN 
BREAKUP LETTER  

 A two-page letter handwritten by Britney 
Spears on lined notebook paper to her 
former boyfriend, Reg Jones.  
The breakup letter begins: “Look, I’m really 
sorry that it had to be this way, but I think we 
both knew this was coming.” It reads, in part: 
“I’ve been feeling this way for a long time now, 
but I was just scared of what would happen if  
I let you know... I know it’s really hard to have a 
girlfriend who travels, but it is even harder to 
have a boyfriend who doesn’t have trust in his 
girlfriend! You literally pushed me away.  
I couldn’t take it anymore! I’m not in love w/ 
you anymore, but will always care about you.” 
Spears concludes the letter:”Love Britney.”   
 Each, 10 3/4 by 8 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 865  
 BRITNEY SPEARS HANDWRITTEN LETTER AND ENVELOPE  

 A handwritten letter from Britney Spears to her former boyfriend Reg Jones.  
Spears appears to be upset with Jones in the letter, as she writes: “What was 
wrong with you at lunch? You were mean.... I don’t trust you, especially after 
what you said last night. My mom was almost right, you are like a caring 
friends, but fucks me whenever you like.” Spears concludes the letter with: “You 
asshole! [heart] Britney.” Spears has also written a short note on the back. 
Spears sent the letter from her apartment in New York to Jones’ post office box 
in McComb, Mississippi.  
This item comes with the original transmittal envelope postmarked August 3, 
1998.   
 10 1/2 by 7 3/4 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 



 866  
 SIA VANITY FAIR OSCAR 
PARTY WORN ENSEMBLE  
 A beige button down cape with two 
pocket holes in the front for arms 
and a pair of matching pants, 
custom made by Giorgio Armani for 
Sia to wear to the 2015 Vanity Fair 
Oscar after party in Los Angeles on 
February 22, 2015. Giorgio Armani 
labels present on each piece.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 867  
 LADY GAGA WORN TRENCH COAT  
 A very pale lavender PVC trench coat with matching 
belt worn by Lady Gaga on April 28, 2018. Label reads 
“Tamuna Ingorokva.” Accompanied by a signed letter 
of authenticity from the designer, stating that Lady 
Gaga wore the coat and published three photographs 
of herself wearing it on Instagram.   

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 868  
 LADY GAGA EVENT WORN DRESS  
 A black sleeveless cocktail dress with exaggerated 
foam-padded hips worn by Lady Gaga to her Fame 
fragrance launch party at Harrods department store in 
London on October 7, 2012. The skirt has foam pads 
attached to the interior lining, and there is additional 
boning around the hips. Zips in the back with a small 
keyhole opening in the lower back. No labels present. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from 
Inessa Shak, president of Style Public Relations LLC, 
stating that Lady Gaga wore the dress designed by 
Elena Slivnyak.   

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 869  
 LADY GAGA WORN COAT  
 A black and white knee-length coat with 
drawings on the front and back and black 
sequins on the sleeves. The jacket zips on the 
front, no labels present. Accompanied by a 
signed letter of authenticity from Brad Callahan, 
designer for BCALLA, stating that the coat was 
custom made for Lady Gaga and worn by her 
backstage during her ArtRave concert at the 
Metro Radio Arena in Newcastle, England, on 
November 22, 2014. An online link to an image 
of Lady Gaga wearing the coat is available upon 
request.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 870  
 LADY GAGA STAGE WORN COAT DRESS WITH SKETCH  
 A blue coat dress that wraps across and zips at the left shoulder worn by Lady 
Gaga while performing with Elton John on the Sunset Strip in West Hollywood, 
California, on February 27, 2016. The outfit has decorative buttons down the left 
side and a black epaulet on the left shoulder, with a silver chain dangling off the 
zip. Label reads “RVDK,” and a separate “RVDK Amsterdam” label has handwritten 
“Artist Proof Ronald van der Kemp” by the designer. Accompanied by a framed 
sketch of Lady Gaga wearing the coat dress signed by van der Kemp with 
handwritten styling notes and by a letter of authenticity signed by van der Kemp 
stating that the dress was designed and crafted by hand in Amsterdam using 
repurposed fabrics and trims for Lady Gaga to wear in her performance with 
John.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 871  
 LADY GAGA WORN DRESS AND 
GLOVES  
 A hot pink and black houndstooth strapless 
minidress with matching long gloves worn by 
Lady Gaga while receiving her RIAA record 
award for A Star Is Born. The dress has an 
Adriana Sahar label and is accompanied by a 
signed letter of authenticity from the designer.   

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 872  
 LADY GAGA EVENT WORN DRESS AND GLOVES  
 A strapless blue leather dress with matching opera gloves worn by Lady Gaga 
to Bobby Campbells birthday party at Beauty & Essex bar in New York City on 
May 27, 2018. The dress zips in the back; label reads Tamuna Ingorokva. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from designer Ingorokva 
stating that Lady Gaga wore the ensemble to the event.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 873  
 LADY GAGA WORN DRESS  
 A black long-sleeve cocktail dress with keyhole opening in the back worn by 
Lady Gaga while attending dinner with her team in Los Angeles on March 4, 
2019. Label reads “Tamuna Ingorokva.” Lady Gaga posted a photograph of 
herself wearing the dress on Instagram with the caption “ I can’t believe 
Shallow is #1 on the Hot 100, and the soundtrack is #1 as well. This is my first 
#1 song in 8 years, and it feels like Just Dance going number one all over 
again. Rule #1: Never give up. Rule #2: Always listen to rule #1. Thank you so 
much to all our beautiful fans. You make my dreams come true.” 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by the designer.   

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 874  
 LADY GAGA WORN VEIL  
 A black visor with attached net veil worn by Lady Gaga while leaving LH2 Studios in London on 
August 23, 2013. The visor has a Rein label present. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed 
by Rebecca Morter of Rein stating that the black net veil was designed by Rein and worn by  
Lady Gaga.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 875  
 LADY GAGA WORN DRESS  
 A sleeveless, mustard-yellow, velvet turtleneck dress 
worn by Lady Gaga after attending rehearsals for her 
performance at the 2018 GRAMMY Awards in New York 
on January 27, 2018.  

This floor-length dress closes with multiple buckles 
along the back. The label reads: “Concepto [size] S.” 

This item comes with a signed letter of authenticity from 
the president of STYLE Public Relations LLC stating that 
the Concepto dress was worn by Gaga. Gaga posted 
images of her wearing the dress on her Instagram 
account that night. Links to the images are available 
upon request.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 876  
 LADY GAGA WORN ROMPER  
 A sleeveless romper with wide legged pants with a graffiti 
style design of monsters and skulls worn by Lady Gaga while 
walking her dog in Manchester, England, on November 19, 
2014. No labels present. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from designer Brad Callahan of BCALLA stating 
that Lady Gaga wore the romper that was designed and 
custom made by him.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 877  
 MILEY CYRUS SIGNED MTV T-SHIRT  
 A navy blue T-shirt printed “MTV NYC” and signed in silver 
marker “Miley Cyrus” with a heart. An American Apparel label is 
present. Size large.  

$ 100 - 200 

 878  
 MILEY CYRUS SILK DRESS  
 A black silk mini dress with high lace neck. A Holly Morgan label 
is present, size 4.  

$ 600 - 800 

 879  
 MILEY CYRUS PAIR OF DRESSES  
 A pair of dresses from the wardrobe of Miley Cyrus.  
A blue dress with floral bustier style bodice and blue 
jersey skirt. A Lux label is present, size 0. A hot pink 
jersey sundress with a yellow floral print. A Testament 
label is present, size small.  

$ 200 - 400 
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 880  
 AMY WINEHOUSE 2007 SCOTTISH CONCERT POSTER  
 A Scottish concert poster for the Amy Winehouse performance at the Carling 
Academy, Glasgow on February 27, 2007. It features a color image of Amy on 
the right with concert details on the left. Rolled.  

 16 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 881  
 SELENA GOMEZ SIGNED COACH HANDBAG  
 A burgundy Coach x Selena Gomez structured handbag with 
crystal embellishments signed in black marker on the front by 
Selena Gomez. Accompanied by a dust bag and box.   

 Box, 14 1/2 by 14 1/2 by 6 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 882  
 HAYLEY WILLIAMS OF PARAMORE 
BLACK & CLEAR PLASTIC PLATFORM 
SHOES WITH ALL ACCESS CONCERT 
LAMINATE  
 Black vinyl and clear plastic platform shoes worn by 
Hayley Williams of Paramore along with an original “ALL 
ACCESS” concert laminate from a past Paramore tour.  

The shoes were originally sold as part of a charity event 
for Paramore through Kompolt, and it includes a 
Certificate of Authenticity from the band, Paramore, 
stating that “Paramore has issued this certificate to 
authenticate this is an official item worn by Hayley 
Williams”. Also included is the original Kompolt receipt 
dated 11/25/2014 and an original business card from 
The Alice Adams Foundation.  

 PROVENANCE Certificate of Authenticity from 
Paramore  

$ 200 - 300 171



 883  
 JOHN WILLIAMS AND EDDIE KARAM 
SOUNDTRACK COMPOSITION SHEETS FROM 
HARRY POTTER AND THE PHILOSOPHER’S 
STONE  

 A collection of 30 multi-page packets containing 
xerographed copies of original musical composition 
sketches produced by John Williams and Eddie Karam 
for the soundtrack to Harry Potter and The Philosopher’s 
Stone (Warner Bros., 2001). Includes tracks labelled: 
Hedwig’s Theme; Diagon Alley; Escaping Frog; 
Hagrid’s Flashback; Arrival at Hogwarts; Entry Into The 
Great Hall; House Selection; The Moving Stairs; It’s 
Guarding Something; You’re a Wizard Harry; Harry Gets 
His Wand; Introduction to Quidditch; Nimbus 2000; Let 
The Games Begin; Dumbledore’s Advice; Owl’s Flight; 
Hedwig’s Time Transition; Filch’s Fond Remembrance; 
The Blue Forest; In The Vinesnakes; The Flying Keys; 
Love Harry; Leaving Hogwarts; and The Friendly 
Reptile.  
 17 by 11 inches (largest)  
 PROVENANCE From The Estate of composer  
Eddie Karam   

$ 200 - 300 

 884  
 ANGELA MORLEY “MEMORIES OF GREEN” 
SOUNDTRACK COMPOSITION SHEETS FROM 
BLADE RUNNER  

 Eight sheets of musical composition sketches 
handwritten in pencil (bound at edges with tape and 
labeled Conductor) together with a xerographed copy 
(labelled Control Booth) and two 3-page printed 
accordion-style lead sheets (both for keyboards) with 
handwritten notes in pencil and/or red marker for the 
song “Memories of Green” from the New American 
Orchestra version of Vangelis’ soundtrack produced for 
the Ridley Scott classic sci-fi film Blade Runner (Warner 
Bros., 1982). Morley was originally born with the name 
Walter but in 1972 began living openly as a 
transgender woman with the name Angela. She was the 
first transgender woman to be nominated for an 
Academy Award which she received for her musical 
score from The Little Prince (Paramount Pictures, 1974). 
Morley is sometimes compared with fellow composer 
and electronic music pioneer, Wendy Carlos, who was 
also originally born Walter and transitioned as well in 
1972.  
 14 by 17 inches (largest)  
 PROVENANCE From The Estate of composer  
Eddie Karam   

$ 200 - 300 



 885  
 EDDIE KARAM “MAIN TITLE” SOUNDTRACK 
COMPOSITION SHEETS FROM BLADE RUNNER  

 Two sheets of musical composition sketches handwritten in 
pencil, and six xerographed copies of sketches (4 pages each) 
for Parts  
I-III of the “Main Title” theme from the New American Orchestra 
version of Vangelis’ soundtrack produced for the Ridley Scott 
classic sci-fi film Blade Runner (Warner Bros., 1982).  
19 by 13 inches (largest)  
 PROVENANCE From The Estate of composer Eddie Karam   

$ 200 - 300 

 886  
 EDDIE KARAM “MILES BEHIND” SOUNDTRACK 
COMPOSITION SHEETS FROM BLADE RUNNER  

 Two vintage xerographed copies of musical composition 
sketches  
(8 pages each) for a song titled “Miles Ahead,” from the New 
American Orchestra version of Vangelis’ soundtrack produced 
for the Ridley Scott classic sci-fi film Blade Runner (Warner Bros., 
1982).  
  
NOTE: This particular track title does not appear on the finished 
soundtrack.  
 13 by 19 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Estate of composer Eddie Karam  

$ 200 - 300 

 887  
 EDDIE KARAM “FAREWELL” SOUNDTRACK 
COMPOSITION SHEETS FROM BLADE RUNNER  

 Four sheets of musical composition sketches handwritten in 
pencil and two xerographed copies of sketches ( 9 pages each - 
one marked Conductor and one marked Control Booth) for the 
song “Farewell” from the New American Orchestra version of 
Vangelis’ soundtrack produced for the Ridley Scott classic sci-fi 
film Blade Runner (Warner Bros., 1982).  
 19 by 13 inches (largest)  
 PROVENANCE From The Estate of composer Eddie Karam   

$ 200 - 300 

 888  
 EDDIE KARAM “END CREDITS” SOUNDTRACK 
COMPOSITION SHEETS FROM BLADE RUNNER  

 16 sheets of musical composition sketches handwritten in 
pencil on onion-skin paper and one xerographed accordion-
style copy of a sketch (11 pages) bearing numerous 
handwritten corrections in pencil and red marker, for the “End 
Credits” song from the New American Orchestra version of 
Vangelis’ soundtrack produced for the Ridley Scott classic sci-fi 
film Blade Runner (Warner Bros., 1982).  
 19 by 13 inches (largest)  
 PROVENANCE From The Estate of composer Eddie Karam   

$ 200 - 300 



 889  
 PRINCE AND THE REVOLUTION CREW SHIRT  
 A black utility shirt with short sleeves that has “Prince and the 
Revolution” with face logo embroidered on the left chest, and 
“Crew ‘84-’85” on the right sleeve. There are four pockets on the 
front, size M.   

$ 300 - 500 

 890  
 PRINCE PURPLE RAIN CREW JACKET  
 A lavender jacket with “Purple Rain/Prince and the Revolution” and 
“Light & Sound Design Showco Vari*Lite” embroidered on the 
front in purple, size L. The jacket was obtained from a crew 
member.  

$ 400 - 600 

 891  
 PRINCE OWNED JAM OF THE YEAR CREW T-SHIRTS  
 A pair of Crew T-shirts for Prince’s Jam of the Year world tour, one in black and 
one in green,, both size XL. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by 
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince left one of the shirts in 
their Marbella, Spain, home.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 
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 892  
 PRINCE PURPLE RAIN MOVIE POSTER  
 A framed promotional poster for Prince and the Revolution’s 
Purple Rain (Warner Bros., 1984).  

 Framed, 62 3/4 by 49 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 893  
 PRINCE THE REVOLUTION 
BAND SIGNED PURPLE RAIN 
POSTER  
 A Purple Rain (Warner Bros., 1984) 
poster signed in blue marker by Prince’s 
The Revolution band members: Matt 
“Doctor” Fink, Bobby Z., Brown Mark, 
Wendy Melvoin, and Lisa Coleman. The 
poster is framed with an information 
plaque.   

 27 1/2 by 17 inches, overall; 17 1/2 by 
11 inches, sight  

$ 400 - 600 

 894  
 PRINCE THE REVOLUTION 
BAND SIGNED POSTER  
 A Paisley Park Celebration 2017 poster 
signed in black marker by Prince’s The 
Revolution band members: Matt 
“Doctor” Fink, Bobby Z., Brown Mark, 
Wendy Melvoin, and Lisa Coleman. The 
event was meant to celebrate the one-
year anniversary of Prince’s death. The 
poster is framed with an information 
plaque.  

 33 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches, overall; 23 1/4 
by 17 1/4 inches, sight  

$ 400 - 600 

 895  
 PRINCE CONCERT POSTER  
 A framed concert poster for Prince’s 
Welcome 2 Chicago concert September 24-
26, 2012, at the United Center in Chicago.  

 22 1/4 by 16 1/4 inches, overall; 18 1/2 by 
12 1/2 inches, sight  

$ 200 - 300 

 896  
 PRINCE MANCHESTER CONCERT POSTER  
 A framed poster for Prince’s concert at Manchester City 
Football Ground in Manchester, England, on August 2.  
The event was ultimately canceled.   

 Framed, 62 3/4 by 42 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 897  
 PRINCE OWNED PURPLE RAIN MOVIE PREMIERE PROGRAM  
 A program for Purple Rain (Warner Bros., 1984) owned by Prince. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that this was from the movie 
premiere at Grauman’s Chinese Theater in Hollywood, California. She later found it in his 
personal files that were in storage.   

 12 by 9 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 600 - 800 

 898  
 PURPLE RAIN UMBRELLA  
 A souvenir Purple Rain retractable umbrella with 
lavender and white straps and a wood handle.   

 Length, 17 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 899  
 PRINCE 1980s CONCERT TICKETS  

 A group of eight tickets to Prince’s various 
concerts from the 1980s, including the 
Purple Rain Tour at the Spectrum in 
Philadelphia on November 22, 1984; the 
Lovesexy World Tour at the Centrum in 
Worcester, England, on October 20, 1988; at 
Rosemont Horizon on December 14, 1984; 
and at Madison Square Garden on August 2 
and 3, 1986, and October 2, 1988.  
 Largest, 2 by 6 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 
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 902  
 PRINCE CONCERT TICKETS AND AFTER-
PARTY INVITATION  
 A group of six concert tickets and an after-party invitation, 
all in German, from Prince’s 1986 Parade Tour. The tickets 
are a press ticket for the Frankfurt concert on August 26, 
two press tickets for the Hamburg concert on August 31, 
and three contributor tickets for the Essen concert on 
August 29. The invitation is for a midnight after-party at 
the Blue Hall of the Atlantic Hotel in Hamburg on August 
31. The tickets were previously from the collection of 
Prince’s former assistant.   

 Invitation, 7 by 5 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
177

 901  
 PRINCE PURPLE RAIN TOUR ITINERARY 
AND INFORMATION  

 A set of photocopies of information for Prince’s 
1984-1985 Purple Rain Tour, including a three-
page travel itinerary from March 3-24, 1985; a 
daily memo for Miami, Florida, on April 7, 1985, 
and a daily memo for Greensboro, North 
Carolina, on November 15, 1984; and 
information for the Indianapolis, Indiana, leg of 
the tour. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from saxophonist Eric Leeds, who 
worked in studio and on stage with Prince, 
stating that the tour information is from his 
collection.   
 Largest, 12 1/4 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 900  
 PRINCE 1999 TOUR SCHEDULE 
NOTEBOOK, POSTER, AND 
PASSES  

 A notebook for Prince’s 1999 tour listing 
the schedule and itinerary from 
November to December, 1982. The 
notebook has “Carol” on the cover. 
Together with a promotional poster, an 
All Access backstage pass, and a Guest 
pass. The items were obtained from a 
crew member.   
 Largest, 14 1/2 by 11 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 



 903  
 PRINCE MTV VIDEO MUSIC AWARDS ALL 
ACCESS PASS  
 A “Talent All Access” pass for the MTV Video Music Awards at 
Universal Amphitheatre in Universal City, California, in 1991, 
with “Prince” handwritten in black. Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s assistant tour manager, 
Gwen Leeds.   

 2 1/2 by 4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 904  
 PRINCE CALL SHEET FOR “AMERICA” 
MUSIC VIDEO  
 A call sheet packet on Prince’s management company 
Cavallo, Ruffalo & Fargnoli letterhead for Prince’s 1985 music 
video “America” at the Theatre de Verdure in Montreal, 
Canada, on October 27, 1985. The call sheet lists Prince as 
the director and has a schedule for the day, stage diagrams, 
transport information, and crew names. Accompanied by a 
letter of authenticity signed by Gwen Leeds, Prince’s assistant 
tour manager.   

 11 3/4 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 905  
 PRINCE GRAMMY AWARDS CUE SHEET  
 A cue sheet packet for the 27th Annual GRAMMY Awards on February 26, 
1985, at the Shrine Auditorium in Los Angeles. The sheet lists in-depth 
schedules and the program for the day, including call-back times and 
makeup times for performers and presenters. Prince is listed twice on the 
schedule. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Gwen Leeds, 
Prince’s assistant tour manager.   

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 906  
 PRINCE TOUR WORN EARRINGS  
 A pair of black and gold metal clip-on earrings signed illegibly by the designer. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince purchased these while on tour to wear 
with his black and gold outfit in the mid-1990s. Garcia refers to them as cufflinks.  

 Diameter, 1 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 

 907  
 PRINCE OWNED MIRRORED HEART BRACELET  
 A mirrored heart plastic piece with a black elastic band created to be 
worn as a bracelet by Prince for his Sign O’ the Times world tour in 
1987. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s 
former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince had several of these 
made - this was not one that he wore but that was part of his collection 
that he kept at the house.   

 4 1/2 by 4 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 500 - 700 

 908  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN BRACELET  
 A 12-strand costume pearl bracelet with simulated 
diamond box clasp closure, no maker stamp. 
According to Susannah Melvoin, an extended 
member of The Revolution and Prince’s former 
fiancée, Prince wore the bracelet on stage during 
the latter half of the Purple Rain Tour. Accompanied 
by a signed letter of authenticity from Melvoin.   

 Length, 8 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 909  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN NECKLACE  
 A graduated faux pearl necklace with missing center stone 
on the clasp. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating 
that the necklace was purchased and worn by Prince on his 
1984-1985 world tour. The necklace was kept in their 
Galpin home in Minnesota before going to storage.   

 Length, 25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 910  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN CHOKER NECKLACE  
 A triple-strand faux pearl choker necklace with the thickest 
strand in the center. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that 
the necklace was worn by Prince on his 1984-1985 world tour. 
The necklace has a two-inch extension that was added.   

 Length, 16 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 911  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN NECKLACE  
 A gold-tone infinity necklace chain with faux pearl accents. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s 
former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince purchased and 
wore the necklace during his 1984 to 1985 Purple Rain Tour. 
The necklace was kept in their Galpin home in Minnesota 
before going to storage.   

 Length, 16 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 912  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN NECKLACE  
 A faux pearl mesh choker necklace with adjustable closure. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s 
former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince purchased and 
wore the necklace during his 1984-1985 Purple Rain Tour.   

 Length, 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 913  
 A PRINCE 1994 BLUE CLOUD GUITAR  
 A 1994 blue Cloud guitar made by Andy Beech and commissioned by Prince.  

The guitar has a “Paisley Park” inventory tag on the neck plate reading: “Property Of / PRN Music Corp” 
and it has been assigned the unique inventory number “16186.” 
This item comes with a hard case with a laminated tag that reads: “PRN Productions / 7801 Audubon 
Road / Chanhassen, MN 55317” on one side, and: “117” on the reverse. In addition to these tags, the 
pickup cavity of the guitar is signed by Prince’s former guitar tech, Zeke Clark, in black marker: “Zeke for 
[love symbol] Prince.”  
This guitar was ordered through the N.P.G. pop-up store at 21 Chalk Farm Road in London on June 29, 
1994, for £3,500. The order was handled by the manager of the store, Marie Poole, who wrote a letter of 
receipt for the payment on N.P.G. stationery, that is also included with this lot. Marie Poole mentions that 
the purchaser would also receive a letter from her husband, Chris Poole – Prince’s then UK public 
relations manager, confirming the order details. This letter, also on NPG stationery, as well as printed 
receipts and a tag showing the guitar was flown to London on Northwest airlines with a final destination 
at London’s Gatwick airport are all included with the lot.  

Chris Poole states in his letter that “the guitar is being manufactured at present” and would be shipped 
from Minneapolis in two weeks” time and would take 10-14 days to arrive. The original purchaser of the 
guitar has also included a signed statement explaining that as the expected delivery date approached 
he “received a phone call from Marie saying that Chris Poole had a business meeting with Prince at 
Paisley Park and therefore would be picking up the guitar and bringing it back to the UK personally.” 
When he received word that the guitar had arrived he went to the NPG store to collect the blue Cloud 
guitar that he had ordered and was greeted by Marie who asked if he was sure that he wanted a blue 
Cloud and not a yellow one.  

The guitar was therefore at Paisley Park prior to being sent to London as indicated by Poole’s letter and 
the fact that it has a Paisley Park “PRN Music Corp” inventory tag with a unique inventory number, 
16186. This guitar’s inventory number, 16186, is listed among the guitars accounted for on the 
notorious January 1995 fax created by Zeke Clark, which gives a rough idea of the census of all known 
Clouds and their colors and inventory numbers that Clark was aware of up to that time. The inventory 
shows that there were many more yellow clouds than blue at that time. This may explain why the 
London store manager, Marie, questioned the purchaser to be sure he wanted a blue guitar. They may 
have hoped the purchaser would change his mind and accept one of the more plentiful yellow Clouds.  

It is likely that to fulfill the order for a blue Cloud in such a quick time frame, one was selected from 
among the guitars that were already built and on hand at Paisley Park, but it is impossible to know for 
sure. We do know that Prince’s guitar tech Zeke handled the guitar and signed the pickup cavity, and 
that the guitar and case were all marked with PRN Music Corp. tags.  

The very first of Prince’s now famous Cloud guitars, was created by luthiers at Knute Koupee in 
Minneapolis in 1983, and the guitar became famous when it appeared as the object of “The Kid’s” 
desire in the 1984 film Purple Rain. Knute Koupee made three Cloud’s for Prince between 1983-1984. 
Warner Bros. commissioned a fourth Cloud guitar in 1985 to give away as a prize in a record store 
contest. Prince used his original cloud guitars heavily, causing a great deal of stage wear, and in the case 
of Cloud #2, irreparable damage. By 1992 Prince had a falling out with Knute Koupee and was looking 
for a new luthier to manufacture Cloud guitars. He found Andy Beech in the early 1990s. After an initial 
order of 3 guitars, Prince was pleased with the results and ordered two additional batches of 12 guitars 
each, for a total of 27 instruments. These guitars were used by Prince as well as sold through his N.P.G. 
stores in Minneapolis and London. All of the instruments built by Andy Beech, whether destined for sale 
through one of Prince’s N.P.G. stores - or destined to be used on stage by Prince, were of the same 
quality and specifications.   

$ 60,000 - 80,000 
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 914  
 PRINCE CUSTOM GUITAR STRAP   
 A handmade purple silk guitar strap that was custom created for Prince.  

This gure in London. In a written statement, the customer explains that he placed his order through the 
London store on June 29, 1994. “When placing the order, I asked if they could supply me with a matching 
guitar strap, the answer to which was yes, that should be fine.” He further explains that when his guitar 
arrived and was ready to be picked up at the London store they, “brought out my guitar in its case along 
with a brown paper NPG carrier bag, which contained the strap that I had requested. Marie [the store 
manager] told me that the strap along with the plectrum [guitar pick] had been gifted from Prince and 
were used by himself. The strap is quite small not adjustable and clearly handmade, it had a strong smell of 
Princes cologne. I had the strap and plectrum framed; they have remained there since.” A copy of this 
statement is included with this lot.   

 Approximately 24 by 16 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 



 915  
 PRINCE PRODUCED UNRELEASED 
FLASH RECORDINGS  
 A TDK brand cassette tape recording containing 
tracks from the Prince produced musical group 
MC Flash, which was headed by singer Margie 
Cox. The project was ultimately abandoned and 
several of the tracks remain unreleased including 
“We Can Hang,” “Brand New Boy,” and “Fire.” 
Two additional tracks on the cassette are 
“Standing At The Alter,” and “Warden in The 
Prison of Love.”  

 4 1/4 by 2 3/4 by 5/8 inches  

$ 50 - 75 

 916  
 PRINCE 37TH BIRTHDAY 
INVITATION  
 A blank invitation to celebrate Prince’s 37th 
birthday at the N.P.G. store in London on June 7, 
1995. The white card stock has text printed in 
gold foil, and signs off “Peace and Be Wild.” The 
name of the invitee and ticket number is blank. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed 
by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia.  

 4 by 8 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 200 - 300 

 917  
 PRINCE FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS FROM HIS OFFICE   
 A pair of black and white photographs of Prince in gold-toned photo frames. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the photographs came from Prince’s office in their 
Galpin home in Minnesota and that Prince was fond of the way he looked in these two photographs.   

 Larger, 10 1/4 by 11 3/4 inches (framed)  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 
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 918  
 PRINCE OWNED POLAROID 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A color Polaroid photograph of Prince from the 
mid-1990s taken during a photoshoot for a 
promotional CD. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia.   

 3 1/2 by 4 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 300 - 500 

 919  
 PRINCE EXCLUSIVE LIMITED EDITION 
PHOTOGRAPH BY JEFF KATZ (#190)  
 Paisley Park, MN, 1989 - this was photographed at Prince’s 
Paisley Park to promote the Batman (Warner Bros. 1989) 
soundtrack album. 
  
A limited edition archival pigment print photograph of 
Prince taken by his personal photographer, Jeff Katz. Signed 
by Katz to the lower right below black border, with session 
date to the lower center, and numbered 9/10 to the lower 
left.  

Accompanied by a signed COA.  

 Image: 30 by 30 inches; Sheet: 34 by 35 inches  

 PROVENANCE Acquired directly from the photographer.  
Jeff Katz Photography © Paisley Park Enterprises, Inc.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 920  
 PRINCE PROMOTIONAL 
PHOTOGRAPHS  
 A black and white promotional reprint 
photograph of Prince, and a black and 
white promotional photograph of Prince 
performing taken in 1987. Both 
photographs were shot by Jeff Katz. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia 
stating that Prince used the former 
photograph to announce his 1996 
Emancipation album and it was left at their 
Marbella, Spain, home.  

 10 by 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of 
Mayte Garcia  

$ 200 - 300 
187



 921  
 PRINCE “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA_certified “platinum” record award presented to 
Prince to commemorate the sale of more than one million 
copies of the Warner/Paisley Park Records album, cassette, 
and CD The Hits/The B-Sides. The record award is a later 
reproduction.  

 21 by 17 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 922  
 PRINCE IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD  
 An in-house record award from Warner Bros. Records presented to 
Prince to commemorate the sale of more than two million copies of 
the Warner Bros. Records album, cassette, and CD Batman. The 
record award is a later reproduction.  

 21 by 17 inches  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 923  
 PRINCE “BATMAN” PROMOTIONAL BRACELET AND EPHEMERA  
 A bracelet featuring a plastic mirrored Batman logo piece with an elastic band made for Prince to wear in the 1990 Warner Bros. music 
video, “Batdance.” The song is from the “Batman” (Warner Bros., 1989) soundtrack. 

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife, Mayte Garcia, stating that the bracelet was created to wear in 
the music video. Prince had several of these made, gave several away and broke one while shooting the video. Also included: a framed 
movie poster from the film, a lobby card, Prince’s “Partyman” album cover, and the “Batman” record.   

 Largest, 42 by 29 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 924  
 PRINCE WORN JAPANESE “BATMAN” COAT  
 A cream wool coat with black trim and buttons, “Batman” embroidered in Japanese on the 
left arm and a love symbol embroidered on the right arm. The back reads “ ‘90.” 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia and a 
towel with Garcia’s guest pass for Prince’s Nude Tour in Lausanne, Switzerland, on August 16, 
1990. The letter states that Prince received the coat as a gift from his manager, Albert 
Magnoli, for the Japanese premiere of Batman (Warner Bros., 1989) in Tokyo on December 
23, 1989. The black and white lapels were created to represent the split personality of 
Gemini.  

According to Garcia, Prince was wearing the coat when she first met him in Germany in June 
1990. He would often wear it after his performances and would give it to her to wear while 
she watched him perform throughout Europe. Prince gifted the jacket to her in the fall of 
1990. It was one of her first gifts from him.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 



 925  
 PRINCE BLACK ALBUM PROMO RECORD SLEEVE AND CASSETTE RECORDING  

 A rare, UK pre-release promo cassette tape recording of Prince’s 1987 Black Album (dated 
November 18, 1987,) which was pulled one week prior to its intended, official release date of 
December 8, 1987, because Prince reportedly considered the album evil.  
The cassette was originally given to a buyer from a large music retail chain whose job it was to 
review new releases and determine how many copies should be ordered based on potential 
market demand. The cassette is accompanied by an original record sleeve sample which was used 
to show how the finished product would look.  
This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by the original owner.  
 Sleeve: 12 1/4 by 12 9/16 inches  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 926  
 PRINCE SIGNED AND INSCRIBED RECORD SLEEVE  
 A framed record sleeve signed in black pen by Prince: “Love God! P ‘89.” 
The sleeve is housed in a frame that also includes the “Sign o’ the Times” 
album cover, record, Prince’s name on the top left, a photograph of Prince, 
and an informative plaque. Not examined out of frame. The plaque states 
that the album sleeve was signed in 1989 for a fan with the classic “P” that 
Prince started to use in the 1980s.   

 31 1/4 by 30 1/2 inches, overall; 10 by 10 inches, sight  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 927  
 PRINCE SIGNED “U GOT THE 
LOOK” RECORD ALBUM  
 A copy of Prince’s” U Got the Look” record album 
signed in blue pen by Prince. Accompanied by a 
signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former 
wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince signed the 
album in 1990 for one of her family members after 
a concert that they attended.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 191



 928  
 GRAFFITI BRIDGE WORKING SCRIPT  

 A working script for Prince’s Graffiti Bridge (Warner 
Bros., 1990) with handwritten annotations in an 
unknown hand.   
 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 929  
 PRINCE “THE GOLD EXPERIENCE” 
HANDWRITTEN PRODUCTION NOTES  

 An original sheet of notes handwritten by 
Prince regarding a possible film or video plot 
relating to his 1995 album, “The Gold 
Experience.”  
The story line involves various male and female 
characters and seems to designate at which 
points certain songs were to be 
played–including the tracks “Ripopgodazippa” 
(subsequently released on the “Crystal Ball” 
album,) “319,” and “Billy Jack Bitch.”  
 8 by 10 1/2 inches  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 



 930  
 PRINCE OWNED CD COVER MOCKUP  
 A printed mockup for Prince’s 1999 CD cover featuring a partial image of Prince and 
“1999.” This alternate version was not the final pick for the CD cover, but the track list on 
the back is identical to the final version. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed 
by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia.  

 5 by 5 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 

 931  
 PRINCE GREATEST ROMANCE EVER SOLD CD MOCK-UP  
 A printed mock-up of Prince’s The Greatest Romance Ever Sold CD cover and a copy 
of the final version CD cover. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by 
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince designed the cover for the CD 
release and this is the original mock-up artwork. He gave it to Garcia in late 1999.  

 5 by 5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 
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 932  
 PRINCE OWNED VEST  
 A brown vest with metallic stripes and floral frog closures, label reads 
“The Emperor’s New Clothes,” size 10. Accompanied by a signed letter 
of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince 
purchased this vest while on the New Power Soul Tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 933  
 PRINCE WRAP VEST   
 A blue and gold striped vest with blue 
patterns that wraps across the front, double 
frog closure. Label reads “The Emperor’s New 
Clothes, size 6.” Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife 
Mayte Garcia.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 934  
 PRINCE SLEEVELESS TOP FROM JEAN PAUL GAULTIER  
 A sleeveless striped top with “Jean Paul Gaultier Maille Classique” label, no size 
present. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife 
Mayte Garcia stating that the top was purchased and worn by Prince in the late 
1990s.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 936  
 PRINCE OWNED TOP  
 A black long-sleeve turtleneck top with 
metallic gold flecks and shoulder pad inserts, 
no labels present. Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife 
Mayte Garcia stating that the shirt was 
designed for Prince.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 935  
 PRINCE TURTLENECK TOP  
 A white sleeveless turtleneck top with Jose 
Arellanes label. Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife 
Mayte Garcia stating that the top was 
designed for Prince.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 



 937  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN SHIRT BY 
JOSE ARELLANES  
 A long-sleeve metallic gold lame top with 
turtleneck and shoulder pads. Jose Arellanes 
label present. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife 
Mayte Garcia stating that the top was worn by 
Prince for various performances in Europe and 
the United States.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 938  
 PRINCE PHOTOSHOOT 
WORN TOP  
 A black mesh long-sleeved turtleneck top 
with metallic gold thread accents worn by 
Prince during a photoshoot. There is a 
Jose Arellanes label present. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia stating that Prince wore this for 
several performances and was 
photographed numerous times wearing 
the top during his 1997 to 1998 Jam of 
the Year world tour and New Power Soul 
tour era.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of 
Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 939  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE 
WITH SHOES  
 A black sleeveless turtleneck top with metallic blue 
stripes, Jose Arellanes label, and a pair of matching 
custom-made booties with love symbol zips. The 
booties have Andre #1 labels within. Together with a 
pair of black pants. Accompanied by a signed letter 
of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia stating that the outfit was worn by Prince on 
his Jam of the Year World Tour.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 15,000 - 20,000 



 940  
 PRINCE PROGRAM COVER WORN SHIRT 
WITH PROGRAM  
 A red glitter long-sleeve shirt with lace-up front worn by 
Prince on his Jam of the Year concert program cover. The 
shirt has a Jose Arellanes label present. Accompanied by a 
letter of authenticity signed by Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former 
wife, and a copy of the program.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 941  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE   
 A gold long-sleeve top with lace-up front and matching 
pants, both with Jose Arellanes label. The gold fabric has 
metallic flecks and overlays nude fabric beneath. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s 
former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the outfit was worn by 
Prince on stage during the mid to late 1990s. Arellanes was 
awarded the contract to design Prince’s stage wear for his 
Jam of the Year World Tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 
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 942  
 PRINCE WORN TUNIC  
 A black satin tunic with silver thread embroidery and sequin 
accents, single-button closure on the front, label reads Jose 
Arellanes. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from 
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince wore this 
custom-made outfit during his Jam of the Year World Tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 



 943  
 PRINCE STAGE-WORN CUSTOM BOOTIES  
 A pair of custom-made, mismatched white booties with love 
symbol gold zippers worn by Prince on stage as part of his 
ensemble for his Jam of the Year tour.  

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s 
former wife, Mayte Garcia, stating that Prince wore these on 
stage in the mid to late 1990s.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 

202



 944  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN SHIRT  
 A chocolate brown long-sleeve button-down shirt 
with snap buttons on the wrap collar, no labels 
present. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating 
that the shirt was created by the clothing designers 
at Paisley Park and that Prince wore the shirt on 
stage during his Ultimate Experience Tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 945  
 PRINCE WORN CUSTOM SHOES  
 A pair of chocolate brown custom-made heeled 
booties with love symbol zips. The shoes are 
stamped “The City Cobbler Handmade shoes.”   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 946  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN 14K WHITE GOLD AND 
DIAMOND LOVE SYMBOL NECKLACE  
 A 14K white gold necklace suspending a 14K white gold Love Symbol pendant 
accented with 63 round diamonds totaling approximately 0.80 ct., 42.3 grams. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia, stating that Prince had a Minneapolis jeweler design it to wear for the 
Jam of the Year World Tour. He used this design in both white and yellow gold 
with a variety of colored jewels at the top to match his various stage outfits.   

 Length, 26 inches; Pendant, 2 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 



 947  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN EAR CUFF  
 A silver-plated ear cuff with cubic zirconia accents, no 
designer stamp present. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia stating that Prince wore the ear cuff throughout 
the 1990s, both on and off stage. Prince had a variety 
of these made by Marty Magic and often wore them 
during the Jam of the Year World Tour.   

 Length, 2 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 948  
 PRINCE 14K WHITE GOLD STAGE-
WORN EAR CUFF  
 A 14K white gold crescent moon ear cuff with star, 
stamped: “Marty 1994” and stamped: “14K.” 

This item is 15.6 grams and comes with a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife, Mayte 
Garcia, stating that Prince wore the ear cuff both on 
stage and at home. Prince had a variety of these made 
by Marty Magic.   

 Length, 2 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 949  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN COSTUME RING  
 A gold and silver-plated ring accented with five (previously 
six) cubic zirconia stones; the middle silver-plated portion 
rotates or spins within the gold-plated ring. Size 8. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from 
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia, stating that Prince wore 
the “spinner ring” during some of his Jam of the Year 
World Tour performances; one of the stones fell out while 
he was on stage.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 950  
 PRINCE STAGE-WORN 14K WHITE GOLD RING  
 A 14K white gold love symbol ring worn on stage by Prince. Prince 
wore this piece of jewelry on his ring finger during several of his 
engagements for the Diamonds and Pearls Tour.  

The ring is stamped “14K,” is 6.6 grams and size 8 1/2.  

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s 
former wife, Mayte Garcia, stating that the ring was designed by a 
Minneapolis jeweler.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 951  
 PRINCE COSTUME GOLD 
NECKLACE  
 A gold-tone curb chain necklace, no designer 
stamp present. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia stating that Prince wore this during the 
Diamonds and Pearls Tour.   

 Length, 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 207



 952  
 PRINCE STAGE USED TAMBOURINE  
 A black Remo tambourine with Prince’s Love 
Symbol in gold foil. Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife 
Mayte Garcia stating that the tambourine was 
purchased and used by Prince on stage in the late 
1990s.   

 Diameter, 10 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 953  
 PRINCE CUSTOMIZED LOVE SYMBOL 
TAMBOURINE  
 A black tambourine with Prince’s Love Symbol stamped 
on the front from the 1990s. Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia stating that Remo made several designs of 
personalized tambourines for Prince to use on tour over 
the years. Prince left this one in their Marbella, Spain, 
home.   

 Diameter, 10 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 955  
 PRINCE STAGE USED TAMBOURINE  
 A black tambourine with “3121” printed in white created 
by Remo. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity 
from an attendee at Prince’s private party at the Mondrian 
hotel’s Skybar on the Sunset Strip in West Hollywood, 
California, in early 2006. Prince performed a number of 
songs and threw out three or four tambourines at the end 
of the show; the attendee caught one of them.  

 Diameter, 10 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 954  
 PRINCE STAGE-PLAYED TAMBOURINE  
 A black wooden tambourine played by Prince on 
stage during his May 1986 performance at the Wiltern 
Theatre in Los Angeles, California.  

The tambourine features a sticker on the front reading: 
“Love / God.” 

This item comes with a backstage pass from the 
Wiltern reading, in part: “Special / May 30, 1986” and 
one of Prince’s guitar picks with red text on one side 
also reading: “Love / God.”  

 Tambourine, 10 inches  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 956  
 PRINCE TOUR USED CHAIN MAIL HAT  
 A navy blue uniform hat with an abstract love symbol in gold on the 
front, along with 13 silver-toned cascading linked chains, size 7 3/8. 

No maker labels present.  

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former 
wife, Mayte Garcia, stating that Prince wore it for several performances 
during the 1993 Act I tour. Prince had several of these hats created in 
different colors to wear during the tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 957  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN VERSACE SUNGLASSES  
 A pair of black sunglasses signed “Gianni Versace” with gold Medusa 
logos on the arms. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from 
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the sunglasses were worn 
by Prince on stage in the mid to late 1990s. Prince wore them because 
he loved the look and also because he was bothered by the number of 
lights and cameras flashing.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 958  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN VERSACE SUNGLASSES  
 A pair of brown tortoise shell sunglasses signed “Gianni Versace” with 
gold Medusa logos on the arms. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the 
sunglasses were worn by Prince on stage in the late 1990s. Prince went 
to several Versace fashion shows in Italy and abroad and often provided 
original music to be played at these shows.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 959  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN HEADBAND  
 A black “Dri-Sweat” headband with a label that reads 
“Firstlinebrands.com.” Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince wore 
this during a number of performances in the mid to late 1990s. An 
online link to an image of Prince wearing a similar headband is 
available upon request.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 960  
 PRINCE STAGE-WORN BOA  
 A brown velvet loop boa, no labels present. This item 
comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Mayte Garcia, 
Prince’s former wife, stating that the boa was worn by 
Prince on stage in the mid-to-late 1990s.   

 Length, approximately 62 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 961  
 PRINCE DESIGNED AND OWNED GLITTER WAND   
 A clear wand with glitter in the suspension as well as metallic star, crescent 
moon, and round shapes. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity 
from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince designed and 
used glitter wands and canes while on stage and at their Galpin home in 
Minnesota. This wand was kept by Prince for many years.  

 Length, 12 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 962  
 PRINCE WHITE SCHECTER CLOUD GUITAR  
 A white Schecter cloud guitar, custom-built in the mid-1990s for 
Prince and Paisley Park Retail Inc.  

The guitar was created in order to be gifted to radio promoters 
supporting Prince’s Jam of the Year world tour, and has “08” 
stamped at the base of the neck. 

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s 
former wife, Mayte Garcia, stating that this was one of 12 guitars 
created for the promotion, and the first generation of cloud 
guitars that Prince ultimately wanted to sell directly to the 
public. Prince gifted this guitar to one of his music industry 
friends. This item does not come with a case.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 
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 963  
 PRINCE OWNED AND GIFTED 14K 
GOLD LOVE SYMBOL PENDANT  
 A 14K yellow gold love symbol pendant owned by 
Prince and gifted to graphic/website designer, Brian 
McNulty, who worked with Prince on his online-only 
multi-CD release called “The Crystal Ball.” This item 
is 7.8 grams and comes with a letter of authenticity 
signed by McNulty stating that Prince gifted him the 
medallion.   

 Length, 2 1/4 inches  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 964  
 PRINCE 14K GOLD NECKLACE  
 A crescent moon and star pendant stamped “14K 
DZ” suspending on a 14K gold chain. 14.1 grams. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed 
by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that 
this was the first piece of jewelry Prince wore with 
her. He believed that the crescent moon and star 
represented a connection with God and the 
celestial bodies in Heaven. The symbol was 
placed throughout their home and at Paisley Park.  

 Length, 25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 965  
 PRINCE 14K GOLD AND ONYX SIGNET RING  
 A 14K yellow gold signet ring centering an onyx stone at 
approximately 32.3 ct., 7.7 grams, size 8 1/2. Accompanied by a 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia, 
stating that Prince received the ring in the late 1970s as a birthday 
present and later left it in their Marbella, Spain, home.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 966  
 PRINCE GIANNI VERSACE WATCH  
 A gold-plated watch with black leather strap and a gold 
Medusa head on the face with Roman numeral chapters at 
the “6” and “12,” signed “Gianni Versace.” Numbered 
“03802/7008020.” Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the 
watch was gifted to Prince in the mid to late 1990s and that it 
was among his personal property at their Marbella, Spain, 
home.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 967  
 PRINCE 14K YELLOW GOLD RING WITH TIGER QUARTZ 
AND DIAMONDS   
  A 14K yellow gold ring owned by Prince with four rod-like tiger quartz stones on 
the top, separated by 15 round diamonds totaling approximately 0.20 ct. 9.4 
grams, size 9.  

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife, 
Mayte Garcia, stating that Prince purchased this while on a shopping spree 
during the Act I tour and wore it during the early to mid-1990s.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 968  
 PRINCE 14K YELLOW GOLD RING WITH 
LAPIS LAZULI AND DIAMOND ACCENTS  
 A 14K yellow gold ring owned by Prince with four rod-like 
lapis lazuli pieces on the top, separated by 15 round 
diamonds totaling approximately 0.20 ct., 6.8 grams,  
size 9.  

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by 
Prince’s former wife, Mayte Garcia, stating that Prince 
purchased this while on a shopping spree during the  
Act I tour and wore it during the early to mid-1990s.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 



 970  
 PRINCE WORN METALLIC GRAY PANTS  
 A pair of metallic silverish-gray pants with Domenic Serio label. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s 
former wife Mayte Garcia. Serio designed a variety of stage and 
personal clothing for Prince starting from the New Power Soul 
Tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 218

 969  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN “RUP” TOP  
 A white long-sleeve top with abstract black and gold 
“RUP” design, Domenic Serio label present. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from 
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince 
wore the top on stage in the late 1990s.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 



 971  
 PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE 
BY DOMENIC SERIO  
 A white long-sleeve shirt with snap-on buttons and 
metallic black embroidery and a pair of matching 
pants with a zip in the back. The shirt has a Domenic 
Serio label. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating 
that the ensemble was designed by Serio for Prince 
as stage wear for the New Power Soul Tour.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 972  
 PRINCE CUSTOM MADE ENSEMBLE WORN TO THE NBA ALL-STAR GAME  
 A black long-sleeved caftan with matching pants, both with floral glitter embellishments throughout, 
custom made by Domenic Serio for Prince to wear to the NBA All-Star game at the Madison Square 
Garden in New York City on February 8, 1998. The caftan has a Domenic Serio label. Prince was seen sitting 
with Spike Lee at the game.  

Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Serio 
designed all of Prince’s stage clothing and some casual outfits for the New Power Soul tour. This outfit was 
worn to the game where he was photographed with Lee. Prince left it at their home in Marbella, Spain.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 973  
 PRINCE WORN CAFTAN AND PANTS  
 A sheer long-sleeved black caftan high-collar top with 
string tie that ends in tassles, and custom shoulder pads; 
and a pair of blue stretch pants with zip closure. No 
labels present. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that 
Prince had one of the designers at Paisley Park make this 
ensemble for one of the last performances that she 
witnessed held in the late hours of Paisley Park.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

 974  
 PRINCE WORN LOVE SYMBOL PANTS WITH 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A pair of lavender pants with black love symbols embroidered near the hem, 
no labels present, some makeup stains apparent. Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that these 
were the first pair of pants made for Prince after he changed his name to the 
Love Symbol. They were created by Paisley Park clothing designers in the 
mid-1990s. Accompanied by a black and white photograph of Prince.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 975  
 PRINCE WORN TURTLENECK  

 An off-white long-sleeved velvet 
turtleneck with custom shoulder pads 
some blood stains on the back, worn by 
Prince. No labels present. The turtleneck 
similar to one worn during his interview 
with Oprah on The Oprah Winfrey show 
(Syndication, 1986-2011) on November 
20, 1996. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former 
wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince had 
this made into an ensemble by the 
clothing designers that worked for him 
at Paisley Park. He wore it during the mid 
to late 1990s.   
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of 
Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

 976  
 PRINCE WORN COAT JACKET  
 A grey and white pinstriped coat jacket owned and 
worn by Prince. Label reads “Dina Bar-El” with dry-
cleaning tag still present. Accompanied by a letter 
of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia stating that Prince wore the jacket for a 
morning show interview to promote his latest 
album. He had the jacket dry cleaned and left it in 
their Marbella, Spain, home.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 977  
 PRINCE STAGE, EVENT, AND INTERVIEW WORN CUSTOM BOLERO JACKET  
 A black bolero jacket with white pinstripes and an attached off-white vest piece on the front, worn by Prince on multiple 
occasions including at the taping on VH1 for the review of Madonna’s “I Want You” single which aired on January 27, 1996; 
and at Elton John’s Oscar party that same year. No labels present.  

Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the jacket was made by the 
designers at Paisley Park for Prince. He wore the jacket for several performances at Paisley Park in the fall of 1995, and likely 
for the Tokyo tour in January 1996. He also wore it for the taping and party mentioned above.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 

Photograph Credit: Richard Young / Shutterstock



 978  
 PRINCE GOOD MORNING AMERICA INTERVIEW WORN BLAZER  
 A grey plaid blazer worn by Prince while interviewing with Kevin Newman on Good Morning America (ABC, 1975-present) on 
July 1, 1998. The jacket has a Junko Shimada label, size 42. Prince went on the show to promote his New Power Soul album, 
and all of a sudden whipped out a cracker from his pocket and took a bite, while saying “I haven’t had breakfast, sorry.” 
Newman continued on with the interview unfazed, but offered him something better to eat than a cracker. 

Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince purchased the jacket 
while on a shopping spree. He wore it a lot, including during the interview taping.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 980  
 PRINCE WORN GIANNI VERSACE SUIT  
 A red two-piece suit with Gianni Versace labels, pants 
size 42. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed 
by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the 
suit was purchased and worn by Prince in the mid-
1990s.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 979  
 PRINCE WORN ISSEY MIYAKE COAT  
 A long black button-down coat with tight pleating, Issey 
Miyake label present, size M. Accompanied by a signed 
letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia stating that the coat was worn by Prince before and 
after many performances during his 1997-1998 Jam of the 
Year World Tour and New Power Soul Tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 



 981  
 PRINCE EVENT WORN CUSTOM SUIT  
 A custom-made red two-piece suit with fringe decoration on the 
arms and legs worn by Prince at his release party celebrating his 
new album Musicology in New York City on April 20, 2004. Prince is 
also pictured wearing this suit in several performances playing at 
least two different guitars. The jacket has a “Willie Scott Custom 
Clothier Chicago” label, and hidden buttons on the front. Additional 
images to Prince wearing the suit are available upon request.   

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 982  
 PRINCE WORN WHITE WRAP COAT  
 A floor-length white wrap coat with faux fur collar and 
cuffs that closes with an attached belt, no labels present. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by 
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that it was 
originally designed for their wedding on February 14, 
1996. Prince loved it and wore it for several concerts held 
at Paisley Park as well as during the Emancipation tour.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

 983  
 PRINCE PERSONAL BRR 
WINTER JACKET  
 A white winter hooded jacket with “BRR,” 
“NPG” and Prince’s Gemini sign on in 
gold print on the front and q love symbol 
on the back. Prince custom ordered and 
wore jackets similar to this while 
performing on tour in 1997.  

A label on the inside reads: “Metropolis 
by Couloir,” size 10.  

This item comes with a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former 
wife, Mayte Garcia, stating that this jacket 
came out of his closet from their 
mansion in Marbella, Spain.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of 
Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 986  
 PRINCE PAJAMA PANTS  
 A pair of white pajama pants with paisley pattern, no 
labels present. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia 
stating that the pants were purchased and worn by Prince 
around the house.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 987  
 PRINCE WHITE PAJAMA PANTS  
 A pair of white polyester stretch pants, size M.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 
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 984  
 PRINCE WORN SWEATER  
 A gray turtleneck sweater with shoulder pads, label reads 
“Limited,” size M. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia 
stating that Prince purchased the sweater and wore it 
around Paisley Park and Chanhassen.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 985  
 PRINCE WORN PANTS  
 A pair of black stretch pants with white checkered pattern, label reads “Exit 1 Los 
Angeles.” Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former 
wife Mayte Garcia stating that Prince purchased and wore the pants around the 
house in the late 1990s.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 



 988  
 PRINCE HANDWRITTEN LETTER TO MAYTE GARCIA  

 A lined sheet of paper with a handwritten note in pencil by 
Prince to Mayte Garcia. In the note, Prince writes that he is sick 
but will get dressed and come get her in a little while. He tells 
Garcia to let one of his guys know if she needs anything and 
writes that he is “so happy u are here.” Prince has signed off 
“P” with his love symbol and added additional doodles, 
including an eye drawing after “Hi!” Accompanied by a 
signed letter of authenticity from Garcia stating that the letter 
was written by Prince to her in 1990. It is also featured on 
page 82 of her book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.   
 10 1/2 by 8 inches  
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 232



233

 989  
 PRINCE 14K YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND PROMISE RING  
 A 14K yellow gold ring featuring a braided design accented with 38 round diamonds 
totaling approximately 1.5 ct., 7.1 grams, size 8 1/2.  

This item comes with a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife, Mayte 
Garcia, stating that Prince bought the ring during his Act I Tour. He wore it–stating that 
they were going to get married–and asked Garcia to hold onto it as a sign of what was 
to come on Valentine’s Day 1996.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 



 990  
 PRINCE HAPPY BIRTHDAY RECORDING FOR MAYTE 
GARCIA  
 A magnetic tape recording on TDK SA-X60 brand cassette tape, featuring 
music legend Prince singing a unique 1-minute and 45-second studio 
rendition of “Happy Birthday to You,” accompanied by an upbeat and intricate 
bass line, percussion track, and keyboards. The subject of the song in the lyrics 
is only specified as “Darling” but it is believed to have been recorded for Mayte 
Garcia, a performer in Prince’s backup band The New Power Generation and to 
whom Prince was later married. The cassette is hand labelled “Happy Birthday,” 
and the case insert is hand labelled “Happy Birthday” Nov. 12, 1992.”  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 100 - 150 

 991  
 PRINCE SET OF CUSTOM-MADE WEDDING CHINA  
  A four-piece set of wedding china custom made by Lenox for Prince and 
Mayte Garcia’s wedding on February 14, 1996. The set consists of a 
teacup, saucer, and two plates. The decoration of the set is a Love 
symbol combined with an “M” with a keyboard border. Accompanied by 
a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia, Prince’s former wife.   

 Largest, diameter, 10 3/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 992  
 PRINCE METAL SWORD DISPLAY PIECES  
 A pair of metal swords with sheaths purchased by Prince for display 
at one of the rooms in his Marbella, Spain, home. Accompanied by 
a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife  
Mayte Garcia.  

 Length, 20 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 994  
 PRINCE LOVE SYMBOL WOOD SIGN FROM MARBELLA HOME  
 A black and white painted wood sign of Prince’s Love Symbol that once hung on the wall adjacent to the pool of Prince and 
Mayte Garcia’s Marbella, Spain, home. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Garcia stating that the sign was one of four 
created for the home - the design created in 1998 was duplicated from their wedding China. Prince crossed his Love Symbol with 
the first initial of Garcia’s name. This one hung on the wall of their house adjacent to the pool, there were several displayed 
outside and one inside.  

Also accompanied by a copy of the Steve Parke book Picturing Prince with the sign pictured with Prince in his Marbella home.  

 24 by 22 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 993  
 PRINCE CURVED BLADE DISPLAY PIECE  
 A curved blade with wood handle and leather cover purchased 
by Prince for display in his Marbella, Spain, home. Accompanied 
by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife  
Mayte Garcia.  

 Length, 22 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 



 995  
 PRINCE LOVE SYMBOL BELT BUCKLE  
 A gold-colored belt buckle created for Prince for personal and concert wear and also to be given 
out to his performers in the early 1990s for music videos and television appearances. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia.  

 Length, 5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 996  
 PRINCE METAL LOVE SYMBOL USED ON 
STAGE OUTFITS  
 A metal Love Symbol pendant. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia 
stating that Prince had these made for him in the mid 
1990s for one of his stage outfits - it was likely attached to 
the top of one of his pants.   

 1 1/2 by 1 1/4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 

 997  
 LOVE SYMBOL SHIRT  
 A souvenir long-sleeve button-down shirt with fleece 
lining and metallic gold love symbols on the front and 
back. Label reads “Ladies S Small.”   

$ 200 - 300 
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 998  
 PRINCE OWNED PROMOTIONAL T-SHIRT  
 A black T-shirt with gold State of Minnesota police badge 
design on the front that reads “MPLS Police Prince NPG” and 
love symbol on the back, size XL. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia 
stating that the T-shirt was made to promote Prince’s “My 
Name is Prince” music video in the early 1990s.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 999  
 PRINCE OWNED “NPG” T-SHIRT   
 A black T-shirt with gold “NPG” on the front, size XL. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s 
former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the T-shirt came from 
Prince’s closet.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 

 1000  
 PRINCE OWNED NEW POWER 
GENERATION JERSEY  
 A black long-sleeve jersey with “NPG” in gold on 
the front and “New Power Generation” on the 
back, size XL. Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Mayte Garcia  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 1001  
 PRINCE NPG LOVE SYMBOL CANDLES  
 A pair of white candles in a glass holder with gold NPG Love Symbol 
and a gold pyramid-shaped candle with an NPG Love Symbol carving. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former 
wife Mayte Garcia, stating that the candles were designed by Prince 
for the NPG stores.  

 Largest, 4 3/4 by 4 3/4 by 4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 200 - 300 

 1002  
 PRINCE GET WILD PERFUME BOTTLE  
 A Get Wild perfume bottle in original box. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating that the fragrance was designed by 
Prince and marketed through the 800-New-Funk website and NPG stores. This was a 
bottle that they both used.   

 Box, height, 5 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 600 - 800 

 1003  
 PRINCE NPG LOVE SYMBOL PINS  
 A pair of love symbol pins in gold and silver colors that read “Prince & The NPG.” 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia 
stating that Prince purchased and used them in the mid to late 1990s. He had these 
created in the early 1990s after forming the New Power Generation group.   

 Length, 2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 

 1004  
 PRINCE SOUVENIR NPG JERSEY  
 A souvenir red jersey with “NPG” printed in 
gold on the front and “New Power 
Generation” on the back, size XL.   

$ 100 - 150 238



 1005  
 PRINCE WORN NPG BERET   
 A black beret with white “NPG Dance Company” 
embroidered on the front. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia 
stating that Prince had these made for the NPG stores. 
According to Garcia, Prince kept several of the berets and 
wore them around the house; he would also wear one 
when they traveled “as if nobody would notice him in his 
garb.” Garcia states that Prince designed and wore this 
beret. An online link to an image of Prince wearing it is 
available upon request.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 1006  
 PRINCE NPG NECKLACE  
 A silver-tone NPG pendant suspending on a chain 
necklace. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia stating 
that Prince had this designed as one of the items to 
sell at the NPG store in Minneapolis and London. 
This is the one that Prince wore and left laying 
around the couple’s Galpin home in Minnesota.   

 Length, 32 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia  

$ 400 - 600 



 1007  
 PRINCE 3121 TOWEL  
 A black towel with “3121” 
embroidered in gold.  

 28 by 16 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1008  
 PRINCE LIMITED EDITION 3121 TOUR JACKET  
  A custom-made limited edition black jacket with gold Love Symbols on the chest and back and a colorful floral 
brocade interior with an image of Prince and “3121 Thank God for [Love Symbol].” The interior also has a sewn-
on patch that reads “12 of 52.” Label from Omnific Studios, size XL. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity from the maker stating that the limited edition tour jacket was designed for Prince for his 3121 
World Tour in 2006.   

$ 1,000 - 1,500 

 1009  
 PRINCE GIFTED BOOK  
 A copy of Joel Whitburn’s The Billboard Book of Top 40 
Hits (New York: Billboard Productions, 1985) gifted from 
Prince to his personal assistant, Karen Krattinger.   

 9 1/4 by 7 by 1 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 1010  
 PRINCE PROMOTIONAL FOLDERS  
 An orange love symbol folder from NPG Records with press releases and promotional 
photographs and a black Glam Slam folder with promotional information regarding 
Prince’s nightclub, including press and photographs. The former is accompanied by a 
signed letter of authenticity from Andrew Eastvold stating that the folder was given to 
him by Prince while Eastvold was working at Paisley Park between 2004 and 2010. The 
latter is accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte 
Garcia stating that the folder was Prince’s personal property and kept at their Galpin 
home in Minnesota in the 1990s.   

 Each, 12 by 9 inches  

$ 300 - 500 
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 1011  
 PRINCE CUSTOM GUITAR PICK  
 A white guitar pick customized with Prince’s Love Symbol on one 
side and “Prince” on the other. Both printed in purple. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Andrew 
Eastvold, Prince’s production assistant who worked at Paisley Park 
Studios from 2004 to 2010, stating that he found the guitar pick 
and Prince told him to keep it as he knew that Eastvold was also a 
musician.  

$ 200 - 300 

 1012  
 PRINCE PAISLEY PARK STUDIOS KEYCHAIN LOCK  
 A silver-toned keychain lock with a stylized “P” on the front created as a 
promotional item and given out as part of a gift bag from Prince to his musical 
guests who visited Paisley Park studios in the early years. Accompanied by a 
signed letter of authenticity from Andrew Eastvold, Prince’s production assistant 
who Prince nicknamed “Mountain Man.”   

 2 by 1 1/4 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 1013  
 PRINCE PAISLEY PARK STUDIOS NOTEPAD AND PEN  
 A notepad with Paisley Park Studios letterhead and a purple pen from 
Paisley Park Studios. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from 
Prince’s production assistant Andrew Eastvold stating that they were given 
to him while he was working for Prince.   

 Notepad, 5 1/2 by 4 1/4 inches  

$ 200 - 300 

 1014  
 PRINCE PAISLEY PARK STAFF SHIRT  
 A black long-sleeve button-down shirt with “Paisley 
Park Staff” on the front that once belonged to Paisley 
Park production assistant Andrew Eastvold, size XL.   

$ 200 - 300 
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 1015  
 MADONNA BPI RECORD AWARD  
 A BPI record award presented to John Kalodner to recognise 
sales in the United Kingdom of more than 500,000 copies of the 
Geffen single “Crazy For You” in 1985. Kalodner was the A&R 
Executive at Geffen records.  

 14 1/2 by 10 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1016  
 MADONNA IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD  
 A presentation in-house record award presented from WEA 
Music of Canada, Ltd., to Madonna to commemorate the 
sale of over 400,000 units of the Sire album Like a Virgin in 
May 1985.  

 34 1/4 by 28 1/4 inches  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 1017  
 MADONNA SIGNED TRUE 
BLUE RECORD ALBUM  
 The 1986 Madonna record album True 
Blue, signed in gold marker to the front 
cover by Madonna.  

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 1018  
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST  

 An errand to-do list handwritten in ink on notebook 
paper by Madonna. The list includes the name of 
fashion designer Jean Paul Gautier, who designed 
Madonna’s iconic cone-breasted bustier for her 
Blonde Ambition tour.  
 9 1/2 by 6 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 1019  
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST  

 An errand to-do list handwritten in ink on notebook 
paper by Madonna. The list includes the name and 
phone number of famed photographer Bruce 
Weber, who shot the images of Madonna 
published in the December 1986 issue of Life 
Magazine.  
 9 1/2 by 6 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 1020  
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST  

 An errand to-do list handwritten in ink on notebook 
paper by Madonna. The list includes names and 
references such as Luke Perry, Vanity Fair, Vogue 
shoot, and Dolce & Gabana.  
 9 by 6 inches  

$ 300 - 500 



 1021  
 MADONNA SIGNED CHECK  
 A personal check for Madonna Ciccone written 
out to Salon de Tokyo in the amount of $60.00 
for a Massage, Signed by Madonna and dated 
October 27, 1986.  

 2 3/4 by 6 inches  

$ 500 - 700 

 1022  
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN “SWING 
WITH ME” LYRICS  

 A sheet of notebook paper with lyrics 
handwritten in blue ink by Madonna for her 
unreleased song, “Swing With Me.”  
 10 1/2 by 8 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 1023  
 MADONNA “BODY OF EVIDENCE”  FILM 
WORN SUIT WITH DVD  
 A two-piece grey and black pin-striped wool suit with pencil 
skirt worn by Madonna in Body of Evidence (MGM, 1993) 
during the elevator and garage sex scene. The button-down 
jacket has two pockets on the front waist with black velvet 
accents, and the same velvet accents on the cuffs and lapels. 
Both jacket and skirt have Richard Tyler labels, no size present.  

The suit was previously owned by Mel and Violet Dellar, the 
film’s line director and wardrobe assistant respectively. The 
pleat in the skirt was torn slightly during the filming of the sex 
scene in the garage. Accompanied by a copy of the film.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 



 1024  
 MADONNA EVITA FLORAL DRESS WITH DVD  
 A floral printed crepe dress worn by Madonna in her Golden Globe winning role as Eva Peron in “Evita” (Cinergi 
Pictures, 1996). The slim fitting wrap style dress has scattered blossoms in shades of lavender, magenta, 
persimmon, and primrose yellow with a plunging neckine and floating fabric to the skirt. The silky dress has 
three quarter sleeves with draping to the hip line. Madonna and Palace Costumes labels are present. Costume 
Design by Penny Rose. The film was nominated for five Academy Awards and won one.  
Accompanied by a copy of the film.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 246
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 1025  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON 1991 CONCERT POSTER  
 A window card-style poster for Whitney Houston’s 1991 concert 
titled “I’m Your Baby Tonight” that took place at the Buffalo Memorial 
Auditorium in New York.  

 22 by 14 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 1026  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON SIGNED AND INSCRIBED 
PROGRAM  
 A copy of Whitney Houston’s 1993 Live in Concert program signed 
on the cover in black felt pen “To Alice Peace Whitney [smiley face].” 
The signature was obtained by a road crew member on the tour.  

 14 by 11 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1027  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON SIGNED ALBUM 
AND BASEBALL  
 A copy of Whitney Houston’s 1987 Whitney album 
signed and inscribed “To Dwight/ sorry you couldn’t 
come [sad face] Whitney” and a Rawlings baseball 
signed by Houston in blue pen with an added smiley 
face. The baseball is housed in a plexiglass case.   

 Larger, 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 1028  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON SIGNED 
DIVORCE CHILD CUSTODY 
DECLARATION  
 A three-page legal declaration regarding the 
custody of Whitney Houston’s daughter Bobbi 
Kristina in relation to Houston’s divorce from 
Bobby Brown, dated June 29, 2007, signed by 
Houston at the terminus.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 1029  
 “THE BODYGUARD” JACKET  
 A black wool and simulated leather letterman jacket gifted to the cast 
and crew of “The Bodyguard”  (Warner Bros., 1992.) 

Along the right sleeve is printed: “Crossover Rachel World Tour 1992,” 
and along the left sleeve is monogrammed: “The Bodyguard.” 

A Nike label is present, size large.  

$ 300 - 500 

 1030  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON MINI DRESS  
 A custom made sheer mini slip dress embellished with 
jet-like sequins. No size or label present. The consignor 
acquired the ensemble through Whitney Houston’s 
management.   

$ 500 - 700 

 1031  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON LACE DRESS  
 A slender fitting sleeveless dress created from the same gold lace as the 
gown worn by Whitney Houston to Songwriter’s Hall of Fame Awards in 
1990. The dress has a nude chiffon lining with loop and fabric covered 
button closure. No labels or size present with a hang tag affixed to the 
front. The consignor acquired the ensemble through Whitney Houston’s 
management.   

$ 600 - 800 
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 1032  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON STAGE WORN ATELIER VERSACE GOWN  
 An embellished flesh tone chiffon Atelier Versace gown stage worn by Whitney Houston while 
performing at the Bercy concert hall in Paris, France on July 6, 1998 as part of her 1998 The 
European Tour, a 10-date only concert tour in Europe. The figure-hugging gown with a train has 
ruched straps and is embellished with gold tone micro beading and gold bullion in a vine and floral 
motif and scattered topaz colored iridescent glass, has a thigh high side slit, and is layered over 
shimmering gold gossamer with topaz colored iridescent glass. An Atelier Versace label is present.   

 PROVENANCE Lot 191 of Whitney Houston’s court-ordered debt auction on January 9, 2007, in 
Irvington, New Jersey  

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 1033  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON PALE BLUE GOWN  
 A pale blue slender fitting taffeta gown. The gown has a Cachet label 
present with a retail hang tag affixed to it, size 6. The consignor 
acquired the ensemble through Whitney Houston’s management.   

$ 500 - 700 

 1034  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON PAMELA DENNIS GOWN  
 A white mesh ruched wrap gown labeled “Pamela Dennis.” No size 
present. The consignor acquired the ensemble through Whitney 
Houston’s management.   

$ 600 - 800 

 1035  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON PAMELA DENNIS ENSEMBLE  
 A three piece black silk ensemble embellished with rectangular metallic 
applique. The ensemble comprises of a double breasted jacket with 
padded shoulders; a camisole, and a slender skirt. The jacket has a 
Pamela Dennis label present,. No size present.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 1036  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON LAVENDER SUIT  
 A three piece custom silk lavender suit. The suit consists of a long 
jacket with satin revers and iridescent glass button, a camisole 
and a pair of trousers. A designer label is present, The consignor 
acquired the ensemble through Whitney Houston’s 
management.   

$ 500 - 700 
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 1037  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON AWARDS 
WORN GOWN, TEAR SHEET, 
AND SLIDE  
 A figure hugging gold lace gown worn by 
Whitney Houston to the 21st annual induction 
ceremonies and awards presentations of the 
Songwriters Hall of Fame where Houston 
received the Howie Richmond Hitmaker 
Award from Lena Horne and Induct Smokey 
Robinson into The Songwriters Hall of Fame 
at the 21st Annual Induction Ceremony in 
1990 in New York. The custom made gown 
has a nude chiffon lining. No labels or size 
present. The consignor acquired the 
ensemble through Whitney Houston’s 
management. Accompanied by a magazine 
tear sheet and slide.   

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 1038  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON EVENT-WORN SUIT WITH MAGAZINE TEAR SHEET  
  A black wool suit worn by Whitney Houston to an event with music executives Michael Dornemann 
and Clive Davis in New York, New York on December 10, 1990. Houston also wore this suit while 
attending Bobby Brown’s 25th birthday party on February 4, 1994 at Tavern on the Green in New York 
City with her daughter Bobbi Kristina Brown.  

The suit features a double-breasted jacket with cutouts on the sides, and a slender skirt with cutouts on 
the sides inset with organza. Both pieces have “M. Yoko” labels present, size small.  

The consignor acquired the ensemble through Houston’s management.  

This item comes with magazine tear sheet featuring Houston wearing the suit. Online links to images 
of Houston wearing this suit during the December 10, 1990 event are available upon request.   

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 1039  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON EVENT-WORN COAT WITH MAGAZINE  
 A long, beige wool coat worn by Whitney Houston, pictured with Stevie Wonder, circa May 
1990.  

The coat has branded silver tone buttons and is labeled: “GIAN MARCO VENTURI/ MADE 
IN ITALY.” No size present.  

The consignor acquired the ensemble through Houston’s management.  

This item comes with a November 5, 1990 issue of JET Magazine where Houston is 
pictured wearing the coat.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 1040  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON MY LOVE IS YOUR LOVE TOUR DOLCE & GABBANA JEANS  
 A pair of custom Dolce & Gabbana jeans from Whitney Houston’s 1999 My Love is Your Love tour.  

These jeans feature a leopard-print silk blend on the front and denim on the back. 

The Oprah Winfrey Show (Harpo Productions, 1986-2011) featured Houston’s tour wardrobe (designed by Dolce & 
Gabbana.)  

A “DOLCE & GABANNA / MADE IN ITALY” label is affixed to the jeans, no size present.  

The consignor acquired this item at the 2007 AJ Willner Auction in New Jersey.  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 1041  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON MY LOVE 
IS YOUR LOVE TOUR DOLCE & 
GABBANA JEANS, TOUR 
BOOK, AND SLIDES  
 A pair of stage-worn Dolce & Gabbana 
Jeans with red stitching custom made for 
Whitney Houston’s 1999 My Love is Your Love World Tour. 

The jeans are labeled “Dolce & Gabbana,” no size present.  

Houston wore this style of jeans to the Eighth Annual MTV Movie Awards on June 5, 1999.  

The consignor acquired the jeans at the 2007 AJ Willner Auction in New Jersey.  

This item comes with a 1999 Whitney Houston World Tour book and seven slides featuring Houston at 
the MTV Awards wearing the jeans.  

Online links to stage images of Houston available upon request.  

$ 800 - 1,200 



 1042  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON EVENT-WORN SKIRT, SLIDES AND TEAR SHEET  
 A custom made, slender fit maxi skirt worn by Whitney Houston to attend the party after the 1999 VH1 
Divas Live Concert on April 13, 1999 in New York City.  

Clive Davis threw the party to celebrate the 5-time platinum success of Houston’s album “My Love Is 
Your Love.”  

The skirt is embellished with jet-like iridescent glass. No size or label present. A partial hang tag is 
affixed to the interior of the skirt.  

The consignor acquired the ensemble through Houston’s management.  

This item comes with six slides of the event and a magazine tear sheet featuring Houston wearing  
the skirt.   

$ 800 - 1,200 

 1043  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON THE OPRAH 
WINFREY SHOW WORN SUIT AND BOOK  
 A mocha wool suit worn by Whitney Houston on the The 
Oprah Show (Harpo Productions, 1986-2011) in 1995 while 
promoting the film and soundtrack for Waiting to Exhale (20th 
Cent., 1995). The suit consists of a single breasted jacket with 
suede detailing and tassels and a slender skirt. Both pieces 
have a Genny label present, No size to the jacket and skirt 
Italian size 42. The consignor acquired the ensemble through 
Whitney Houston’s management. Accompanied by a copy of 
the book To Oprah With Love A Tribute (Beverly Hills: New 
Millennium Press, 2002).   

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 1044  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON EVENT WORN COAT AND 
PRESS CLIPPINGS  
 A black slubbed silk Dolce and Gabbana mini trench coat worn by 
Whitney Houston for a launch party for her album, I Look to You at 
the Mandarin Oriental Hotel in Knightsbridge, London. The coat 
has a grosgrain band collar, a self tie belt, and satin lining. A Dolce 
and Gabbana label is present, size 44. The consignor acquired the 
ensemble through Whitney Houston’s management. Accompanied 
by a collection of press clippings.   

$ 800 - 1,200 

 1045  
 WHITNEY HOUSTON EVENT WORN DRESS, 
MAGAZINE, AND COLLECTION OF PRESS 
CLIPPINGS  
 A figure-hugging sleeveless ivory stretch dress with geometric cutwork 
worn by Whitney Houston while attending the Hopkins vs. Calzaghe 
Battle of The Planet in The PH Ring at the Thomas & Mack Center on 
April 19, 2008, in Las Vegas; Ray J . A Robert Rodriguez label is present. 
Size 6. The consignor acquired the dress through Houston’s 
management. Accompanied by an April 23, 2012, Whitney: A Tribute To 
a Music Legend magazine and five press clippings that feature Houston 
wearing the garment at the event.  

$ 800 - 1,200 



 1046  
 MARY WILSON 18K WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND BROOCH 
AND SIGNED PRINT  

 An 18K white gold brooch with ribbon and two star decoration set with 
208 round diamonds totaling approximately 2.5 ct. The brooch is 
unsigned. 17.5 grams. The brooch gifted to the consignor from Mary 
Wilson. Accompanied by a framed image of Wilson inscribed “To John 
Mary Wilson The real dream girl!”  
 Framed 18 by 18 inches, sight 11 by 11 inches, Brooch 2  by 1  inches  

$ 1,500 - 2,500 

 1047  
 LUTHER VANDROSS JACKET AND SHIRT  
 A black dress jacket applied with rhinestones, labelled 
inside ‘Controneo Costume...Hollywood” with typed 
inscription “Luther Vandross”, and additionally labelled “Ret 
Turner.” No size indicated. Together with a black long 
sleeve shirt with Nehru collar, similarly detailed with 
rhinestones, with zip closure to the front and velcro 
fastening to the cuffs.   

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 1048  
 BARBRA STREISAND ALL NIGHT LONG HALTER DRESS  
 A custom-made mint jersey halter dress worn by Barbra Streisand in {All Night Long} (Universal, 
1981) and in promotional images for the film. Accompanied by a promotional studio image of 
Streisand wearing the dress and a pair of strappy sandals believed to be the pair worn in the film.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 83, “Her Name Is Barbra: Property from The Career of Barbra Streisand to 
Benefit The Streisand Foundation,” Julien’s Auctions, Los Angeles, June 5, 2004  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 1049  
 NAOMI JUDD STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE  
 A custom made white lace over pale pink opalescent fabric ensemble stage worn by 
Naomi Judd. The ensemble comprises a fitted bodice jacket with rhinestone stars 
and buttons; a full skirt, and a petticoat. All three pieces are labeled “Esben New 
York.” Accompanied by a pair of elbow length fingerless stretch lace gloves with 
scattered rhinestones and an image from the collection of Naomi Judd.  

 PROVENANCE From the collection of Naomi Judd  

$ 600 - 800 
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 1050  
 SHERYL CROWE 1993 SIGNED 
BRITISH PROMOTIONAL POSTER  
 A promotional poster for Sheryl Crow’s 1993 debut 
album “Tuesday Night Music Club” which has been 
signed by her in black felt-tip ink with an added “To 
Alice – Cheers + Stay awake... love.” The signature was 
obtained by a roadie who worked on her tour. Rolled.  

 24 by 18 1/2 inches  

$ 300 - 500 

 1052  
 LORETTA LYNN SIGNED AND INSCRIBED GUITAR  
 An acoustic guitar with "Loretta Lynn" printed on the body, signed and 
inscribed in black marker "Love you Loretta Lynn." No case present.   

$ 400 - 600 
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 1051  
 MELISSA ETHERIDGE 
SIGNED GUITAR  
 A guitar with sunburst finish signed on 
the body in black marker by Melissa 
Etheridge. No maker or serial number 
present.   

$ 400 - 600 



 1053  
 DOLLY PARTON DRESS WORN IN 1993 “ROMEO” MUSIC VIDEO  
 A knee-length dress worn by Dolly Parton in her 1993 “Romeo” music video. 

The dress is made of white stretch spandex with cut-out shoulders, three-quarter-length sleeves, a plunging v-neck, and seven 
large decorative-only buttons down the front. The back has a zip-up closure, and the dress label reads: “Tony Chase.” 

This dress was memorialized in a fun, black and white music video with cameos from Billy Ray Cyrus, Tanya Tucker, Mary Chapin 
Carpenter, Pam Tillis, and Kathy Mattea.  

After the video was shot, the dress was returned to designer Chase before being acquired by a collector. The item shows signs of 
use and wear.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 1054  
 CHER SIGNED SONNY AND CHER MAMA WAS A 
ROCK AND ROLL SINGER PAPA USED TO WRITE ALL 
HER SONGS RECORD ALBUM  
 The 1973 Sonny and Cher record album Mama Was a Rock and Roll Singer 
Papa Used to Write All Her Songs, signed to the sleeve front by Cher.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches  

$ 100 - 200 

 1055  
 CHER SIGNED “CHER” BARBIE DOLL BOX  
 A “Cher” Barbie Doll dressed in an elaborate Native American 
costume based on the real one that Bob Mackie designed for her 
in the early 1970s. The doll is housed in its original box which has 
been signed in silver paint pen on the front “Love / Cher.”  

 Box, 14 1/2 by 8 by 3 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1056  
 CHER BOB MACKIE COSTUME DESIGN PRINT  
 A framed large-format print of a Bob Mackie design sketch for a 
Cher costume.  

 Framed: 25 3/4 by 19 1/4 inches; Sight: 16 3/4 by 10 3/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 1057  
 CHER BOB MACKIE HEADDRESS 
COSTUME SKETCH  
 A marker on paper costume sketch of a headdress 
designed by Bob Mackie for Cher. The sketch is signed 
“Bob Mackie” in marker.  

 20 by 14 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 262



 1058  
 CHER THE SONNY & CHER COMEDY HOUR GOWN  
BY BOB MACKIE  
  A black crepon gown with scattered red poppies worn by Cher on The Sonny & Cher 
Comedy Hour (CBS, 1971-1974). The gown has a fitted bodice with a high ruffle collar 
with velvet band and ruffle cuffs and a full skirt with ruffle trim.   

  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Bob Mackie   

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 1059  
 CHER THE SONNY & CHER COMEDY HOUR STRIPED 
GOWN BY BOB MACKIE  
  A custom-made slender-fitting striped jersey halter gown worn by Cher 
while performing “Top of the World” with husband Sonny Bono on The 
Sonny & Cher Comedy Hour (CBS, 1971-1974). The stripes are created from 
separate solid-color fabric panels. A Bob Mackie Ray Aghayan label and a 
bias label inscribed “Judy” are present.   

  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Bob Mackie    

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

263



 1060  
 CHER SILVER ENSEMBLE BY 
BOB MACKIE AND IMAGES  
 A sequin embellished silver lamé ensemble 
television worn by Cher while performing 
“Brother Louie” with Sonny Bono on the 
February 20, 1974 episode of The Sonny 
and Cher Comedy Hour (CBS, 1971-1974). 
The ensemble consists of a long-sleeve 
crop top with turtleneck and opening to the 
back and a pair of slender-fitting trousers 
with draped swag. The cuffs of the sleeves 
have applique butterflies embellished with 
sequins and rhinestones. An Elizabeth 
Courtney label is present. Accompanied by 
a pair of images.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of  
Bob Mackie   

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 1061  
 CHER BOB MACKIE COSTUME DESIGN SKETCH  
 An original colored marker on paper design sketch of pant and blouse 
ensemble, signed “Cher” in Bob Mackie’s hand.  

 Framed: 30 by 24 inches; Sight: 16 1/2 by 10 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 166, “Property from the Collection of Cher,” Sotheby’s 
with Julien’s, Beverly Hills, California, October 3 & 4, 2006  

$ 400 - 600 

 1062  
 CHER BOB MACKIE COSTUME DESIGN SKETCH  
 A contemporary hand-colored multiple of a costume designed for 
Cher by Bob Mackie, signed in pencil by Mackie.  

 Framed: 28 by 21 3/4 inches, Sheet: 17 by 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Lot 614 from Sale #3204, November 
16, 2018 
 From the Collection of Bob Mackie  

$ 400 - 600 

 1063  
 CHER BOB MACKIE COSTUME DESIGN SKETCH  
 An original colored marker on paper design sketch of a gown for Cher, 
signed by Bob Mackie.  

 16 1/2 by 8 3/4 inches, overall; 25 3/4 by 17 3/4 inches, framed  

 PROVENANCE Lot 194, “Property from the Collection of Cher,” Sotheby’s 
with Julien’s, Beverly Hills, California, October 3 & 4, 2006  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 265
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 1064  
 CHER STAGE WORN “IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME” 
COSTUME BY BOB MACKIE  
 A figure-hugging costume designed by Bob Mackie for Cher’s 2002 The 
Farewell Tour, stage worn by Cher while performing “If I Could Turn Back Time.” 
The costume was featured in Julien’s Auction’s 2006 “Property From the 
Collection of Cher” auction. The buyer of the costume later loaned it to Cher so 
she could wear it to the 2010 MTV Video Music Awards when she presented 
the “Best Video of the Year” to Lady Gaga, who wore a dress composed of 
meat. Cher also wore the costume while touring in 2014. The costume features 
a figure-hugging shiny black jersey cat suit with mesh filled cutouts and is 
embellished with constellations of pink and white iridescent glass in metal 
casing, along with a matching black motorcycle jacket. The jacket has a Bob 
Mackie label present.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 641, “Property From the Collection of Cher,” Julien’s 
Auctions, Los Angeles, October 3-4, 2006   

$ 20,000 - 40,000 



 1065  
 CHER SEBASTIANO NOVELLI PAINTING  
 An oil on canvas painting by Sebastiano Novelli,  
signed to the lower right corner.  
  
 Discussing the painting, Cher said: “I love Shakespeare’s Othello. I believe the most intense and 
heartbreaking interpretation was given by Laurence Fishburne. I sobbed when I saw him in the film.” 
(Fishburne starred in the 1995 movie adaptation of “Othello.”)  

 Framed: 36 by 42 1/4; Sight: 30 3/4 by 37 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 156, "Property from the Collection of Cher,"  
Julien's Aucions, October 3, 2006  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 1066  
 MICHAEL JACKSON FEDERAL STYLE 
SECRETARY DESK  
 A 20th century, Federal style secretary desk with highly 
figured polished wood from the North Carolwood collection 
of Michael Jackson.  

 35 1/4 by 39 1/2 by 19 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE Lot 200, “100 North Carolwood Drive,” 
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, California, December 17, 
2011  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 1067  
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED JACKSON FIVE RECORD 
ALBUM  
 The 1969 Jackson 5 record album Diana Ross Presents The Jackson 5 signed 
in black marker to the sleeve front by Michael Jackson and his brothers, 
Jackie, Tito, Jermaine, and Marlon.  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1068  
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED 1988 BAD TOUR PROGRAM  
 An original program from the Bad tour, signed and inscribed “Love”  
by Michael Jackson to the front cover in black marker.  

 13 3/8 by 10 inches  

 PROVENANCE Julien’s Auctions, Lot 621, Sale #3208, November 9, 2018  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 1069  
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED BASEBALL  

 A Rawlings baseball signed by Michael Jackson. 
Housed in a plexiglass case.   
 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 inches  

$ 400 - 600 
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 1070  
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED THRILLER 
RECORD ALBUM SLEEVE  
 An original LP copy of Michael Jackson’s iconic 1981 Epic 
Records release Thriller, signed and inscribed on the record 
sleeve front in black marker “All My Love Michael Jackson.”  

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 1071  
 MICHAEL JACKSON HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
FOR “MORPHINE”   
 A sheet of working lyrics handwritten in blue pen by Michael 
Jackson for his song, “Morphine.” 

The track appears in his “HIStory” album. Jackson has titled the 
lyrics, and they begin: “She got legs BABY/ Up to her neck 
BABY/ No disrespect BABY.” Some of the lines are crossed off.  

The lyrics are housed in a frame with Jackson’s “Blood on the 
Dance Floor: HIStory in the Mix” CD cover and CD.   

 25 by 14 inches, overall; 6 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches, sight  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 1072  
 MICHAEL JACKSON RECORD AWARD  
 An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to 
Cathy Dodys, a record store manager, to commemorate 
the sale of more than 20 million copies of the Epic 
Records long playing record album Thriller.   

 21 by 17 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 1073  
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED ILLUSTRATION  
 An illustration on a record sleeve insert–hand-drawn and signed by 
Michael Jackson.  

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 1074  
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED THRILLER 
JACKET SELF-PORTRAIT ILLUSTRATION  
 A self-portrait by Michael Jackson featuring an illustration 
of himself wearing a red “Thriller” jacket–signed by 
Jackson in black ink.  

 10 1/2 by 8 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 1075  
 MICHAEL JACKSON “BEAT IT” RECORD COVER-WORN JEANS WITH VINYL COPY  
 A pair of light blue, denim jeans worn by Michael Jackson on the cover of his 1982 “Beat It” single cover–accompanied 
by a copy of the vinyl. 

The jeans have a “Big John Big Washing” label, no size present. The jeans come from the collection of  
Jyl Klein–Jackson’s friend and stylist, and pictured here is an image of her styling Jackson.   

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 1076  
 MICHAEL JACKSON FEDORA HAT FROM THE 
1996-1997 HISTORY WORLD TOUR  
 A black felt fedora that Michael Jackson gave away to a roadie 
who worked with him during the 1996-1997 HIStory World Tour. 
The inside brim is embossed in gold ink “Michael Jackson.”   

 6 by 13 by 5 inches  

$ 400 - 600 

 1077  
 MICHAEL JACKSON STAGE-WORN AND SIGNED FLORSHEIM LOAFERS  
 A pair of black Florsheim loafers worn on stage by Michael Jackson and signed on each sole in black marker,  
size 9 1/2.  

This item comes with a VIP guest pass and a special seating pass to Jackson’s Dangerous World Tour, along with a 
letter of authenticity signed by the recipient Andrew Morse, stating that Jackson wore the loafers on the night of 
September 4, 1993, during his concert held at the Municipal Stadium in Taipei, Taiwan. Morse was invited to attend 
by his brother who was the “lightning designer [sic],” so Morse was able to go backstage where Jackson’s 
bodyguard invited them to join Jackson in the dressing room.   

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 1078  
 MICHAEL JACKSON AND ROMERO BRITTO 
SIGNED LIMITED EDITION GICLÉE TITLED  
“WHAT MORE CAN I GIVE”   
 A limited edition giclée titled, “What More Can I Give,” by artist Romero 
Britto–signed by both Michael Jackson and Britto in black felt-tip ink. The 
piece is numbered: “156/250.”  

This limited edition series was created by the singer and the artist 
together in 2001 to raise funds for those affected by the September 11th 
attacks.    

 Matted and Framed, 48 by 48 inches;  Giclée Only: 41 by 41 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 1079  
 MICHAEL JACKSON AND ROMERO BRITTO 
SIGNED PRINT  
 A large, “What More Can I Give” limited edition print on 
canvas, numbered “77/250” in the lower right corner and 
signed in black marker by both Michael Jackson and the artist, 
Romero Britto. A facsimile artist’s signature is also printed on 
the image. 

The artwork was created to be used in conjunction with the 
song to raise money for various charities. The song was 
originally recorded by a group of singers including Beyoncé 
Knowles, Celine Dion, Luther Vandross, Mariah Carey, and 
Usher following the September 11, 2001 attack on the United 
States.  

“What More Can I Give” was scheduled for release as a charity 
single in the hope that $50 million would be raised to aid the 
survivors and the families of victims of the terrorist attack. The 
single was never released but was finally made available to 
the public as a digital download in 2003, with proceeds going 
to various children’s charities.  

Jackson used this original artwork, created for the song, in 
conjunction with the “Michael Jackson Once in a Lifetime 
Event” held at his Neverland Ranch in California in 2003.  

 44 by 44 inches  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 1080  
 MICHAEL JACKSON HOUSTON TEXAS PROCLAMATION  
 A framed proclamation certificate for Michael Jackson from the mayor of the city of 
Houston, Texas, officially declaring that April 8 through April 10 of 1988 be know 
as Michael Jackson Days throughout the city, signed by Houston’s first female 
mayor, Kathryn Whitmire.  

 Framed: 21 3/4 by 15 1/4 inches; Sight: 16 3/4 by 10 1/4 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1081  
 MICHAEL JACKSON THIS IS IT UNCUT SHEET OF TICKETS  
 A full sheet of 15 uncut lenticular tickets for Michael Jackson’s scheduled This Is It 
concert series at The O2 arena in London.  

 28 by 20 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1082  
 MICHAEL JACKSON THIS IS IT UNCUT SHEET OF TICKETS  
 A full sheet of 15 uncut lenticular tickets for Michael Jackson’s scheduled This Is It 
concert series at The O2 arena in London.  

 28 by 20 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1083  
 MICHAEL JACKSON THIS IS IT UNCUT SHEET OF TICKETS  
 A full sheet of 15 uncut lenticular tickets for Michael Jackson’s scheduled This Is It 
concert series at The O2 arena in London.  

 28 by 20 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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 1084  
 MICHAEL JACKSON THIS IS IT UNCUT SHEET OF TICKETS  
 A full sheet of 15 uncut lenticular tickets for Michael Jackson’s scheduled This Is It 
concert series at The O2 arena in London.  

 28 by 20 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1085  
 MICHAEL JACKSON THIS IS IT UNCUT SHEET OF TICKETS  
 A full sheet of 15 uncut lenticular tickets for Michael Jackson’s scheduled This Is It 
concert series at The O2 arena in London.  

 28 by 20 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1086  
 MICHAEL JACKSON THIS IS IT UNCUT SHEET OF TICKETS  
 A full sheet of 15 uncut lenticular tickets for Michael Jackson’s scheduled This Is It 
concert series at The O2 arena in London.  

 28 by 20 inches  

$ 600 - 800 

 1087  
 MICHAEL JACKSON THIS IS IT UNCUT SHEET OF TICKETS  
 A full sheet of 15 uncut lenticular tickets for Michael Jackson’s scheduled This Is It 
concert series at The O2 arena in London.  

 28 by 20 inches  

$ 600 - 800 
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FOR THE NEXT 5 YEARS
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You will save approximately $5,000 dollars over a 5 year period.

Our exclusive Preferred Membership offers you access to the
exciting world of celebrities and their collections.

You will receive one copy of each of our printed full color auction catalogues*
Receive special VIP treatment for each of our high profile auctions
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A sample of auction catalogues received by our Preferred Members in the past.
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*This catalogue subscription excludes enhanced editions of the traditional edition catalogue (such as special editions and signature editions 
produced to benefit a charity, organization, or other fundraising cause); the subscription includes traditional editions only for each auction event.
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INTERNAL USE ONLY:

&
  

 PLEASE CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:  
o I will be attending the live auction    o I will be placing absentee bids    o I will be phone bidding 
 
 
Name: _____________________________________________________  Company: _________________________________________________ 
 
Email: ________________________________   _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address: _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
City: _____________________________________________________________ State/Provence: ______________________________________  
 
ZIP/Postal Code: ________________________________________   Country: ______________________________________________________ 
 
Day Phone: _______________________________  Cell Phone: _______________________________  Fax: _____________________________   
 
oCheck here if different billing address

Julien’s Auctions invites you to complete and submit this Bidder Registration Form.  You acknowledge your proposed registration to bid in the above-
identified Auction is subject to verification of the information that you provide and approval of your registration is at the sole and complete discretion 
of Julien’s Auctions.  We will provide you with written confirmation if and when your application is approved.  
 
This auction sale will be conducted in accordance with Julien’s Auctions’ Auction Terms and Conditions (“Terms and Conditions”) in the form set out in 
our auction catalogue, which are incorporated herein by reference. You should read the Auction Terms and Conditions which describe the charges 
payable by you on the purchases you make and other terms relating to bidding and buying at the auction, which you accept by signing this form. You 
should ask us any questions you have about the Terms and Conditions before signing this Bidder Registration Form. 

B IDDER REGISTRATION FORM

o Absentee Bid(s)     oPhone Bid(s) 
 

Absentee Bidders: Please state your MAXIMUM bid in United States Dollars (USD$) for each Lot  
(excluding Buyer’s Premium, Online Fee, taxes, shipping fees or other charges): 

Please list your lot numbers in chronological order (lowest to highest lot number) on the form or your bid(s) could be missed. 

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________ 

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________ 

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________ 

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________ 

Special Note Regarding COVID-19: Please allow for additional time for packaging, shipping and delivery in the event that 1) federal, state, and/or local governments 
and municipalities impose business operating restrictions and/or 2) any other unforeseen circumstances arise related to COVID-19 that may affect our ability to 
prepare and ship items within our standard timeframes.

J U N E  1 1 ,  1 2 ,  1 3  |  2 0 2 1 B E V E R L Y  H I L L S ,  C A
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 Billing Address (if different than previous page): 
 
Name: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
City: __________________________________________________________   State/Provence: ____________________________________  
 
ZIP/Postal Code: _______________________________________   Country: ___________________________________________________ 
Type of Credit Card:  
o Visa       oMasterCard       o American Express 
 
Card Number: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Expiration Date: ________________________________________________   Security Code: _____________________________________ 
 
Upon credit card verification, if you are approved for registration as a Bidder, you hereby authorize Julien’s Auctions to charge the above listed card for any 
purchases you make at Auction pursuant to the Auction Terms and Conditions. 

 
Signature: _______________________________________________  Date: _______________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
Shipping: Please review the shipping terms for your items. Shipping is not included in the Hammer Price of your auction items and winning Bidders are 
responsible for all shipping costs. Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot(s) to you; delivery time is dependent upon the size of the Auction, the 
destination address of the Lot and the method of transportation to deliver the Lot. Julien's Auctions and Shippers are not responsible for returned or undeliverable 
shipments . 

Buyer’s Premium: I hereby request approval for registration to bid in this auction sale with Julien’s Auctions (“the Auctioneer”). I acknowledge that I have read, 
understood and agreed to the Auction Terms and Conditions applicable to the Auction for which I now register and request the Auctioneer to approve such 
registration as an authorized participant as a Floor Bidder (Bidder at live event), Absentee Bidder (Bidder by phone or proxy) or Online Bidder. A Buyer’s Premium 
will be added to the successful bid price and is payable by the Purchaser as part of the Total Purchase Price. Successful online bids are subject to the Buyer’s 
Premium, plus an additional service fee of three percent (3%) of the Hammer Price, payable by the Purchaser as part of the Total Purchase Price. I acknowledge 
and agree that Buyer’s Premium will be added to the Hammer Price on each individual lot as follows: 

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00: twenty-five United States Dollars and zero cents ($25.00). 

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and including $1,000,000.00: twenty-five percent (25%). 

Lots with a Hammer Price of $1,000,000.01 and above: a Buyer's Premium of twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the Hammer Price up to $1,000,000.00, 
and a Buyer's Premium of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount above $1,000,000.00. 

I further acknowledge that I am responsible to pay Julien’s Auctions the aggregate of the Hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium for such lot(s), as well as additional 
applicable fees as stated in the Auction Terms and Conditions. All invoices must be paid within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction. I authorize Julien’s 
Auctions to charge my credit card listed on this form for all items purchased (including shipping) at this auction and any future Julien’s Auctions I may participate in, 
if not otherwise paid in full within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction. 

Representations, Warranties And Acknowledgements: I, the undersigned, represent and warrant to Julien’s Auctions that (i) the information I have provided on 
this Bidder Registration Form is truthful, complete and accurate; (ii) I have full power and authority to execute and deliver this Bidder Registration Form; (iii) this 
Bidder Registration Form is a legally valid and binding obligation; and (iv) the execution, delivery and/or performance of this Bidder Registration Form and the Auction 
Terms & Conditions does not conflict with any agreement, understanding or document to which the proposed registered bidder is a party.    I acknowledge receiving 
a copy of the Auction Terms and Conditions attached hereto and agree to comply with all provisions therein.  I understand that each and every Bid that I place in the 
Auction creates a binding obligation to purchase the Lots for which I am the Winning Bidder and that all purchases are subject to additional fees as detailed in the 
Auction Terms and Conditions. 

 

Signature: _______________________________________________  Date: _______________________________________________ 
 
                                   
Print Name: ___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                    
 
Company (if applicable): ________________________________________    Title: _________________________________________ 
 
 
Please return completed forms via fax at (310) 388-0207 or e-mail to Bidding@JuliensAuctions.com 
Forms must be received by 12:00 pm (noon) Pacific Time on the day prior to the auction day in order for your registration information to be timely reviewed and verified. 
 
MAIL ONLY:  Julien’s Auctions  |  8630 Hayden Place  |  Culver City, CA 90232   
phone: (310) 836-1818  |  fax: (310) 388-0207  |  email: info@juliensauctions.com

Bidder Registration Form continued

Payment Options: We accept payment by check, bank wire, Mastercard, VISA and AMEX. 

Credit Card Authorization: All invoices under five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged to the credit card on file unless prior 
arrangements are made. All invoices over five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged five thousand United States Dollars 
($5,000.00) as a deposit to the credit card on file unless prior arrangements are made. A 2% credit card processing fee is assessed and added to the total of all 
invoices five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) or higher which have payment made by credit card.
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Auction Terms and Conditions 

Julien Entertainment.com, Inc., a California 
corporation d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s 
Auctions”, “Company”, “we”, “our”, or “us”) 
hereby provides the following terms (“Auc-
tion Terms and Conditions”) to apply to sales 
by Bids conducted by Julien’s Auctions 
(each an “Auction” and collectively, the “Auc-
tions”).  By completing a Bidder Registration 
Form, you agree that you have read, under-
stood and agree to be bound by these 
Auction Terms and Conditions.   

PLEASE READ THESE AUCTION TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS CAREFULLY. THESE 
AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
INCLUDE AN AGREEMENT TO MANDA-
TORY ARBITRATION, WHICH MEANS 
THAT YOU AGREE TO SUBMIT ANY DIS-
PUTE ARISING UNDER, RELATED TO, OR 
IN CONNECTION WITH THE AUCTION 
TO BINDING INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION 
RATHER THAN PROCEED IN COURT.  
THE DISPUTES/ ARBITRATION PROVI-
SION ALSO INCLUDES A CLASS ACTION 
WAIVER, WHICH MEANS THAT YOU 
AGREE TO PROCEED WITH ANY DIS-
PUTE INDIVIDUALLY AND NOT AS PART 
OF A CLASS ACTION. THIS AGREEMENT 
ALSO INCLUDES A JURY WAIVER.  

1.   AUCTIONS. 

Each Auction conducted is of a designated 
set of items (each a “Lot”) on a designated 
date.  Lots are provided by the party that 
wishes us to sell property on their behalf 
(each such party a “Consignor”).  We will 
provide the pertinent information for each 
Auction, including: date, start time of auc-
tion, each Lot to be sold and location.  
Auctions may be conducted live in-person, 
online via http://www.julienslive.com (the 
“Service”), or both.  All Auctions conducted 
by Julien’s Auctions and these Auction Terms 
and Conditions, are governed by the laws of 
the State of California.  Julien’s Auctions 
maintains a bond on file with the California 
Secretary of State as required by California 
Civil Code §1812.600. 

2.   REGISTRATION.   

In order to participate in an Auction, 
registration is required for all persons wishing 
to Bid (“Bidders”).  Any person registering to 

Bid by phone, absentee, or in person will 
complete a Bidder Registration Form.  Online 
Bidders will submit a completed electronic 
form through the Service, where they may 
also establish an online account (“Member 
Account”).  Each Auction requires a separate 
registration; Bidders with a Member Account 
may register for Auctions via their account.   

(a)   Information Required.  To register, 
Bidders are required to submit their name, 
physical address, telephone number, email 
address and credit card information.  You 
hereby represent that all information you 
submit in connection with registration is 
truthful and accurate.  By submitting your 
information, you consent to have your 
personal information processed by Julien’s 
Auctions in the United States.  Julien’s 
Auctions has implemented commercially 
reasonable technical and organizational 
measures designed to secure your personal 
information from accidental loss and from 
unauthorized access, access, use, alteration 
or disclosure.  However, we cannot guaran-
tee that unauthorized third parties will never 
be able to defeat those measures or use your 
personal information for improper purposes.  
You acknowledge that you provide your per-
sonal information at your own risk. 

(b)   First Time Bidders.  For verification 
purposes, we request that Bidders who have 
not participated in any previous Auction 
submit a copy of their (A) official 
government-issued identification (driver's 
license / passport / state identification card), 
and (B) a valid credit card. Copies of such 
documents may be submitted in person, via 
facsimile to 310-388-0207 or via email to 
bidding@juliensauctions.com. Failure to do 
so may inhibit your ability to register. 

(c)   Credit Card Authorization.  We (and/or 
our third-party payment processor) may 
verify credit card information in order to 
register.  To verify your card, we will charge 
$1.00 to it.  After the card is verified, we will 
immediately refund the card.  Your card 
issuer will credit your card balance within 
thirty (30) days from the date of the refund.  
In the event you add or replace a credit 
card, we may also verify such new or 
replacement credit card.     

(d)   Minors.  Bids will not be accepted from 
those persons under eighteen (18) years of 
age (i) without written consent of said 
person’s parent or legal guardian, or (ii) 
unless such person is an emancipated minor.  
Written consent must acknowledge the 
terms and conditions of sale.  This written 
consent constitutes an agreement to be 
bound thereby on behalf of the Bidder.  If you 
are under 18 years of age you may 
participate in Auctions only if you are either 
an emancipated minor, or possess legal 
parental or guardian consent and are fully 
able and competent to enter into the terms, 
conditions, obligations, affirmations, 
representations and warranties set forth in 
these Auction Terms and Conditions and to 
abide by and comply with these Auction 
Terms and Conditions.  

IF YOU ARE A PARENT OR GUARDIAN AND 
YOU PROVIDE YOUR CONSENT TO THE 
REGISTRATION OF YOUR CHILD, YOU 
AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THIS AGREE-
MENT WITH RESPECT TO, THROUGH and 
IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH REGISTRA-
TION AND AUCTION PARTICIPATION.    

(e)   Online Member Accounts.    Bidder 
can elect to set up a Member Account on the 
Service in accordance with the policies set 
forth on the Service.  Bidder acknowledges 
and agrees that all Bids placed under a 
Member Account are considered to be 
placed by the Member or with Member’s 
authorization. 

(f)    Approval of Registration.  Julien’s Auc-
tions, in its sole and absolute discretion, 
reserves the right to approve or reject Bid-
ders for its Auctions at any time.  We are 
under no obligation to accept your applica-
tion for registration. 

(g)   Term of Registration.  Upon approval 
by Julien’s Auctions, your registration is 
effective throughout the applicable Auction 
for which you registered and any post-Auc-
tion obligations you incur in connection with 
Bids you placed during such Auction.
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3.   BIDDING.  

Upon completed and approved registration, 
Bidders may submit a binding offer to 
purchase a Lot at a specified price (a “Bid”) 
in an Auction.     

(a)   Placement; Payment Authorization.  
When a Lot at the Auction goes live, you are 
free to place bids on such Lot (i) if an in-per-
son Auction, or if an Auction conducted both 
in-person and online, until the individual 
conducting the sale for Julien’s Auctions (the 
“Auctioneer”) determines that bidding on 
such Lot has closed, or (ii) if an online-only 
Auction, in accordance with the parameters 
set forth on the Service for such Lot.  As bids 
are placed, Julien’s Auctions reserves the 
right to authorize your credit card for any bid 
amount placed.    If an authorization was 
made on a Bid and you are subsequently 
outbid, Julien’s Auctions will release that 
authorization. 

(b)   Notifications.  If you are placing Bids via 
the Service or by proxy, each time you are 
outbid Julien’s Auctions will send you an 
email message notification advising you of 
such.  If you are a telephone or in-person 
Bidder, it is your responsibility to monitor the 
Lot(s) for which you placed Bid(s) in the 
event you are outbid.  If you are the Winning 
Bidder for a given Lot, Julien’s Auctions will 
send you an email message confirmation. 

(c)   Bid Conditions.  Julien’s Auctions 
reserves the right to accept or decline any 
Bid.  Bids must be for an entire Lot.  Each 
Lot constitutes a separate sale.  All Bids are 
per Lot unless otherwise announced at a live 
sale by the Auctioneer.  All winning Bids are 
subject to a Buyer’s Premium (as defined 
herein).  Live auction Lots will be sold in their 
numbered sequence unless the Auctioneer 
directs otherwise.  Julien’s Auctions may 
cancel any Lot and have it removed from an 
Auction prior to acceptance of a winning Bid.  
In the event a Lot is removed from an 
Auction, notice will be provided (i) if an online 
Auction, by a posting on the Service and by 
email to Bidders who placed their Bid on 
such Lot via the Service and (ii) if the Auction 
is an in-person Auction, at the physical 
location of the Auction.  In such instance of 
Lot removal from an Auction, any Bids 
previously placed on such Lot prior to its 
removal from the Auction shall be cancelled 

and Julien’s Auctions will not receive any 
further Bids on such Lot.       

(d)   Purchase Obligations.   In connection 
with making Bids, Bidders agree that the reg-
istered Bidder with the highest Bid at the 
close of the Auction will be obligated to pur-
chase the Lot. By bidding on any Lot, you 
agree to purchase the Lot at the price you 
have Bid. You agree that should you Bid on 
a Lot and that Bid is the winning Bid, that 
you are bound to pay Julien’s Auctions the 
winning bid amount for the Lot. All sales are 
final and winners cannot cancel.  No excep-
tions will be made.  You further acknowledge 
and agree that the winning Bid you submit 
for each Lot is subject to: (i) additional fees, 
including the Buyer’s Premium and Online 
Service Fee (if applicable) and (ii) additional 
costs, including taxes, shipping (if applica-
ble), storage (if applicable) and customs (if 
applicable) and that you are obligated to pay 
such fees and costs in connection with your 
winning Bid.  

(e)   Conduct.  It is unlawful and illegal for 
Bidders to collude, pool, or agree with 
another Bidder to pay less than the fair value 
for Lot(s).  Bidders participating in both live 
and online auctions acknowledge that the 
law provides for substantial penalties for 
those who violate these provisions. 

(f)    Disputes Between Bidders.  For live 
auctions the Auctioneer will have final 
discretion in the event that any dispute 
should arise between Bidders.  The 
Auctioneer will determine the successful 
Bidder, cancel the sale, or re-offer and resell 
the Lot or Lots in dispute.  Julien’s Auctions 
will have final discretion to resolve any 
disputes arising after the sale and in online 
auctions.  If any dispute arises our sale 
record is conclusive.  

(g)   Absentee Bids.  Julien’s Auctions will 
execute order or absentee bids and accept 
telephone bids as a courtesy to clients who 
are unable to attend the live auctions.  
Notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no 
responsibility for any errors or omissions in 
connection with this courtesy. 

(h)   Online Bids.  Our online auction Service 
is provided “As Is” and “As Available.”  High 
speed internet access is required to access 
the Service effectively.  The Service is 

subject to limitations, delays and other 
problems inherent in the use of the Internet 
and electronic communications.  Julien’s 
Auctions is not 

responsible for any delays, delivery failures, 
or other damage resulting from such 
problems.  

(i)    Reserve.  All of the Lots offered at Auc-
tion are subject to a confidential minimum 
price acceptable to the Consignor at which the 
Lot will be sold (the “Reserve”). Julien’s Auc-
tions is not obligated to sell the Lot unless the 
Reserve is met.  A Lot or Lots may be with-
drawn from an Auction if there is no Bid equal 
to or above the Reserve. 

During a live auction the Auctioneer may open 
any Lot by bidding on behalf of the Consignor 
and may bid up to the amount of the Reserve, 
by placing successive or consecutive bids for 
a Lot or Bids in response to other Bidders.  
Online sales may do the same by employing 
the use of a starting Bid which will commence 
bidding at or below the reserve price agreed to 
by the Consignor. 

4.   WINNING BIDS. 

At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid for 
a Lot will be considered the “Hammer Price” 
and the successful Bidder shall be informed 
by email (the “Winning Bidder” or the “Pur-
chaser”).  The Winning Bidder is responsible 
for paying to Julien’s Auctions the Hammer 
Price, Buyer’s Premium and all applicable 
taxes, plus shipping costs (if applicable), insur-
ance costs while in transit (for items not picked 
up in person), Online Service Fee (if the Win-
ning Bidder placed the Bid online via the 
Service) and any applicable customs and/or 
duties (such amounts collectively, the “Total 
Purchase Price”).  Upon conclusion of the 
Auction, we will provide the Winning Bidder 
with an accounting statement of the Total Pur-
chase Price by email.   

(a)   Risk of Loss; Release of Lots.  Upon 
establishment of the Hammer Price for the 
purchase of the Lot (the “Sale”), the Winning 
Bidder immediately thereafter assumes full 
responsibility for all risk of loss or damage 
(including, without limitation, liability for or 
damage to frames or glass covering prints, 
paintings, photos, or other works) and will 
immediately pay the Total Purchase Price or 
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such part as Julien’s Auctions may require.  All 
Sales are final.  Lots will be released to you (or 
the shipping company, as applicable) upon our 
receipt of payment of the Total Purchase Price 
in full from you.   

(b)   Buyer’s Premium.  Winning Bidder 
agrees that in addition to the Hammer Price, 
the Lot will be subject to an additional charge 
on the Hammer Price as part of the Total Pur-
chase Price (the “Buyer’s Premium”).  The 
Buyer’s Premium is as follows: 

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00.  
For individual Lots with a Hammer Price of up 
to and including one hundred United States 
Dollars and zero cents ($100.00), the Buyer’s 
Premium is twenty-five United States Dollars 
and zero cents ($25.00).   

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to 
and including $1,000,000.00.  For individual 
Lots with a Hammer Price of one hundred 
United States Dollars and one cent ($100.01) 
to one million United States Dollars and zero 
cents ($1,000,000.00), a Buyer’s Premium of 
twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the 
Hammer Price. 

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is one 
hundred and fifty thousand United States Dol-
lars ($150,000).  The Winning Bidder would 
pay a Buyer’s Premium of 25%, i.e., thirty-
seven thousand five hundred United States 
Dollars ($37,500.00) on such Lot. 

Lots with a Hammer Price of $1,000,000.01 
and above:  a Buyer's Premium of twenty-five 
percent (25%) will be added to the Hammer 
Price up to $1,000,000.00, and a Buyer's Pre-
mium of twenty percent (20%) will be added to 
any amount above $1,000,000.00. 

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is one 
million, two hundred and fifty thousand United 
States Dollars ($1,250,000.00).  The Winning 
Bidder would pay a total Buyer’s Premium of 
three hundred thousand United States Dollars 
($300,000.00) on such Lot, calculated as fol-
lows: 25% of the first $1,000,000.00, i.e. two 
hundred and fifty thousand United States Dol-
lars ($250,000.00), plus 20% of the remaining 
$250,000.00, i.e. fifty thousand United States 
Dollars. 

(c)   Online Service Fee.  For all Lots where 
the Winning Bid is submitted online via the 
Service, an additional three percent (3%) of 

the Hammer Price (the “Online Service Fee”) 
will be added to the Buyer’s Premium amount 
detailed immediately above. 

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is two 
hundred and fifty thousand United States Dol-
lars ($250,000.00), with the highest Bid being 
placed online via the Service.  The Winning 
Bidder would pay, in addition to the Buyer’s 
Premium, an Online Service Fee of seven 
thousand five hundred United States Dollars 
($7,500.00). 

(d)   Taxes.  Winning Bidder agrees that 
he/she is responsible for the payment of any 
and all applicable taxes due in connection with 
such Lot, including but not limited to sales tax, 
use tax and value-added tax (VAT).  All items 
picked up in California will be charged Califor-
nia state sales tax, as will all items sent to 
California residents.  All items sent to New 
York residents will be charged New York state 
sales tax.      

(e)   Lot Retrieval.  All Lots must be removed 
from our premises by the Winning Bidder 
within thirty (30) calendar days of the conclu-
sion of the Auction at the Winning Bidder’s 
own expense. 

In-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend 
to pick up your items as the winning Bidder, 
arrangements must be made upon payment of 
the total Purchase Price for the Lot. Pick-ups 
are by appointment only, Monday-Friday 
between 10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty 
(30) days following your payment of the Total 
Purchase Price, the Lot is not removed: (A) a 
handling charge of eight dollars ($8.00) per day 
or one percent (1%) of the Total Purchase 
Price per month, whichever is greater, will be 
payable to us by the Winning Bidder, with a 
minimum of five hundred dollars ($500.00) or 
five percent (5%) of the Total Purchase Price 
for any Lot not so removed within sixty (60) 
calendar days after the Sale, whichever is 
greater (the “Storage Fees”); and (B) we may 
send the Lot to a public warehouse or storage 
facility, at Winning Bidder’s sole risk and 
expense.  If Winning Bidder fails to remove the 
Lot within one hundred and eighty (180) days 
following the Sale, then, in addition to the Stor-
age Fees, Julien’s Auctions shall have the right 
(but not the obligation) to dispose of or retain 
any such Lot.  All costs incurred by Julien’s 
Auctions in connection with the removal or 
disposal of any such Lot shall be paid by Win-

ning Bidder within ten (10) days of our demand 
therefor.          

Shipping.  Winning Bidders are responsible for 
all costs to ship their items.  Shipping is not 
included in the Hammer Price of your auction 
items.  Please review the shipping terms for 
your items.  Some items may be shipped 
directly by Julien’s Auctions, or we may con-
tract with an outside shipping company 
(“Shippers”), to ship your Lot to you.  Please 
allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot 
to you; delivery time is dependent upon the 
size of the Auction, the destination address of 
the Lot and the method of transportation to 
deliver the Lot.  Julien’s Auctions and Shippers 
are not responsible for returned or undeliver-
able shipments.  

Special Note Regarding COVID-19: Please 
allow for additional time for packaging, ship-
ping and delivery in the event that 1) federal, 
state and/or local governments and munici-
palities impose business operating 
restrictions and/or 2) any other unforeseen 
circumstances arise related to COVID-19 
that may affect our ability to prepare and ship 
items within our standard timeframes. 

Payments Options: We accept payment by 
check, bank wire, MasterCard, VISA and 
AMEX. 

Credit Card Authorization: All invoices under 
five thousand United States Dollars 
($5,000.00) will automatically be charged to 
the credit card on file unless prior arrange-
ments are made. All invoices over five 
thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) 
will automatically be charged five thousand 
United States Dollars ($5,000.00) as a 
deposit to the credit card on file unless prior 
arrangements are made. A 2% credit card 
processing fee is assessed and added to the 
total of all invoices five thousand United 
States Dollars ($5,000.00) or higher which 
have payment made by credit card. 

International.  Julien’s Auctions will provide 
you with a customs document detailing the 
value of items purchased.  Julien’s Auctions 
and Shippers are not responsible if there are 
any delays in customs.  Purchasers are 
responsible for compliance with all laws and
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regulations applicable to the international 
purchase and shipment of items.  Purchaser 
understands that the shipment of Lots inter-
nationally is subject to United States export 
controls and trade and economic sanctions 
laws and agrees to comply with all such laws 
and regulations, including the Export Admin-
istration Regulations maintained by the 
United States Department of Commerce and 
the trade and economic sanctions main-
tained by the United States Treasury 
Department’s Office of Foreign Assets Con-
trol.   

(f)    Invoices and Payments.  All invoices 
must be paid within ten (10) calendar days 
after the close of the Auction.     

Payments.  Julien’s Auctions accepts 
payment by cashier’s check, personal check, 
wire transfer, American Express, MasterCard 
and Visa.  Winning Bidders who wish to pay 
by check may do so by making checks 
payable to: Julien’s Auctions, 8630 Hayden 
Place, Culver City, CA 90232. 

Credit Card Authorization.  Bidder authorizes 
Julien’s Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit 
card provided at registration for all items 
purchased at any Auction that Bidder may 
participate in, if not paid in full within ten (10) 
calendar days after the close of the Auction.  
Processing fees for credit card payments 
may apply.  All invoices under five thousand 
United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will 
automatically be charged to the credit card 
on file unless prior arrangements are made. 

All invoices over five thousand United States 
Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be 
charged five thousand United States Dollars 
($5,000.00) as a deposit to the credit card on 
file unless prior arrangements are made. A 
2% credit card processing fee is assessed 
and added to the total of all invoices five 
thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) 
or higher which have payment made by 
credit card. 

Lot Rights.  In the event Julien’s Auctions has 
agreed in writing prior to the auction to 
provide payment terms or an extended 
period of time for payment to you, you 
acknowledge and agree that you shall have 
no right, title, or interest in and to any 
property purchased by you until all amounts 
owed by you are paid in full.   

If you fail to comply with the terms of the 
payment plan or extended payment period, 
upon your default, Julien’s Auctions shall 
have the unequivocal right, at its sole 
discretion, to sell some or all of the property 
on which you were the Winning Bidder and 
to apply the proceeds toward the balance of 
any monies owed by you to Julien’s 
Auctions.  If the monies received through the 
sale of the items do not meet your 
outstanding obligations, Julien’s Auctions 
shall have the right to pursue any and all 
remedies available under the law against you 
pursuant to the provisions set forth herein.  If 
the monies received through the sale of the 
items exceed your outstanding obligations, 
the excess, minus any fees or costs incurred 
by Julien’s Auctions in connection with and 
arising out of the sale of the properties, shall 
be refunded to you. 

Late Payment Fees.  Commencing with the 
tenth day following the Sale, payments not 
received by Julien’s Auctions will incur a late 
charge of one-and-a-half percent (1.5%) per 
month (or the highest rate allowable by law, 
whichever is lower) on the outstanding Total 
Purchase Price. 

Excess Fund Return.  In the event you are the 
Winning Bidder on a Lot and prior to an Auc-
tion you provided us with a deposit for your 
Bid which exceeds the Total Purchase Price, 
we will return any such excess within thirty 
(30) business days of the conclusion of the 
Auction, unless delay is compelled by (A) 
legal proceedings, or (B) our inability, through 
no fault of our own, to transfer title to the Lot 
or comply with any provision of California 
Civil Code Section 1812.600-1812.609, the 
California Commercial Code, the California 
Code of Civil Procedure, or other provision of 
applicable law. 

(g)   Defaults; Company’s Remedies.  If 
Winning Bidder does not comply with the 
conditions herein, such Winning Bidder will 
be in default.  In addition to any and all other 
remedies available to Julien’s Auctions and 
the Consignor by law and at equity, 
including, without limitation, the right to hold 
the Winning Bidder liable for the Total 
Purchase Price, including all fees, charges 
and expenses more fully set forth herein, we, 
at our option, may: (a) cancel the Sale of the 
subject Lot, or any other lots sold to the 

defaulting Purchaser at the same or any 
other Auction, retaining as liquidated 
damages all payments made by the 
Purchaser; (b) resell the purchased property, 
whether at public auction or by private sale; 
or (c) effect any combination thereof.  In any 
case, the Purchaser will be liable for any 
deficiency, any and all costs, handling 
charges, late charges, expenses of both 
sales, our commissionson both sales at our 
regular rates, legal fees and expenses, 
collection fees and incidental damages.  

We may, in our sole discretion, apply any 
proceeds of sale then due or thereafter 
becoming due to the Purchaser from us or 
any affiliated company, or any payment 
made by the Purchaser to us or any affiliated 
company, where or not intended to reduce 
the Purchaser’s obligations with respect to 
the unpaid Lot or Lots, to the deficiency and 
any other amounts due to us or any affiliated 
companies.  In addition, a defaulting 
Purchaser will be deemed to have granted 
and assigned to us and our affiliated 
companies, a continuing security interest of 
first priority in any property or money of our 
owing to such Purchaser in our possession 
or in the possession of any of our affiliated 
companies and we may retain and apply 
such property or money as collateral security 
for the obligations due to us or to any 
affiliated company of ours.  Payment will not 
be deemed to have been made in full until 
we have collected good funds.  In the event 
the purchaser fails to pay any or all of the 
Total Purchase Price for any Lot and Julien’s 
Auctions elects to pay the Consignor any 
portion of the sale proceeds, the purchaser 
acknowledges that Julien’s Auctions shall 
have all of the rights of the Consignor to 
pursue the Purchaser for any amounts paid 
to the Consignor, whether at law, in equity, or 
under these Auction Terms and Conditions. 

Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to 
prohibit defaulting Purchasers from being 
approved for registration at future Auctions.  

5.   LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. 

(a)   Exclusion of Consequential Damages.  
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY 
APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL 
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS, ITS AFFILIATES, 
OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, 
AGENTS, OR ITS LICENSORS BE LIABLE 
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FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE, 
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL 
OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, INCLUDING 
WITHOUT LIMITATION DAMAGES FOR 
LOSS OF PROFITS, GOODWILL, USE, DATA 
OR OTHER INTANGIBLE LOSSES, ARISING 
OUT OF OR RELATING TO THESE AUCTION 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS, REGARDLESS 
OF THE THEORY OF LIABILITY, EVEN IF 
ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH 
DAMAGES.  THROUGHOUT THE AUCTION, 
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS IS NOT RESPONSI-
BLE FOR THE CONDUCT (WHETHER 
ONLINE OR OFFLINE) OF ANY BIDDER, 
CONSIGNOR, OR NON-COMPANY PER-
SONNEL.   

(b)   Liability Cap.  COMPANY’S MAXIMUM 
AGGREGATE LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF 
OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, 
REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY OF 
LIABILITY, WILL BE LIMITED TO THE 
GREATER OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($500) AND THE TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE 
PAID OR PAYABLE BY YOU TO JULIEN’S 
AUCTIONS.  THE EXISTENCE OF MORE 
THAN ONE CLAIM SHALL NOT EXPAND 
SUCH LIMIT.  THE PARTIES ACKNOWLEDGE 
THAT THE FEES AGREED UPON BETWEEN 
YOU AND JULIEN’S AUCTIONS ARE BASED 
IN PART ON THESE LIMITATIONS and THAT 
THESE LIMITATIONS WILL APPLY NOTWITH-
STANDING ANY FAILURE OF ANY 
ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF ANY LIMITED 
REMEDY.  THE FOREGOING LIMITATION OF 
LIABILITY SHALL APPLY TO THE FULLEST 
EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW IN THE APPLI-
CABLE JURISDICTION.    

6.   INDEMNITY.   

You agree to defend, indemnify and hold 
harmless Julien’s Auctions and its sub-
sidiaries, agents and other affiliated 
companies and the employees, contractors, 
agents, officers and directors of each, from 
and against any and all claims, damages, obli-
gations, losses, liabilities, costs or debt and 
expenses (including but not limited to attor-
ney’s fees) arising from your violation of any 
term of these Auction Terms and Conditions, 
including without limitation, (i) your breach of 
any of the representations and warranties 
herein; (ii) your violation of any law, rule or reg-
ulation of the United States or any other 
country. 

7.   LOTS. 

(a)   Warranty; Disclaimers.  Julien’s Auctions 
warrants the authenticity of Attribution (as 
defined below) of property listed in the 
catalogue or online as stated in the Attribution 
Warranty in Section 8 below.  Except for the 
Attribution Warranty, all property is sold “As 
Is”.  We make no warranties, nor does the 
Consignor, as to the merchantability or fitness 
for a particular purpose, the correctness of the 
catalogue or other description of the physical 
condition, size, quality, rarity, importance, 
medium, provenance, exhibitions, literature or 
historical relevance of any property.  No oral or 
written statements made in the catalogue, 
online listing, advertisement, Condition Report, 
bill of sale and announcement or elsewhere 
made by employees (including affiliated and 
related companies) shall be considered a 
warranty.  We and the Consignor make no 
representations and warranties, express or 
implied, as to whether the purchaser acquires 
any Intellectual Property Rights, including but 
not limited to, any reproduction rights of any 
property.  We and the Consignor are not 
responsible for errors and omissions in the 
catalogue, online listings or any other 
supplemental material. 

(b)   Evaluation; Item Descriptions.  It is the 
sole responsibility and risk of prospective 
Bidders to make the determination of whether 
a Lot is suitable for Bid.   

(c)   Catalogues.  While Julien’s Auctions 
customarily produces printed catalogues of all 
Lots available for an Auction, such catalogues 
are for illustrative purposes only.  Descriptions 
of Lots therein are not comprehensive and 
may contain errors.  We do not warrant any 
aspect of content in our catalogues other than 
the Attribution of Lots.  

(d)   Condition Reports.  Bidders may request 
a written report of the Lot’s repair and 
restoration history (a “Condition Report”) by 
emailing info@juliensauctions.com for a 
Condition Report.  Other than Attribution, we 
do not make any representations or 
warranties, express or implied, concerning any 
content in a Condition Report.  We will 
customarily provide Condition Reports so long 
as we receive a written request from you at 
least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the Auction.  
You agree that any Condition Report(s) we 
provide to you are the confidential information 

of Julien’s Auctions, are to be utilized for your 
personal purposes only, are to be treated by 
you with the same degree of care that you 
utilize to protect your own confidential 
information (provided, however, that you must 
at least use reasonable care) and are not to be 
disclosed to third parties unless mandated by 
law.  If you breach any obligations in this 
Section, Julien’s Auctions shall be entitled to 
seek equitable relief to protect its interest 
therein, including but not limited to injunctive 
relief as well as money damages.  These 
confidentiality obligations will survive the 
conclusion of any Auction. 

(e)   Pricing.  All Lot pricing is listed in United 
States Dollars.  We may offer certain pro-
grams, tools and site experiences of particular 
interest to international users, such as esti-
mated local currency conversion and 
international shipping calculation tools, but 
these are offered for convenience only.   

8.   ATTRIBUTION WARRANTY. 

(a)   Attribution.  “Attribution” is defined by 
Julien’s Auctions as the creator, period, 
culture, or source of origin, as the case may be 
as stated in the (i) Heading set forth in bold 
type of a Lot in a live auction catalogue, as 
amended by any statements by the Auctioneer 
and/or written salesroom notices and 
announcements (“Bold Type Heading”) or (ii) 
the lot Title of an online auction, as amended 
by any online notices and announcements 
(“Online Lot Heading”) (Bold Type Heading 
and Online Lot Heading collectively, 
“Headings”). 

(b)   Attribution Warranty.  Subject to the 
exclusions below, we make no warranties to 
information not contained in Headings.  
Subject to the exclusions listed below, Julien’s 
Auctions warrants the Attribution of a Lot for a 
period of one (1) year from the date of Sale 
and only to the original Purchaser on record at 
the auction.  If it is determined to our 
satisfaction that the Attribution is incorrect, the 
Sale will be rescinded if the Lot is returned to 
the Julien’s Auctions warehouse facility in the 
same condition in which it was at the time of 
Sale.  In order to satisfy us that the 
“Attribution” of a lot is indeed incorrect we 
reserve the right to require the Purchaser to 
obtain, at the Purchaser’s expense, the 
opinion of two experts in the field, mutually 
acceptable   to  Julien’s  Auctions  and  the
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Purchaser, before we agree to rescind the Sale 
under the warranty.  This warranty is not 
assignable and applies only to the original 
Purchaser on record with Julien’s Auctions.  
This warranty does not transfer to any 
subsequent owners of any purchased 
property (this includes without limitation, heirs, 
successors, beneficiaries or assigns). 

(c)   Remedies.  Should a Sale be rescinded 
and the Total Purchase Price paid, it is 
specifically understood that this will be 
considered the sole remedy.  It is exclusive 
and in lieu of any other remedy available as a 
matter of law, or in equity. 

(d)   Exclusions.  Exclusions will be made and 
this warranty does not apply to Attribution 
which on the date of sale was in accordance 
with the then generally accepted opinion of 
scholars and specialists, or the identification of 
periods or dates of execution which may be 
proven inaccurate by means of scientific 
processes not generally accepted for use until 
after publication of the catalogue or listing 
online, or which were unreasonably expensive 
or impractical to employ. 

9.   INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.  

Julien’s Auctions retains all right, title and inter-
est  (including, without limitation, all Intellectual 
Property rights) in and to the items outlined in 
this Section and all derivatives, modifications, 
or enhancements thereto. You agree to take 
any action reasonably requested by Julien’s 
Auctions to evidence, maintain, enforce or 
defend our Intellectual Property rights. You 
shall not take any action to jeopardize, encum-
ber, limit or interfere in any manner with 
Julien’s Auctions ownership of and rights with 
respect to the items outlined in this Section. All 
rights not expressly licensed to you in these 
Auction. 

(a)   Definition.  “Intellectual Property Right” 
means any patent, copyright, trade or service 
mark, trade dress, trade name, database 
right, goodwill, logo, trade secret right, or any 
other intellectual property right or proprietary 
information right, in each case whether regis-
tered or unregistered and whether arising in 
any jurisdiction, including without limitation all 
rights of registrations, applications and 
renewals thereof and causes of action for 
infringement or misappropriation related to 
any of the foregoing. 

(b)   Content.  The Auction, the Service and 
all materials, including, without limitation, 
software, images, text, graphics, illustrations, 
logos, catalogues, Condition Reports, 
patents, trademarks, service marks, copy-
rights, photographs, audio, videos and music 
(the “Content”) and all Intellectual Property 
Rights related thereto, are the exclusive prop-
erty of Julien’s Auctions and its licensors.  
Except as explicitly provided herein, nothing 
in this Agreement shall be deemed to create 
a license in or under any such Intellectual 
Property Rights and you agree not to sell, 
license, rent, modify, distribute, copy, repro-
duce, transmit, publicly display, publicly 
perform, publish, adapt, edit or create deriv-
ative works from any materials or Content 
made available to you by Julien’s Auctions 
orally or in writing regardless of form of 
media.  Use of the Content for any purpose 
not expressly permitted by these Auction 
Terms and Conditions is strictly prohibited. 

(c)   Trademarks.  “Julien’s Auctions”, “The 
Auction House to the Stars”, “Julien’s Auc-
tions The Auction House to the Stars” and 
other logos and service names are trade-
marks, registered trademarks or trade dress 
of Julien Entertainment.com, Inc.  Julien’s 
Auctions trademarks and trade dress may not 
be used in connection with any product or 
service that is not ours, in any manner that is 
likely to cause confusion among customers, 
or in any manner that disparages or discredits 
Julien’s Auctions.   

(d)  Data.  Julien’s Auctions owns the aggre-
gate, statistical and sales data related to, 
derived from and concerning its Auctions and 
reserves all Intellectual Property Rights to uti-
lize such data for its own business purposes.  

(e)  Ideas and Comments.  You may choose 
to, or we may invite you to, submit comments 
or ideas about our Auctions, including with-
out limitation about how to improve our 
operations, our Service and/or our products 
(“Ideas”).  By submitting any Idea, you agree 
that your disclosure is gratuitous, unsolicited 
and without restriction and will not place 
Julien’s Auctions under any fiduciary or other 
obligation, that we are free to disclose the 
Ideas on a non-confidential basis to anyone 
or otherwise use the Ideas without any addi-
tional compensation to you. You 
acknowledge that, by acceptance of your 

Idea submission, Julien’s Auctions does not 
waive any rights to use similar or related 
ideas previously known to Julien’s Auctions, 
or developed by its employees, or obtained 
from sources other than you. 

10. DISPUTES.  

PLEASE READ THIS SECTION CAREFULLY.  
IT INCLUDES A MANDATORY ARBITRA-
TION PROVISION, WHICH MEANS THAT 
YOU AGREE TO SUBMIT ANY DISPUTE 
RELATED TO YOUR USE OF ANY OF THE 
SITES TO BINDING INDIVIDUAL ARBITRA-
TION RATHER THAN PROCEED IN COURT.  
THIS PROVISION ALSO INCLUDES 
A CLASS ACTION WAIVER, WHICH MEANS 
THAT YOU AGREE TO PROCEED WITH ANY 
DISPUTE INDIVIDUALLY AND NOT AS PART 
OF A CLASS ACTION. THIS SECTION ALSO 
INCLUDES A JURY WAIVER. 

You and Julien’s Auctions agree that any dis-
pute, controversy, or claim that has arisen or 
may arise between us relating in any way to 
your use of or access to the Auction, the 
Service, any interpretation, breach, enforce-
ment, or termination of these Auction Terms 
and Conditions, or otherwise relating to 
Julien’s Auctions in any way (collectively, 
“Covered Matters”) will be resolved in accor-
dance with the provisions set forth in this 
Section 10. 

(a)   Informal Resolution.  If you have any 
dispute with us, you agree that before taking 
any formal action, you will contact us 
at info@juliensauctions.com, provide a brief, 
written description of the dispute and your 
contact information (including your user-
name, if your dispute relates to an account) 
and allow sixty (60) days to pass, during 
which we will attempt to reach an amicable 
resolution of your issue. 

(b)   Applicable Law.  The laws of the State 
of California and applicable federal law, will 
govern all Covered Matters.    California con-
flicts of law rules shall apply. 

(c)   Arbitration.  Subject only to the 
optional exceptions in Paragraph 10(e) 
below, You and Julien’s Auctions each 
agree that any and all disputes, claims, or 
controversies that have arisen, or may 
arise, between you and Julien’s Auctions 
relating in any way to or arising out of this 
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or previous versions of the Auction Terms 
and Conditions or the breach, termination, 
enforcement, interpretation or validity 
thereof, your use of or access to our serv-
ices, or any products or services sold, 
offered, or purchased through Company’s 
services shall be resolved exclusively 
through final and binding arbitration, 
rather than in court. Any claims arising out 
of, relating to, or connected with these Auc-
tion Terms and Conditions not resolved 
through Informal Resolution pursuant to para-
graph 10(a) above must be asserted 
individually in a binding arbitration to be 
administered by JAMS in Los Angeles 
County, California pursuant to the JAMS  
Comprehensive Arbitration Rules and Proce-
dures.   Both parties further agree that the 
arbitration shall be conducted before a single 
JAMS arbitrator who is a retired California or 
federal judge or justice.  The arbitrator shall 
strictly apply California substantive law and 
the California Rules of Evidence.  BY AGREE-
ING TO ARBITRATE, YOU WAIVE ANY 
RIGHT YOU HAVE TO A COURT OR JURY 
TRIAL.  The arbitrator shall not conduct any 
form of class or collective arbitration nor join 
or consolidate claims by or for individuals.   

The arbitrator and not any federal, state, or 
local court or agency, shall have exclusive 
authority to resolve any dispute relating to the 
interpretation, applicability, enforceability or 
formation of these Auction Terms and Condi-
tions, including, any claimthat all or any part 
of these Auction Terms and Conditions is 
void or voidable or that a particular claim is 
subject to arbitration.  Judgment on the 
award rendered by the arbitrator may be 
entered in any court of competent jurisdic-
tion. 

(d)   Award.  You agree and acknowledge 
that in any award to be granted by the Arbi-
trator, your rights and remedies against us or 
any distributor of financier or other party 
related to the Auction or Service shall be lim-
ited to an action at law for money damages 
and you hereby waive all other rights and 
remedies you may have at law or in equity 
(including, without limitation, injunctive relief, 
rescission, cancellation and termination of 
this Agreement or the right to enjoin or 
restrain the advertisement, promotion, mar-
keting or exploitation by Julien’s Auctions or 
any third party in connection with the Auction 

and/or any rights or activities hereunder in 
any and all manner of media whatsoever, 
whether now known or hereafter devised).  
For matters where the relief sought is over 
$5,000, the arbitrator’s decision will include 
the essential findings and conclusions upon 
which the arbitrator based the award. The 
arbitrator will decide the substance of all 
claims in accordance with applicable law, 
including recognized principles of equity and 
will honor all claims of privilege recognized by 
law.  The arbitrator’s award of damages must 
be consistent with the terms of the “Limita-
tion of Liability” section as to the types and 
the amounts of damages for which a party 
may be held liable.  The arbitrator shall not be 
bound by rulings in prior arbitrations involving 
different users, but is bound by rulings in prior 
arbitrations involving the same Julien’s Auc-
tions user to the extent required by applicable 
law.  The arbitrator’s award shall be final and 
binding and judgment on the award rendered 
by the arbitrator may be entered in any court 
having jurisdiction thereof.  THE ARBITRA-
TOR MAY AWARD RELIEF (INCLUDING 
MONETARY, INJUNCTIVE and DECLARA-
TORY RELIEF) ONLY IN FAVOR OF THE 
INDIVIDUAL PARTY SEEKING RELIEF AND 
ONLY TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO 
PROVIDE RELIEF NECESSITATED BY THAT 
PARTY’S INDIVIDUAL CLAIM(S). ANY 
RELIEF AWARDED CANNOT AFFECT 
OTHER USERS. 

(e)   Exceptions. There are only two excep-
tions in which the parties may elect to seek 
resolution outside of Arbitration before JAMS: 

(i)    First, if we reasonably believe that you 
have in any manner infringed upon or violated 
or threatened to violate or infringe any of our 
Intellectual Property Rights, privacy rights, 
publicity rights, or data security, in which 
case you acknowledge that there may be no 
adequate remedy at law and we may seek 
injunctive or other appropriate relief in any 
court of competent jurisdiction, without any 
attempt at informal resolution pursuant to 
paragraph 10(a) above. 

(ii)   Second, any claim of $500 or less may, 
at the option of the claiming party, be 
resolved in small claims court in Los Angeles 
County, California, if the claim and the parties 
are within the jurisdiction of the small claims 
court and so long as the matter remains in 

such court and advances only on an individ-

ual (non-class, non-representative) basis. 

(f)    Costs of Arbitration.  Payment of all fil-

ing, administration and arbitrator fees will be 

governed by JAMS rules, unless otherwise 

stated in this agreement to arbitrate.  If the 

value of the relief sought is $5,000 or less, at 

your request, Julien’s Auctions will reimburse 

you for all filing, administration and arbitrator 

fees associated with the arbitration following 

the earlier of the arbitrator’s decision or set-

tlement.  In the event the arbitrator 

determines the claim(s) you assert in the arbi-

tration to be frivolous, Julien’s Auctions is 

relieved of its obligation to reimburse you for 

any fees associated with the arbitration.  The 

prevailing party shall be entitled to an award 

of all attorneys’ fees, costs and expenses 

incurred by it in connection with the dispute.  

“Attorneys’ fees and expenses” includes, 

without limitation, paralegals’ fees and 

expenses, attorneys’ consultants’ fees and 

expenses, expert witness’ fees and expenses 

and all other expenses incurred by the pre-

vailing party or its attorneys in the course of 

their representation of the prevailing party in 

anticipation of and/or during the course of the 

litigation, whether or not otherwise recover-

able as “attorneys’ fees” or as “costs” under 

California law; and the same may be sought 

and awarded in accordance with California 

procedure as pertaining to an award of con-

tractual attorneys’ fees.   

(g)   Future Amendments to the Agreement 

to Arbitrate.  Notwithstanding any provision 

in the Auction Terms and Conditions to the 

contrary, you and we agree that if we make 

any amendment to this agreement to arbi-

trate in the future, that amendment shall not 

apply to any claim that was filed in a legal 

proceeding against Julien’s Auctions prior to 

the effective date of the amendment.  The 

amendment shall apply to all other disputes 

or claims governed by the agreement to arbi-

trate that have arisen or may arise between 

you and Julien’s Auctions.  If you do not 

agree to  these  amended terms, you may 
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close your account within thirty (30) days of 
the posting or notification and you will not be 
bound by the amended terms. 

(h)   Judicial Forum for Legal Disputes. 
Unless you and we agree otherwise, in the 
event that the agreement to arbitrate above 
is found not to apply to you or to a particular 
claim or dispute, either as a result of your 
decision to opt out of the agreement to arbi-
trate, as a result of a decision by the 
arbitrator or a court order or because of an 
election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e) above, 
you agree that any claim, controversy, or dis-
pute that has arisen or may arise between 
you and Julien’s Auctions must be resolved 
exclusively by a state, federal, or small 
claims court located in Los Angeles County, 
California.  You and Julien’s Auctions agree 
to submit to the exclusive personal jurisdic-
tion of the courts located within Los Angeles 
County, California for the purpose of litigating 
all such claims or disputes. 

(i)    Opt-Out.  IF YOU ARE A NEW JULIEN’S 
AUCTIONS USER, YOU CAN CHOOSE TO 
REJECT THE AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE 
PROVISION (“OPT-OUT”) BY EMAILING US 
AN OPT-OUT NOTICE TO ARBITRA-
TIONOPTOUT@JULIENSAUCTIONS.COM 
(“OPT-OUT NOTICE”) OR VIA US MAIL TO: 
Julien Entertainment.com, Inc., 8630 Hayden 
Place, Culver City, CA 90232.  THE OPT-OUT 
NOTICE MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER 
THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE DATE 
YOU ACCEPT THESE TERMS FOR THE 
FIRST TIME.  IF YOU ARE NOT A NEW 
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS USER, YOU HAVE 
UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE POST-
ING OF THE NEW TERMS TO SUBMIT AN 
ARBITRATION OPT-OUT NOTICE. 

(j)    Procedure.  In order to opt-out, you 
must email your name, complete address 
(including street address, city, state and zip 
code) and email address(es) associated with 
your Member account(s) to which the  
opt-out applies and an unaltered digital 
image of a valid driver’s license or valid gov-
ernment issued photo ID which matches the 
name on your account to: arbitra-
tionoptout@juliensauctions.com. This 
procedure is the only way you can opt out of 
the agreement to arbitrate.  If you opt out of 
the agreement to arbitrate, all other parts of 
these Auction Terms and Conditions and its 

Disputes Section will continue to apply to 
you. Opting out of this agreement to arbitrate 
has no effect on any previous, other, or future 
arbitration agreements that you may have 
with us. 

(k)   WAIVER.  BY AGREEING TO THESE 
AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS, YOU 
HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT 
YOU MAY HAVE TO A COURT TRIAL 
(OTHER THAN SMALL CLAIMS COURT AS 
PROVIDED ABOVE), A JURY TRIAL, OR TO 
SERVE AS A REPRESENTATIVE, AS A PRI-
VATE ATTORNEY GENERAL, OR IN ANY 
OTHER REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY, OR 
TO PARTICIPATE AS A MEMBER OF A 
CLASS OF CLAIMANTS, IN ANY LAWSUIT, 
ARBITRATION OR OTHER PROCEEDING 
FILED AGAINST US AND/OR RELATED 
THIRD PARTIES. 

(l)    STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS AND 
WAIVER OF CLAIMS.  REGARDLESS OF 
ANY STATUTE OR LAW TO THE CON-
TRARY, ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION 
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO USE OF 
THE SITE, SERVICE, OR THIS AGREEMENT 
MUST BE FILED WITHIN ONE (1) YEAR 
AFTER SUCH CLAIM OR CAUSE OF 
ACTION ARISES OR IT WILL BE FOREVER 
WAIVED AND BARRED. 

11. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.   

(a)   Governing Law.  These Auction Terms 
and Conditions will be governed by and con-
strued in accordance with the laws of the 
State of California and the applicable federal 
laws of the United States of America.  Cali-
fornia conflicts of law rules shall apply. 

(b)   Force Majeure.  Except for the obliga-
tion to pay money, neither party will be liable 
for any failure or delay in its performance 
under these Auction Terms and Conditions 
due to any cause beyond its reasonable con-
trol, including acts of war, acts of God, 
earthquake, flood, weather conditions, 
embargo, riot, epidemic, acts of terrorism, 
acts or omissions of vendors or suppliers, 
equipment failures, sabotage, labor shortage 
or dispute, governmental act, failure of the 
Internet or other acts beyond such party’s 
reasonable control, provided that the 
delayed party: (i) gives the other party 
prompt notice of such cause; and (ii) uses 
reasonable commercial efforts to correct 

promptly such failure or delay in perform-
ance. 

(c)   Counterparts; Facsimile.  These Auc-
tion Terms and Conditions may be executed 
in any number of counterparts and in facsim-
ile or electronically, each of which shall be an 
original but all of which together shall consti-
tute one and the same instrument. 

(d)   Entire Agreement. These Auction Terms 
and Conditions contains the entire under-
standing of the parties in respect of its 
subject matter and supersedes all prior 
agreements and understandings (oral or writ-
ten) between the parties with respect to such 
subject matter.   

(e)   Modifications.  Any modification, 
amendment, or addendum to these Auction 
Terms and Conditions must be in writing and 
signed by both parties.   

(f)    Assignment.  You may not assign these 
Auction Terms and Conditions or any of your 
rights, obligations, or benefits hereunder, by 
operation or law or otherwise, without our 
prior written consent.  

(g)   No Third Party Beneficiaries.  The rep-
resentations, warranties and other terms 
contained herein are for the sole benefit of 
the parties hereto and their respective suc-
cessors and permitted assigns and they shall 
not be construed as conferring any rights on 
any other persons. 

(h)   Severability.  If any provision of these 
Auction Terms and Conditions is held by a 
court or arbitrator of competent jurisdiction 
to be contrary to law, such provision shall be 
changed by the court or by the arbitrator and 
interpreted so as to best accomplish the 
objectives of the original provision to the 
fullest extent allowed by law and the remain-
ing provisions of these Auction Terms and 
Conditions shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

(i)    Notices.  Any notice or communication 
required or permitted to be given hereunder 
may be delivered by hand, deposited with an 
overnight courier, sent by email or mailed by 
registered or certified mail, return receipt 
requested, postage prepaid to the address 
for the other party first written above or at 
such other address as may hereafter be fur-
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nished in writing by either party hereto to the 
other party.  Such notice will be deemed to 
have been given as of the date it is delivered, 
if by personal delivery or email; the next busi-
ness day, if deposited with an overnight 
courier; and five days after being so mailed.   

(j)    Headings.  The headings of the sections 
of these Auction Terms and Conditions are 
for convenience only and do not form a part 
hereof and in no way limit, define, describe, 
modify, interpret or construe its meaning, 
scope or intent. 

(k)   No Waiver.  No failure or delay on the 
part of either party in exercising any right, 
power or remedy under these Auction Terms 
and Conditions shall operate as a waiver, nor 
shall any single or partial exercise of any 
such right, power or remedy preclude any 
other or further exercise or the exercise of 
any other right, power or remedy.   

(l)    Survival.  Sections of the Auction Terms 
and Conditions intended by their nature and 
content to survive termination of the Auction 
Terms and Conditions shall so survive. 

12. SPECIAL LOT CONDITIONS   

LOT 600: PIERCE BROSNAN "JAMES 
BOND" HERO SMITH & WESSON MODEL 
10 HB .38 SPECIAL REVOLVER FROM DIE 
ANOTHER DAY and  

LOT 594: SEAN CONNERY "JAMES 
BOND" HERO WALTHER P5 PISTOL 
FROM NEVER SAY NEVER AGAIN 

NOTICE: This property is currently located in 
the United Kingdom and arrangements for 
fulfillment and transfer of property will vary 
based on the location of the Buyer, and such 
costs (shipping, duties, taxes, import fees, 
transfer fees, VAT, and other fees as they 
may apply) shall be the responsibility of the 
Buyer post auction. 

NOTICE (Buyers within the UK): Buyers that 
are residents living within the United King-
dom, please note as described that the 
property is De-Activated by The London 
Proof House and "no firearm certificate is 
required to possess this gun". 

NOTICE (Buyers within the U.S. except Cali-
fornia): Arrangements will be made to 
transfer the property from the UK to Little 

John's Auction Service in the U.S. The 
firearm must be registered in accordance 
with state and federal laws through Little 
John’s Auction Service, 1740 W. La Veta, 
Orange, CA 92868. Registration forms must 
be completed at this location or at your local 
FFL/gun shop, and the firearms must be 
transferred to your local FFL/gun shop. 
Buyer must provide a Handgun Safety Cer-
tificate or obtain one through Little John’s or 
in conjunction with your local FFL/gun shop 
if you do not already possess one. Also, 
transfer will take place, following initial 
importation (which can take 3 to 6 months) 
after the 10-day waiting period and within 
thirty (30) days after registration, or the lot 
must be transferred to your local FFL/gun 
shop as per your state and/or federal 
requirements. 

NOTICE (California residents): This firearm 
cannot be transferred to California residents. 

NOTICE (Buyers Outside of UK and U.S.): 
Buyers outside of the United Kingdom & 
United States, please determine prior to bid-
ding if the property as described can be 
owned in your country and how it can be 
shipped and/or transferred to you from the 
UK.  If you require assistance, please e-mail 
info@juliensauctions.com. 

LOT 599: PIERCE BROSNAN "JAMES 
BOND" HERO WALTHER P99 PISTOL 
FROM TOMORROW NEVER DIES 

NOTICE: This property is currently located in 
the United Kingdom and arrangements for 
fulfillment and transfer of property will vary 
based on the location of the Buyer, and such 
costs (shipping, duties, taxes, import fees, 
transfer fees, VAT, and other fees as they 
may apply) shall be the responsibility of the 
Buyer post auction. 

NOTICE (Buyers within the UK): Buyers that 
are residents living within the United King-
dom, please note as described that the 
property is De-Activated by The London 
Proof House and "no firearm certificate is 
required to possess this gun".  

NOTICE (Buyers within the U.S.): Arrange-
ments will be made to transfer the property 
from the UK to California in accordance with 
federal laws to Little John’s Auction Service, 
1740 W. La Veta, Orange, CA 92868. This 

process can take from 3-6 months.  The 
property can then be picked up from this 
location or shipped to the buyer anywhere 
within the U.S. 

NOTICE (Buyers Outside of UK and U.S.): 
Buyers outside of the United Kingdom & 
United States, please determine prior to bid-
ding if the property as described can be 
owned in your country and how it can be 
shipped and/or transferred to you.  If you 
require assistance, please e-mail info@julien-
sauctions.com. 

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THESE 
AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND 
AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THEM. 

BIDDER 

By: 
_______________________________________ 

      (signature) 

Name: 
_______________________________________ 

      (please print) 

Date: 
_______________________________________ 

 

ACKNOWLEDGED BY JULIEN’S 
AUCTIONS 

By: 
_______________________________________ 

      (signature) 

Name: 
_______________________________________ 

      (please print) 

Title: 
_______________________________________ 

 

Date: 
_______________________________________ 

 



Lot 758 
KISS ERIC SINGER STAGE-PLAYED DRUM KIT








